This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

# The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

**Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com** 

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20426

JUN - 7 2016

Re: FOIA No. FY16-50

Response Letter

#### VIA EMAIL AND CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. John Greenwald

Dear Mr. Greenwald:

On April 27, 2016, you filed a request for information pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552 (2012) and the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission's (FERC or Commission) FOIA regulations, 18 C.F.R. § 388.108 (2016). Specifically, you requested copies of the Commission's CEII Logs produced during calendar years 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014, and a copy of the Commission's FOIA log for 2015. A search of the Commission's non-public files identified seven documents responsive to your request. After review of the responsive material and relevant law, the Commission has determined to grant your request in part, and deny your request in part, pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6.<sup>2</sup>

#### **FOIA Exemption 6**

The Commission's CEII and FOIA logs include the names of various private citizens and Commission employees. FOIA Exemption 6 protects files that if disclosed would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of privacy, including the names, personal addresses and personal information of private citizens and lower level Commission employees. However, the names, addresses, and other data of commercial entities do not implicate a privacy interest that is protected by FOIA Exemption 6 and can be released. See, e.g., Bibles v. Oregon Natural Desert Ass'n, 519 U.S. 355 (1997); National Ass'n of Retired Fed. Employees v. Horner, 879 F.2d 873 (D.C. Cir. 1989). The portions of the logs that do not implicate privacy interests protected by FOIA Exemption 6 are enclosed.

As provided by FOIA and 18 C.F.R. §388.110(a)(1) of the Commission's regulations, any appeal from this determination must be filed within 45 days of the date of this letter. The appeal must be in writing, addressed to Max Minzner, General

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> You also requested a copy of FOIA appeal logs from 2012-2015. The Commission does not maintain FOIA appeal logs and there are accordingly no responsive documents for that portion of your request.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> 5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(6)

Counsel, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, 888 First Street, NE, Washington, DC 20426, and clearly marked "Freedom of Information Act Appeal." Please include a copy to Charles A. Beamon, Associate General Counsel, General and Administrative Law, at

Sincerely,

Leonard M. Tao

Director

Office of External Affairs

Enclosures (7)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

212 Cases Listed

#### The following filters were used for this report;

Prefixes: 'CE'

Fiscal Years: '2011'

Date Received: Not filtered by Date Received

Date Closed: Not filtered by Date Closed - Includes all cases, open and closed.

Status: Not filtered - Includes All Status Types

How Closed: Not filtered - Includes All Closed Types

Signed By: Not filtered - Includes All Signers

Appealed: Not filtered by Appealed - Includes all cases, Appealed and Not Appealed.

Forms: Not filtered by Forms requests

Subject/Description: Not filtered by Description / Subject

Status Notes: Not filtered by Staus Notes

Requestor: Not filtered by Requestor

Affiliation: Not filtered by Affiliation

Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Attorneys

Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Paralegals

Appeals Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Attorneys

Appeals Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Paralegals

Page 1 of 79

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 2 of 79

C	ase	Kej	port	By	Number	- Sumi	mary E	Ceport

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00001-000		Robinson, Jo Ann	Selway Corporation (GROUP REQUEST)	10/1/2010	11/1/2010	12/14/2011	Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 406-777-5471/ jrob PM. Received via e-mail: Thursday, S the Qualify Control & Inspection Progra Statement explaining need and intende the project. Payment of Fees: \$ 1 agra ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: The do	eptember 30, 2010 3:21 PM. Req m (QCIP). d use of the information: We are se to pay all applicable fees	uesters: Jo Ann Rot researching 3rd par	oinson, Max D ty inspection(C	owning. REC	UEST: we wou	ld like to get a	a copy of	
CE11-00002-000		Neibert, Royce	Construction Cost Consultants LLC	10/1/2010	11/2/2010	4/5/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 612-790-15 for the following information on the tran Colorado, South Dakota, Montana, and Renewable Energy) 3.Or access to a si information: As cost consultants we as selection of areas that are the most cos a To studying potential sites for renewa c.The information will also be used for determining feasibility of an area and is client. 3.Only information derived from Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the at Specified Amount: 0.00	smission lines that are in western Wyoming. 1. Maps of 345, 115 at the that contains the information the re asking for the information listed at effective and will be used as foll ble energy in the requested area the Identification of connect ability not being used for a specific projethe obtained information will be sl	Nebraska, nd 69KV line 2.The e at I would have appr above for the follow ows. 1.The informati b. To assess the geog that is cost effective ect at this time. 2.Infi hared. Meaning only	excess capacity oval to access ong reasons to on obtained wi praphical locati for the particu ormation will ne	y of these line.  Statement e help us to be li be used for ons ability to lar area. d. Thot be directly:	s. (Meaning)(Is the explaining need a ready to assist p sole purpose of the explaining the expla	nere capacity nd intended u otential client research. nomically use I be used in current client f	to add use of the is in the eable.	
		GAL Status: NC dated 10/26/2010; NC	01 dated 03/23/2011; Release ltr d	ated 04/05/2011. Pa	ralegal assign	ed is BLG				
CE11-00003-000	Subject	Alaywan, Ziad CONTACT INFO: 916.985.9461. Frida lauching of new tracker). REQUEST:					to GAL-10/4/10.			Y
CE11-00004-000	Subject	Bodell, Tanya (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: 617-747-1719/tanya. Steve Sinapi, Will Steffens, Bill Handy, requester added: 2. James Drzemieci	Carl Heatley, Chris Twigg, Gen	ne Giordano, Chris W	right, Marc W	iesenberger,	k Snead, Sean Small. 10			١

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 3 of 79

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00005-000		Porter, Richard	Stingray Pipeline Company, L.L.C.	10/6/2010	11/4/2010	1/14/2011 Close	d Y	,
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 713-226-9304 / mortes		Peceived via e-mail: Wed 1	IN/6/2010 10·	Ω2 ΔM		

Description of information requested: 2009 Form 567 for the following companies: High Island Offshore System, Columbia Gulf Transmission Company, Discovery Gas Transmission, Sea Robin Pipeline Company, Venice Gathering System. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Providing consulting services to Stingray Pipeline Company, L.L.C. and require data to determine pipeline size and miles of each pipe size for other interstate pipelines located nearby to Stingray in Gulf of Mexico; this data is not available from other sources. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

10/7/10 NC complete; waiting on order (VS) 1/14/11 - Release Letter

CE11-00006-000

Sullivan, Sean

O'Donnell & Associates

10/6/2010

11/5/2010

1/14/2011 Closed

Subject

CONTAC INFO: 301-830-1199 / sean@crewdevelopmentgroup.com. Received via web: Wed 10/6/2010 3:07 PM

REQUEST: Details about the production, generation, transmission, and distribution of energy in South East Massachusetts Zone. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: O'Donnell & Associates is undergoing a site selection process for the development of wind and solar generation facilities. This information will aid in determining project feasibility. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

10/14/10 NC completed (VS0 10/14/10 waiting on order (VS) 01/14/11 Release Letter

From: Sean R. Sullivan [mailto:sean@crewdevelopmentgroup.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 06, 2010 3:17 PM

To: FOIA-CEII

Subject: Re: Need request form - Sean Sullivan

I just called and realized that I didn't leave my phone number! Sorry. You can reach me at 301.830.1199. I was calling to confirm receipt of my request form.

Sean Sullivan 301.830.1199

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 4 of 79

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00007-000		Pfeiffer, Edward	Natural Resources	10/6/2010	11/5/2010	2/15/2011 Closed	-	Y

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 630-297-1905 / ed.pfeiffer@amec.com. Additional information received via e-mail: Wednesday, October 06, 2010 2:05 PM. Received via web: Monday, October 04, 2010 10:45 AM. REQUEST: Power flow and power system maps associated with EIPC collaborative planning effort. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Review and perform independent power flow assessments of various plans and scenarios developed in study on behalf of the NRDC and other NGO stakeholders participating in the EIPC effort. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - I am working as a consultant to the National Resources Defense Council and other NGO stakeholders participating in the Eastern Interconnection Planning Collaborative. Part of the services the NRDC is seeking is the review of, and independent analysis of, transmission infrastructure scenarios proposed as part of this interregional effort funded by a grant from the DOE. The transmission owners and NERC Planning Authorities have determined that the power flow models, which are derivatives of the ERAG MMWG models, and accompanying transmission system maps, contain CEII and require participants to obtain FERC CEII authorization in order to obtain this data so as to provide independent stakeholder review of the proposed plans. I have been actively employed in the utility business for over 30 years and have both provided input data associated with the 715 filings as well as received ERAG MMWG models as part of my day to day work activities.

10/14/10 NC completed (VS) 10/14/10 waiting on order (VS) 2/3/10 Order in OEA(VS)

CE11-00008-000

Bhowmik, Sudipto

**Nexant Inc** 

10/6/2010

11/6/2010

1/14/2011 Closed

Υ

Subject

CONTACT INFO: sbhowmik@nexant.com / 4807686986. Additional information received via e-mail: Wednesday, October 06, 2010 2:27 Received via web: Monday, October 04, 2010 4:55 PM. Description of information requested: Base case power flow data from PJM. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The base case power flow data will be used to simulate studies for our Wind client Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Sent: Wednesday, October 06, 2010 2:27 PM Contact information of my supervisor: Douglas Welsh VP Mgr Energy Solutions Consulting, dwelsh@nexant.com.

10/14/10 NC completed(VS) 10/14/10 waiting on order (VS) 1/14/2011 Release Letter

CE11-00009-000

Lindsay, Morgan

Mono Lake Committee

10/7/2010

11/6/2010

1/14/2011 Closed

Subiec

CONTACT INFO:morgan@monolake.org/ 760-647-6595 ext 143. Description of information requested: (1) submittal 20090908-0010, 08/26/2009, 08/31/2009, P-1389-000 - Southern California Edison submits report entitled 'Probable Maximum Floods from the Probable Maximum Precipitation of HMR 58 & 59 at Agnew Lake Dam dated 3/7/06 under P-1389.

Part 12 Consultant Safety Inspection Reports, (2) 20090908-0011- 08/26/2009, 08/31/2009 - P-1389-000

Southern California Edison submits report entitled 'Probable Maximum Floods from the Probable Maximum Precipitation of HMR 58 & 59 at Agnew Lake Dam dated 3/7/06 under P-1389. Part 12 Consultant Safety Inspection Reports Drawings/Maps

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The Mono Lake Committee (MLC) is a non-profit citizen's group dedicated to protecting and restoring the Mono Basin ecosystem, educating the public about Mono Lake and the impacts on the environment of excessive water use, and promoting cooperative solutions that protect Mono Lake and meet real water needs without transferring environmental problems to other areas. Supported by 16,000 members, the MLC has been active in the Mono Basin since 1978. In our work with the California State Water Resources Control Board, Southern California Edison, and the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power restoring the Mono Basin streams by mimicking the natural hydrograph, it is important to have an understanding of the constraints to maximizing the peak flows on Rush Creek downstream of SCE's operations. This information is important to the productivity of our ongoing cooperative process with the parties mentioned above. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

10/14/10 NC completed (VS) 1/14/2011 - Release Letter

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 5 of 79

	1	30/	120
_			
			<b>Y</b>
			1
41	100	10 offer	

567

715

CE11-00010-000

Number

Requestor Murphy, Brian

Recurrent Energy, LLC

Affiliation

10/8/2010

Date Filed

11/8/2010

2/24/2011 Closed

Subject

enny

Attornev

CONTACT INFO; BRIAN, MURPHY@RECURRENTENERGY.COM / 415 501 9432, Received via e-mail: Thu 10/7/2010 7:21 PM. Sent to GAL: 10/8/10 after regular business hours. REQUEST: Form 715 (PJM)

10/14/10 NC completed; waiting for NDA (VS)

10/18/10 NDA received (VS)

10/20/10 GAL notified that NDA was loaded (VS)

10/21/10 waiting for order (VS)

2/3/11 pe rattorney she is waiting on information from the requesters employer (VS)

2/22/11 Release letter in OEA

CE11-00011-000

Lee. Stan

Navigant Consulting, Inc.

10/11/2010

11/12/2010

Date Due Date Closed Status

12/10/2010 Closed

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 202-481-7529 / slee@navigantconsulting.com. Received via e-mail: Monday, October 11, 2010 6:04 PM. Sent to GAL-10/15/10. Description of information requested: 2010 FERC Form 715 Part 2, Power flow base cases (PSS/E raw files) for all regions of NERC (NPCC, RFC, SERC, FRCC\_MRO\_SPP\_ERCOT, and WECC). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: These power flow cases will be used to conduct electric power transmission studies for the client utilities in US. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees

OCNR sent 10-25-2010 (TH) NOIR Sent 11-24-10

CE11-00012-000

CONTACT INFO: Subject

10/14/2010

11/10/2010 Closed 11/15/2010

Received via e-mail: Thursday, October 14, 2010 2:41 PM

Description of information requested: Puget Sound Energy Geotechnical Exploration Program - Lower Baker Floating Surface Collector RE: Baker River Project under P-2150, October 2010. Accession Number 20101008-0517. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Personal business information only. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

SpecifiedAmount: 0.00

OCNR Sent 10-25-2010 (TH) This case has been withdrawn

CE11-00013-000

Czahar, Raymond

Western Airnergy Partners

10/17/2010

11/16/2010

2/1/2011 Closed

Υ

CONTACT INFO: 760-597-9668 / rczahar@aol.com REQUEST: Description of information requested: SPP Transmission Map. Specifically "Executive Transmission Map: Size C" Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Attempt

to determine transmission path from S.E. Colorado to Texas and New Mexico.

Payment of Fees: \$ | agree to pay all applicable fees

SpecifiedAmount: 0.00 NC Completed 11/4/2010

Notice of Intent to Release Completed 1/24/2011 (JW) Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature 2/01/2011 (JW)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 6 of 79

Case Report By Number	- Summarv	Report
-----------------------	-----------	--------

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00014-000		Danis, Deral	Clean Line Energy Partners, LLC	10/18/2010	11/23/2010	12/28/2010	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 312-259-9989 / dd 10/12/10. Description of information of Statement explaining need and intend with respect to the transmission proje 11/2/2010 - NC Completed 12/20/2010 - NOI Completed 12/28/2010 - Release Letter	requested: Transmission basecases ded use of the information: This data	s, Regional maps, a will be used to de	and associated etermine the re	d data filed per liability impact	FERC form 715 requirer s and potential mitigation	ments. n meas	ures	
CE11-00015-000	n	y Fecke-Stoudt, Christopher	K.R. Saline and Asscoaites	10/18/2010	11/23/2010	1/7/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 480-610-8741 / cr Description of information requested: Statement explaining need and intend Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay al Kenneth R. Saline, PE, Dennis L. Del Chris D. Santolla, Robert Mansolillo J 11/2/2010 - NC Completed 01/05/2011 - Release Letter in OEA fo 01/07/2011 - Release Letter	FERC Form 715 for WECC, PJM at ded use of the information: We inten Il applicable fees. Request to add us laney, PE, Riley G. Rhorer, PE, Don of Ir.	nd SERC for all ye nd to use the inform ers - 1/26/11 -	ars from 2005 nation to devel	forward. op renewable	-	on loca	itions.	
CE11-00016-000	g ti	Schubiger, Michael	SESCO Enterprises, LLC	10/21/2010	11/23/2010	12/27/2010		o dica	rama fa	Υ
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 732-448-3486 / a								1

CONTACT INFO: 732-448-3486 / administrator@sescollc.com. Received via e-mail: Fri 10/21/2010 2:09 PM. Request: (Form 715) (Single line diagrams for numerous entities). 2008 or latest single line diagrams for: AEP, Indiana Michigan, Big River, Commonwealth Edison Co., Dominion, East Kentudky, Hoosier Energy, International Transmission co., LG&E, PJM, NY ISO, ERCOT, CAISO, Ohio Valley Electric, Wolverine, Allegheny Power, Cinergy, Dayton Power & Light, Duquesne, First Energy, Indianapolis Power & Light, Illinois Power & Light, Lansing Board of Water Light, Michigan Electric Transmission Co., IS ONE, Northern Indiana Public Service, Allliant Energy (East & West), Ameren, Central Illinois Light Co., City Water Light & Power, Columbia Water & Light, DECA LLC - Vermillion, Great River Energy, Madison Gas and Electric, Michigan Electric Coordinated System (Consumer Energy and Detroit Edison), Minnesota Power, Montana-Dakota Utilities, Otter Tail Power Company, Southern Illinois Power Cooperative, Southern Indiana Gas & Electric Compan - Vectren, Upper Peninsula Power Company, Wisconsin Electric, Wisconsin Public Service Corporation, Xcel Energy, PURPOSE: Commercial reasons. Power Marketing purposes.

11/2/2010 - NC Completed 12/17/2010 - NOI Completed (JW) 12/27/2010 - Release Letter

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 7 of 79

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00017-00		D'Souza, Raissa	University of California	10/22/2010	11/23/2010	1/14/2011 Closed		Y

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 530-754-8405 / raissa@cse.ucdavis.edu. Additional information received via e-mail: Friday, October 22, 2010 2:09 PM. Received via e-mail: Sunday, October 10, 2010 1:47 PM. Description of information requested: Data on connectivity of power grids in North America. Eventually, we would like similar data for hydroelectric, oil and natural gas networks.

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am an Associate Professor of Engineering and Applied Mathematics at the Univ of CA at Davis. I study the resilience and robustness of networks. The main area of focus currently is how to fortify our critical infrastructure to be resilient to attack or large-scale natural disaster. We are also analyzing the effects of increasingly distributed sources on stability of the power grid, as we well impact of a multimodel attack simultaneously affecting power grids, oil and natural gas networks. My past research can be found at http://mae.ucdavis.edu/dsouza Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount. SpecifiedAmount: 500.00. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Friday, October 22, 2010 2:09 PM. We are very interested in this data, as we are doing theoretical research into stability and cascades on networks in general, which we believe will provide insights into fortifying the power grid. Our research is funded by the Defense Threat Reduction Agency (DTRA) under a basic research contract. Below are two items: 1) More details on the types of data we would I ke from the Form 715; 2) The requested information on a supervisor (I am a Professor at UC Davis and provide my Dept Head and our Administrative manager as contacts below), 1) We want to understand how the grids of different operators are interconnected with one another. Thus from the Form 715, we are most interested in "C. Part 3: Transmitting Utility Maps and Diagrams", noting item 2 e. " Interconnections with other utilities. " We would like this data for as many utilities are regions as possible, so for all areas. We also need to analyze flows, thus getting access to your data "B. Part 2: Power Flow Base Cases" is also of extreme interest to us at this time, for all regions possible. 2) Two additional points of contact: a) my Dept Chair; b) the head Administrator in our Dept, a) Case Van Dam Professor and Chair Department of Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering 2004 Bainer Hall, University of California, 1 Shields Ave Davis, CA 95616 530-752-7741, http://flight.engr.ucdavis.edu/~cvandam/ cpvandam@ucdavis.edu. b) Felicia Smith, Department Manager Department of Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering, 2007 Bainer Hall. University of California, 1 Shields Ave. Davis, CA 95616 530-752-0582, fasmith@ucdavis.edu.

Raissa M. D'Souza
Associate Professor
Department of Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering
University of California, Davis
raissa@cse.ucdavis.edu
http://mae.ucdavis.edu/dsouza
11/2/2010 - NC Completed (JW)
01/05/2011 - NOIR Completed (JW)
01/14/2011 - Release Letter (JW)

NOIR dated 11/26/2010.

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 8 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00018-000		Burns, Willard	Burns Law Firm, LLC (Energy Conserbation Council of PA)	10/25/2010	11/23/2010	1/13/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 412-693-3035 / wbu mail: Wednesday, October 20, 2010 1: Planning Collaboratove Process, includ assumptions models, modeling inputs, the EIPC process - I am an alternate st I am an NGO caucus member, and I an Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Monday information generated as part of the Ellinformation created or summarized in the process.	urns@burnslegal.net. Additional inf 15 PM. Description of information r ling all maps, CEII information deve and modeling results, etc. Stateme eering committee member for the N in working closely with the experts re or reduction of fees y, October 25, 2010 8:28 AM - I am PC process - such as the maps rela	equested: Inform eloped during the E ent explaining need IGOs, I am an office etained by the NG interested in this to ting to the roll-up of	ation relating t EIPC process, I and intended tial member of Os – including ype of 'Form case, the roll-u	to and included the roll-up and I use of the info f the modeling transmission 715' informati up case they ar	I in the Eastern Intercontent other power flow case ormation: I am an activated and roll-up working ground economic modeling on. But I am also interfer creating, and any other	nnection s, mode ve partic ups at the experts ested in er CEII	ling ling ipant in ne EIPC s. the CE	), 
		NC dated 11/12/2010; NOIR dated 11/23/2010; BLG								
CE11-00019-000	Subject	Treinen, Roger  CONTACT INFO: (480)-768-6008 / rinformation requested: Commercial Minformation: For use to support product Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the arapport ADDITIONAL INFORMATION #1 RECE	odel, real-time power flow cases, pl ction cost and LMP/AS co-optimized mount exceeds the specified amour	lanning power flow d simulations for po nt SpecifiedAmoun	cases. Stater otential clients t: 0.00. Signa	ment explaining (e.g., LSEs, wature: Roger 1	r 25, 2010 6:45 PM. De g need and intended us rind developers, genera Treinen. Date: 10/18/2	e of the itor own		<b>Y</b>
		NC dated 11/02/2010; NOIR dated 11/16/2010. BLG								
CE11-00020-000	os	Sundback, Mark	Portland Natural Gas Transmission System	11/1/2010		11/2/2010	Closed			
	Subject	PNGTS diskette containing proprietary 20061101-4001.	-	06 in Docket No. C	P06-335-001,	as identified in	n elibrary under Access	ion No.		
CE11-00021-000	Subject	Miller, Carol J. FERC Form No. 715. BLG NC dated 11/02/2010.	Wayne State University	11/1/2010		12/7/2010	Closed			Y

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 9 of 79

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Number Requestor Attorney CE11-00022-000 Private Citizen 10/29/2010 11/30/2010 1/13/2010 Closed Received via web: Friday, October 29, 2010 2:38 PM. CONTACT INFO. Subject Description of information requested: January 1981 exemption application, specific exhibit drawing, in North Rochester, docket #P-3985. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: whom it may concern -10/17/10. I have been talking to Bill Atlas in FERC now for about a month on the elevated lake levels at my lake. Spaulding Pond, I have been experiencing this most of the summer, Spaulding dam Project, Dam #3985. I have talked much to the owner of the dam (Tom Cusano). New Hampshire dam safety control officer Brian Defosse. William Atlas (FERC) and my Lawyer. Also have wrote a letter to Heather Cambell and Peter Valeri. I have told them all about the erosion, and plant death I have been experiencing, with great concern. The dam has a compliance of 54" from the concrete crest, from what Bill Atlas claims is in record, which he has. This seems to make sense. As of 9/17 the boards on the dam were at 62.5", on 10/9 the boards were at 66", this is 12" over compliance. I have all pictures of this, also of the lake levels swelling and shore line destruction. I have been reading your hand book and Tom Cusano is in clear violation of section 2, paragraphs 4.2.2 Also, on your web site, you are responsible for erosion monitoring. My next step is to have my personal lawyer write to you and also contact State of Maine, Department of Environmental Protection (DEP). With the rain we had this Friday and Saturday, October 15 and 16th, the lake has risen, the most I have ever seen, more than last winters February storm. My road is washing out, My next fear, is winter washout, you and Cusano will be held responsible for repairs. The bottom line is someone is not doing their job. I have pictures and information to support this. I can send you pictures upon request. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees CE11-00023-000 Connecticut River 11/1/2010 12/1/2010 5/11/2011 Closed Deen, David **Watershed Council** CONTACT INFO: 802-869-2792 / ddeen@ctriver.org. Received via e-mail: Description of information requested: Amendment to Application of Blue Heron Subject Hydro LLC Explanation of Corps and FERC requirements for Critical Energy Infrastructure for Townshend and Ball Mountain Dams under P-13226. Document number 20100506-5061. This is an Environmental and Recreational Compliance Report along with Applicant Correspondence and Supplemental Information including fish passage drawings. 2/3/11 waiting on order (VS) 3/10/10 waiting on order (VS) 5/5/11 waiting for additional infromation from Ann (VS) Please provide responsive material by COB November 5, 2010. **Thanks NEW CEII REQUEST** NAME/CEII NUMBER: CEII-11-23 REQUESTER: David Deen

ORGANIZATION: Connecticut River Watershed Council

TYPE OF DOCUMENT: P-13226, Document number 20100506-5061 & 20100506-5060 (public)

Agree to pay all fees

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 10 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE11-00024-000	Subject	Wood, Anna CONTACT INFO: 212.219.6063 / mail: Monday, November 01, 2010 information on Form 715 to develop the models to improve our bidding s November 02, 2010 12:44 PM. We glee@tower-research.com.	1:34 PM. REQUEST: FERC For proprietary models on the relations strategies in the energy market. Pa	m 715 Report. Statem ships between the Loca yment of Fees: \$ I ag	ent explaining ational Margin ree to pay all	need and intended use of the Prices at various points of the applicable fees. ADDITIONAL	e information: I e grid. We inter	Need Id to use	Y
		OEA Status of request forwarded to 2/3/10 waiting on order (VS) 2/17/11 NOI in OEA (VS) 2/17/11 notice of intent to release w							
CE11-00025-000	Subject	Quade, Steven CONTACT INFO: 320-248-0109 Received via web: Monday, Noven Executive Transmission Maps. Sta voltage, and nearest location for a lines in the area. The SPP transmi transmission facilities are in a giver INFORMATION RECEIVED: Wednesday, November 03, 2010 1 Maureens@blattnerenergy.com,	nber 01, 2010 2:39 PM. Description tement explaining need and intender POI. Owners of wind projects do resisted maps will aid BEI in finding the narea. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify 1:35 AM. Maureen Schaefer, HR D	n of information requesed use of the information quest from BEI the interese electrical facilities me if the amount excesiorector, Blattner Energy	sted: Blattne on: The map erconnection value for crossings, eds the specion, 392 County	r Energy Inc. is seeking inform s are used in determining the voltage, and other msc informa interconnection, and or under fied amount SpecifiedAmount	nation from SPP point of intercor ation about trans estanding what	- SPP nection smission	ו
CE11-00026-000	Subject	2/3/10 waiting on order (VS) 3/10/10 waiting on order (VS) 5/5/11 waiting for additional infroma 5/9/10 Notice of Intent to release in Anderson, Emily CONTACT INFO: (503) 827-8089	OEA (VS)  Long View Associates	<b>11/3/2010</b> om. Recei <b>v</b> ed via e-m	<b>12/7/2010</b> ail: 11/3/2010	11/10/2011 Closed  Request: (Various docume	ents regarding C	hester	
	5.15,001	Water Emergency Action Plan). Ma functional EAP exercise next year a Updated EAP on July 15th of this y	aterials releated to Octararo Project and CWA'a filing of their proposed p	i, P-3498. (1) Letter from lan and schedule (arou	m Chestern V und Aprli 12) (	Vater Agency to FERC regardi	ng need to cond	duct a	

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 11 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00027-000		Benoit, Denise (GROUP)	General Electric *International, Inc. Energy Consul (GE)	11/5/2010	12/7/2010	6/15/2011				Y
	Subject	CONACT INFO: Denise Benoit denise.bd. 1. Xinggang Bai, 2. Daniel Baker, 3. 7. James Cronen, 8. Kara Clark, 9. 13. Anupam Gopal, 14. Brent Grotz, 15. Konopinski, 21. Nikhil Kumar, 22. Elizab McDonald, 28. Shakeer Meeran, 29. N 31. Steven Oltmanns, 32. Joseph Plewin Benjamin Richardson, 38. Parvathy Sailaj 41. Ravi Segal, 42. Miaolei Shao, 43. B 47. Robert Woodfield, 48. Sundar Venka 52. Mark Wilhelm. TYPE OF DOCUMEN users - 4/10/12. Release letter - 6/15/11.	Steven Barmes , 4. Denise Ber Renchang Dai , 10. Robert D'Aq Ekrem Gursoy , 16. Zeryai Hag eth LaRose , 23. Daniel Leonard icholas Miller , 30. Alassane Ndo iski , 33. Elizabeth Pratico , 34. S a , 39. Juan Sanchez-Gasca, 40 rian Thomas , 44. Thomas Vand taraman , 49. Mark Walling , 50.	noit , 5. Jovan B uila , 11. Bahmar os , 17. Glenn H , 24. Sajjad Mah ur , Burendra Puchala J. Mark Schrodel or , 45. Devin Va Reigh Walling ,	Bebic , 6. Jol n Daryanian , 7 laringa , 18. G nmood , 25. npalli , 35. Willi r, nZandt , 46. 51. Everett \	hn Burns , 12. Bruce Eng Bene Hinkle , 1 Devon Manz , Iam Price , 36 Seth Williams Whitaker ,	lish , 9. Gary Jordan, 20. 26. Jerry Martinez , 27. . Leon Richardson	Mark , 37. A		I
		2/3/10 waiting on order (VS) 3/10/10 waiting on order (VS) 5/5/11 waiting for additional infromation fro 5/26/11 waiting for additional infromation fro 6/7/11 Notice of Intent to Release letter in 6/7/11 Notice of Intent to Release letter ma 7/17/12 Additional requesters approved let	om Ann (VŚ) OEA (VS) ailed (VS)							
CE11-00028-000		Zhu, Jinxiang (GROUP REQUEST)	ABB Inc.	11/9/2010	12/13/2010	3/4/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 919-807-8246 / jinxian REQUEST: requesters: 1. Jinxiang Zhu 5. Hongyn Li. Description of information need and intended use of the information.	, 2. Lan Trinh , 3. Haifeng Ge n requested: Power Flow cases t	, 4. Maria Mod for WECC, NYISO	ore O, ISO-NE, SF	PP, PJM, SER	C, MISO, ERCOT. Stater	nent ex	plainin	g

Subject

need and intended use of the information: Production simulation for Eastern Interconnection and West interconnection and ERCOT. Payment of Fees: \$ 1 agree to pay all applicable fees

OCNR Sent 12-1-2010 (TH)

CE11-00029-000

Shoemaker, John

**Greevy & Associates** 

11/10/2010

12/6/2010 Closed

12/13/2010

CONTACT INFO: 570-435-2233 / john@greevy.com. Sent to GAL: 11/12/10 after 5PM. Additional information received via e-mail: Wednesday, November 10, 2010 7:40 AM. Received via web: Monday, November 08, 2010 10:50 AM. Description of information requested: Alignment sheets for CNYOG's MARC I Pipeline, Docket CP10-480-000. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: We represent landowners in Bradford and Sullivan Counties, Pennsylvania, whose properties will be affected by construction of the pipeline. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. CE11-29 is deemed withdrawn, as the requester and the submitter have arranged to share the information outside the CEII process

OCNR Sent 12-1-2010 (TH)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 12 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed St	atus	1 567	715			
CE11-00030-000		Hardy, Tina	Southern Natural Gas Company	11/10/2010	12/13/2010	2/28/2011		Y				
	Subject	web: Thursday, November 04, 2010 9:51 CP11-18 filed on 10/29/2010. FERC Forn Expansion), East Tennessee, Florida Ga MEP, SESH, Transco, Trunkline, Texas I that were filed as CEII that we need in ord expansions. Payment of Fees: \$ Requestions.	Proceedings of the information: There are certain documents were filed as CEII that we need in order to keep abreast of our industry information. These are FERC Form 567's and the Exhibit G's of various insions. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees infiedAmount: 0.00. Signature: Tina Hardy. Date: 11/4/2010. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Received via e-mail: Thursday, November 11, 2010 2:44  IR Sent on 12-1-2010 (TH)  DeLuca, Jessica (Group AWS Truepower 11/12/2010 12/17/2010 2/14/2011 Closed Y									
CE11-00031-000		DeLuca, Jessica (Group Request)	AWS Truepower	11/12/2010	12/17/2010	2/14/2011 CI	losed		Y			
	Subject	CEII-11-31 (GROUP REQUEST) Jessica Jessica DeLuca, James Perry, Whitney W 2009 and 2010 (All areas) As seen attach separate request for him and he has signe OCNR Sent on 12-1-2010 (TH)	filson, Dan Bernadett, Brian Smi ed, Frank Kreikebaum is an inde	th, Ryan McCuuz, pendent contracto	Frank Kreikbau	m. TYPE OF DO	OCUMENT: Form 715 s		of			
CE11-00032-000		Loegters, Lutz	Ampersand Sebec Lake Hydro LLC	11/17/2010	12/21/2010	1/5/2011						
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: lutz@ampersandenerg December 21, 2010. Request: Dam Safe	y.com / 416 643 6615. Receive ety Inspection Report by New Yo									

Project for the period June 4, 2009 to July 20, 2010 under

P-7253. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Review Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. Submitter's Rights letter not required. FERC Docs.

1/5/11 - Release Letter

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 13 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 50	715
CE11-00033-00	00	Stout, John	Mariner Consulting Services, Inc.	11/24/2010	12/23/2010	4/27/2011 Closed		Y

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 7132520535/ jstout@marinerconsult.com Sent to GAL: 11/24/10. Additional information received: 11/18/10. Received via e-mail:

Wednesday, November 10, 2010 9:30 AM. REQUEST: Transmission maps and line ratings

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Evaluating generation and long term power transaction options

Payment of Fees: \$ | lagree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 100.00

Signature: John Stout Date: 11/10/10

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: November 18, 2010

From: John Stout [mailto:jstout@marinerconsult.com] Sent: Thursday, November 18, 2010 10:42 AM

To: FOIA-CEII
Cc: 'John Stout'

Subject: RE: Request for additional information - John Stout

As for your question as to the specifics areas of information needed, I am involved in consulting activities throughout the Western Interconnection (WECC), the Texas Interconnection(ERCOT) and the area served by the Midwest Independent System Operator (MISO).

My personal information can be verified by the Western Electricity Coordinating Council, where I serve as a member of their board of directors. As for a contact person, I would suggest: Melanie Frye, Managing Director, Human Resources and Administration. Her contact info is as follows:

Melanie Frye mfrye@wecc.biz 801-582-0353

GAL Status: NC dated 01/07/2010; NOI dated 03/23/2011; Release ltr dated 04/27/2011.

CE11-00034-000

**Bhowmik, Sudipto** 

Nexant inc.

11/24/2010 12/23/2010

8/2/2011 Closed

Υ

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 4807686986 / Email: sbhowmik@nexant.com. Sent to GAL: 11/24/10 aft 5PM. Received via e-mail: Monday, Description of information requested: Commercial Model, real-time power flow cases, planning power flow cases. from NYISO, ISO-NE, MISO, CASIO. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: For use to support production cost and LMP/AS co-optimized simulations for potential clients. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0.00

NC dated 11/22/2010; NOI dated 06/21/2011. Paralegal is BLG. Release letter in OEA 8-2-2011

CE11-00035-000

Bea∨in, William

**Boeing Energy** 

11/24/2010 12/23/2010

8/15/2011 Closed

Υ

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 314-234-0304 / Email: william.c.beavin@boeing.com. Sent to GAL-11/24/10 aft 5PM. Received via e-mail: Monday, November 22, 2010 4:25 PM. Description of information requested: FERC 715 filing for PJM. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: We need access to Eastern Interconnection Model data to support a Boeing Energy 1304 Regional Smart Grid Solition Demonstration project. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees

NC dated 11/22/2010; NC for additional requesters dated 2/14/2011; NC for 7 more additional requesters dated 05/26/2011.

This request has been withdrwan

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 14 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		567	715
CE11-00036-000	Subject	Galli, Wayne  CONTACT INFO: 832-319-6337/ wgalli@  Description of information requested: Poinformation: Clean Line Energy is developed the contact will be used for analyzing scenarios specifiedAmount: 0	JM 715 data as well as PJM RTEP oping HVDC lines that tie into the F	cases and PJM S JM system. The	ystem maps.	Statement exp	plaining need and	intended u	se of the	Υ
CE11-00037-000	Subject	TEST RECORD - DO NOT COUNT - Toyla THIS IS A TEST RECORD - TOYIA		12/3/2010						
CE11-00038-000		Ghazi, Belgacem	Brookfield Energy Marketing Inc (International)	12/3/2010	1/3/2100	4/13/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	(International) (Canada) CONTACT INFO Received via e-mail: Sent: Friday, Nover Power Flow Base Cases; Part 3, Transm Assessment Practices; and Part 6, Evalu data in runing some simulation for valuati NC Completed 12/08/2010 Amended NC Completed 1/14/2011 (JW) 3/10/10 waiting on order (VS) 4/13/2011 - Release Letter	mber 26, 2010. Description of infor itting Utility Maps and Diagrams; P ation of Transmission System Perf ion of FTRs and congestion patterr	mation requested art 4, Transmissio ormance. Statem	: The Form Non Planning Re ent explaining	lo. 715. Part 1 eliability Criteri	, Identification and a; Part 5, Transmi	l Certificati	on; Part 2 ning	•
CE11-00039-000	Subject .	THIS IS TEST RECORD - DO NOT COUNT - Toyia THIS IS A TEST RECORD		12/3/2010						
CE11-00040-000	Subject	Simaan, Ghassan  CONTACT INFO: Phone: 860-665-512: part of FERC 715 filing for NYISO, PJM-f diagrams and breaker diagrams and map model to help northeast utilities system conduct security constrair identified reliability and economic needs. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature Release Letter signed 1/7/2011	FRC. ISO-NE and IESO (Ontario), os. Statement explaining need and not production cost simulations in order reduction of fees	specifically are inti intended use of th	erface definition ne information:	ons, congestio The informa	requested: CEII in ns and limiting cortion will be used to	nstraints ar build an e	nd one-lin economic	

# Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6 Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 15 of 79

Case Report By Number - Sun	nmarv Report
-----------------------------	--------------

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00041-000		Cornelius, Sean	Northwestern University - Department of Physics	12/1/2010	1/3/2010	1/7/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: cornelius@u.northwester obtain (projected) base power flow data from development/powerflow-cases/base-line-can network modeling as part of a research collaboration between our group and a resest specifiedAmount: 0 Signature: Sean Cornelius Date: 12/1/2010 NC Completed 12/08/2010 (VS) Release Letter Completed 1/7/2011 (JW)	m PJM for the years 2010-2015 as ses.aspx. Statement explaining n	found at the fo eed and intende	llowing link: hed use of the i	ttp://www.pjm. nformation: V	com/planning Ve will be usir	/rtep- ng this data for p	ower-flo\	
CE11-00042-000	Subject	Durham, Robert  CONTACT INFO: 918.645.6109 / rdurham. Description of information requested: SPP to NERC Standards and Studies related to Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all appl SpecifiedAmount: 0  NC Completed 12/22/2010 (JW)  NOI Completed awaiting signature from OE/NOI Completed 1/26/2011 (JW)  Release Letter awaiting signature from OE/Release Letter vith OEA 2/07/2011 (JW)  Release Letter 2/9/2011 (JW)	Maps, SPP Transmission Models generation improvements icable fees (A 1/25/11 (JW)				December 0	,		<b>Y</b>
CE11-00043-000	Subject	Kemper, Jason CONTACT INFO: 303-825-0460 ext 4008 / December 08, 2010 5:59 PM. 12/17/10-Se lists of contingencies) Statement explaining Uses will include Powerworld, PSSE, PSLF Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or re enXco's central region, which is comprised Southwest Power Pool (SPP), Associated E data provided on my request form. Barbara O'Neill, 303-809-4551 (cell), 303-8	nt to GAL after 5:00PM. Descript g need and intended use of the inf (power flow modeling), and other eduction of fees. ADDITIONAL IN of the following states: CO, NM, T Electric Cooperative, ERCOT, Ente	ion of informatio formation: Need uses necessary IFORMATION: F X, NE, KS, OK, ergy, and WECC	n requested: ded for origina to screen po RECEIVED 12 MO, AR, and	Transmission ation and devel ssible points of //14/10- I am so LO. Thus, I into	2010 10:54 A maps and m opment of ne f interconnect eeking to obta erface with th	odels (base case w generation fac- tion for generation ain this information ne following entit	es and cilities. on project on for ies: the	

NC Completed - 12/22/2010
NOI Completed awaiting signature from OEA 1/25/11 (JW)
NOI Completed 1/26/2011 1/26/2011 (JW)

Release Letter awaiting signature from OEA 2/2/11 (JW)

Release Letter with OEA 2/7/11 (JW)

Release Letter 2/11/11 (JW)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 16 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00044-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Description of information requested: Accession No. 20040218-0269, Item Exh bit C, Accession No. 20060503-0 Page 13.13.1.4 13.13.2. Statement emodels for LNG projects . Payment of	Accession No. 20031219-0392, Se A-01 Accession No. 20040225-0254 (202, Accession No. 20081003-5029, explaining need and intended use of t	Item A-01, Access Exhibit B and C, A he information: I a	on 13.4, Section No. 20060 Accession No. 2 am interested i	503-0200, Se 20090130-401 in understandi	13A, ction C 8	ies mathema	atical	
CE11-00045-000		Ellis, Wayne	Williams Gas Marketing, Inc.,	12/21/2010	1/21/2011	3/29/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	2/2/11 Requester advised to provide	additiona NDs for this request.							
CE11-00046-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Report filed by Steckman Ridge for the 20101130-5252.		12/21/2010 eived via e-mail: N ober 31, 2010, as li			10:13 AM. REQUE			
CE11-00047-000		Anderson, Martin	Bridgestone Associates,	12/21/2010	1/18/2011	3/29/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 610-388-6191 / n 2010 12:13 PM. Description of inform explaining need and intended use of generation projects. Payment of Fee Date: 12/17/2010. ADDITIONAL IN the future, we may need to obtain siminformation in the future, when neede seeking transmission maps and other be able to access information on other	ation requested: Transmission map the information: Identification of inter s:\$ Notify me if the amount exceed FORMATION RECEIVED: Monday, I silar information for other areas but no d, without delay. The information we r information for that power pool. We	s and other information points as the specified amo December 20, 2010 to at this moment. I seek is for a currer perform consulting perform consulting	ation for load fl and analysis o ount Specified ). Further cland would like to l nt project locat	low and intercord f suitability for Amount: 0. Sification. Right be registered and within the Sification the Sification.	onnection analysis, interconnection for ignature: Martin ( now we are seekin and approved so the Southwest Power P	Statement renewable of C.T. Anderso g it for the Slat I can obtatool, so we we	energy on, PP, In ain vill be	
CE11-00048-000		Michael Steffes (GRO REQUEST)	UP Aces Power	12/28/2010	1/28/2011	4/5/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	GROUP REQUEST: NOTE: Request be addressed to Mr. Steffes. REQUE Ku karni, Jacob Justice, Patrick Commarketing LLC is a FERC jurisdiction hedging, power supply, and risk mana Are you willing to sign and abide by a	ESTSTERS: Michale Steffes, Jason vau. REQUEST: FERC Form No. 71 all entity we will use the CEII describe agement services to our clients in the	Painter, Andrew H 5 -Transmission M d above to create	all, Eric Larsor laps and Powe price forecasts	n, Patrick Macq er Flow Data fo	guire, Mark Duquai or SERC. PURPOS	ne, Chintam SE: ACES P	ar 'ower	
CE11-00049-000	Subject	Peter Lanzalotta Form 715 information		12/28/2010		3/29/2011	Closed			Y
CE11-00050-000	Subject	Harp, Bob Form 715 Information (SPP)	Blue Horizon Energy	12/28/2010	1/28/2010	3/29/2011	Closed			Y

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 17 of 79

. Date: 12/28/2010

		CWSC ICC	port By Maniber	Swimmary Re	port					F-13, 142, 1-79
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE11-00051-000	Subject	Garcia, Sonia PJM 715 data NC Completed 1/4/2011 (JW) 2/3/11 waiting on order (VS) 3/10/11 waiting on order (VS) 5/4/11 waiting on order (VS) 5/26/11 waitining on order (VS) 6/7/11 waiting on order (VS) 7/6/11 waiting on order (VS) 7/19/11 waiting on order (VS) 8/2/11 waiting on order (VS)	Krea Global	1/10/2011	2/10/2011	8/23/2011	Closed			Y
CE11-00052-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: In the past I submitted CEII and received withdrawal records submitted by Steckma and need to know this is the last stress I wenture poss ble. We own 154.3 acres, th storage reportI only want the daily inject (CEII) requests, along with signed non dis CE10-45, CE10-144. Toyia Johnson is or Submittal 20101130-5252. Document Cor 11/30/2010 CP08-15-000 Steckman Ridge AS FOLLOWS: semi-annual report for the 20101130-5252. Statement explaining ne PROPERTY MADE THE GAS FERC GRAHELPED MAKE THIS GAS STORAGE VE	the information requested by Ridge. For some reason will go through to get what was was vital to the storage pion and withdrawl report as closure agreements and many vacationshe knows I wan ponentsdaily injection are, LP submits I AM REQUE period May 1, 2010 throughed and intended use of the NATED THIS RIGHT TO CI	I always have an initial properties of the control	andowners in a roblem getting o landowners y fiancial reco submitted the ly injection and 11/30/2010 ECTION WITHER CP08-15. D TWO OTHE D TAKEN VIA	CP08-15 the rigonly the daily who's propertiresin the event of the daily who's propertiresin the event of the daily withdrawal for the daily library at the control of the control	PM ght to receiv injection an es taken via ent they wer cal Energy Ir  CKMAN RII  RTS CE10-4 DMAINCP0	d withdrawal from the eminent domain the sent with the softmatter and	m FERC n made th emi annu ormation  REPORT  SINCE OL DPERTY	ial T JR

CEII REQUEST. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature:

Release letter. (Steckman Ridge, Semi Annual report – Accession number 20101130-5252)

FINANCIAL INFORMATION IS BEING REQUESTED. THANK YOU FOR ONCE AGAIN SUPPLYING THE DAILY INJECTION WITHDRAWAL UNDER THIS

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 18 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE11-00053-000		Lin, Ta-chi (GROUP REQUEST)	Siemens Energy, Inc.	1/10/2011	2/10/2011	7/29/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 4/29/11- New POC: Jann Lin (yachi.lin@siemens.com/(518)395-5119 Interconnection, ERCOT, and WECC. 2/4/CHAM, Edrissa; CHEN, Janny; COLEMAN, CONNOLLY, Eoin; COOPER, Samantha; DURBAK, Dan; Duvoor, Prashanth; FELTE Anna; GEMMELL, Brian; GENITO, Ray; GL GONG, Bo; GOODWIN, Patty; GRANDE-MHENRY, Jack; HOFFMAN, Geraldine; HUAKAPUSTA, Sue; KAZACHKOV, Yuriy; KEULANE, Derek; LIANG, Cheng; LIN, Ya-chi; McElvain, Frank; Nath, Ram; Natti, Satish; 15/26/11 waiting on order (VS) 6/7/11 waiting or order (VS)	y). Received via e-mail: 12/2/11/11-ADDITIONAL REQUESTEI, Alison; ACONTI, Jose; DE PALMA, Bos, Jim; Fennell, Marie; FERN/LYNN, Martin; IORAN, Carlos; GRUYTERS, Carlos, Carlos; GRUYTERS, Carlos; GRUYTERS, Carlos; GRUYTERS, Carlos; GRUYTERS, Carlos; Gruyters, Corlos, Ping-Kwan; KOEGL, Rudy Lovelady, David; Lynch, Benjan	O. ADDITIONAL RI RS (86): ALTMAN, onnie; DEVINE, Rer ANDES, Bernardo; atherine; GUTIERR tt; IMEL, Tom; JAC ; KONA, Carmelo; I nin; Mahlum, Grego	EQUESTERS; Ross; ANDEF mee; DONG, F Ferreira, Arm EZ, Octavio; I COBUS, Shani KOSTYNIAK, ry; Mandal, Si	REQUEST: I RSON, Donna, eng; DREBITH ando; FINELL HANAFIN, Eile non; Jehring, Ted; LAM, Bal ujit; Mantha, R	FERC 715 cas ; Bacalao, Nel (O, Michele; E I, Nancy; Ford een; Pat; Idwin;	ses for Easte Ison; BROWN DuBose, Cha	rn N, Douglas; rles B;	
		7/22/11 NOIR mailed (VS)								
CE11-00054-000	Subject	Taiarol, Phaedra CONTACT INFO: 715 Data NC Completed 1/6/2011 (JW) 2/3/11 waiting on order (VS) 3/10/11 waiting on order (VS) 3/29/11 - NOI Completed (JW) 4/5/11 - Release Letter		1/10/2011	2/10/2011	4/5/2011	Closed			Y
CE11-00055-000	Subject	Panchal, Harshikest 715 data all regions		1/10/2011	1/31/2011	5/24/2011	Closed			Υ .
		OCNR sent on 1/12/2011 TH								

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 19 of 79

ta Dua	Data Closed St	artes a	1	567 715	
					×

Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Number Attorney Requestor CE11-00056-000 McFadden, Dudley III Sacramento Municipal 1/3/2011 2/3/2011 9/29/2011 Closed **Utility District** 

CONTACT INFO: Phone: (916) 452-3211 / Email: dmcfadd@smud.org. REQUEST: Additional information received: 20100430-4013 (date 04/28/2010, El Dorado Irrigation District's CD containing their response...) 20100430-4021 (date 04/28/2010, El Dorado Irrigation District's CD containing their response...) 20100506-0036 (date 04/28/2010, El Dorado Irrigation District's CD containing their response...). 12/13/10- Data from hydro projects P-184, P-3189, and P-2155 which could affect operations or decisions regarding, water management for SMUD's project P-2101. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Access to some CEII is required in order to investigate water management activity on licensed projects next to our own project in the same watershed. It is expected that only eL brary downloads are needed. Obtaining these data from FERC directly would ease our burden of contacting owners' representatives directly. All CEII data so obtained will be strictly handled to the same standards as SMUD's internal CEII data, Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount

Date: 12/13/2010

Documents under P-184 he has included assn. numbers

OCNR Sent 1-19-2011 (TH)

CE11-00057-000

McKissack, Chris

Lincoln Renewable Energy

1/10/2011

2/10/2011

3/30/2011 Closed

Subject

Requesting Form 715 Submittals for all areas in the Western Interconnection/WECC areas. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Lincoln Renewable Energy, LLC is an generation development company who will own

and operate generation assets that interconnect with the utilities in this region. As we progress through the Interconnection, TSR, and development process and plan our operations, access to this information is vital to our discussions with utilities. We intend to use this information to perform independent studies. understand operational constraints and conditions, and facilitate discussions with authorities performing the interconnection studies, 6/10/11-Notification to submitters for additional requesters:

1. Boone, Byron 2, Bourgue, Kevin 3, Elengical, Jessica 4, Flanagan, Declan 5, Guinness, Patrick 6, Hammond, Mike 7, Hammond, Taylor 8, Harsy, Peter 9. Jones, John 10, Jordan, Joe 11, Lee, Jane 12, Menon, Sanieev 13, Spigelman, Eric 14, Stephenson, Phillip 15. Stone, John 16. Tundermann, Jason 17. Wieland, John. 8/11-Additional requesters approved.

OCNR sent on1/14/2010 TH Release letter mailed 3-30-2011 NOIR for additional requesters 8-23-2011

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 20 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		567	715
CE11-00058-000	Subject	Sapp, Shawn  CONTACT INFO: 715 data (Alli areas) Requestor Title: Prinicipal Consultant Requestor First Name: Shawn Requestor Last Name: Sapp Requestor Other Names: N/A Requestor Street Address: 1495 Canyon B Requestor Street Address2: Ste 100 Requestor State: CO Requestor Zip Code: 80302 Requestor Phone: 7202405552 Requestor Email: shawn.sapp@abb.venty: Employer/Client Title: Ventyx an ABB Com Employer/Client First Name: Shawn Employer/Client Last Name: Sapp Employer/Client Street Address2: Ste 100 Employer/Client State: CO Employer/Client Phone: 7202405552 Description of information requested: powed dictionaries, tranmission maps, flowgates Statement explaining need and intended us LMP nodal analysis using the Ventyx Power information to more accuratley represent the	x.com  pany  yon Blvd  erflow cases, data  e of the information: I perfortbase/Promod Software and u		2/9/2011	9/7/2011	Closed			Y
		OCNR sent on 1/19/2011 (TH) NOIR In OEA 8-19-2011								
CE11-00059-000	Subject	Moland, Gary 715 Data PJM MISO SPP. 1/31/11-Ta ked request. 2/1/11-He provided an ND.	Garrad Hassan America to request to obtain additiona	1/11/2011 I NDs for group requ	<b>2/11/2011</b> est. He reque		Closed roceed with this as a	an individ	ual	Y
		Can not send out OCNR letter- waiting on N OCNR sent 2-17-2011	IDA from other reuester (Grou	up request) (TH)						

NOIR mailed 8-23-2011

Page 21 of 79

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00060-000		William, Mark	Velocity American Energy Master	1/11/2011	2/11/2011	2/9/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	Contact info: 713-490-7669 / williams@tv REQUEST: CEII Form 715 Data. Stateme actively engaged in energy trading in the U Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amou	ent explaining need and intended us JS market. Form 715 data is neces	se of the informations sary for enhance	ition: Velocity ed internal pla	, is a FERC-re	egistered energy market	er and		
		NC Completed 1/14/2011 Release Letter Completed 2/9/2011(JW)								
CE11-00061-000		Satnick, Dennis	Neuwing Renewable Energy	1/11/2011	2/11/2011	2/11/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	715 Data Description of information reque								

energy developer (PV solar) and substation locations in NJ & MD is critical to placement of solar farm. We probably have 80-90% of NJ already, but would like the location of the remaining 10-20%. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

NC Completed - 1/21/2011 Release Letter Completed - 2/9/2011

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 22 of 79

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	7 7
CE11-00062-000		Strohmeyer, Victoria (Group)	Seneca Nation of Indians	1/11/2011	2/14/2011	3/14/2011	Partial Respon	nse		
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 202-408-6378 /vict *NOTE: Previous request, CEII-11-62 numbers: 19940411-0441, 19960726-19980212-0175, 19980723-0410, 19920000124-0610, 20000229-9004, 2002001208-0178, 20010119-0310, 20020011212-9008, 20020123-0115, 20020012266-0110, 20030210-0207, 20020040303-0326, 20040303-0327, 2002040802-0163, 20040802-0164, 2002051028-0017, 20051109-0106, 20020060929-0020, 20061011-0020, 20020070216-0299, 20070405-0197, 20020080730-0022, 20080730-0022, 20080730-0023, 2002090403-0004, 20090406-0061, 2002090403-0004, 20090406-0061, 2002090429-0106, 20090501-0004, 200209091218-0456, 20100125-0470, 20120100405-0448, 20100614-0446,	2, for material in P-2280 was approve -0037, 19961107-0437, 19961204-008 180824-0245, 19980824-0247, 199907 1900301-9006, 20000306-0145, 200003 1900123-0102, 20010130-0204, 200102 120318-0706, 20020423-0148, 2002042 1303319-0114, 20030718-0267, 200307 140323-0126, 20040421-0227, 200408 140323-0126, 20040421-0227, 200408 140817-0115, 20040914-0213, 20041751207-0470, 20060110-0199, 200607 161011-0312, 20061024-0023, 20061070627-0249, 20070627-0171, 20070687-0249, 20070627-0250, 200706 180326-0192, 200806 18-0027, 20807 180326-0192, 200806 18-0027, 20807 180326-0192, 200806 18-0027, 20807 180326-0192, 20090408-0063, 20090408-0062, 20090408-0130, 20090790901-0005, 20090917-0048, 2009087 100203-0430, 20100219-0815, 201008 100701-0444, 20100824-0423, 201008 100: We are requesting this informatine if the amount exceeds the specified at to add users to pending request: 1. lokerst, 8. Woldezion Mesghinna, 9, 6 John Huysentruyt, 2. Jason George Brent Cody.	dd .REQUEST: Va 92, 19970725-021. 119-0276, 199902 307-0104, 200005 223-9006, 200103 507-0842, 200205 730-0230, 200309 510-0048, 200405 103-0163, 200501 1120-0277, 200612 627-0172, 200706 702-0179, 200807 730-0026, 200810 403-0002 406-0101, 200904 406-0101, 200904 702-0242, 200907 917-0050, 200909 322-0369, 201001 917-0563, 201011 101 amount Specified Wendy Huff, 2 Assad Safadi, 10.	arious docume 4 03-0355, 1999; 15-0050, 2000; 21-9013, 2000; 24-0153, 2000; 14-0004, 2000; 13-0023, 2000; 27-0173, 2000; 27-0252, 2000; 28-0120, 2000; 20-0143, 2000; 21-0132, 2000; 22-0165, 2000; 22-0165, 2000; 24-5123, 2011; 24-51	ents in docket  90714-0207, 1  90612-0384, 2  10808-0236, 2  20520-0116, 2  40105-0062, 2  40622-0224, 2  50119-0194, 2  5023-0259, 2  61215-0268, 2  70924-0380, 2  81028-0121, 2  90421-0118, 2  90721-0145, 2  91030-0101, 2  90326-0051, 2  01222-0316, 2  0.00. Signaturer, 3. Dave Bencer, 11. Thor	9990826-0319, 0000802-9011, 20010822-0219, 20021101-0263 0040224-0244, 20040622-0225, 20050124-0002, 20060407-0043 0061220-0166, 20070627-0175, 20070924-0381, 20090424-0107, 20090901-0001, 20091123-0109, 20100402-0433 0101222-0317, 2009 4, Al Greer was C. Jensen.	19990830-04 20000802-90 20011129-02 20040224-02 20040622-02 20051028-00 20070201-01 20070627-01 20090102-00 20090102-00 20090424-01 20090901-00 20091127-00 Statement e Pumped Sto hmeyer. Dat n (George), 5	21, 12, 00, 45, 27, 16, 74, 76, 82, 76, 08, 02, 91, explaini rage te: . Lana	ing Led

CE11-00063-000

Thorson, Travis

IRS - Federal Request

1/11/2011

1/20/2011 Closed

Subject Looking for CEII clearance. Needs to expedite request due to needing clearance in order to proceed with court case. Information requested is 715 data Release Letter in OEA for signature: 1/19/2011 (JW)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 23 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Sta	atus	1 567	715
CE11-00064-000	Subject	Goldman, Jay 715 Data request. Please see my attached are seeking to obtain access to the CEII do of Exelon, ComEd and PECO, regularly procompany, a corporate unit of Exelon, to another signal coordinator (John Idzior at Reliabi which is a new group within Exelon and ha verify my application information: Please of Thanks in advance for your assistance, JG	ata (nodal power flow dat ovide information for this coess the full Eastern Inte ectionreliabilityassessme lity First john.idzior@rfirs s not requested this auth ontact Raymond Connoll	a) in the Eastern Intercon process to ERAG. However erconnect MMWG data set ntgroup/mmwg/Pages/defat.org, 330-247-3059), we a norization in the past. Here	nection Reliab er, this new re (see MMWG ault.aspx). Fo are requesting e is contact info	cility Assessment of equest is on behalt website at llowing the proced FERC CEII author formation for an ac	y team. To clarify our red Group's MMWG cases. If of Exelon Business Sel dure requested of us by prization specifically for red dditional reference at Exe	Subsidiarie vices our MMW0 ny team	
		Jay Goldman							
		Director, Transmission Development							
		Exelon Corporate Transmission Analysis &	Development						
		jay.goldman@exeloncorp.com							
		610-765-6515 (p)							
		610-765-7515 (f)							
		NC Completed 1/11/2011 NOI awaiting signature from OEA 2/10/201 NOI Completed 2/15/2011 Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature 2 Release Letter 2/25/2011 (JW)	, ,						
CE11-00065-000		Warmack, Joshua (Group)	Enervision Inc.	1/14/2011	2/11/2011	2/15/2011 CI	losed		Y

Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature 2/14/2011 (JW)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 24 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00066-00	0	Baker, Martin	Student - Washington State University	1/19/2011	2/16/2011	9/8/2011 Closed		Y

Subject

CONTACT INFO: (509) 391-9185 / martinchrstphrbaker@gmail.com. Clarification received via e-mail: Wednesday, January 19, 2011 3:24 PM. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, January 18, 2011 11:53 PM. REQUEST: This is request for topological

connectivity and directionality data from power-plant to end-user of the US power grid within any region of the US. End user may be defined as a terminating substation serving local customers whose location, loads and uses need not be known. Exact physical routes of transmission lines are not needed. Similarly, source or power-plant location, output, and name need not be known. The data requested can be limited to ordered pairs of vertex labels representing sources, branches, and sinks. Ideally, but not

crucially, the information would come from the North American Eastern Interconnect (EI) data developed from a 2005 North American Electric Reliability Corporation power planning case with 40 of 136 control areas each with proximate size consisting of 336-1473 nodes together representing 29261 of 49907 buses in the EI data. This is the same dataset granted to Paul Hines, Eduardo Cotilla-Sanchez, and Seth Blusack for their April 2010 paper "Do Topological Models Provide Good Information about Infrastructure Vulnerability?" Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Current methodologies to find network modules are based entirely upon network connectivity and topology; this however may lead to inconclusive and often inoperable units. The connectivity and directionality information requested will be used to determine base functionality (source, branch, or sink) between the nodes thus identifying functional modules that may be used for planning and design purposes elsewhere. The information will be used in the validation of current theoretical models in preparation for an

American Society of Mechanical Engineers conference held in Washington DC. Further, the information will not be used for profit and is for research purposes only. Form 715 -Eastern Interconnect. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

From: MCB [mailto:martinchrstphrbaker@gmail.com] Sent: Wednesday, January 19, 2011 3:24 PM

To: FOIA-CEII

Subject: Re: Martin Baker - Request for further clarification

Good Afternoon,

The Eastern Interconnect information is the same that would be contained in the Form 715 submits. A simple method to find this information may be to search communications with Paul Hines, Eduardo Cotiila-Sanchez, or Seth Blusack. I am also aware that the information may be sensitive in nature and that a breach of the non-disclosure agreement will lead to legal action.

Thank you for your time, Martin C. Baker Washington State University College of Mechanical Engineering (509) 391-9185

GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/04/3022;

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 25 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00067-000	Subject	Simek, David  CONTACT INFO: 781-441-8336 / d  REQUEST: Description of information explaining need and intended use of the second contact of the second con	requested: System information	for ISO-NE, PJM, and	NY-ISO cont	ained in annua	mpletion date: F	February 16, 2 nittals. Staten	011. nent	Y
		GAL Status: NC dated 03/04/2011, F	aralegal is BLG.							
CE11-00068-000	Subject	Bomgardner, Carl CONTACT INFO: carlbomgardner@g powerflow, network LMP model (PSSI information: I am building a power flo SpecifiedAmount: 100	E), generation and transmission o		PJM) Statem	nent explaining	EST: Data from need and intend	led use of the		Y
		3/3/11 NC completed; waiting on orde 3/10/10 waiting on order (VS) 4/8/11: Release Letter	r (VS)							
CE11-00069-000	Subject	Korgie, Jennifer CONTACT INFO: jkorgie@greenca Description of information requested: information: We develop Wind Generoriects. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree	Transmission Maps from Southwation Facilities and require the m	vest Power Pool. (FOF aps to plan our	<b>2/28/2011</b> nu 1/27/2011 RM 715 -SPP)	<b>2/22/2011</b> 1:03 PM . Statement e:		nd intended u	se of the	e
		2/3/11 NC completed; waiting on orde 2/16/11 order in OEA (VS)	r (VS)							

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 26 of 79

Case Report By Number	- Summary Report
-----------------------	------------------

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00070-0	000	Sanders, Dale	Southern Star Central Gas	1/24/2011	2/28/2011	2/17/2011 Closed	Υ	
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: ADDITIONAL	INFORMATION: Monday, January 24,	2011 5:33 PM.	Received via	e-mail: Mon 1/24/2011 12:13 PM	<ol> <li>Description of</li> </ol>	

information requested: CenterPoint Energy Gas Transmission Company FERC form 567 report Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: exploring business development opportunites Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0

3/3/11 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Monday, January 24, 2011 5:33 PM

From: Sanders, Dale T. [mailto:Dale.T.Sanders@sscgp.com]

Sent: Monday, January 24, 2011 5:33 PM

To: FOIA-CEII Cc: Neukam, Jim

Subject: RE: Request for additional information - Dale Sanders

Toyia, My supervisor is: James Neukam 270-852-4665 Jim.m.neukam@sscgp.com

Dale Sanders Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline **Business Development** (270) 852-4666

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 27 of 79

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1	567	715
CE11-00071-000	THOME			1/28/2011						307	Y
CE11-000/1-000	Subject	Tartibi, Michael CEII-11-71 Received via e-mail: Fri 1/28/2011 11:51 / Target Completion Date: February 28, 20		1/28/2011	2/28/2011	2/22/2011	Ciosea				'
		3/3/11 NC completed; waiting on order (VS	S)								
		Original Message From: michael.tartibi@nrgenergy.com [ma Sent: Friday, January 28, 2011 11:51 AM To: FOIA-CEII Subject: Electronic CEII Request Form	ailto:michael.tart bi@nrgenergy.o	com]							
		Requestor Title: Manager, Transmission Requestor First Name: Manoochehr Requestor Last Name: Tart bi Requestor Other Names: Michael - I hav professional Career since 1998									
		Requestor Street Address: 5790 Fleet St Requestor Street Address2: Suite 200 Requestor City: Carlsbad Requestor State: California	treet								
		Requestor Zip Code: 92008 Requestor Phone: 760-710-2203 Requestor Email: michael.tartibi@nrgene Employer/Client Title: VP, Solar Develop									
		Employer/Client First Name: Tim Employer/Client Last Name: Hemig Employer/Client Street Address: 5790 Fil Employer/Client Street Address2: Suite 2 Employer/Client City: Carlsbad	eet Street								
		Employer/Client State: California Employer/Client Zip Code: 92008 Employer/Client Phone: 760-710-2144 Description of information requested: Por Gas & Electric)	wer Transmission Maps for PG8	&E (Pacific Gas & E	lectric), SCE (	Sothem Califo	rnia Edisoi	n), and SDG&E	(San	Diego	
		Statement explaining need and intended up Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all app SpecifiedAmount: 0 Signature: Michael Tartibi Date: 1/28/2011		naps are required fo	or developmen	t of solar proje	cts				

3/3/11 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 28 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Sta	itus	1 :	567	715
CE11-00072-000	Subject	information: Documents are to be Transmission Victory Gas Storage	ed: All CEII protected documents to used in a preliminary investigation	FOIA-11-33. Received under docket number Cl on behalf of our clients	P03-29. State into the air ar	ement explaining ne nd water contamina	PM eed and intended use of ation located at the Col	lumbia		
		3/3/11 NC completed; waiting on o 3/10/11 waiting on order (VS) 5/4/11 waiting on order (VS) 5/10/11 Release letter in OEA (VS	, ,							
CE11-00073-000	Subject	information: These documents ar on behalf of our clients.	ed: All CEII protected documents in the critical to a preliminary investigating y all applicable fees. Signature: J	n docket numbers PF07 on into air and water co	7-9, CP08-15. Intamination s	Statement explain urrounding the Ste	locuments in CP08-15 ing need and intended ckman Ridge compres	l use o	f the ation	
		3/3/11 NC completed; waiting on of 3/10/11 waiting on order (VS) 5/4/11 waiting on order (VS) 5/26/11 waiting on order (VS) 6/7/11 waiting or order (VS) 6/28/11 Notice of Intent to release 7/1/11 Notice of Intent to release 1/6/11 Release letter in OEA (VS)	letter in OEA (VS)							
CE11-00074-000	Subject	on Mooslookmeguntik Lake and R Need: General Curiosity, own use	Private Citizen  Received via e-mail: ng a Copy of the Conceptual Design ichardson Lake, Maine. Accession and reference. Avid Flyfisherman s of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount	No. 20110121-0360. S eeking general update	dle Dam Reco tatement expl on progress a	nstruction Project laining need and in	March 2, 2011. Describeing conducted by Nettended use of the infor	extEra	Energ	JY
		OCNR sent 3/2/2011 (TH) Waiting on order (TH) Waiting for information from reque Release letter in OEA 8-2-2011	ster as of 7-27-2011							

Release sent on 8-5-2011

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 29 of 79

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715

CE11-00075-000 Hastings, Gregory BHMWC Shareholder 2/4/2011 3/3/3011 6/6/2011 Closed Hastings

Related to: FOIA-11-38. CONTACT INFO: Additional information received: Friday, February 04, 2011 12:52 PM

Received: Monday, January 24, 2011 12:20 PM

Target Completion Date: March 3, 2011

OCNR sent 3/2/2011 (TH) Waiting on order (TH) NOIR Sent on 5-23-2011

-----Original Message-----

From: ghh@ghhastings.com [mailto:ghh@ghhastings.com]

Sent: Monday, January 24, 2011 12:20 PM

To: FOIA-CEII

Subject: Electronic CEII Request Form

Requestor Title: Son, POA for Shareholder Hastings

Requestor First Name: Gregory
Requestor Last Name: Hastings
Requestor Other Names: Howard
Requestor Street Address: 171 Lily Lane

Requestor Street Address2:
Requestor City: Greenbank
Requestor State: WA
Requestor Zip Code: 98253
Requestor Phone: 360-222-3806
Requestor Email: ghh@ghhastings.com

Employer/Client Title: Son, POA for Shareholder Hastings Employer/Client First Name: BHMWC Shareholder Hastings

Employer/Client Last Name: Gregory
Employer/Client Street Address: Hastings
Employer/Client Street Address2: PO Box 1839

Employer/Client City: Orinda Employer/Client State: Orinda Employer/Client Zip Code: CA Employer/Client Phone: 94563

Description of information requested: SC Edison FERC Applications subject to contracts between SC Edison. Banning Heights Mutual Water Company, The City of Banning and San Gorgonio Pass Water Agency Statement explaining need and intended use of the information:

Monitoring compliance under contracts and related agreements among the

parties.

Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 30 of 79

		cas -	se Keport By Number	r - Summary K	epori			100
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	7
		SpecifiedAmount: 10 Signature: Gregory Howard Hastir Date: 1/24/2011	ngs					
		ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REC	CEIVED:					
		From: Gregory Hastings [mailto:ghl Sent: Friday, February 04, 2011 12 To: FOIA-CEII Subject: re: Gregory Hastings - Red	::52 PM					
		Thank you, I'm monitoring the following applica future disclosures/filings.	ntion by Southem California Ediso	n Company. I want to re	eview the pas	t several years filings, and be ke	pt up to date with	
		Thank you in advance for your assi Greg	istance.					
		On 1/19/2011, the following Filing v	was submitted to the Federal Ene	rgy Regulatory Commiss	ion (FERC), \	Vashington D.C.:		
		Filer: SOUTHERN CALIFORN	NIA EDISON COMPANY					
		Docket(s): P-1388-000 P-1389-000 P-1390-000 P-1394-000 P-1930-000 P-1932-000 P-1933-000 P-1934-000 P-2290-000						

Filing Type: Emergency Action Plan

P-298-000 P-344-000 P-372-000 P-382-000

Description: Southern California Edison Company submits Emergency Action Plan Status Report for the Borel Project et al under P-298 et al.

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 31 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	
CE11-00076-00	0	Szydlik, Shawn	SAIC Energy, Environment & Infrastructure	2/4/2011	3/3/2011	6/6/2011 Closed		Y

Subject

CEII-11-76 - Form 715 (All)

Additional information received: Friday, February 04, 2011 2:54 PM

Received via e-mail: Tuesday, February 01, 2011 3:01 PM

Target Completion Date: March 3, 2011

OCNR sent 3/2/2011 (TH) Waiting on order (TH) NOIR Sent on 5-23-2011

----Original Message-----

From: shawn.m.szydlik@saic.com [mailto:shawn.m.szydlik@saic.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 01, 2011 3:01 PM

To: FOIA-CEII

Subject: Electronic CEII Request Form

Requestor Title: Consulting Engineer Requestor First Name: Shawn Requestor Last Name: Szydlik Requestor Other Names: N/A

Requestor Street Address: 1000 Legion Place Requestor Street Address2: Suite 1100

Requestor City: Orlando Requestor State: Florida Requestor Zip Code: 32801 Requestor Phone: 407.648.3527

Requestor Email: shawn.m.szydlik@saic.com

Employer/Client Title: SAIC Energy, Environment & Infrastructure

Employer/Client First Name: Shawn Employer/Client Last Name: Szydlik

Employer/Client Street Address: 1000 Legion Place

Employer/Client Street Address2: Suite 1100

Employer/Client City: Orlando Employer/Client State: Flonda Employer/Client Zip Code: 32801 Employer/Client Phone: 407.648.3527

Description of information requested: 1.Power Flow Database Cases

2.Dynamic Stability Database Models/Cases 3.Short Circuit Database Models/Cases

4.Maps

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Work with clients throughout the United States. Will use information to assist clients with the evaluation of investment opportunities, manage investment risk, and faciliate project execution.

Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

Attorney

Number

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Date Filed

Date Due Date Closed Status

Page 32 of 79

1 567 715

SpecifiedAmount: 0 Signature: Shawn Szydlik

Requestor

Date: 2/1/2011

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED: Friday, February 04, 2011 2:54 PM

Affiliation

From: Szydlik, Shawn M. [mailto:sszydlik@rwbeck.com]

Sent: Friday, February 04, 2011 2:54 PM

To: FOIA-CEII
Cc: Croup, Sean E.

Subject: RE: Request for Additional information - Shawn Szydlik

Toyia

Thank you for the response.

I am interested in this data for "all areas".

Additional Contact Information:

Name: Sean Croup Telephone: 407.648.3543 Email: sean.e.croup@saic.com Relationship: Colleague

Please let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you Shawn

Shawn Szydlik | R.W. Beck, An SAIC Company Consulting Engineer | T&D Planning and Analysis Energy, Environment & Infrastructure Solutions office: 407.648.3527 | fax: 407.648.8382

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 33 of 79

1 567 715

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status
CE11-00077-000		Kliakhandler, Igor	Intergrid Mideast Group LLC	2/7/2011	3/11/2011	6/10/2011	Closed
	Subject	CEII-11-77 Additional Information received via e-mail: Received: Sunday, February 06, 2011 3: Target Completion Date: March 11, 2011					
		Original Message From: igor@mtu.edu [mailto:igor@mtu.edu Sent: Sunday, February 06, 2011 3:31 PM To: FOIA-CEII Subject: Electronic CEII Request Form					
		Requestor Title: President Requestor First Name: Igor Requestor Last Name: Kliakhandler Requestor Other Names: N/A Requestor Street Address: 610 Harld St Requestor Street Address2: Requestor City: Houston Requestor State: TX Requestor Zip Code: 77006 Requestor Phone: 832-382-5335 Requestor Email: igor@mtu.edu Employer/Client Title: President Employer/Client First Name: Intergrid Mid Employer/Client Last Name: N/A Employer/Client Street Address2: Kliakha Employer/Client Street Address2: Kliakha Employer/Client Street Houston Employer/Client Zip Code: TX Employer/Client Phone: 77006 Description of information requested: Pai	andler				

to use the information to facilitate our trading decisions and grid understanding.

Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 200
Signature: Igor Kliakhandler
Date: 2/6/2011

Attorney

Number

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Affiliation

Date Filed

Date Due Date Closed Status

Page 34 of 79

1 567

715

Requestor

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED:

----Original Message----From: Igor Kliakhandler [mailto:igor@mtu.edu] Sent: Monday, February 07, 2011 1:52 PM To: FOIA-CEII

Subject: Re: Request for Additional information - Igor Kliakhandler

Dear Toyia,

Sincere thanks for very kind conversation, your time and attention.

My reference will be a very well-known professional, one of the best people in the power business:

Sergio Brignoni Deutsche Bank 1301 FANNIN ST, STE 2450, HOUSTON, TX 77002-7022 (713) 653-5100

Sergio's email and phone: email:sbrignone@gmail.com cell phone: 1-713-515-5735

I hope it will be sufficient.

Thanks.

Yours Igor.

3/3/2011 - OCNR Completed (JW)
Waiting on Order (JW)
NOIR sent 5-24-2011
6-10-11 - Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 35 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00078-00	0	Heston, Jennifer (GROUP)	Tilden Mining Company L.C. and Empire Iron	2/10/2011	3/11/2011	6/30/2011 Closed		Y

GROUP REQUEST: Jennifer Heston, James Collins. Nicholas Phillips

Mining

Received via e-mail: Wednesday, February 09, 2011 9:46 AM

Target Completion Date: March 11, 2011

----Original Message-----

From: iheston@fraserlawfirm.com [mailto:iheston@fraserlawfirm.com]

Sent: Wednesday, February 09, 2011 9:46 AM

To: FOIA-CEII

Subject: Electronic CEII Request Form

Requestor Title: Mrs.

Requestor First Name: Jennifer Requestor Last Name: Heston

Requestor Other Names: Jennifer Ann Utter 10/71-12/97 Requestor Street Address: 124 W Allegan St., Ste. 1000

Requestor Street Address2: Requestor City: Lansing Requestor State: Michigan Requestor Zip Code: 48933 Requestor Phone: 517-377-0802

Requestor Email: iheston@fraserlawfirm.com

Employer/Client Title: Tilden Mining Company L.C. and Empire Iron Mining

Partnership

Employer/Client First Name: Gerald Employer/Client Last Name: Kohanski

Employer/Client Street Address: 1100 Superior Ave., Ste 1500

Employer/Client Street Address2: Employer/Client City: Cleveland Employer/Client State: Ohio Employer/Client Zip Code: 44114 Employer/Client Phone: 216-694-4033

Description of information requested: Power flow data for the Eastern Interconnection. The information is contained in the FERC From 715 submitted to FERC by the following entities in the North American Electric Reliability Corporation: Midwest Reliability Organization, Northeast Power Coordinating Council, Southwest Power Pool, SERC Reliability Corporation, Florida Reliability Coordinating Council, and ReliabilityFirst

Corporation.

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The information is used in Ventyx's PROMOD production cost modeling software. The software is used by Wisconsin Electric Power Company to project future fuel costs. Wisconsin Electric's fuel costs are subject to regulation by the Michigan Public Service Commission, and are at issue in MSPC Case No.

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 36 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	7.
		MPSC involving Wisconsin Electr U-16424. Tilden and Empire nee reasonableness Wisconsin Electr	frequent intervenors in cases before the ic, and are parties to MPSC Case No. d access to the data to review the ic's fuel cost projections. the amount exceeds the specified amount	t						-
		3/3/2011 - OCNR Completed (JW Waiting on Order (JW) 5/24/2011 - NOIR Completed (JW 6/29/2011 - Release Letter in OE 6/30/2011 - Release Letter mailed	ν Λ) A awaiting signature							
CE11-00079-000	Subject	information: we are landowners,	Private Citizen /landowner  Reco 10126-0202, 20110125-4014.(Texas East we want to keep up to date on projects th the amount exceeds the specified amount	ern Transmission, at may affect us,a	, CP11-67) S nd our farm	tatement expla	11 9:46 AM. Description			
		3/3/2011 - OCNR Completed (JW) Waiting on Order (JW) 10/11/2011 - NOI Completed (JW) 10/21/2011 - Letter of Release (JV)	, )							

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 37 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE11-00080-000		Deshmukh, Kaustubh (GROUP REQUEST)	ITC Holdings	2/9/2011	3/11/2011	7/25/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: kdeshmukh@itctranscr REQUEST: Powerflow and related data within the Eastern Interconnection. State cost analysis and economic benefit analy Signature: Kaustubh Deshmukh. Date: Form 715 (Eastern Interconnection) ADD submitted ND 4/14/11. (TLJ)	pertaining to MISO-PJM Joi ement explaining need and i rsis of new Transmission pro 2/9/2011	int Coordinated System P ntended use of the inform ojects. Information will be	lan along with ation: Analy securely store	n FERC 715 fili sis and verifica ed at my desk	ngs from other ation of study as to which I have	sumptions a sole access	s well as	r
		Missing NDA for Abing 2/22/2011 (JW) Missing NDA for Abing 3/15/2011 (JW) Missing NDA for Abing 4/14/2011 (JW) Received NDA for Abing 4/18/2011 (JW) NC - 4/21/2011 (JW) NOI - 7/18/2011 (JW)								
		3/3/2011 - OCNR Completed (JW) Waiting on Order (JW)								
CE11-00081-000	Subject	<b>Gold, Daniel</b> 715 data for PSSE Power Flow model for	OWNEnergy r electric utility , Northern Inc	<b>2/11/2011</b> diana Public Service Corp	<b>3/11/2011</b> ooration (NIPS	<b>7/5/2011</b> SCO)	Closed			Y
		3/3/2011 - OCNR Completed (JW) Waiting on Order (JW) 7/5/2011 - Release Letter in OEA awaitin 7/5/2011 - Release Letter mailed	g signature							
CE11-00082-000	Subject	Yeager, Walter SPP Transmission Maps (715) data 3/3/2011 - OCNR Completed (JW) Waiting on Order (JW) Release sent 5-24-2011	Duke Energy	2/11/2011	3/11/2011	5/24/2011	Closed			Y

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 38 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00083-000	Subject	Clements, Mark Contact Information: Requestor Phor Request: Description of information re Interconnection particularly the South Statement explaining need and inten Energy intends to construct a wind et and has retained Alternative Transmis studies of the best location to avois s this LGIA closes on March 31, 2011 at to locate the interconnection point.	equested: Powerflow cases of the E livest Power Pool, a map of SPP ded use of the information: Blue Me nergy site in the Southwest Power Po ssion Solutions to perform powerflow ystem Upgrade Costs. The queue for	astern esa ool v oor	<b>3/18/2011</b> @sbcglobal.ne	6/23/2011 t	Closed			Y
CE11-00084-000	Subject	NOIR Sent 4-11-2011 BR  Nandini, Rajan  contact information: Requestor Phone: 650-565-8105 Requestor Email: nandini@vahana. Employer/Client Title: EPIS Inc PJM MMWG annual cases and FTR build annual PJM models for EPIS us	annual cases for PJM Statement ex		3/18/2011 ended use of t	<b>4/5/2011</b> the informatio				Y
CE11-00085-000	Subject	Evans, James  CONTACT INFO: Phone: 206-303-e-mail: Thursday, February 17, 2011 available) in North Carolina Statemer information to determine those locatic SpecifiedAmount: 1000. ADDITION Carolina. Feel free to contact Mr. Visenergy, LLC. UPDATE: Form 715 for	TUUSSO Energy, LLC 0198 / Email: jason.evans@tuusso. 12:55 PM. Description of informatint explaining need and intended use ons most appropriate for solar develoaL INFORMATION: Friday, Februar ek Nayak, at 917-371-0460 (vivek.n	2/18/2011  .com Additional Informon requested: Maps of the information: opment Payment of Fry 18, 2011 4:20 PM. layak@tuusso.com)	3/18/2011 mation receive showing elect TUUSSO Ene Fees: \$ Notify We are hopin with regards to	tric transmiss rgy is a solar me if the am g to obtain the my request.	bruary 18, 2011 4 ion lines (and distributed developer, and wo count exceeds the is information for a	ribution lines ould like this specified an ill areas in N	s, if nount lorth	
CE11-00086-000	Subject	Tapia, Ramon CONTACT INFO: 518-724-3832 / ra 2/17/2011 4:33 PM. REQUEST: Po proposed wind project in northwester 23, 2011. Requester confirmed that	wer Flow Database. Statement expl n Missouri. Payment of Fees: \$ I a	aining need and inte agree to pay all applic	nded use of th	e information	2011. Received vi	reening Stu	dy for a	гу

2/25/11 NC in attorney's office for signature (VS) 3/9/11 Release letter in OEA (VS)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 39 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed S	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00087-000			Lowell Flood Owners Group - Private Citizen	2/22/2011	3/24/2011	3/23/2011	Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: February 19, 2011 11:23 AM. REQUES Hydropower, Inc's submits design calculated and intended use of the information. Payment of Fees: \$ February 23, 2011 8:51 AM. Accession	Addition  T: BOOTT HYDROPOWER, INC.  ations for the failure of the flashbooth  I've already been approved but  Request a waiver or reduction of	pards on the Pawtuc it my address and te of fees. SpecifiedAm	ect Operation ket Dam re the elephone # ha	s Compliance Rene Lowell Project s changed.	eport, Description under P-2790. S	: Boott Statement	explaining	
		3/1/11 NC completed waiting on order (V 3/10/10 waiting on order (VS) 3/14/2011 (JW for VS)	/S)							
		2/25/11 NC in attorney's office for signature	ure (VS)							
CE11-00088-000	Subject	Faria, Keith  CONTACT INFO: 713.356.2545 / keith REQUEST: (Form 715) Southwest Pow Statement explaining need and intended Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amo	ver Pool maps and power flow pla use of the information: To perfo	nning/base case mo	dels. es for our pro		a e-maii: Thu 2/2	<b>4/2011 4</b> :0	06 PM	Y
		3/1/11 NC completed waiting on order (V 3/9/11 Release letter in OEA(VS)	(S)							
CE11-00089-000		Newell, Gary (GROUP REQUEST)	American Municipal Power, Inc.	2/25/2011	3/25/2011	3/11/2014	Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Gary Newell, gnewell, Request) REQUESTERS: 1. Gary New TYPE OF DOCUMENT: Motion for Leav Systems, Inc., FERC Docket Nos. ER11-I brary)	well, 2. Rebecca Sterzinar, 3. ve to Intervene and Protest filed o	Paul Reising n February 22, 2011	in PJM Inter	connection, LLC	and American Tr	ansmissio	n .	
		3/9/11 NC completed (VS) 3/9/11 waiting for order (VS) Submitter sent information to the request	ter 3/11/2011							

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 40 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00090-000		Bursaw, Christopher	Capital Power Corp	2/28/2011	3/28/2011	6/8/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 630-862-4751 / cbu REQUEST: PJM transmission maps. (For power plants in the PJM footprint. These exceeds the specified amount. Specified	e maps will help us to understa	ng need and intended u	se of the info	rmation: We a	are looking to			t
		OCNR sent 3/8/2011 (TH) Waiting on Order (TH) Release will be sent on 6-8-2011								

CE11-00091-000

Tovar, Paolo

Apex Wind Energy

2/28/2011

3/28/2011

6/21/2011 Closed

CONTACT INFO: ptovar@apexwind.com/ 4342207585. Received via e-mail: Monday, February 28, 2011 11:25 AM

Description of information requested: All Regions of Form No. 715. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: View transmission infrastructure presense to evaluate the potential for wind energy development.

Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount

SpecifiedAmount: 10.00

OCNR sent 3/8/2011 (TH) Waiting on Order (TH) NOIR Sent 6-8-2011

CE11-00092-000

Eisler, Benjamin (Media)

WJLA-TV

3/1/2011

4/1/2011 7/15/2011 Closed

CONTACT INFO: beisler@wila.com / 516-446-6587. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, March 01, 2011 10:50 AM

\*Related to FOIA-11-29. Description of information requested: I recently filed a FOIA (reference 11-29), I am requesting access to document #11 mentioned in FERC's response to that FOIA; accession 20060420-0104. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am investigating Washington Gas, and this document was identified as relevant to my FOIA request. If it is relevant to my story, I will use it in accordance with the law, as to not endanger anyone in the process.

Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount. SpecifiedAmount: 5

OCNR sent 3/8/2011 (TH) Waiting on Order (TH) NOIR in OEA 6/28/2011 NOIR sent 6/29/11

CE11-00093-000 Km

Clark, Dinell (Boott)

President, Williamsburg Condo I

3/2/2011

4/2/2011

8/5/2011 Closed

CONTACT INFO: 978-251-7924 / dineliclark@verizon.net. Received via e-mail: Wednesday, March 02, 2011 9:44 AM Description of information requested: P•2790•0SS 2/8/11. Clarification: Accession numbers: 20110208-4001 & 20110113-0326. Boott Hydro. P-2790. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Violation of Licensing Agreement Flooding of our neighborhood and other communities north of the dam, caused by increasing the water table using stronger pins and higher flashboards. Our residents want to stay abreast of Enel's intentions. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees

SpecifiedAmount: 0

OCNR sent 3/8/2011 (TH) Waiting on Order (TH) Release letter in OEA 8-2-2011 Rlease letter sent on 8-5-2011

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 41 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00094-000		Jones, David	Gestamp Wind North America	3/3/2011	4/1/2011	7/22/2011	Closed			Υ
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 2817886072 / david Tabuchi, 2. Javier Mateache, 3. Go Received via e-mail: Wed 3/2/2011 5: and Evaluation Report by member con information: The information requeste Non-Disclosure Agreement has been a attached. As Chief Technical Officer, I request the CEII described above on b	I.jones@gestampren.com. 3/23/11- onzalo Rodriguez, 4. Miguel Carra 17 PM. Description of information re npanies of the North American Elec- ed as described above will be used executed by all individuals employed David Jones is authorized to	asco, 5. Gustavo ( equested: The mostric Reliability Coun conduct modeling a d by Gestamp Wind	Quintas, 6. In st recently file cil. Statement and evaluate b	Kiran Gil. Add d FERC Form at explaining ne ousiness devel	itional information red No. 715 Annual Tran sed and intended use opment opportunities	ceived 3/3/1 smission Pl of the . A CEII Ge	1. Ianning eneral	
		OCNR sent 3/8/2011 (TH) Waiting on Order (TH)								
CE11-00095-000		Richardson, Norm (Group)	Ventyx Energy, LLC	3/4/2011	4/4/2011	6/24/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: POC-Norm Richard routed to Marty Rison, IT Policy and Richard Alexandra Miller, Somali Basu, James Donna Cavaliere, Bradley Harrison, Jo Stewart Holt, Shawn Sapp, Aaron Bras, Mike Perry, Peter Stoddard, Sonya G	egulatory Compliance Division. GR Sustman, Rob Cleveland, seph McLeer, Er k Skaden, Norm F sket, Charles Gould, Garrett Lodew,	OUP REQUEST: F Richardson, Sandee yck, Greg Toothake	Richard Hunt, p Kothapalli, r, Ian Irvine, L	David Dingess Rounak Muthiy	s, Nicholas Pratley, K van,		iest wa	s
CE11-00096-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: business day: Saturday, March 05, 20 REQUEST: Description of information 5/26/2006 -Incident rpt on Flooding; 6// Special Report by NY Reg Office for 9/ changes since my first formal complair and 2007. I've gone from pumping in Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waive	111 2:31 PM. Target Completion Date requested: P-2790-000 Doc Date 09/2006 -Boott Hydro pond drawdo (15/05 to 3/2/06; Statement explaining in Nov 1993, which stated problem the Spring to 2 pumps running 24/7	ate: April 7, 2011 s for Report Form/E wn & bank erosion; ing need and intend ms for over 10 years	Env & Rec Co 6/13/2006 - E ed use of the	mpliance Repo Enel pond draw information:	ch 7, 2011. Received orts: down & bank erosion Research for significa	n; 6/22/2006 ant environn	6 - mental	

Date: 3/5/2011
Copied from FERC e-library: 20060606-0380, 20060619-0163, 20060627-0106, 20060703-0306.

Description of information requested: 7/26/96 Operation rpt 950816 to 960507; const rpt 960515 to 961002; 8/6/97 - Operation rpt 960507 to 970701; 10/06/98-Boott amendment to safety insp rept for Northern Canal; 10/30/98 - Oper rpt for Boott 970701 to 980910; 3/16/99 - Boott's submits GR Blanchette resume; 8/30/99 - Boott's Fourth Consultants's Safety Insp rpt; 12/2/99 - Boott rept 991109 test on water level alarm; 8/31/2000 - Boott revised 4th Consultant Safety Insp rept; 2/27/2001 - Operation rept by NYRO for Boott 8/31/1999 to 9/19/2000; 9/26/2002 - Operation rept by NYRO for Boott 7/17/01 to 7/23/02. Copied from FERC e-library: 19961007-0266, 19970113-0332, 19970829-0451, 19981019-0353, 19981125-0371, 19990318-0301, 19990908-0179, 20000225-0331, 20000921-0167, 20010227-9013, 20020926-0573.

3/14/11 - NC Completed by JW 6/17/11 release letter in OEA for signature

SpecifiedAmount: 0
Signature:

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 42 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00097-000	Subject	Pawtucket Dam. Statement explair to read FERC documents re: Project SpecifiedAmount: 0. Clanfication 4001 2/08/2011 Boott Hydropowe	d: Boott Hydropower Inc. Enel North hing need and intended use of the info ct #2790 that affect the Pawtucket Dal received via telephone: March 7, 201 ir, Inc's submits design calculations of set under P-2790. 20110113-0326 12	ormation: I was preven in Lowell. Paymer 1: The requester is s the flashboards on the control of the control	ent) Design c riously approv nt of Fees: \$ seeking to obt the	alculations for ed but informe Request a wai ain the followin	day, March the failure o d I now nee ver or reduc ng documen	of flashboards on to d to re-apply for co ction of fees	he learance 10208-	;
		3/14/11 - NC Completed by JW								
CE11-00098-000	Subject	Received via e-mail: Monday, Marc and intended use of the information are needing PSS/E models from dif ISOs we need to have an NDA sign Payment of Fees: \$ Request a wa PSS/E models that these ISOs hav Additionally I would like to have acc	iver or reduction of fees. ADDITIONA e. If I need PSS/E models for other Usess to the PSS/E models in FERC, if for all areas, this would be nice. Pleas	of information reques dicated to develop Woo study the interconn LL INFORMATION: I SA regions like SPP it is possible.	ted: PSS/E I ind Energy Go ection of our have NDA sig and others, I	Model of the na eneration and l planned projec gned with MISC	nesday, Mar ational grid. Energy Stor tts. To reque D and PJM s	Statement explair age projects. Reg est updated mode so I have access t	ning nee ularly we Is in the	е
CE11-00099-000	Subject	mail: Tuesday, March 08, 2011 10 El Paso Natural Gas, Colorado Inte Kern River Gas Transmission, North the information: Industry learning a	hwest Pipeline, Northern Natural Gas, and optimizing assets. Payment of Fe rsday, March 10, 2011 2:19 PM. My of ase (JW) gnature (JW)	information received equested: The three Rockies Express, S ees: \$ Notify me if the	most recent onat, Texas C ne amount exc	FERC Format Gas. Statement Deceds the spec	th 10, 2011 567 filings f at explaining tified amoun	or the following pi need and intendent SpecifiedAmour	pelines: ed use <i>o</i>	

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 43 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00100-0	00	Shively, Catherine	Public Service Company of New Hampshire	3/18/2011	4/15/2011	8/1/2011 Closed		

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 603-783-4811 / shivece@nu.com. (Headwater Beneficiaries) \*Clarification received: March 18, 2011 — (Initially identified as an owner/operator request) Project No. 11834: 1) Accession No. 20110224-5172, 2) Accession No. 20110201-5174, 3) Accession No. 20110121-0360, 4) Accession No. 20110103-5149, 5) Accession No. 20110119-0320, 6) Accession No. 20101217-4010, 7) Accession No. 20110113-0419, 8) Accession No. 20101208-5115, 9) Accession No. 20101110-4005, 10) Accession No. 20101118-0317, 11) Accession No. 20100920-0335, 12) Accession No. 20110121-0360, 13) Accession No. 20110103-5149, 14) Accession No. 20110119-0320, 15) Accession No. 201101217-4010, 16) Accession No. 20110113-0419, 17) Accession No. 20101208-5115, 18) Accession No. 20101104005, 19) Accession No. 20101118-0317, 20) Accession No. 20100920-0335, 21) Accession No. 20100817-5023, 22) Accession No. 20100716-4008, 23) Accession No. 20100728-0404, 24) Accession No. 20100728-0405, 25) Accession No. 20100728-0406, 26) Accession No. 20100728-0406, 26) Accession No. 20100728-0407, 27) Accession No. 20100709-5077.

28) Accession No. 20100617-0362, 29) Accession No. 20100301-5178.

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information:

Public Service Company of New Hampshire ("PSNH"), Miller Hydro Group ("Miller"); Topsham Hydro Partners Limited Partnership ("Topsham"); Great Lakes Hydro America, LLC ("Great Lakes"); and Rumford Falls Hydro, LLC ("Rumford Falls"); operate licensed projects downstream of the Upper and Middle Dams Storage Project (FERC Project No. 11834, "Storage Project") on the Androscoggin River and are a signatories to the 1983 Androscoggin River Headwater Benefits Agreement ("Agreement") that relates to the Storage Project. FPL Energy Maine Hydro LLC ("FPLE") is the licensee of the Storage Project and a signatory to the Agreement.

FPLE has proposed reconstruction work at the Storage Project that it

claims is required to meet the FERC Part 12 dam safety requirements. PSNH understands that there have been ongoing conversations between FPLE and the FERC Staff relative to that work. However, FPLE has refused to provide copies of the documents and communications between it and the FERC Staff, which documents are designated CEII (and, therefore, not otherwise publicly available).

PSNH and the other downstream project operators are directly affected by actions taken or to be taken by FPLE at the Storage Project with respect to the reconstruction work. Further, FPLE contends (in its Complaint filed in FERC Docket No. EL10-53), that PSNH and the other downstream project operators would be responsible for payment of the overwhelming majority of the costs of such work. Therefore, PSNH has a substantial interest in obtaining the CEII documents hereby requested.

Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 600

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 44 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE11-00101-00	0	Skancke, Nancy (GROUP REQUEST)	Miller Hydro Group	3/18/2011	4/15/2011	9/8/2011 Closed			

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 202-408-5400 / njskancke@gkrse-law.com. (Headwater Beneficiaries) GROUP REQUEST: (1) Nancy Skancke (2) Mark Isaacson. Clarification received: March 18, 2011 – (Initially identified as an owner/ operator request) Received via e-mail: March 11, 2011. \*Nancy Skancke represents Miller Hydro Group and Topsham Hyro Partners Limited Partnership. REQUEST: FERC Project No. 11834: 1) Accession No. 20110224-5172, 2) Accession No. 20110201-5174, 3) Accession No. 20110121-0360, 4) Accession No. 20110103-5149, 5) Accession No. 20110119-0320, 6) Accession No. 20101217-4010, 7) Accession No. 20110113-0419, 8) Accession No. 201101208-5115, 9) Accession No. 20101110-0320, 10) Accession No. 20101118-0317, 11) Accession No. 20100920-0335, 12) Accession No. 20110121-0360, 13) Accession No. 20110103-5149, 14) Accession No. 20110119-0320, 15) Accession No. 20101217-4010, 16) Accession No. 20110113-0419, 17) Accession No. 20101208-5115, 18) Accession No. 20101110-4005, 19) Accession No. 20101118-0317, 20) Accession No. 20100920-0335, 21) Accession No. 20100817-5023, 22) Accession No. 20100716-4008, 23) Accession No. 20100728-0404, 24) Accession No. 20100728-0405, 25) Accession No. 20100728-0406, 26) Accession No. 20100728-0407, 27) Accession No. 20100709-5077, 28) Accession No. 20100617-0362, 29) Accession No. 20100301-5178. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Miller Hydro Group ("Miller"), Topsham Hydro Partners Limited Partnership, Great Lakes Hydro America, LLC, Rumford Falls Hydro, LLC, and Public Service Company of New Hampshire operate licensed projects downstream of the Upper and Middle Dams Storage Project (FERC Project No. 11834, "Storage

FPLE has proposed reconstruction work at the Storage Project that it claims is required to meet the FERC Part 12 dam safety requirements. Miller understands that there have been ongoing conversations between FPLE and the FERC Staff relative to that work. However, FPLE has refused to provide copies of the documents and communications between it and the FERC Staff, which documents are designated CEII (and, therefore, not otherwise publicly available).

Project") on the Androscoggin River and are signatories to the 1983 Androscoggin River Headwater Benefits Agreement ("Agreement") that relates to the Storage Project. FPL Energy Maine Hydro LLC ("FPLE") is the licensee of the Storage Project and a signatory to the Agreement.

Miller and the other downstream project operators are directly affected by actions taken or to be taken by FPLE at the Storage Project with respect to the reconstruction work. Further, FPLE contends (in its Complaint filed in FERC Docket No. EL10-53), Miller and the other downstream project operators would be responsible for payment of the overwhelming majority of the costs of such work. Therefore, Miller has a substantial interest in obtaining the CEII documents hereby requested.

Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount

SpecifiedAmount: 250 Signature: Nancy J. Skancke

Date: 3/11/2011

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 45 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE11-00102-000		Hall, Scott (GROUP REQUEST)	Topsham Hyro Partners Limited Partnership /	3/18/2011	4/15/2011	8/17/2011 Closed			

CONTACT INFO: 207-827-5364/ shall@blackbearhydro.com, (Headwater Beneficiaries) GROUP REQUEST: (1) Scott Hall, (2) Nancy Skancke. Clarification received: March 18, 2011 - (Initially identified as an owner/ operator request) Received via e-mail: March 11, 2011. NOTE: Nancy Skancke represents Miller Hydro Group and Topsham Hyro Partners Limited Partnership. FERC Project No. 11834: 1) Accession No. 20110224-5172, 2) Accession No. 20110201-5174, 3) Accession No. 20110121-0360, 4) Accession No. 20110103-5149, 5) Accession No. 20110119-0320, 6) Accession No. 20101217-4010, 7) Accession No. 20110113-0419. 8) Accession No. 20101208-5115. 9) Accession No. 20101110-4005, 10) Accession No. 20101118-0317, 11) Accession No. 20100920-0335, 12) Accession No. 20110121-0360, 13) Accession No. 20110103-5149, 14) Accession No. 20110119-0320, 15) Accession No. 20101217-4010, 16) Accession No. 20110113-0419, 17) Accession No. 20101208-5115, 18) Accession No. 20101110-4005, 19) Accession No. 20101118-0317, 20) Accession No. 20100920-0335, 21) Accession No. 20100817-5023, 22) Accession No. 20100716-4008, 23) Accession No. 20100728-0404, 24) Accession No. 20100728-0405, 25) Accession No. 20100728-0406, 26) Accession No. 20100728-0407, 27) Accession No. 20100709-5077, 28) Accession No. 20100617-0362, 29) Accession No. 20100301-5178. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Topsham Hydro Partners Limited Partnership ("Topsham"), Miller Hydro Group, Great

Lakes Hydro America, LLC, Rumford Falls Hydro, LLC ("Rumford Falls"), and Public Service Company of New Hampshire operate licensed projects downstream of the Upper and Middle Dams Storage Project (FERC Project No. 11834, "Storage Project") on the Androscoggin River and are signatories to the 1983 Androscoggin River Headwater Benefits Agreement ("Agreement") that relates to the Storage Project. FPL Energy Maine Hydro LLC ("FPLE") is the licensee of the Storage Project and a signatory to the Agreement.

FPLE has proposed reconstruction work at the Storage Project that it claims is required to meet the FERC Part 12 dam safety requirements. Topsham understands that there have been ongoing conversations between FPLE and the FERC Staff relative to that work. However, FPLE has refused to provide copies of the documents and communications between it and the FERC Staff, which documents are designated CEII (and, therefore, not otherwise publicly available).

Topsham and the other downstream project operators are directly affected by actions taken or to be taken by FPLE at the Storage Project with respect to the reconstruction work. Further, FPLE contends (in its Complaint filed in FERC Docket No. EL10-53), Topsham and the other downstream project operators would be responsible for payment of the overwhelming majority of the costs of such work. Therefore, Topsham has a substantial interest in obtaining the CEII documents hereby requested. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 250

Signature: Scott D. Hall Date: 3/11/2011

CE11-00103-000

Knodel, Brook

Mott MacDonald, LLC

3/18/2011 4/15/2011 5/18/2011 Closed

Y

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 781-915-0054/ brook.knodel@mottmacinc.com. Sent to GAL: 3/18/11 after 5:00PM. Received via e-mail: March 16, 2011. Description of information requested: Access to transmission maps of southern NJ area of PJM.

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: for conceptual development of interconnection facilities for merchant generator. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. Date: 3/16/2011

CE11-00105-000

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 46 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE11-00104-000				3/18/2011	4/15/2011	8/15/2011 Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: March 16, 2011. Description of in	formation requested: All infor	mation and documents filed a	s CEII in FEI		uding without li	mitiation	
		Resource Report #11 and Resource intervenor, the City of Fall River, No information to provide legal advice	fassachusetts, the host municip	pality for the Weaver's Cove I	Energy, LLC	proposed LNG import termina	il and as such l	need th	
		SpecifiedAmount: 250 Signature:		16/2011. WITHDRAWN-8/15/		only the it the diffount exceed	a nio abecined	aniount	

Toolson, Eric CONTACT INFO: Form 715 (Annual PJM Network Model, Monthly Model, MMWG Power Flow Models) NOTE: Previously approved for CE09-58.

3/18/2011

4/15/2011

6/13/2011 Closed

GAL Status: NCs dated April 8 and Ma;y 13, 2011. No comments submitted. Release letter dated June 13, 2011.

**Plexos Solution LLC** 

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 47 of 79

Number	Attorney .	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE11-00106-000		Consoletti, Pamela	Great Lakes Hydro America LLC	3/18/2011	4/15/2022	9/8/2011 Closed			

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 508-251-7713 / pamela.consoletti@brookfieldpower.com. Received via e-mail: Friday, March 18, 2011 2:32 PM, \*Same as CEII-101, 102 and 103. Description of information requested: Statement explaining need and intended use of the information (as in the CEII online request form): 1) Accession No. 20110224-5172. 2) Accession No. 20110201-5174. 3) Accession No. 20110121-0360, 4) Accession No. 20110103-5149, 5) Accession No. 20110119-0320, 6) Accession No. 20101217-4010, 7) Accession No. 20110113-0419, 8) Accession No. 20101208-5115, 9) Accession No. 20101110-4005, 10) Accession No. 20101118-0317, 11) Accession No. 20100920-0335, 12) Accession No. 20110121-0360, 13) Accession No. 20110103-5149, 14) Accession No. 20110119-0320, 15) Accession No. 20101217-4010, 16) Accession No. 20110113-0419, 17) Accession No. 20101208-5115, 18) Accession No. 20101110-4005, 19) Accession No. 20101118-0317, 20) Accession No. 20100920-0335, 21) Accession No. 20100817-5023, 22) Accession No. 20100716-4008, 23) Accession No. 20100728-0404, 24) Accession No. 20100728-0405, 25) Accession No. 20100728-0405, 25) Accession No. 20100728-0405, 26) 20100728-0406, 26) Accession No. 20100728-0407, 27) Accession No. 20100709-5077, 28) Accession No. 20100617-0362, 29) Accession No. 20100301-5178. Great Lakes Hydro America, LLC ("Great Lakes"): Rumford Falls Hydro, LLC ("Rumford Falls"); Miller Hydro Group ("Miller"); Topsham Hydro Partners Limited Partnership ("Topsham"); Public Service Company of New Hampshire ("PSNH") operate licensed projects downstream of the Upper and Middle Dams Storage Project (FERC Project No. 11834, "Storage Project") on the Androscoggin River and is a signatory to the 1983 Androscoggin River Headwater Benefits Agreement ("Agreement") that relates to the Storage Project. FPL Energy Maine Hydro LLC ("FPLE") is the licensee of the Storage Project and a signatory to the Agreement.

FPLE has proposed reconstruction work at the Storage Project that it claims is required to meet the FERC Part 12 dam safety requirements. Great Lakes and Rumford Falls understands that there have been ongoing conversations between FPLE and the FERC Staff relative to that work. However, FPLE has refused to provide copies of the documents and communications between it and the FERC Staff, which documents are designated CEII (and, therefore, not otherwise publicly available).

Great Lakes, Rumford Falls and the other downstream project operators are directly affected by actions taken or to be taken by FPLE at the Storage Project with respect to the reconstruction work. Further, FPLE contends (in its Complaint filed in FERC Docket No. EL10-53), Great Lakes, Rumford Falls and the other downstream project operators would be responsible for payment of the overwhelming majority of the costs of such work. Therefore, Great Lakes and Rumford Falls have a substantial interest in obtaining the CEII documents hereby requested.

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 48 of 79

3.4				987 994 co.com	-				
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 56	715
CE11-00107-000		Parisian, Daniel	BP Corporation North America	3/22/2011	4/19/2011	10/26/2011	Closed		Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 832.330.4922 / daniel.p. 832.330.4922 / daniel.p. 832.330.4922 / daniel.parisian@bp.com. Statement explaining need and intended us all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0 Signature: Date: 3/22/2011  4/19/11 NC completed (VS) 5/4/11 waiting on order (VS) 5/26/11 waiting on order (VS) 6/7/11 waiting on order (VS) 7/6/11 waiting on order (VS) 7/1911 waiting on order (VS) 8/2/11 waiting on order (VS) 8/2/11 waiting on order (VS) 9/28/11 waiting on order (VS) 9/15/11 waiting on order (VS) 9/28/11 waiting on ireder (VS) 10/18/11 Notice of Intent to relase in OEA (10/25/11 Relase Order in OEA (VS)	Description of information requise of the information: Understa	ested: Ferc Form 5	667 - Annual F	Report of Syste	m Flow Diagrams and Ca gas Payment of Fees: \$	npacity. I agree to	o pay
CE11-00108-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Description of information requested: Initial Statement explaining need and intended us applicable fees. Specified Amount: 200. Signed: 3/22/11. 3/28/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 5/4/11 waiting on order (VS) 5/26/11 waiting on order (VS) 6/7/11 waiting on order (VS) 7/1911 waiting on order (VS) 7/1911 waiting on order (VS) 7/22/11 NOIR mailed (VS)	ally looking for latest SPP maps	to assist with new	generation de	velopment and		orm 715).	Y
CE11-00109-000		Askey, Charles	Pike Energy Solutions	3/24/2011	4/25/2011	7/22/2011	Closed	<b>-</b>	<sup>1</sup> Y

Subject CONTACT INFO: cell - 704-236-2953 / e-mail: caskey@pike.com, \*Received via e-mail-3/24/11. Form 715-All areas, ORIGINAL REQUEST: Pike performs system studies on behalf of generation developers, transmission providers, transmission owners, and merchant transmission developers. PIRPOSE: Pike, under contract from its various clients, performs staff augmentaion services, feasibility, studies of alternatives, generation interconnection and system impact studies. In order to perform these studies, Pike needs access to the power flow models in the region in which the client is seeking transmission/interconnection service. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees.

Page 49 of 79

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

NOIR 8-25-2011

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1	567	715
CE11-00110-000	Subject	Shahidehpour, Mohammad (GROUP)  CONTACT INFO: 630 308 4367/ ms@iit.e Kaveh Aelaki, 5. Yanling Yuan. (*NOTE: TYPE OF REQUEST: Form 715 – Easter	: additional NDs: P:\CE08-124\C	<b>3/25/2011</b> 1 544PM. Reques Ell-11-110)	<b>4/25/2011</b> sters: Moham	7/11/2011 nmad Shahideh		Zuyi Li, 3.	Wei Tian	, <b>4</b> .	Y
		NC Sent on 4/15/2011 waiting on order (th) NOIR in OEA 6/24/2011 NOR sent 06/28/2011									
CE11-00111-000	Subject	Gross, Richard Contact Information: 508-898-0049 email	Richard Gross P.E. Inc	3/29/2011	4/25/2011	9/7/2011	Closed				Y
		OCNR was sent on 4-15-2011 waiting on order (th) Notice of Intent to Release 8-23-2011	, <u>,</u>								
		715 data									
CE11-00112-000	Subject	Tong, Hoa Contact Information: 281-297-3634 e-mail	The Woodlands I htong@entergy.com	3/29/2011	4/25/2011	9/13/2011	Closed				Y
		715 data OCNR was sent on 4-15-2011(th) waiting on order (th) NOIR sent 9-2-2011 Release in OEA 9-13-2011									
CE11-00113-000		Hiza, Nicholas	Orion Renewable Energy Group	3/29/2011	4/25/2011	7/1/2011	Closed				Y
	Subject	Contact Information: phone 510-250-3401	•								
		715 data									
		OCNR was sent on 4-15-2011 NOIR sent on 6/28/2011									
CE11-00114-000		Nguyen, Jasmine	Entergy Wholesale Commodities	3/29/2011	4/25/2011	9/8/2011	Closed				Y
	Subject	Contact Information: 281-297-5420 email		as sent on 4-15-2	011						
		OCNR sent on 4-15-2011									

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 50 of 79

				1.50 (0.54/26)	#A.1.19-11.73		· ·	*	79 1 3 7 7 8	
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE11-00115-000	Subj <b>e</b> ct	Contact informationi		4/5/2011	5/3/2011	5/16/2011	Closed			Y
		715 Data (all areas) 4/7/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 5/3/2011 - NOI in OEA awaiting sign 5/5/2011 - NOI Completed (JW) 5/12/2011 - Release in OEA awaitin 5/16/2011 - Release letter mailed (J	g signature (JW)							
CE11-00116-000			Springtown Road Homeowners	4/6/2011	5/4/2011	5/5/2011	Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO:  TYPE OF REQUEST: Accession notice sent by the Commission purs No. UL88-18-00," noting that Access subject to the terms ofthe CEII procedesignated as "CEII" as defined in 1 (which protects from disclosure law may seek access to this CEII materi identified four (4) publicty available of 047, copies of which are enclosed as private citizen requesting informatio operation of this hydro electric dam. Signature:  UL88-18 - 4/14/2011 - NC Complete	REQUEST REC No. 19990421-0488. Description unt to 18 C.F.R. § 388. 112(d), No. 19990421-0488 was filed ess. This document is 8 C.F.R. § 388. 113(c) and is exergenforcement information "that could by completing a Cell request for documents responsive to your region a courtesy. Statement explaining a concerning the reason FERC ab Payment of Fees: \$ Request and the: 4/4/2011. Contact information	fr. Paul Colbert of CHGE as Critical Energy Infra mptfrom mandatory disc Id reasonably be expect m online at: http://www.uest: Accession Nos. 19 need and intended usedicated any and all juriswajver or reduction of fe	d: On March E agreed to re estructure Informated to endang Gerce,	17, 2011, in re- lease of "any is  mation (CEII) ant to FOIA Ex- ler the life or plant disceiifoia/ceiile 3, 19880826-0;  lation: I am a  trol over this de  lamount: 0	nformation file and should or emption 7(F), hysical safety ceii.asp. The 245, 19880826	ly be release 5 U.S.C. §55: of any individ Commission 3-00139 and	d to you 2(b)(7)(F) ual"). You also 19880812-	
		5/03/2011 - NOI in OEA awaiting sig 5/05/2011 - NOI Completed (JW)	nature (JW)							
CE11-00117-000	Subject	Obessis, Manos Group request Contact Information mobessis@pow	PowerGEM ver-gem.com	4/6/2011	5/4/2011	5/19/2011	Closed			Y
		715 data all areas 4/19/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 5/03/2011 - NOI in OEA awaiting sig 5/12/2011 - Release Letter in OEA 5/19/2011 - Release Letter Mailed (	waiting signature (JW)							

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 51 of 79

Case Report By Number	- Summary Report
-----------------------	------------------

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 56	7 715
CE11-00118-000	Subject	Xiaohuan, Tan (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: 919-334-3073 / xtan@q 2.David Elizond3.Tom J. Gen 4.Sriharsha would also I kto be added to request. Add	Ha5.Kyle Lew 6.S7.Anato M	ekli In addition, I believ	e that you've	talked to Far	. REQUESTE bod Jahan ar		Υ
		715 Data 4/19/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 5/03/2011 - NOI in OEA awaiting signature 5/05/2011 - NOI Completed (JW) 5/12/2011 - Release in OEA awaiting signa 5/19/2011 - Release Letter Mailed (JW)	` ,						
CE11-00119-000	Subject	Durham, Robert  Requestor Title: Principal Engineer Requestor First Name: Robert Requestor Last Name: Durham Requestor Other Names: N/A Requestor Street Address: PO Box 47092 Requestor Street Address2: Requestor City: Tulsa Requestor State: OK Requestor Zip Code: 74147 Requestor Phone: 918.645.6109 Requestor Email: rdurham@d2ts.com Employer/Client Title: Principal Engineer Employer/Client First Name: Robert Employer/Client Street Address: PO Box Employer/Client Street Address2: Employer/Cli	470926  ithwest Power Pool's 2011 FE se of the information: Analys iability sutdies and general		5/4/2011	5/19/2011	Closed		Y

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 52 of 79

*				•	-						
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1	567	715
CE11-00120-000	Subject	Kyel, John 715 data flow	BP Wind Energy	4/14/2011	5/12/2011	7 <i>/</i> 29/2011	Closed				Y
		contact information: john.kyei@bp.com 713-354-2194									
CE11-00121-000	Subject	Harrold Sheryll 715 data	Downes Associates			7/21/2011	Closed				Y
		Contact information 410-546-4422 ext 111									
CE11-00122-000	Subject	CONTACT INFORMATION: I ke to link each generator to its affiliated regneed and intended use of the information: markets. To do this, I need to keep track of SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Steven J	gional ISO and/or power baland I am doing academic research each generator's ISO (non) pa	on the environmenta	, I would hav al effects ass	e this for each ociated with th	Data, all regi year availab e developme	le. Statemen int of wholese	t expl ile en	aining ergy	
CE11-00123-000		Christopher Fecke Stoudt	K. R., Saline And Associates	4/20/2011	5/23/2011	8/24/2011	Closed				Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: cmf@krsaline.com/ 480- NOIR sent 8-2-2011 (BG)		Received via e-mail:	Thursday, A	April 14, 2011 6	5:11 P <b>M</b> .				
		form 715 data									
CE11-00124-000	Subject	Phillips, Howard W.  CONTACT INFO: 575 526-0884 / whphillips Description of information requested: 1. So Specifically the power flow models in respon Evaluation Report April 1, 2011 Filing. State with renewable energy (wind, solar, storage, etc) facilities within the SPP (CE08-174) and 2010 (CE10-106). Payment 4/20/2011. 4/21/11 NC is attorneys office (VS) 5/5/11 NC completed, waiting for order (VS) 5/24/11 Noticed of Intent to release mailed ( 5/27/11 Release letter in OEA (VS)	outhwest Power Pool (SPP) Fonse to Part 2. 2. Western Electrement explaining need and into and WECC. WH Power Consult of Fees: \$ Notify me if the and the second se	rm 715 Annual Tran ricity Coordinating Co ended use of the info ultants was granted p	ismission Pla ouncil (WECo rmation: Th previous requ	unning and Eva C) Form 715 A le data will be lests for this da	aluation Repo nnual Transn used to mode ata in 2007 (0	nission Plann el power flows CE06-285-000	ing al asso )), 20(	nd ociated 08	<b>Y</b>

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 53 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed		Date Closed	Status	1 567	
CE11-00125-000	Subject	715 Data		4/22/2011		5/27/2011	Closed		Y
		Contact Information:		l					
		4/21/11 NC in attorneys office (VS) 5/5/11 NC in attorney's office (VS) 5/6/11 NC completed; waiting for o							
CE11-00126-000	Subject	NEW CEII REQUEST		4/22/2011		4/27/2011	Closed		
		NAME/CEII NUMBER: CEII-11-12 REQUEST RECEIVED VIA e-mail: TYPE OF REQUEST: Seeking a ci 20, 2011 under a request for CEII of Target Completion Date: May 19, 2 The following offices are being sea Office of Energy Market Regulation Office of Geneal Counsel (OGC)	4/21/2011 opy of the information submitted by IS designation. 2011 rched for this request:	O-NE under Docket N	lo. ER11-304	18-000 on April			
		NOTE: The Activity Tracking Mana Lead Office: OEMR Team Lead:	agement System (ATMS) reflects the Valerie Martin	following information f	for ER11-304	<b>8</b> :			
		4/22/11 NC in attorneys office (VS) 5/5/11 NC in attorney's office (VS)							
CE11-00127-000	Subject	715 (All) GROUP REQUEST: (13 Kumaraswamy, Greg Kafka, Saleh	EST: Judah Rose (703-934-3342) / h ) Requesters - Judah Rose, Kenneth i Nasir, Himansbu Jain, Abhishek Mait ITIONAL requesters submited: Mr. A	Colfison, Maria F. Sch y, Rakesh Maurya,	neller, Venka	t Banunarayan	Received via e-mail 4/26/1 an, Himali Parmar, Kiran	1. Form	Y
CE11-00128-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 715 data		4/28/2011		7/18/2011	Closed		Y

contact information
OCNR Letter with attorney 4/29/2011

OCNR sent 5-6-2011 NOIR in OEA 6/28/2011

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 54 of 79

			1		1 . /¥	*		
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 50	57 715
CE11-00129-000		Kosmakor, Abhijeet (GROUP)	Pwr Solutions, Inc.	4/28/2011	5/25/2011	8/19/2011 Closed		Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 469-587-7752/ abhiji Mandhir Sahni, Pavithra Rajagopalan, A						
		OCNR Letter with attorney 4/29/2011(THOCNR sent 5-6-2011 (TH) on Hold for security issues with FBI as a NOIR in OEA 8-5-2011 NOIR sent 8-10-2011						
CE11-00130-000		Jacobson, Case Wells	AES Energy Storage, LLC	4/27/2011	5/25/2011	7/18/2011 Closed		Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 703-522-1315 / casey REQUEST: Form 715 (ALL). Requeste Vice President; (4) Praveen Kathpal Vic Jay Geinzer Director, Solution Developm Marek Wolek Director, Finance; (10) Br OCNR Letter with attorney 4/29/2011 OCNR sent 5-6-2011 NOIR in OEA 6/28/2011	ers: (1) Wells Case Jacobson (red e President; (5)John Zahurancik nent; (7) Isaiah Jefferson Directo	questor) Solution De Vice President; (6) r, OSS and Informati	velopment En	gineer; (2) J. Chris Shelt 8) Piers Lewis Director,		
CE11-00131-000		Thammineni, Kiran	Ameren Corp	4/28/2011	5/26/2011	7/19/2011 Closed		Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 3145542586 REQUEST: 715 Data (All Regions). Do SERC,RFC,MRO,TVA and SPP. Stater a Sr Transmission Analyst at Ameren pr impact on the energy prices. Payment of SpecifiedAmount: 0 Signature: Kiran Thammineni Date: 4/28/2011	escription of information requeste ment explaining need and intende roviding support to the Ameren tra	ed: I would I ke to re ed use of the informa ade floor. I use this in	equest 2010 a ation: I work a nformation to	nd 2011 FERC Form 719 as		
		OCNR sent 5-6-2011 NOIR in OEA 6/28/2011						
CE11-00132-000	Subject	Arnold, Paul  CONTACT INFO: Phone: 360-901-44 requested: SPP Transmission Maps. 8 of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction SpecifiedAmount: 0	Statement explaining need and in					

SpecifiedAmount: 0
Signature: Paul F Arnold

Date: 5/2/2011

5/17/2011 - NC Completed (JW)

6/06/2011 - Release Letter in OÉA awaiting signature (JW)

6/08/2011 - Release Letter mailed (JW)

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 55 of 79

Number Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00133-000	Coyle, John	Duncan & Allen	5/5/2011	6/3/2011	6/3/2011 Closed		· <b>Y</b>
Su		9-8400 / Email: jpc@duncanallen.co ail: April 29, 2011. Description of inf	formation requested:	Parts 1 throu	ugh 6, inclusive, of the three most	recent Form 715	

2011 11:04 AM. Received via e-mail: April 29, 2011. Description of information requested: Paris 1 through 6, inclusive, of the three most recent Form 715 Reports filed by (1) Duke Energy Corp. (Duke Carolinas), and (2) Progress Energy Carolinas (believed to be for 2008, 2009 and 2010). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Requestor has been engaged by Elizabeth City, Kinston, New Bern, Rocky Mount, Smithfield and Southport, North Carolina (all of which are municipal utilities) to review Section 203 application in Docket No. EC11-60-000 — Duke Energy Corp and Progress Energy, Inc. Information requested is needed to review and verify assertions made in competition analysis provided by Applicants' witness William H. Hieronymus in Exh bits J-1 through J-11 to Application filed April 4, 2011. Information request is urgent, due to time-limited intervention deadline of June 3, 2011, established by Commission Notice of Filing. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Monday, May 02, 2011 11:04 AM
The specific request that I intended to convey on the electronic CEII request form I submitted on Friday was: Parts 2 through 6 of the three most recently filed

The specific request that I intended to convey on the electronic CEII request form I submitted on Fnday was: Parts 2 through 6 of the three most recently filed Form 715 Reports covering the transmission systems operated by (i) Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and (ii) Carolina Power & Light Company d/b/a Progress Energy Carolinas, Inc. It is my understanding that each of those companies operates its own Balancing Authority Area, and I would therefore expect that each company had filed a Form 715 Report in each of the last three years. The NERC reliability region involved is the VACAR (Virginia and Carolinas) region, but again it is my understanding that the Form 715 Reports would have been filed by the individual companies. This information is requested in connection with advising six municipal utilities in North Carolina (Elizabeth City, Kinston, New Bern, Rocky Mount, Smithfield and Southport) concerning the pending application of Duke Energy Corp. and Progress Energy, Inc. pursuant to Section 203 of the Federal Power Act for authorization to merge, currently pending in Docket No. EC11-60-000 with an intervention due date of June 3, 2011. I had originally provided the name of John P. Williams, the managing partner of Duncan & Allen, the law firm in which I am a partner, for ventication of my employment. Mr. Williams will be in Africa on assignment for the World Bank for the next two weeks, however, and it may prove inconvenient to contact him. I would therefore offer the names of the following individuals, whose job titles, telephone number and address are listed below.

John P. Coyle Duncan & Allen Suite 300 1575 Eye Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-1175 Telephone: (202) 289-8400

Facsimile: (202) 289-8450 e-mail: jpc@duncanallen.com 5/23/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 6/03/2011 - Release Letter (JW)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 56 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due 1	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00134-000		Miller, Stephen (GROUP)	Commonwealth Associates, Inc.	5/4/2011	6/3/2011	10/14/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 517-788-3676 Additional requesters: Archana Ray, 2. I Dezanett, 9. Jeanette Dodge, 10. John S Praveen Karur Kumar	Binaya Joshi, 3. Claire Patti, 4. tieber, 11. Karen	Diane Wilkie, 5. Chmielewski, 12.	Donald Richa Katherine Klaus	ards, 6. Ger , 13. Mark V	rald Callison, 7. Vood, 14. Michae	lan Hutt, 8. el Bloder, 18	Jason 5.	
		16. Richard Cook, 17. David A. Shafer, P FERC Form 715 power flow data in its entir Statement explaining need and intended us	ety.							
		provide commercial services to our identifier projects as interveners or representing the Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all appl 7-11-11- Toyia checking on missing ND for 7-18-11 NC Completed (JW) 10-4-11 NOI in OEA awaiting signature (JW 10-6-11 NOIR Completed (JW) 10-14-11 Release Letter Completed (JW)	ed customers; to provide parties pubic interest with data; and, be licable fees Frank M. Currie, P.E.(JW)	seeking informatio	n relating to the	ir own projec	t's data; to provide	parties op	posing	
CE11-00135-000		Hardy, Tina (GROUP)	Southern Natural Gas Company	5/4/2011	6/3/2011	2/23/2012	Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 205-325-3668/ requester - Chad Williamson. REQUEST: intended use of the information: These are Fees: Request a waiver or reduction of 6/6/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 11/1/2011 - Waiting on Order (JW) 12/8/2011 - Waiting on Order (JW) 1/31/2012 - NOIR in OEA awaiting signature 2/1/2012 - NOIR e-mailed (JW)	FGT CP09-17, Exh bit G, G-I a e documents that were filed as C fees	ind G-11; FGT CF	P11-145, Exhibi	t G, G-I and (	G-11. Statement e	xplaining ne	eed and	
CE11-00136-000		Steffes, Michael (GROUP)	ACES Power Marketing	5/5/2011	6/3/2011	9/7/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Michael Steffes (GROUReceived via e-mail: May ,5 2011. REQUI2. Michael T. Steffes, 3. Stephen Fi Mark Duquaine, 10. Andy Schoettle, 11. 14. Jacob D. Sharp, 15. Graham Becher 20. Jacob Justice . Note: NDs saved to: 6/6/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 7/5/2011 - Waiting on Order (JW) 8/23/11 Notice of Intent to Release in OEA 8/26/11 Notice of Intent Letter Mailed (JW) 8/30/11 Release Letter in OEA awaiting sig 9/7/11 Release Letter mailed via certified in	EST: Form 715 (ALL). Request gueroa, 4. N. Bryce Dininger David Zvareck, 12. Brian Lee, 16. Kevin P. Suhanic, 17. Cl P:\CE08-124\CEII-11-136.	ers: 1. Beth A r, 5. Matt Moore, 6 13. Jeremy Clark	. Burrows 6. Patrick Magu ,	uire, 7. Alexa	ander W. Huff, 8.	•		

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 57 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	7 715
CE11-00137-000		Deb, Rajat (GROUP REQUEST)	LCG Consulting	5/5/2011		9/13/2011	Closed		
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Rajat Deb (GROUF Received in FOIA/CEII office: 5/5/11. Hsue V.P., Software Development, 4. Srinivas Jampani Senior Consultant, 8 Consultant, 11. Pranil Walke Energy 6/6/2011 - NC Completed 7/5/2011 - Waiting on Order 8/23/11 Notice of Intent to Release in 9/1/11 Notice of Intent to Release mai 9/13/11 Release Letter in OEA awaiting	REQUEST: Form 715 (ALL). Requested Deb V.P., Technology, 5.  3. Chhajed Pushkar SantoshEnerg Analyst  OEA (JW)  led (JW)	uesters: 1. Rajat Aarthi Asok Kuma	Deb President , r Energy Analys	2. Madeli st, 6. Pune	ne Chen Admir et Agrawal En	ergy Consultant, 7.	
CE11-00138-000		Riblett, Gregory (GROUREQUEST)	JP XO Energy	5/6/2011	6/10/2011	10/20/2011	Closed		Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 610-400-3344/ Gre 1. Adam Hughes, 2. Carson Miller 6. Jeff Miller, 7. John Charette, 8. NDs: P:\CE08-51\CEll-11-138) TYPE	, 3. Darwin Porter, 4. Gregory Ri Kelli Sheehan, 9. Neil Huber, 10	iblett, 5. James Ya . Neil Kraemer, 11.	ing,			nergy). REQUESTEI	
		6/6/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 7/5/2011 - Waiting on Order (JW) 10/13/2011 - NOIR Completed (JW) 10/20/2011 - Release Letter (JW)							
CE11-00139-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Phone: REQUEST: I am a property owner in trying to locate a map or drawing of th map (1995) but the limits have appare http://elibrary.ferc.gov:0/idmws/doc_indrawings. Statement explaining need property limits. Payment of Fees: \$ NSignature: Date: 5/6/2011 6/6/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 7/5/2011 - Waiting on Order (JW) 11/1/2011 - Waiting on Order (JW) 12/8/2011 - Waiting on Order (JW) 1/11/2012 - Information provided to re	is storage field in order to more accuently changed since then. The report fo.asp?document_id=13686458. Eand intended use of the information lotify me if the amount exceeds the	urately reference ou below from 2006 re library accession nu I am trying to see specified amount Sp	cave gas storager property to it. fers to attached amber: 200701 how the limits	e field opera I have seard I drawings bu 10-0114. I w of the Hunte	iday, May 06, 2 ted by EQT or hed your e-libr ut I can not retr rould like to vie	ary and found an old ieve them. w copies of these	Y
CE11-00140-000	Subject	Brewer, John CONTACT INFO: John.Brewer@BA.l via e-mail: Fri 5/6/2011 2:26 PM. REC		<b>5/9/2011</b> 4858. Additional in	6/6/2011 formation receiv	<b>7/25/2011</b> red via e-ma		12:19 AM. Receive	Y d
		GAL Status: NC dated 05/26/2011; N	IR dated 06/14/2011. Assigned to E	BLG					

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 58 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	! Status	1 50	67	715
CE11-00141-000		Codiga, Douglas	Kekaha Agriculture Association	5/10/2011	6/14/2011	1/24/2012	Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 808 523-6047 Description of information requested: On Filer: Konohiki Hydro Power, LPacific Light Application for Exemption from Licensing for use of the information: Kekaha Agriculture document for purposes of its participation is Signature: Douglas A. Codiga Date: 5/10/2011  GAL STATUS: (BLG)	5/9/2011, the following Filing w & Power, Inc. (as Agent) Dock or a Small Conduit Hydroelectri e Association is a party to the p	as submitted to the et(s): P-13875. App ic Power Project by	Federal Energotication To Am Konohiki Hydi	gy Regulatory nend License o o Power, Stat	Commission (FERC), Was or Exempti. Description: C ement explaining need and	hington ompetin I intende	g ed	
CE11-00142-000		Kosnik, Lea-Rachel Professor	University of Missouri - St. Louis (UMSL-Dept. of Economics)	5/11/2011	6/14/2011	7/26/2011	Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Phone: 314-516-5564 / of information requested: Hydropower Procontinuing academic research purposes. SDate: 5/11/2011.*NOTE: Requester was	oject Resources Assessment (F Signature: Lea-Rachel Kosnik	HPRA) database. St	atement expla	ining need an	d intended use of the infor			
CE11-00143-000	Subject	Powers, Susan (Professor) CONTACT INFO: 315-268-6542 / sep@cl REQUEST: I would like approval for access	arkson.edu. Received via e-ma				e-mail: 5/16/11. Sent to G			Y

data. (All areas).

5/20/11 NC is attorney's office; waiting for additional infromation from requester(VS)

5/26/11 same as above (VS)

5/7/11 same as above (VS)

6/22/11 NC signed; waiting on order (VS)

7/6/11 waiting on order (VS)

7/1911 waiting on order (VS)

8/2/11 waiting on order (VS)

8/18/11 Notice of Intent to Release in OEA (VS)

8/23/11completed; five day release(VS)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Penert Pr. Number Summary Penert

Page 59 of 79

Case Report By Number - Summary Report											
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715		
CE11-00144-000		Moore, John	Environmental Law & Policy	5/19/2011	6/17/2011	10/18/2011	Closed		Y		
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: JMoore@elpc.org. Red	ceived via Thu 5/19/2011 9:15 AM.	REQUEST: For	m 715 (Com	nonwealth Edi	son Company)				
		5/20/11 NC completed; waiiting on order (\\$5/26/11 waiting on order (\\$\\$) 6/7/11 waiting on order (\\$\\$) 7/6/11 waiting on order (\\$\\$) 7/6/11 waiting on order (\\$\\$) 8/2/11 waiting on order (\\$\\$\\$) 8/2/11 waiting on order (\\$\\$\\$) 9/15/11 waiting on order (\\$\\$\\$) 9/15/11 waiting on order (\\$\\$\\$\\$) 9/28/11 waiting on order (\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$) 10/14/11 release letter in OEA awaiting signal or the content of the									
CE11-00145-000		Rollow, Brett	Vestas Technology R&D Americas, Inc	5/19/2011	6/17/2011	7/19/2011			Y		
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 832-325-3018/ brrow@Monday, April 25, 2011 5:51 PM. REQUE studies of wind trubine congestion in bulk Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all app. Thursday, May 19, 2011 4:41 PM. I would Tecnology. This request is closed. Mr. Re	②vestas.com. Additional information EST: MMWG planning models for Elelectric grid Dicable fees. Signature: Brett Roll I ke to request all 715 data for ERC	RCOT. Stateme ow. Date: 4/25/ COT (powerflows	ent explaining /2011. ADDIT s & maps). 7/	need and inter FIONAL INFOR 19/11-Request	nded use of the informate MATION: Received vision in the contract of the cont	tion: Develop a e-mail:	oing		
		5/23/11 NC in attomey's office (VS) 5/26/11 same as above (VS) 5/26/11 same as above (VS) 6/8/11 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 7/6/11 waiting on order (VS) 7/1911 waiting on order (VS)	S)								

CE11-00146-000

Belousov, Tatiana

Uriel Wind, Inc.

5/20/2011

6/20/2011

7/25/2011 Closed

Subject C

CONTAC INFO: 262-240-2270 / tbelousov@urielwind.com. Received via e-mail: Friday, May 20, 2011 3:36 PM
Description of information requested: SPP Transmission Maps. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information:
Development of the renewable energy projects. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. Signature: Tatiana
Date: 5/20/2011.

5/23/11 NC in attorney's office (VS) 5/26/11 same as above(VS) 6/7/11 samer as above (VS) 6/8/11 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 7/6/11 waiting or order (VS) 7/14/11 order in OEA (VS) 7/18/11 NOI mailed (JW)

7/25/11 Release letter mailed (VS)

NOIR sent on 12-5-2011

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 60 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE11-00147-000	Subject	Long, Melissa  CONTACT INFO: 540-465-1965 / the REQUEST: Description of informatio Project for the period 8/28/06 to 4/7/0 Notify me if the amount exceeds the Signature: melissa long. Date: 5/2	n requested: Dam Safety Inspection 9 under P-3287. Statement explaining specified amount. Amount: 20.00	n Report by Atlanta ng need and intend	Regional Officient Regional Officient Regional Regional Regions (1988)	ce for Americal information: r	n Land Compa			\$
CE11-00148-000	Subject	Christman, Erik CONTACT INFO: 603-442-9333 / e REQUEST: Description of informatio equipment, fish ladder Ref. # Series: Statement explaining need and intend heat transfer (chiller water) in existing Signature: Erik S. Christman. Date:	n requested: Plan information on #\$ 19860319-0099, -0104, -0107, -0109 ded use of the information: Needed g site building. Payment of Fees: \$	9648-VT. Fellows I and 19990210-04 to assist with desig	Dam, plans on 92 gn and State p	dam, hydroele ermitting of Bla	ectric intake, di	r intake and di	scharge	for
		OCNR sent Release letter in OEA as of 9-23-201	11			-				
CE11-00149-000		ives, Teresa	Electric Power Engineers,	5/27/2011	6/27/2011	12/15/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 2543998676 / tix 2011 11:54 AM. Additional requester information requested: Form 715 da to interconnect renewable generators Teresa Ives. Date: 5/26/2011. ADD for all regions in the United States. 6/ Second OCNR letter sent on 9-26-20	ves@epeconsulting.com. Additional resadded 6/7/11: 2. Antonio M khae ta. Statement explaining need and its to the transmission grid. Payment of DITIONAL INFORMAL: Received via (28/11-Additional requesters.	el, 3. Carols Marta ntended use of the of Fees: \$ Notify m	ar, 4. Carlo linformation: ne if the amou	Hrod, 5. Step we run load flo nt exceeds the	hanie Badr. R w calculations specified amo	REQUEST: De for our clients ount: 100.00.	scriptior that wis Signature	sh e:

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 61 of 79

Υ

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00150-00	00	Sutjandra, Yohan (GROUP)	The Energy Authority	5/31/2011	7/1/2011	7/11/2011 Closed		Y

Subject

CONTACT INFO: Phone: 9043601386 / ysutjandra@teainc.org NOTE: Due to a power outage the FERC was closed on June 1, 2011 and June 2, 2011. Sent to GAL-6/3/11 aft 5:00pm> Additional Information received via e-mail: Friday, May 27, 2011 7:56 PM. Received via e-mail: Friday, May 27, 2011 4:11 PM. Description of information requested: Renewal of CEII request to run PROMOD and Aurora XMP software. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Software vendors require CEII request approval for running the relevant software. We will use the software to study impact of potential changes in the MISO and SPP markets.

Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0

Signature: Yohan Sutjandra. Date: 5/27/2011. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Friday, May 27, 2011 7:56. I am looking to renew access to updated data for the same area. I re-applied because the agreement seems to suggest that the permission only applies for the calendar year when I got the approval. Would you please let me know if such applied the permission only applies for the calendar year when I got the approval. Would you please let me know if such applied to the permission only applies for the calendar year when I got the approval.

\*NOTE: Last year Mr. Sutjandra was approved and received Form 715 data for WECC, ERCOT and the Eastern Interconnect. (CE10-1). He is seeking to obtain the most current Form 715 data for these areas with this new request. 8/29/11-Additional requesters - 2. Tim Flanagan (Transmission Manager), 3. M ke Evans (Senior Analyst), 4. William Clarke (Executive Director, RTO Market Services), 5. Laura Mitchum (Senior Analyst).

6/7/11 NC is attorney's office (VS) 6/13/11 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 6/24/11 Notice of Intent to Release letter in OEA (VS)

6/28/11 NOI sent (JW)

7/7/11 - Release Letter in OEA (JW)

CE11-00151-000

Hurtig, Robert

**Electrical Consultants, Inc** 

5/3/2011

7/1/2011

7/11/2011 Closed

CONTACT INFO: 406.259.9933 / robert.hurtig@eciblgs.com. Due to a power outage the FERC was closed on June 1, 2011 and June 2, 2011. Further clarification: Monday, May 31, 2011. Received via e-mail: Thursday, May 26, 2011 2:14 PM.

Description of information requested: Requesting study cases from SPP related to queue position GEN-2010-012. Specifically, study cases from SPP definitive system impact study DISIS-2010-002, Cluster Group 7, as well as all study cases from any subsequent restudies involving GEN-2010-012. ECI will also request case studies from the NYISO. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Clipper Windpower has requested ECI's assistance in sizing generaters and reviewing SIS study.

Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Robert Hurtig. Date: 5/26/2011

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: May 31, 2011- Per telephone discussion, Mr. Hurtig confirmed that he is seeking to obtain Form 715 data for SPP and the NY ISO. If this request is approved by FERC it will enable him to work with SPP and the NY ISO to obtain additional information, as necessary.

6/7/11 NC in attorney's office (VS) 6/13/11 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 6/24/11 Notice of Intent to release letter in OEA (VS) 6/28/11 NOI mailed (JW) 7/7/11 - Release Letter in OEA (JW)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 62 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due L	ate Closed Status	1	567	715
CE11-00152-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 814 623 9439 / Description of information requested: Sta 20110603-5217. Document Components CEII. Statement explaining need and interval was essential to the transaction and part of merely the daily injection and withdrawal reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0.  Withdrawn - submitter provided information	eckman Ridge CEII showing d 06/03/2011. CP08-15-000. Inded use of the information: of it we always request this repreport study which seems to be Signature:	Annual Inventory Ver We had 153.4 acres bort and FERC has gr e in a separate report Date: 6/6/2011.	ral, study. Subm ification Study fo taken via eminer anted it in the pa this tirne at FER	ittal or Steckman Ridge, L it domain for this pub ist. Again we file to s C? Payment of Fees	P under CP08-15. A lic utility. Since our ee non critical inform	property nation but	
CE11-00153-000		Beever, Steve (GROUP REQUEST) (Rolling)	Consolidated Gas (DTE Energy)	6/6/2011	7/10/2011			Y	
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: beevers@dteenergy.co REQUESTERS: 1. Steve Beever (E-MA 4. Sabrina Wilson, 5. John Sikorski, 6. I TYPE OF DOCUMENT: Form 567 (All Al Minisink Compressor Project CP11-515 fi	m/ 313.235.5592. Clarification IL: beevers@dteenergy.com/ vlichael Taylor, 7. Yara Alame reas) – GAL / Exhibit F & Exh	), 2. Thomas Anderso ), 8. Tim Stoian. Click bit G, GI, GII (Various	on, 3. Larisa Aba on link to view to sentities) - OEP.	iyev, NDs: P:\CE08-124\C 8/26/11-Amendmer			
CE11-00154-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Phone: Submittal 20110603-5217, Document Co. Annual Inventory Verification Study for S information: i am a landowner in the stee. Date: 6/6/2011	teckman Ridge, LP under CP(	2011 CP08-15-000 08-15, Availability: CE	II. Statement ex	8/2/2011 Closed ail: Monday, June 06 cplaining need and in ion of fees Specified.	i, 2011 3:36 PM. RE		
CE11-00155-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Phone: Submittal 20110603-5228. Document Co Spring semi-annual storage report of Ste Statement explaining need and intended SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature:	ckman Ridge, LP under CP08	R 3/2011 CP08-15-000 I-15. Availability: CEII wner,in dearville, Payt	. Highlighted Ve	11/8/2011 Closed ill: Tuesday, June 07, ersion Request a waiver or	, 2011 10:09 AM. RE	:Quest:	
		NC dated 07/08/2011. BLG							
CE11-00156-000	Subject	Shanks, Wm Carey CONTACT INFO: Phone: 970.963.172 REQUEST: (FORM 715) SPP (Southwest explaining need and intended use of the inspecifically and only in order to find the mappropriate location for an interconnection SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Wm Contact of the inspection of the	st Power Pool Electric Energy) information: SWEPCO has is nost n between our renewable plan	Transmission Map, s sued a Request for P at and the service prov	pecifically includ roposals for rene rider. Payment o	ing SWEPCO area was wable energy general from the second s	ie 07, 2011 7:44 PM vithin Louisiana. Sta ation. I would use the pay all applicable fe	atement ese maps es	Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 07/08/2011. (B	LG)						

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 63 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567 715
CE11-00157-000	Subject	Lopez-Lopez, M. Anthony CONTACT INFO: Phone: 908-720-873 REQUEST: (Form 715) Access to load Statement explaining need and intended for developers that look at where to loca Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver of Date: 5/31/2011. ADDITIONAL INFOR	31 / Email: Tony@Bryndan.col flow simulation data in PSS/E duse of the information: I cons te new generation; the focus no or reduction of fees. SpecifiedA	m. Additional informat format (.sav files) for F ult ow is for solar develop mount: 0. Signature	PJM for the the ement in the e : M. Anthony	e periods of 2014, 2016 and 2018 eastern PJM area; / Lopez-Lopez		
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 07/08/2011. (E	BLG)					
CE11-00158-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Phone: Owner of Gross Research. REQUEST: was provided a link to this material in the the amount exceeds the specified amou SpecifiedAmount: 1. Signature:	Flordia Power and Light FER( e e-library. Statement explaininnt	C Forms 714 &715. *N	IOTE: Reques use of the info			
CE11-00159-000	Subject	Sackheim, Kelly CONTACT INFO: Phone: 301-401-597 68. REQUEST: FERC Accession No. 2 Pittsfield Project for the period of 9/24/03 FERC Accession Nos. 20040130-0407 a Project for the period of 5/21/02 - 9/24/0 obtain exemption to resume hydroelectriamount SpecifiedAmount: 1. Signature: Kelly	20040210-0169. Final Constructs 3 - 11/11/03 under P-6338. and/or 20040210-0168 Operatic 3 under P-6338. Statement explice generation at this facility with	tion Report (01/30/200 on Report (01/29/2004 plaining need and inte	04) by New Yo ) by New York nded use of th	ork Regional Office for Suncook Regional Office for Suncook Le ne information: Evaluation and po	Leathers, Inc' athers, Inc's l otential applic	's Pittsfield cation to
		GAL STATUS: (BLG)						
CE11-00160-000	Subject	Galli, Anthony  CONTACT INFO: Phone: 713-569-406  Description of information requested: Rused for the analysis of the bulk electric information: Clean Line Energy is an in reliability studies are performed in in the Signature: Anthony Wayne Galli. Date	Requesting to be able to obtain grid. I was previously granted dependent developer of long had development of our projects in	ergy.com. Received power flow and stabilit a letter of release und aul transmission proje	y models deve er CEII-10-58. cts. the mode	eloped and maintained by SPP.  Statement explaining need and sels will be used to ensure that the	These model I intended use appropriate	ls are e of the
		6/15/11 NC is attorney's office (VS) 6/15/11 NC completed waiting on order 7/6/11 waiting on order (VS) 7/1911 waiting on order (VS) 8/2/11 waiting on order (VS) 8/5/11 order in OEA (VS)	(VS)					

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 64 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00161-000	Subject	information: Used to assist in filing Signature: Adam Foltz Date: 6/14/2011. ADDITIONAL IN also interested in accessing the For New Mexico (PNM), and are entering	information requested: Transmissic accurate generation interconnection FORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAm 715s for a number of regions, we genew markets frequently.  Wer Pool has regional power flow more according to the second seco	on maps and power for requests Payment of IL: June 14, 2011 6: are active in Californ	low Models. of Fees: \$ I a 55 PM / Wed ia (SDG&E, F	Statement exp ogree to pay all nesday, June 1 PG&E, SCE, SM	Received via laining need a applicable fee 15, 2011 12:00 MUD), WECC,	nd intended use es SpecifiedAmor DPM. To be clea Arizona (APS, S	of the unt: 0. ir, I am iRP),	Y
		6/21/11 NC in attorney's office (VS) 7/6/11 waiting on order (VS) 7/1911 waiting on order (VS) 8/2/11 waiting on order (VS) 8/23/11 waiting on order (VS) 9/15/11 reference from requester (V9/28/11 waiting on order (VS) 10/25/11 waiting on order (VS) 10/28/11 release letter in OEA (VS)	rs)							
CE11-00162-000	Subject	Filed Date: 6/13/2011, Accession N their Abbreviated Application and fo 67. Statement explaining need and	/ Email: d: Filed By: TEXAS EASTERN TRA o: 20110614-0025, Description: Tex r related authorizations and Order A intended use of the information: was: \$\$ Request a waiver or reduction of	NSMISSION, LP as Eastern Transmis pproving Abandonme ant to	sion, LP subr ent re the App	mits an Amend palachia to Mar	day, June 15, ement to	2011 10:43 AM. ansion Project un		1-
		6/21/11 NC in attorney's office (VS) 7/6/11 waiting on order (VS) 7/1911 waiting on order (VS) 8/2/11 waiting on order (VS) 8/23/11 waiting on order (VS) 9/15/11 Jenny needs to speak with 9/28/11 waiting on order (VS) 11/22/11 Notice of Intent to Relase	letter in OEA (VS)							

11/28/11 Release letter in OEA (VS)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00163-000	Subject	Kobza, Lawrie (Attorney) CONTACT INFO: Phone: 608-283-1788. Description of information requested: Let September 2010 flooding event. Issuance review this information in my representation Signature: Lawrie J. Kobza Date: 6/16/2011.	ter requesting Consolidated Water #20110609-0475 and 20110613	er Power Company 1-0507. Statement	to provide wi explaining ne	thin 30 days g ed and intend	rsday, June 16, 2011 eneral and specific ac	tion re: t ion: I ne	he ed to	
		6/21/11 NC in attorney's office (VS) 6/30/11; closed see email below Victoria, Consolidated Water Power Compa documents to Ms. Kobza by the end of the yesterday.  If there are any questions, please feel free Thomas J. Witt Resources Manager Consolidated Water Power Company	business day tomorrow, July 1,	2011. This agreem						
CE11-00164-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Phone:  AM. Description of information requested: of Webb storage field. Statement explaini there is currently no public information we it would hamper our business and impede attempting to acquire. Payment of Fees: \$ SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature:  AM. As I am currently self employeed I've	ng need and intended use of the can find about the geographic lo moving forward with our deal if v Request a waiver or reduction Date: 6/15/2011. AD	20000406-0203 (C information: My co cation that this store we were unable to a of fees DITIONAL INFORM	P00-166-000 ompany is att age facility er ssess the ris	) for aptication empting to accompasses of k of having a s EIVED VIA E	mail: Monday, June 2 n to acquire 480 acre- quire assets in and are ther than it is within G storage field near the l -MAIL: Monday June	on the we ound this rant Cour and we w	est side area a nty OK. vere	and 

7/18/11 - Southern Star provided responsive materials to requester - Closed (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 66 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00165-000	Subject	Strobel, James  CONTACT INFO: Phone: 601-774-48: REQUEST: Description of information companies and transmission owners wito update PPL EnergyPlus's resources transmission congestion and the I kely to fenergy in the region. Payment of Fe	requested: (Form 715) Transmissi ithin the PJM region. Statement exp and improve our knowledge about t flow	on system one-line blaining need and i ransmission within	e diagrams with intended use of the PJM Reg	th substation co of the nformatio gion. We will us	1 7:41 AM infiguration deta n: We are requestions the informations.	uesting this info n to analyze	ormation	Υ
		6/22/11 NC in attorney's office (VS) 7/15/11 NC Completed (JW) 8/2/11 information sent directly to the re	equester - CLOSED.							
CE11-00166-000		Chen, Janny (Group)	Siemens Power Technologies *International	6/22/2011	7/21/2011	3/8/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 518 395 5008 / janny REQUEST: Form 715QUEST: 6/22/14 Arnold, Michael, 87. Custer, Clyde, 88.189.Feltes, J, 90.Geevarghese, An, 91.06/23/11 - NC in attorney's office 7/15/11 - NC Completed (JW) 11/1/11 - Waiting on Order (JW) 12/8/11 - Waiting on Order (JW) 2/29/12 - NOIR in OEA awaiting signate 3/1/12 - NOIR e-mailed (JW) 3/8/12 - Release Letter mailed (JW)	11- (85 requesters). 7/12/11-Additio DuBose, Charl B, Gruyters, Catheri, 92.Lane, Der, 93.	nal requesters add	led: The follo	wing individual	s are being add	ed this request		
CE11-00167-000	Subject	Shook, Jason  CONTACT INFO: Phone: 770-425-8 request was just reactived today 6/24/1 Corporation. Specifically, powerflow (n use of the information: GDS Associate Utilities ("Owensboro") with Owensboro comply with the NERC TPL Standards information is needed so that GDS can region. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me 6/22/11 - NC in attorney's office 7/15/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 11/1/2011 - Waiting on Order (JW) 12/8/2011 - Waiting on Order (JW) 02/15/2012 - NOIR in OEA awaiting sig 02/16/2012 - NOIR e-mailed (JW) 02/24/2012 - Release Letter (JW)	<ol> <li>REQUEST: FERC Form 715 for etwork) models (databases) for the es, Inc ("GDS") has agreed to assist b's transmission planning needs. Sp and to conduct transmission planning conduct transmission planning activity if the amount exceeds the specified</li> </ol>	or SERC Reliability Kentucky and Illing Owensboro, KY Mecifically, GDS ha right studies related wities on behalf of	ois transmission funicipal s agreed to po to Owensboro Owensboro.	on system. Sta erform the trans o's Elmer Smith Owensboro is a	*NOTE: Proble tement explaini mission planning generating fac registered entif	ng need and in ng analysis nee illity . The requ by within the SE	tended eded to ested ERC	

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 67 of 79

Case Report By Number - Summary Report
那一起那么想要,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人, 第一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567 713	5
CE11-00168-000	Subject	Tournois, Pierre (GRO CONTACT INFO: pierre.tournois@ed Franks, 5. Congcong Liang, 6. Damo 10. Gary Carter, 11. Johnny Loftis, 1	ftrading.com. GROUP REUQEST: n Holland, 7 David Slay, 8. Dustir	: Requesters: 1. Ar n Richter, 9. Evans	Гаріа,	•	Brad Threadgill, 4.		Y
		OCNR sent 6-29-2011 16. Mark Carlock, 17. Patrick Meado 22. Xuyuan Liu. *NDs saved to: P:\C					1 in CE10-192.		
		Notice of Intent to Release sent on 8-5	5-2011			-			
CE11-00169-000		Berkow, Joshua	SunEdison	6/28/2011	6/26/2011	9/7/2011 Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTAC INFO: 845-473-0311 / jberi 9:23 AM. Requester notified to providutility in the United States. Statement power producer. The information will be money as SunEdison will be able to el Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all	e contact information-6/14/11. Rec explaining need and intended use the used to identify the best points o iminate uneconomical points of inte	quest received: June of the information: f interconnection wit erconnection without	e 13, 2011. R I am an electr h the electric p t filing as man	EQUEST: FERC Form ic power engineer at Sur power grid. This will save y interconnection reques	715 Data for every ele Edison, and indepen- the electric utilities ti	ectric dent	
		OCNR Sent on 7-6-2011							
CE11-00170-000	Subject	Melendez, Israel (GRO CONTACT INFO: 410-470-5268 / Is 8/1/11 *NOTE: Previously approved in 1. Israel Melendez, 2. Srabya Kha 6. Zhong Yang, 7. Rujun Hu. Desinformation: Constellation's Grid Optim system for commercial activities across congestion, transmission risk assessm Constellation's planning efforts, includ RTO/ISO Committees. Payment of Fe NOIR in OEA 8-2-2011	equests: CE09-161 and CE10-155, anal, 3. Mark Tr bett, 4. Ashuto cription of information requested: inization Department intends to use s the U.S. including but not limited ent for power purchase agreemen ing participation in regional plannin	. REQUESTERS: sh Tiwan, 5. Vikra 2011 FERC 715 Dat the information cont to: development of its and load-serving to process stipulated	om Krishnaswa ta for all regior tained in the F new generatir transactions.	amy ns. Statement explaining seRC Form 715 fillings to g assets, transmission s Additionally, the informat ler 890 and participation	need and intended us analyze the transmis service requests, forestion will be used to inf	date: se of the sion casting orm	Y
CE11-00171-000	Subject	Brown, Barbara  CONTACT INFO: 4105373212 / bbro Description of information requested: Appendix J App B-V bracore Logs St Mill will be used as part of a comprehe Environment. Sediment stratighraphy reduction of fees Signature: Barbara Brown. Date: 6.	Docket CP07-62 Asc number 200 atement explaining need and inten ensive review of sediment condition will be corolated with the chemical	070109-4050 AES S ided use of the inform ins around the Sparro	Sparrows Poin mation: Data ws Point/Bear	t Resource Report 13 on sediments encounter Creek area by the Mary	land Department of the	ne	

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 68 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00172-000	Subject	Dylla, Brianne CONTACT INFO: 832-203-4554 / Email: information requested: FERC Form 567 f Natural Gas, Texas Gas Transmission. S infrastructure in West Virginia, Ohio, Kento of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount excee	for: Tennessee Gas Pipeline, Colu tatement explaining need and intel ucky, and Pennsylvania and needs	mbia Gas Transn nded use of the ir FERC form 567	nission, Domi nformation: N for determini	nion Gas Trans Magnum Hunte ng interconnect	ly 06, 2011 9:42 smission, Equitra r is building pipe t specifications a	ns, East Tenn line gatherig nd locations.	essee	nt
CE11-00173-000		Fallon, Robert	Leonard LLP/Verso Paper LLC	7/6/2011	8/3/2011	10/27/2011			41	
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 202-346-6910 / Email: same material as: CEII-11-100, CEII-11-11 Employer/Client Title: Verso Paper LLC. 11834: 1)Accession No. 20110224-2)Acce 6)Accession No. 20101217-40, 7)Accession 3, 11)Accession No. 20100920-05, 12)Ac 13)Accession No. 20100716-40,14)Acces 20100728-018)Accession No. 20100301-51. Statemer current agreement in effect between the F Verso Paper) could ultimately be responsite to determine the scope of work to be perfet that scope is the most effective way to ack Signature: Robert C. Fallon. Date: 7/6//10-27-2011: Release Letter in OEA awaiti	01, CEII-11-102, CEII-11-106 (Heat Description of information requestession No. 20110201-51, 3)Accession No. 2011013-04, 8)Accession ccession No. 20100817-50, sion No. 20100728-04,15)Accession No. 20100728-04,15)Accession No. 20100617-0 and explaining need and intended us ERC licensee and the downstrean ible for paying for the work ordered on the downstrean ible for paying for the work ordered and whether hieve the ultimate goal, i.e., dam so 2011.	dwater Beneficial ded: (CEII DOCU on No. 20110121 No. 20101208-51 on No. 20100728 N	nies). A DVD JMENTS) Dei 1-03, 4)Acces 1, 9)Accession -04, 16)Acces ion: Under the so-called Hea Upper and Mi	was provided scription of info sion No. 20110 n No. 20101110 ssion No. 2010 ne adwaters Benefiddle Dams. Vo	to OEP with the symation requested 10, 5) Accession 3-4005, 10) Accession 0728-0406, 17) Accession to the fitt Agreement, the erso Paper need	responsive made: FERC Pro No. 20110119 sision No. 2010 accession No. de customers ( s this CEII info	iterial. oject No 9-0320, 01118- includin	ng n
CE11-00174-000		Kovacs, Ross	Georgia Transmission Corporation	7/6/2011	8/3/2011	7/27/2011	Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 770-270-7857 / Emai REQUEST: Description of information recintended use of the information: Georgia if the amount exceeds the specified amou Signature: Ross Kovacs. Date: 7/6/201 withdrawn (Pre BG)	quested: eLibrary accession no.20 Transmission Corporation is a Tra int SpecifiedAmount: 0.	)110630-5096. (E	Oocket Numbe	er: ER10-2881)	. Statement exp			e
CE11-00175-000		Smith, Bradley	Twin Eagle Resource Management	7/6/2011	8/3/2011	8/10/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 713-341-7340 / Email: Description of information requested: Cu						information:	TERM	J

CONTACT INFO: 713-341-7340 / Email: bsmith@termna.com. Received via e-mail: Wednesday, July 06, 2011 1:39 PM
Description of information requested: Current or most recent PJM transmission map. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: TERM will be managing a facility that is not on the 2008 map. The information is needed to help develop an internal model. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0
Signature: Bradley Smith Date: 7/6/2011.

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 69 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00176-000	Subject	Fullerton, Eric CONTACT INFO: 412 897 9572 / Email: Description of information requested: Trause of the information: Business Develop fees. SpecifiedAmount: 500. Signature: Date: 7/7/2011.	ansmission Mapping informaiton to pment activites with developers in	or the ERCOT, SE	RC and WEC	C areas. Statement explai		
		NC dated 07/19/2011; NOIR dated 08/24/2011. BLG						
CE11-00177-000	Subject	Metz, Edward PennWell MAPSearch 7/7/2011 8/4/2011 9/23/2011 Closed  CONTACT INFO: 713-963-6295 / edwardm@pennwell.com. Received via e-mail: Thursday, July 07, 2011 2:26 PM.  Description of information requested: PennWell MAPSearch respectfully requests access to transmission system maps filed by electric utilities as part of the FERC Form 715 filing requirements for the year 2010. (All) Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: MAPSearch is an established geospatial data provider that has constructed a commerically available database with transmission lines, substations and power plants. We have maintained this database for over fifteen years. In the last several years we have significantly increased size and spatial accuracy of this database using commercially available digital imagery to adjust and locate features. We wish to use the transmission system maps filed as part of the FERC 715 filing to identify and transcribe proper operating companies, feature names, and feature voltages. We will only be using the transmission map portion of the filings. The FERC previously granted PennWell MAPSearch permission for this same process to in Augst of 2009 with CEII No. CE09-130. We now intended to indentify recently contstructed features using the 2010 maps. We have a significant need for the data requested as these maps are the only source for the attribute data we seek, and many energy, engineering, and other companies rely on MAPSearch for this data. Filers of the FERC 715 are our clients We carefully scrutinize the companies we license our database to in order to protect national security. Payment of Fees: \$   lagree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Edward Metz. Date: 7/7/2011						
CE11-00178-000	yn Subject	Abou, Chally Seraphin (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: (218)726-8250 / sabou requester: Rahul Verma (Graduate Stude		7/8/2011 ed via e-mail: Thu	<b>8/4/2011</b> 7/7/2011 3:24	9/23/2011 Closed 4 PM. REQEUST: Form 7'	15 - SPP. Additional	Y
CE11-00179-000		Wood, Daniel	Utility System Efficiencies,	7/8/2011	8/4/2011	9/23/2011 Closed		Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 9163593986 / danielwood@useconsulting.com. Received via e-mail: Thursday, July 07, 2011 6:57 PM REQUEST: Description of information requested: WECC 2011 FERC No.715 Information Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Our						

CONTACT INFO: 9163593986 / danielwood@useconsulting.com. Received via e-mail: Thursday, July 07, 2011 6:57 PM
REQUEST: Description of information requested: WECC 2011 FERC No.715 Information Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Our company conducts power system engineering consulting for dozens of WECC members and entities, with which we have NDAs in place. It is critical to have the most current information possible when assisting our clients.

Payment of Fees: \$ | agree to pay all applicable fees. Signature: Daniel Wood. Date: 7/7/2011

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report Ry Number - Summary Report

Page 70 of 79

Υ

		Cuse R	ерон ву митоет	- Summary Re	pori						
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 5	67	715
CE11-00180-000	Subject	Yang , Vincent (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: 832-325-0806 / Vince REQUEST: SPP FERC Form 715. Stat Vyntex, SPP consultant. Payment of Fee Additional requester added: Wiktor Chary 7/20/11 NC completed (VS) 7/20/11 waiting for order (VS) 8/21/11 waiting on order (VS) 8/18/11 Notice of Intent to Release letter 8/23/11 Waiting for NOIR from OEA (VS) 8/23/11completed; five day release(VS)	ement explaining need and in es: \$ I agree to pay all applic tonkiuk. 7/20-11-Additional in in OEA (VS)	ntended use of the informable fees. SpecifiedAm	mation: For co nount: 0. Sign	ertification to nature: Vince	obtain CEII				Y
CE11-00181-000	Subject	Grimes, David  CONTACT INFO: 802-451-3089 / dgrim REQUEST: Description of information re 6/2/08. Statement explaining need and i License, DPR-28, to Vermont Yankee Nu FERC required report(s) at a minimum of Hydroelectric Station (VHS) is the alterna with 10CFR 50.63, Loss of Alternating Cu operator of VY) need access to the FERC Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all ap SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Dave	quested: Issuance 2008073 intended use of the information (VY). A cevery five years to confirm the atternating current (AAC) surrent Power (Station blackout policable fees	th-0314 (P-1904) Dam S on: U.S. Nuclear Regula condition of the of the re nat the Vernon Dam own source credited for VY to trule). Therefore, repre	Safety Inspection tory Commission Commission operation is performing demonstrate esentatives of lessentatives of lessentative	on Report - Vi ion (NRC) has ting license is ng the require compliance Entergy Nucle	ernon Projectissued Rei that VY rev d FERC insear Operatio	newed Facility iew the Vernon pections. The ns Inc. (the rer	Operati Dam o Vernor newed	ing owner 1	

CE11-00182-000

Rollow, Brett

47/15/11 No NC needed "Issuance only (VS)

8/2/11 waiting on order (VS) 8/23/11 waiting on order (VS) 9/14/11 just got search memo (VS) 9/15/11 waiting on order (VS)

Pattern Energy Group LP

7/18/2011

8/15/2011

11/3/2011 Closed

CONTACT INFO: 713-308-4223 / brett.rollow@patternenergy.com. Received via e-mail: Monday, July 18, 2011 3:02 PM

REQUEST: Description of information requested: ERAG Models (FERC 715 data). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Wind and transmission development Payment of Fees: \$ | agree to pay all applicable fees, pecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Brett Rollow, Date: 7/18/2011. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM REQUESTER: Clarification: Seeking data for the following areas ERCOT, the Eastern and Western interconnect, Mr. Rollow confirmed that he is now employed by Pattern Energy. He clarified that he is seeking Form 715 data for ERCOT, the Eastern and Western Interconnect. His previous request, CEII -11-145 will be closed.

7/25/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 8/31/2011 - Waiting on Order (JW)

10/27/2011 - NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

10/27/2011 - NOIR Completed (JW)

10/27/2011 - Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 71 of 79

567	71

Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Attornev Requestor CE11-00183-000 Private Citizen 7/19/2011 8/16/2011 9/23/2011 Closed CONTACT INFO: Subject Received via e-email: Tuesday, July 19, 2011 4:38 PM. Description of information requested: Entry on FERC Docket CP10-700; entry numbers 20110110-5209 and 20110324-5124 Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To understand the analysis bearing on the permitting decision pending for FERC docket CP10-700 and the impact of trucking on my city of residence. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. Date: 7/19/2011 7/27/2011: NC Completed (JW) NOTE: Same and CEII-11-184 8/30/2011 - Waiting on Order 9/22/2011 - Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 9/23/2011 - Release Letter mailed (JW) CE11-00184-000 Private citizen 7/19/2011 8/16/2011 9/22/2011 Closed CONTACT: Subject Received via e-mail: Tuesday, July 19, 2011 5:40 PM, (NOTE: This request is for the same material as CEII-11-183.) Description of information requested: Information pertaining to submital # 20110110-5209, 20110324-5124. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To better understand exemptions under DOT with respect to docket CP10-477 and the neighborhood I represent. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount Specified Amount: 50.00. Signature: Date: 7/19/2011. 7/27/2011 - NC Completed (JW) 9/21/2011 - Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 9/22/2011 - Release Letter mailed (JW) CE11-00185-000 7/20/2011 8/17/2011 7/27/2011 Qua. Andrew Kleinschmidt Associates CONTACT: Phone: 2074161246 / andy.gua@kleinschmidtusa.com. Received via e-mail: Wednesday, July 20, 2011 9:08 AM Description of information requested: Current Exh bit F drawings for P-2674 (Vergennes Project) on file with the Commission. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information. Kleinschmidt and Green Mountain Power are preparing record drawings for filing with the Commission for the intake and penstock construction and want to verify the current Exhibit F drawings on file with the Commission with those GMP has on file. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 500.00, Signature: Andrew Qua. Date: 7/20/2011, 7/22/11-Requester provided additional information regarding this request. This will be processed as an Owner/Operator request. 7/27/11-CEII-11-185 closed.

CE11-00186-000

Goodpaster, Elizabeth

Minnesota Center for **Environmental Advocacy**  7/26/2011

8/23/2011

9/13/2011 Closed

Υ

CONTACT INFO: 651-287-4880 / bgoodpaster@mncenter.org. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, July 26, 2011 1:01 PM Description of information requested: A copy of the most recently-filed FERC Form 715 data for the Otter Tail Power Company transmission system. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: As nonprofit public interest intervenor in Minnesota Integrated Resource Plan docket for Otter Tail Power Company, MPUC Docket No. RP-10-623, we need to research and assess transmission implications for retirement of certain generating facilities. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount Specified Amount: 100.00. Signature: Elizabeth I, Goodpaster, Date: 7/26/2011

Filed with the commission 7-26-2011 OCNR sent on 7-29-2011 NOIR in OEA 8-29-2011

Release Letter in OEA 9-13-2011

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 72 of 79

		Case R	eport By Numbe	r - Summary Ko	eport					
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00187-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Statement explaining need and intended 2354 (E-library accession numbers: 20 Date: 7/29/2011  FERC Doc. NO OCNR needed	use of the information: pe		perty damage	resulting of th	is project. I nee	ed docs posted	7/29 P-	•
CE11-00188-000	Subject	Eggemeyer, Joel (GROU REQUEST)  CONTACT INFO: 314-554-3684 / jegge July 29, 2011 3:17 PM. Description of ir Statement explaining need and intended event of outages and upgrades. Payme Eggemeyer. Date: 7/29/2011. ADDITION Additional requester: George Schwager  OCNR sent 8-10-2011  NOIR in OEA 8-29-2011	meyer@ameren.com. Rec formation requested: Mos use of the information: Fi nt of Fees: \$ Notify me if to DNAL INFORMATION: Rec	it up to date MMWG Case: ERC 715. Parts 1 & 3 for it he amount exceeds the sp	s. use of updatir pecified amou	ng models to a int SpecifiedAn	nrification receive nalyze the transmount: 0. Signa	mission grid in iture: Joel	the	
CE11-00189-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: CEII-11-152. CEII-11-152 has been with Steckman Ridge. I have requested this document content is which is daily inject	ndrawn. Description of infor form in the past and receive ion and withdrawal. The St	ed via e-mail: Monday, Ju rmation requested: 2011 ed it but for some reason it eckman FERC filing is not	Spring Semi- t is being with n public, it do	Annual Daily In held. An email es not show the	e: This request w njection Withdrav Il was sent to FE e public where the	wal Report from RC showing water This information	n hat the is	

Received via e-mail: Monday, July 25, 2011 12:12 PM "Note: This request was initially adoed to CEII-11-152. CEII-11-152 has been withdrawn. Description of information requested: 2011 Spring Semi-Annual Daily Injection Withdrawal Report from Steckman Ridge. I have requested this form in the past and received it but for some reason it is being withheld. An email was sent to FERC showing what the document content is which is daily injection and withdrawal. The Steckman FERC filing is non public, it does not show the public where this information is location but is has always beein in the semi annual report in the past which was submitted to FERC. I have no CEII because I cannot see where the daily injection withdrawal is located other than what was filed in June of 2011 which stated it was the semi annual report which has always contained the daily injection and withdrawal. In the past, the semi annual CEII number always worked but your system has changed. Therefore, I emailed FERC a sample in pdf format which will help you match it up to what I cannot see but believe was in the Steckman Spring inventory CEII...but I cannot see where the daily injection and withdrawal report is

hidden. Submittal 20110603-5228. Document Components. This is where I believed it was but it seems it is not there. Tell me what Steckman is using to file the daily injection and withdrawal for this time frame which I believed was filed 06/03/2011 06/03/2011 CP08-15-000. Spring semi-annual storage report of Steckman Ridge, LP under CP08-15. But for safety purposes, please review the PDF which was mailed showing what was received in the past from STeckman: date, amount injected.

amount withdrawn as shown on the PDF hidden from my eyes at FERC. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: 153.4 Acres of natural gas resources were stolen and given to a private company for profit claimed as a public need and necessity which had no gas storage lease but taken via Federal Energy Regulatory Commission to make the venture a success which polluted our water, air and soil. We deserve to know details and not be tortured. In your non public documents you have the information I sent via PDF format in emails to FERC. That is what I desire. Thank you. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature:

NC dated 07/25/2011; NOIR in OEA for signature. BLG

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEll / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 73 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE11-00190-000		Thundiyil, Kevin (GROUP	Exelon Corporation	8/1/2011	8/30/2011	11/4/2011 Closed			Υ

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 630-437-3262 / kevin.thundiyil@exeloncorp.com GROUP REQUEST: Requesters: 1. Kevin Thundiyil

2. Christopher Nekolny. ADDITIONAL REQUESTERS ADDED-8/9/11- 3.Roozbeh Shegari4.Silpa Pamai. Description of information requested: FERC Form 714/715 data - ALL AREAS. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: We will use the information to evaluate potential transmission development projects around the US. Base case data is needed to evaluate how changes to the transmission system affect reliability and congestion issues. cPayment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount Specified Amount: 0. Signature: Kevin Thundivil. Date: 8/1/2011.

NC dated 09/02/2011. BLG

CE11-00191-000

ffany

Frontera, Jennifer (GROUP)

The West Firm

8/2/2011

8/30/2011

1/17/2012 Closed

Subject

CONTACT INFO. 518-641-0513 / jfrontera@westfirmlaw.com. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, August 02, 2011 11:57 AM. Greg Mountain added to request. Description of information requested: Exhibit F for swinging project and corresponding map - docket number P-10482 - accession number is 20110722-0351. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The Swinging Bridge project boundary is the subject of state court litigation and I'd I ke to review the map to ensure it is not inconsistent with our position.

Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Jennifer Frontera

Date: 8/2/2011

GAL STATUS: NC dated 09/02/2011. (BLG)

CE11-00192-000

Athanasios, Marinos

Halliwell Engineering
Associates

8/8/2011

9/12/2011

12/30/2011 Closed

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 305-933-5770 ext. 122 / tmarinos@heainc.com. Sent to GAL: 8/12/11. Received via e-mail: 8/8/11.

Description of information requested: Status of EAP regarding the September 21, 2009 flooding in Atlanta, GA.

Incident report as to activation of EAP during this storm event. Accession #20091026-0200 (Docket no. P-2237). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Investigating flood loss for Six Flags of GA located downstream of Morgan

Falls Dam for the flood event that occured on September 21, 2009 for Insurer Lexington Insurance, Boston, MA.

Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: athanasios marinos

Date: 8/8/2011.

8/17/11 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

8/23/11 waiting on order (VS)

9/15/11 need search memo (VS)

9/28/11 waiting on order (VS)

10/25/110 waiting on order (VS)

11/30/11 waiting on order (VS)

12/12/11 Lynette is working on drafting the order (VS)

12/19/11 Notice of Intent to release in OEA (VS)

12/27/11 release letter in OEA (VS)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 74 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00193-000		Unger, Kevin	NERA Economic Consulting	8/12/2011	9/12/2011	3/29/2012 Closed	Y	
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 617-927-4532 / kevin.ur information requested: FERC Form 567. S waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount	tatement explaining need and in	tended use of the i	information:			
		8/17/11 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 8/23/11 waiting on order (VS) 9/15/11 waiting on order (VS) 9/28/11 waiting on order (VS) 10/25/110 waiting on order (VS) 11/30/11 waiting on order (VS) 12/12/11 Lynette is working on drafting the 3/20/12 Notice of Intenet to release in OEA	order (VS)					
CE11-00194-000		Rudkevich, Aleksandr (Group Request)	CRA *International	8/12/2011	9/12/2011	1/20/2012 Closed		Y
		, , , ,	CRA International, Inc.					
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Sent to GAL: 8/12/11.	Received via e-mail: Wednesda	ay, August 10, 201	1 10:33 AMR	Requestor Other		

CONTACT INFO: Sent to GAL: 8/12/11. Received via e-mail: Wednesday, August 10, 2011 10:33 AMRequestor Other Description of information requested: Most recent filings under FERC form 715 for Eastern Interconnection (including NPCC, ReliabilityFirst, MRO, SERC, SPP, FRCC), for Western Electricity Coordinating Council (WECC) and for Electric Reliability Council of Texas (ERCOT). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: CRA International, Inc. d/b/a Charles River Associated is a consulting firm which conducts engineering economic studies of the US Power System addressing valuation of generation and transmission assets. Our clients include major utility companies, transmission owners, marketers, traders, project developers and investors. In order to provide these services we use load flow cases and other information provided in FERC Form 715 filings. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Aleksandr Rudkevich Date: 8/10/2011

8/17/11 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

8/19/11 additional requester added; information from requester needed (VS)

8/23/11 waiting for additional informations from the requester (VS)

9/15/11 waiting on order (VS)

9/28/11 waiting on order (VS)

10/25/110 waiting on order (VS)

11/30/11 waiting on order (VS)

12/12/11 Lynette is working on drafting the order (VS)

1/11/12 Notice of Intent to Release letter in OEA (VS)

1/12/12 Notice of Intent to Release mail (VS)

1/20/12 Release letter

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report Ry Number - Summary Report

Page 75 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE11-00195-000	Subject	Nair, Sunil  CONTACT INFO: 6029534275 / suni PM. Received via e-mail: Wednesda cases, planning studies, maps etc. St in energy related assessments, studie Signature: Sunil Nair. Date: 6/29/2 request to FERC 715 ALL REGIONS katherine.c.reis@saic.com .	ay, June 29, 2011 11:59 AM. Desi tatement explaining need and inte es, due dilligence activities Payme 2011. CLARIFICATION/AMENDM	cription of information nded use of the inform nt of Fees: \$ I agree ENT RECEIVED VIA	requested: { nation: Supp to pay all app E-MAIL: Mor	FERC 714 Fillings Nationwide in ort clients (utilities, developers, o plicable fees. SpecifiedAmount:	cluding power operators) nat 0	flow ionwide	Y
		8/17/11 NC completed; waiting on ord 8/23/11 waiting on order (VS) 9/15/11 waiting on order (VS) 9/28/11 waiting on order (VS) 10/25/110 waiting on order (VS) 11/30/11 waiting on order (VS) 12/12/11 Lynette is working on draftin 12/15/11 Notice of Intent to Release I 1/11/12 release letter in OEA (VS)	ng the order (VS)						
CE11-00196-000		Bechelder, Timothy (Group Request)	Ocean Renewable Powe Corporation	г 8/16/2011	9/25/2011	8/30/2012 Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Timothy.Bachelde Volume 3 of Final Pilot License Applic 2. Herb Scribner, 3. Chris Sauer, 8/24/11 - NC completed; waiting in or 11/1/2011 - Waiting on Order (JW) Waiting on Order: 12/8/2011 (JW) Waiting on Program Office: 1/13/2012 Waiting on Program Office/Order: 2/2 Waiting on Program Office/Order: 6/2 Waiting on Order (JW) 7/24/2012 8/22/12 NOIR sent via regular mail; n 8/29/12: Release Letter in OEA await 8/30/12: Release Letter mailed (JW)	cation - Accession #20101229-510 4. Jarlath McEntee.  der (JW) 2 (JW) 27/2012 (JW) 27/2012 (JW) 3010 able to track down a email addring signature (JW)	02. REQUESTERS: 1	. Tim Bache		1. REQUEST	3	
CE11-00197-000		Cadar, Claudiu	GDS Associates, Inc.	8/19/2011	9/25/2011	9/13/2011 Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Claudiu.Cadar@ge REQUEST: Form 715 (SERC), I'm r							1.

REQUEST: Form 715 (SERC). I'm representing GDS Associates (GDS) acting in behalf of Prairie Power Inc. (PPI) in its quality of Consultant. GDS has been recently contacted by PPI to conduct a short-circuit study, as well as a transient system stability study due to a new generator interconnection to PPI transmission system by a third party (Customer). These studies require access to the most recent SERC power-flow, short-circuit and dynamic models on which to further model the new generation development being able to analyze its impact on the existing transmission facilities considering also current transmission system's contribution to fault and transient state.

8/24/11 NC completed; waiting in order (JW)

9/13/2011 - Closed

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 76 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 ,
CE11-00198-000		Zohian Asset	Cambride Energy Solutions	8/22/2011	9/21/2011	10/25/2011 Closed	

CONTACT INFO: 617-429-1596 / azobian@ces-us.com. Received via e-mail: Monday, August 22, 2011 1:28 PM.: President REQUEST: Description of information requested: Latest SPP FERC 714 data. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To use in developing DAYZER software that supports transmission trading and investment decisions. Payment of Fees; \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Asset Zobian. Date: 8/22/2011. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION- Received via e-mail: Monday, August 22, 2011 4:06 PM. We need latest FERC 715 data for SPP.

OCNR sent 8-30-2011 (th)

CE11-00199-000

Hibbard, Paul (Group request)

Analysis Group, Inc.

8/24/2011

9/21/2011 10/21/2011 Closed Υ

Subject

CONTACT INFO: PHibbard@analysisgroup.com, Received via e-mail: 8/22/2011, GROUP REQUEST: 1, Paul Hibbard, 2, Susan F. Tierney, 3, Andrea Okie, 4. Pavel Darling, 5. Steve Carpenter, 6. Todd Schatzki, 7. Ben Clinton, 8. Katherine Frankli, 9. Frances Schwiep, 10. Sam Lilienfeld, 11. Jeffrey Bryant, REQUEST: Form 715 (Western Interconnection)

\*NOTE: This group was previously approved for CEII data in CEII-10-84

OCNR sent on 9-2-2011 (TH)

CE11-00200-000

CONTACT INFO:

8/23/2011

9/21/2011 12/23/2011 Closed

. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, August 23, 2011 8:24 AM

Description of information requested: On 8/8/2011, the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC), Washington D.C., published the following issuance: Docket(s): P-2790-000. Description: Letter to Enel North America re the inspection follow-up of

the Lowell Project under P-2790. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information. To stay updated on Enel's plans for the Pawtucket Dam in

Lowell. MA. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. Date: 8/23/2011, \*NOTE: This request is for e-library accession number: 20110817-0309

FERC Doc. No OCNR needed

waiting for information from program office 11-1-2011

Still waiting for information from program office 12-5-2011

CE11-00201-000 MacFarlane, Christopher Treio-Meza, Jose (GROUP

Deloitte MarketPoint REQUEST)

8/24/2011

9/22/2011

1/24/2011 Closed

Υ

CONTACT INFO: 7139823763 / itrejomeza@deloitte.com, Received via e-mail: Tuesday, August 23, 2011 3:50 PM

Requesters: Jose Treio-Meza, Tom Choi, REQUEST: The latest Forms 567 filings including system flow diagrams for the following interstate natural gas pipelines: 1. Florida Gas Transmission, 2. Texas Eastern Transmission, 3. Trunkline Gas Company,

4. Tennessee Gas Pipeline, 5. Transco, 6. NGPL - Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America, 7. Gulf South Pipeline.

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Model pipeline capacity utilization and pipeline interconnects with client. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 200

Signature: Jose Treio-Meza, Date: 8/23/2011.

OCNR sent on 8-30-2011 (TH) waiting on order 10-4-2011 waiting on order 11-21-2011 waiting on order 12-5-2011 Sent out NOIR on 1-13-2011 Release letter in OEA 1-19-2011

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 77 of 79

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE11-00202-000		Aderholdt, Charles (GROUP REQUEST)	Worley Parsons, Inc.	8/29/2011	9/29/2011	11/22/2011 Closed		Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 615-668-5850/ charle Authority (TVA) and the PennsylvaniaNe 3. Michael David Bennett.						y
CE11-00203-000		Wolak, Frank (Professor)	Stanford University	8/29/2011	9/29/2011	10/14/2011 Closed		
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 650-724-1712/ wolak Network transmission capacity and power of Price Effects of Proposed Exelon and	er flow information for PJM Interco	nnection. Stateme				1
CE11-00204-000		Johnston, Josiah (STUDENT)	University of California Berkeley	8/30/2011	9/30/2011	2/10/2012 Closed		Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: siah@berkeley.edu. Description of information requested: P Statement explaining need and intended fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Receive 715 data. Should I resubmit a CEII appli	ermission to access Ventyx Noda luse of the information: Clean er Josiah Johnston. d via e-mail: Tuesday, August 30	I Simulation Ready nergy grid investme	Data which c ent research P	ontains Critical Energy Infrastruc ayment of Fees: \$ Request a w	aiver or reduction of	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 9/23/2011. (BL	G)					
CE11-00205-000		Everhart, Keith (GROUP REQUEST)	Economists Incorporated	8/31/2011	9/30/2011	10/14/2011 Closed		Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 202-833-5209 / ever August 31, 2011. Description of informal information: To calculate transfer distril Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all a ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: "Note: CRequester contacted FERC on August 321, 2011 e-mail with contact information. Wang	tion requested: FERC Form 715 oution factors within the Reliability pplicable fe .SpecifiedAmount: 0 in June 20, 2011, the requester w 1, 2011 to check on status. He w	for ReliabilityFirst. First Reliability Co . as notified that he seas advised that we	Corporation. uncil for vario should provide did not receiv	Statement explaining need and us clients located in the Reliability additional contact information for we contact information. He forwar	intended use of the y First region or this request. rded a copy of a Jun	e
CE11-00206-000		O'Connor, Jarrod (GROUP REQUEST)	AWS Truepower, LLC	9/1/2011	10/3/2011	11/22/2011 Closed		Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: – Group Request (Co O'Conno, 2. David Stimple, 3. Ryan I 6. Frank Kre kbaum. REQUEST: For	McCoury, 4. Dan Bernadett, 5.	Whitney Wilson	•	Received via e-mail: 9/1/11. Rec	questers: 1. Jarroo	l

\* NOTE: AWS Truepower was previously approved for Form 715 data in CEII-11-31

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 78 of 79

CE11-00207-000

Number

**Dupuis. Chad (GROUP** REQUEST)

Requestor

**Dupuis Engineering** 

Affiliation

Date Filed 9/13/2011

10/15/2011

Date Due Date Closed Status

7/16/2012 Closed

1 567

715

Attorney

CONTACT INFO: Chad/ cedupuis@yahoo.com Received via e-mail: 9/13/11, GROUP REQUEST- ADDITIONAL REQUESTER: AI d'Heurle - 9/15/11, Description of information requested: Accession no.: 20100420-0458 -Document P-2246-000, Accession no.: 20100420-0460, Document P-2246-000, Accession no.: 20100420-0461, Document P-2246-000. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Needed to prepare a consultant's report for the Yuba County Water Agency addressing Penstock Security issues. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0, Signature: Chad E, Dupuis, Date: 9/13/2011

9/21/2011 - NC Completed (JW) Waiting on Order: 12/8/2011 (JW) Waiting on Program Office: 1/13/2012 (JW) Waiting on Program Office/Order: 2/27/2012 (JW) Release Letter Mailed: 7/16/2012 (JW)

CE11-00208-000

Banaszak, Kevin (GROUP REQUEST)

Navigant Consulting

9/16/2011

10/16/2011

10/11/2011 Closed

CONTACT INFO: kevin.banaszak@naviganteconomics.com. Additional clanfication received from requester-9/16/11. Received via e-mail 9/6/11. REQUESTERS: Joe D. Pace, Julie Solomon, Julie Carey, Kevin Banaszak, TYPE OF DOCUMENT: Form 715 (PJM), Reason for Expedited Treatment: Navigant must provide testimony very soon (October 12th and October 17th) in the important matter of the proposed merger between Exelon Corporation and Constellation Energy, we would greatly appreciate it if this request could be expedited as much as possible. \*\*\*Please Note: original request came in on Sept 6; clarification was required for further processing.

9-22-2011 - NC Completed (JW)

CE11-00209-000

Gopal, Anupam

BEW Engineering Inc.

9/20/2011

10/19/2011 11/28/2011 Closed

Subject

CONTACT INFO: 2673046683/ anupam.gopal@bewengineering.com. Additional information received: September 20, 2011 12:31 PM, September 19, 2011 12:31 PM. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, September 13, 2011 7:50:36 PM, Title: Director

Description of information requested: CEII certification requested for the purpose of getting access to load flow cases

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Need access to EI/ERCOT/WECC Load Flow Cases for power system consulting purposes Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees, ADDITONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED: September 20, 2011 12:31 PM - Per telephone discussion Ms. Gopal clarified that she is seeking Form 715 data for all areas. She was previously approved to receive this data with former employer. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED: Monday, September 19, 2011 12:31 PM - Yes, I am seeking to obtain this information for all of the areas. I have had a prior CEII certification from my previous employer (GE-Energy). I am not sure if that certification is still valid, or do I need a fresh application. If I do need a fresh certification, please find the required information below. In case, I do not require a fresh certification, could you please let me know my previous certification detail.

OCNR sent on 9-27-2011

Notice of Intent to Release sent on 10-21-2011 (TH)

CE11-00210-000

Deese, Stephen (GROUP Genscape REQUEST)

9/21/2011

10/19/2011

10/28/2011 Closed

CONTACT INFO: 502-876-3989/ stephen.deese@genscape.com. Additional information received: Mon 9/19/2011 2:32 PM Received via e-mail: Wednesday, September 14, 2011 10:15 AM. Form 715 data for PJM. This group request has been assigned reference number CEII-11-210 and includes the following requesters: 1. Steve Deese, 2. Elliott Gould, 3. Chris Jy kka,

4. Kyle Bessette, 5. Stephen Maestranzi, 6. Brian McIntosh, 7. Nicholas Zieja, 8. Natalia Mestvirishvili, 9. Kaiyan Jin,

10. Rhodri Williams, 11. Brian Lavertu. 12. Renee Birenyaum, 13. Tedann Olsen.

OCNR sent on 9-27-2011

Notice of Intent to Release sent on 10-21-2011 (TH)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 79 of 79

			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		A					
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE11-00211-000		Paryl, Ronald	Advanced Power North America	9/23/2011	10/31/2011	2/1/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 617-456-2206 / painformation requested: I am requesting which includes maps and one line diaground the US. We require information on the fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exc SpecifiedAmount: 100. Signature: RAM. CONTACT INFORMATION for Received on in GAL on 9-30-2011  OCNR sent on 10-05-2011  waiting on order 10-11-2011  waiting on order 11-22-2011  NOIR Sent on 1-20-2012	g access to up to date FERC Form Name of transmission systems duse of the information: Advanced transmission systems of US utilities the specified amount onald E Paryl. Date: 9/20/2011. Al	lo 715 data for al I Power is a deve es to aid us in our	I US electric un lopment comp r analysis of sit	tilities. Specific any seeking to ting new gener	cally I'm interes develop gas fi ation facilities	sted in the Part 3 red generation f within the US. F	data acilities ayment	t
CE11-00212-000		Release letter in OEA 1-30-2012  Schnell, Alex	New York Independent	9/26/2011	10/31/2011	11/18/2011	Closed			
			System Operator, Inc.							
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: 518-356-8707 / asc REQUEST: Submittal Number (e-libra Interconnection, LLC's joint application	ary) 20011019-0518. Date: 10/17/2	001, Docket Nos.	EC02-7-000 a	and ER02-109-	000. Rocklan			

under EC02-7 et al. Availability: CEII

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: New York ISO ("NYISO") and PJM Interconnection, LLC ("PJM") are working to develop and implement Market-to-Market Coordination to comply with Commission Order 133 FERC ¶ 61,276. One issue that NYISO and PJM are discussing is how to handle the transferred Rockland Electric load in the Market-to-Market Coordination Process. Reviewing the initial discussion of how PJM expected to serve the transferred Rockland Electric load will

assist NYISO and PJM's efforts to develop and implement Market-to-Market Coordination between their interconnected markets.

Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount. SpecifiedAmount: 200

Signature: Alex M Schnell. Date: 9/21/2011. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Monday, September 26, 2011 12:06 PM. Contact information for requester.

Total Cases Listed: 212

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

185 Cases Listed

#### The following filters were used for this report;

Prefixes: 'CE'

Fiscal Years: '2012'

Date Received: Not filtered by Date Received

Date Closed: Not filtered by Date Closed - Includes all cases, open and closed.

Status: Not filtered - Includes All Status Types

How Closed: Not filtered - Includes All Closed Types

Signed By: Not filtered - Includes All Signers

Appealed: Not filtered by Appealed - Includes all cases, Appealed and Not Appealed.

Forms: Not filtered by Forms requests

Subject/Description: Not filtered by Description / Subject

Status Notes: Not filtered by Staus Notes

Requestor: Not filtered by Requestor

Affiliation: Not filtered by Affiliation

Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Attorneys

Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Paralegals

Appeals Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Attorneys

Appeals Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Paralegals

Page 1 of 69

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Date Filed 1 567 Number Affiliation Date Due Date Closed Status Attornev Requestor CE12-00001-000 Hall, Michael **Public Service Company of** 10/5/2011 11/7/2011 2/21/2012 Closed **New Hampshire** 

CONTACT INFO: 603-634-2273 / hallmix@nu.com, Received via e-mail: Wednesday, October 05, 2011 3:01 PM REQUEST: All CEII filed by FPL Maine Energy Hydro LLC in FERC Docket No. P-11834 since the date of 06/01/2010.

Docket regards: FPL Energy Maine Hydro LLC, Upper & Middle Dams Storage Project, FERC Project No. 11834, Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Public Service Company of New Hampshire (PSNH) is a headwater beneficiary of Upper and Middle Dams. The owner of these dams. Florida Power & Light (FPL), is requesting that PSNH pay for its portion of the "Restoration Projects" at these facilities. PSNH desire s to know all technical and engineering work proposed by FPL in this docket, and intends to use this information to determine whether FPL's requests for payment are appropriate. The information will be used solely by myself and named client in this request. I am in-house counsel for PSNH, my client, named above, is the manager of PSNH hydro operations. Payment of Fees: \$ | lagree to pay all applicable fees. Signature: Michael J. Hall. Date: 10/5/2011

10/12/2011 - NC Completed 12/8/2011 - Awaiting Order (JW) 1/11/2012 - Waiting on Order (JW)

2/07/2012 - NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

2/10/2012 - NOIR Completed (JW)

2/16/2012 - Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

2/21/2012 - Release Mailed (JW)

CE12-00002-000

Fagan, Robert

Synapse Energy **Economics** 

10/5/2011

11/3/2011

2/21/2012 Closed

Page 2 of 69

CONTACT INFO: 617-453-7040 / rfagan@synapse-energy.com. Received via e-mail: Wednesday, October 05, 2011.

Description of information requested: FERC Form 715 Part 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6 for PJM, MISO, ISO-NE, NYISO, Mid-Continent Area Power Pool (MAPP) non-MISO area, SPP, Entergy, TVA and Southern Company. Power flow model data (Pt. 2 of Form 715)) are not required at this time. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: We are technical consultants to the NGO stakeholders in the EIPC collaborative process. We review and analyze future resource and transmission planning

cases. We use in particular the maps, diagrams (Pt. 3), and descriptions of system evaluation (Pt. 6) to help understand generic flow patterns, infrastructure constraints, and system capabilities that affect long-range resource planning. For other utility-sector clients, we also use this information to understand the fundamental system information to inform our technical assessment of regional and state-based resource planning. Additional company information is available at www.synapse-energy.com.

Mr. Fagan of Synapse has previously been granted CEII clearance (FERC Docket CE06-213-000) for work for a different client in 2006 to access FERC 715 information.. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0

Signature: Robert M. Fagan, Date: 10/5/2011

10/12/2011: NC Completed (JW) Waiting on Order: 12/8/2011 (JW) Waiting on Order: 1/11/2012 (JW)

NOIR in OEA awaiting signature: 2/07/2012 (JW)

NOIR Completed: 2/10/2012 (JW)

Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature: 2/16/2012 (JW)

Release Letter mailed 2/21

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 3 of 69

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Number Affiliation Attornev Requestor 12/6/2011 Closed 10/12/2011 11/10/2011 CE12-00003-000 Roundy, Michael Savage Farms, Inc. CONTACT INFO: 413-272-6254 / mroundy@bulkley.com. Received via e-mail: Wednesday, October 12, 2011 5:04 PM Subject: REQUEST: Description of information requested: Docket P-2669: Emergency Action Plan filed 11/2/10, Accession No. 20101105-383 Docket No. P-2334: Emergency Action Plan effective on August 28, 2011 (not found on e-docket) Docket No. P-2323: Revised Emergency Action Plan filed 12/28/05, Accession No. 20060112-0232 TS Irene incident report filed 10/4/11, Accession No. 20111004-5159 and 20111004-5176 Letter requesting section 12.10 report re TS Irene damage, filed 9/6/11, Accession No. 20110928-0338 Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Investigation and legal advice concerning dam owners' actions in connection with flooding of Client's land on Deerfield River during tropical storm Irene on or about August 28, 2011. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount. SpecifiedAmount: 300.00 Signature: Michael D. Roundy. Date: 10/12/2011. 12/21/11-Notice of additional requester-Opportunity to comment sent to submitters regarding Dave Healey. NC dated 10/24/2011, Release ltr dated 12/06/2011, (BLG) CE12-00004-000 Sackheim, Kelly KC Hvdro LLC of New 10/17/2011 11/16/2011 10/21/2011 Closed Hampshire Subject: CONTACT INFO: Phone: 301-401-5978 / Email: kcnh@kchydro.com. Received via e-mail: 10/17/11. REQUEST: The following 8 FERC Accession

numbers found on eLibrary under P-9282, corresponding to 5 Submittals and 3 identified as Issuances,

described here: 20110617-0313 (NH DES comments), 20101222-0400 (eMail confirming permit project completions notice)

20101118-0303 (eMail submitting temporary construction EAP, Issuance 20101116-0342 (FERC Itr re temp construction EAP)

Issuances 20101019-0395 and 20101029-0332 re cofferdam investigation and pond draw down 20101029-0331 Incident Report (filed day before Issuance on pond draw down), 20090220-0146 (Earthworks Inc on gate/flow). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The recent transferee has expressed an interest in re-selling the real estate and transferring the license. I am a prospective buyer and have alerted the licensee representative of the need for information that may not be in

transferee files to complete my due diligence. My Licensee Contact is eli.levine@venzon.net or by phone 617-901-8009 — please expedite my request.

Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount. SpecifiedAmount: 1

Signature: Kelly W. Sackheim. Date: 10/17/2011. WITHDRAWN- October 21, 2011.

10/19/11 NC completed: waiting on order (VS)

Page 4 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due		1 567		
CE12-00005-0	00	Amory, Marisa	Concentric Energy	10/21/2011	11/21/2011	12/9/2011 Closed		Y	

Subject: CONTACT INFO: mamory@ceadvisors.com / 5083095985. Received via e-mail: Thursdav. October 20, 2011 12:31 PM Description of information requested: I would like to request access to maximum allowable operating pressures for interstate pipelines in Pennsylvania as

contained in FERC Form 567 to help a client identify potential sites for a energy facility.

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I would like to request access to maximum allowable operating pressures for interstate pipelines in Pennsylvania as contained in FERC Form 567 to help a client identify potential sites for a energy facility. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees, Signature: Marisa I Amory, Date: 10/20/2011.

10/20/11 waiting for clairfication from requester / FERC staff Howard Wheeler out until 10/31/11 (VS)

10/25/11 waiting for information from Howard Wheeler: re who should we send the request too (PA only 567)

10/31/11 Howard Wheeler running a report for this special request (VS)

11/1/11 Running report in ATMS (VS)

11/3/11 got info from Howard Wheeler; call into requester again (VS)

11/4/11 left another vm message from the requester (VS)

11/7/11 requester left me a vm however it's not clear (VS)

11/30/11 waiting on order (VS)

12/9/11 release letter in OEA (VS)

CE12-00006-000

Fallon, Robert

Verso Paper Corp.

10/25/2011 11/21/2011 1/4/2012 Closed

Subject:

CONTACT INFO: fallonr@leonard.com / (Brenda Robertson - 202-346-6910). Headwater Beneficiaries. (Similar to CEII-11-173). Received via e-mail: Tuesday, October 25, 2011 10:02 AM. Description of information requested: Docket No. P-11834-000. (1) 20111017-5024: Follow-Up from October 4, 2011 Conference Call and Submittal of Updated Project Schedule for the Upper Dam Renewal Project, P-11834-ME, NATDAM# ME00026; (2) 20110928-5045: Responses to the September 1, 2011 Dam Safety Inspection Follow-Up Letter for Upper and Middle Dams, P-11834-ME, NATDAM# ME00025, ME00026, ME83053; (3) 20110829-5006: Responses to the June 16, 2011 Comment Letter from FERC for the Upper Dam Renewal Project, P-11834-ME, NATDAM# ME00026; (4) 20110624-0326; Letter to NextEra Energy Maine LLC re the 2/22/11 letter submitting documentation in response to the 12/29/10 letter requesting additional information regarding Work Packages A, B and C for the Upper Dam Renewal Project under P-11834. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Under the current agreement in effect between the FERC licensee and the downstream customers, the so-called Headwaters Benefitt Agreement, the customers (including Verso Paper) could ultimately be responsible for paying for the work ordered by FERC at the Upper and Middle Dams. Verso Paper needs this CEII information to determine the scope of work to be performed and whether that scope is the most effective way to achieve the ultimate goal, i.e., dam safety. Payment of Fees: \$ Lagree to pay all applicable fees. Signature: Robert C. Fallon.

OCNR in with Attorney sent 10-27-2011 (TH)

OCNR sent on 11-3-2011 (TH)

waiting information from program office 12-5-2011

NOIR sent 12-23-2011

CE12-00007-000

Private Citizen

10/25/2011 11/23/2011 1/4/2011 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO:

Additional information received: Wednesday, October 26, 2011

12:03 AM. Power flow models and economic dispatch input data. Develop power flow, topology analysis, and optimization tools. Previous request CE09-35 for Form 715 data for PJM and the New York ISO. This request if for ALL form 715 data.

OCNR in with Attorney sent 10-27-2011 (TH) OCNR sent on 11-3-2011 (TH) waiting on order 12-5-2011 NOIR sent on 12-15-2011 Release letter in OEA

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 1 567 Number Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Attornev Liu, Xiuwen (Professor) Florida State University 10/27/2011 11/23/2011 1/17/2012 Closed CE12-00008-000 CONTACT INFO: (850)8937706 / liux@cs.fsu.edu. Received via e-mail: Thursday, October 27, 2011 3:19 PM. Description of information requested: Form Subject: 715 data for all areas. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am working on cascading events modeling and detection and like to use the data to validate our models. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Xiuwen Liu. Date: 10/27/2011. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Thursday, October 27, 2011 1:36 PM. Per my discussion with Jeff Kaplan, a determination has been made that the each of the individual identified in your e-mail must submit an official CEII request and Non Disclosure Agreement. This is necessary because they are not employed by the Oak Ridge National Laboratory and therefore they can not be processed as a Federal Requester. Pursuant to article 3 of the general non disclosure agreement 'A Recipient may only discuss CEII with another Recipient of the identical CEII'. Therefore, each individual should indicate on their request form that they are seeking to obtain Form 715 data for all areas. \*NOTE: This requester is working with Mr. Josef De Vaughn Allen, of Oak Ridge National Laboratory, a Federal requester who has already been approved for all Form 715. OCNR in with Attorney sent 10-27-2011 (TH) OCNR sent on 11-3-2011 (TH) waiting on order 12-5-2011 NOIR In OEA NOIR Sent on 1-5-2011 11/1/2011 12/1/2011 12/15/2011 Closed CE12-00009-000 Strohmever, Victoria Seneca Nation of Indians (Group) CONTACT INFO: 202-408-6378 /victoria.strohmeyer@snrdenton.com Received via e-mail: Tuesday, November 01, 2011 2:15 PM \*NOTE: Previous request, CEII-11-62, for material in P-2280 was approved .REQUEST: Various documents in docket number P-2280 - (E-library accession numbers 1, 20111026-0421, 2, 20110928-0384, 3, 20110928-0334, 4, 20110811-0394, 5, 20110722-0352, 6, 20110801-0486, 7, 20110719-0306, 8, 20110617-0334, 9, 20110617-0324, 10, 20110329-0354, 11. 20110308-0392, 12. 20110301-0330, 13. 20110223-0314, 14. 20110223-0486, 15. 20110223-0319, 16. 20110127-5081, 17. 20110208-0624, 18. 20110113-0425, 19. 20110120-0328, 20. 20110113-0451, 21. 20110113-0441. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: We are requesting this information for use in preparation of competing application for Seneca Pumped Storage Project, Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount Specified Amount: 100.00. Signature: Victoria Strohmeyer. Date: 11/1/2011. 11/4/11- Received notice to add requesters to pending request: 1. Wendy Huff, 2. Robert Porter, 3. Dave Bova, 4. Al Green (George), 5. Lana Redeve 6. Jordan Lanini, 7. Adam Jokerst, 8. Woldezion Mesghinna, 9. Assad Safadi, 10. Anthony Spencer, 11. Thomas C. Jensen 5/29/12 - Received request to add the following users: 1. John Huysentruyt, 2. Jason George, 3. Kevin Cassidy, 4. Richard Stewart, 5. Thomas Sullivan, 6. Mark Wamser, 7. James Wood, 8. Ronald Harting, 9. Brent Cody. NC Completed on 11/2/2011 (JW) Waiting on Order: 12/8/2011 (JW)

Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature 12/14/2011 (JW)

Approval for Additional Requesters Letter in OEA awaiting signature 7/30/2012

Release e-mailed and mailed on 12/15/2011 (JW)

Page 5 of 69

Page 6 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00010-000		Taborsky, Stanley	Maryland Public Service Commission	11/2/2011	12/2/2011	12/22/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 410-767-8051 / ctabors PJM). Description of information requeste Transmission Options Task Force. Stater recommendations for transmission plannin Taborsky. Date: 10/31/2011. ADDITION clarification, I would need access to the PJ specifically PJM 715 data. NC Completed on 11/3/2011 (JW) Waiting on Order: 12/8/2011 (JW) Letter of Release w/OEA awaiting signatur Mailed: 12/22/2011 (JW)	d: Transmission data and docum ment explaining need and intended ig. Payment of Fees: \$ Request: IAL INFORMATION/CLARIFICATI IM region 715 data. PJM is asking	ents needed to so I use of the inform a waiver or reduc ON: Received via	upport The Eanation: Revietion of fees.  a e-mail: Wed	astern Intercon ew data and do SpecifiedAmou Inesday, Nove	nection Planning ( ocuments as neces unt: 0. Signature: mber 02, 2011 2:3	Collaborative ssary to prov : S. Craig 8 PM. For	e (EIPC) vide	
CE12-00011-000		Smith, Deborah (GROUP REQUEST)	EPIS	11/8/2011	12/8/2011	12/16/2011	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Deborah Smith debora via e-mail: 11/2/11. Requesters: 1. Del 7. Morgan Dennis, 8. Mohammed Faro Troy James Salo, 15. John Scott, 16. Rona Thompson. REQUEST: Form 715 (ALL) NC Completed: 11-4-2011 (JW) NOIR Completed: 12-8-2011 (JW) Release Mailed: 12/16/2011 (JW)	borah Smith, 2. Legrand Adams, oq Ali Khan, 9. Donnavan Leavitt,	<ol><li>George And</li><li>Seth Long, 1</li></ol>	erson, 4. Jor 1. Jesselah N	nell Anderson, AcGrath, 12. G	<ol><li>David Bellman eorge Parsons, 13</li></ol>	n, 6. Sarah E 3. Angie Quir	Bishop,	
CE12-00012-000		Whitaker, Thomas	Infinity Wind Power	11/8/2011	12/7/2011	2/20/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 805-569-6183 / twhitake Description of information requested: All proposed wind farm facilities on DVD or of analysis of power flow studies to evaluate applicable fees.  SpecifiedAmount: 500. Signature: Thor 11:49 AM. Here is contact information for We recognize that we have access to the Studies that we are seeking to obtain difference.	power flow models and associated ther electronic media. Statement et the probability of curtailment prior mas Whitaker. Date: 11/7/2011. my direct supervisor and CEO of I power flow data via Form 715, how	I subsystem, monexplaining need at to completion of r ADDITIONAL INF nfinity Wind Power fl vever the power fl	itoring, and on the need used in the need used used in the need used in the need used in the need used in the need used in th	ontingency file se of the inform ork upgrades.  Received via	s utilized by SPP in ation: To perform Payment of Fees: e-mail - Tuesday, and for the Limited of	m in-house s : \$ I agree t  November 0  Operation Im	sensitivity to pay all 08, 2011 npact	

GAL STATUS: NC dated 11/25/2011. (BLG)

11/9/11-Additional Requester - Michael Baughman.

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Date Filed 1 567 Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Due Date Closed Status Υ CE12-00013-000 Satter, Susan Attorney General of the 11/8/2011 12/7/2011 2/10/2012 Closed State of Illinois

Subject: CONTACT INFO: (312) 814-1104 / ssatter@atg.state.il.us. Additional information received: Tuesday. November 08, 2011 8:41 AM. Description of information requested: Locations of substations, sub-transmission, and distribution plant in the Commonwealth Edison area in Northern Illinois. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To review condition of the identified plant in connection with (1) Com Ed's request for a waiver of storm liability before the Illinois Commerce Commission (11-0588) and (2) our analysis of a soon to be filed Infrastructure Plan that under a new Illinois law is subject to review by the Office of the Attorney General (and others). Public Act 97-0616. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount Specified Amount. \$95.00. Signature: Susan L. Satter, Date: 11/7/2011, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Tuesday, November 08, 2011 8:41 AM. Thank you for sending the information about Form 715. The information described in Form 715 includes the information I am interested in for both Commonwealth Edison in Northern Illinois and Ameren Illinois, in other parts of Illinois.

GAL STATUS: NC dated 11/25/2011. (BLG)

CE12-00014-000

Sinn, Adam (GROUP)

**ASPIRE Commodities LP** 

11/8/2011

12/8/2011

7/17/2012 Closed

Υ

Page 7 of 69

CONTACT INFO: (979) 575-7026 / asinn@aspirecommodities.com. ADDITIONAL REQUESTERS: 2. Patrick DeMan pdeman@aspirecommodities.com; 3. Stephen Benchluch spenchluch@aspirecommodities.com. Received in FOIA-CEII office: November 8, 2011. \*Note: initially this request was filed with the Secretary's office. REQUEST: Form 715 (All) Aspire Commodities LP transacts in several North American power markets. In order to assess the right value oftransactions we need to compute and analyze 10cational market clearing prices (LMPs) including the associated costs oftransmission congestion and losses. We plan to use the I 715 cases as transmission system data in order to simulate market conditions using powerflow and security constrained commitment and dispatch simulation models. Fee I agree to pay \$ 50

GAL STATUS: NC dated 11/25/2011. (BLG)

CE12-00015-000

Deen, David

Connecticut River **Watershed Council**  11/9/2011 12/9/2011

1/10/2012 Closed

CONTACT INFO: 802-869-2792 / ddeen@ctriver.org. Received via e-mail: 11/8/2011. REQUEST: E-library accession number 20111004-5159. (Unredacted version of incident report, TransCanada Hydro Northeast Inc. under P-2323)

GAL STATUS: NC dated 11/25/2011. (BLG)

CE12-00016-000

CONTACT INFO:

11/14/2011 12/15/2011 12/30/2011 Closed

Clarification/Amended via e-mail: Monday, Nov 14, 2011.

Subject:

REQUEST: Accession # 20111103-0436 (Buzzard Roost Hydro Plant - P-1267) Description of information requested: Information on Buzzards Roost Hydro Plant. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To keep abreast of operations of Lake Greenwood and Buzzards Roost Hydro Plant.

Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount

SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature:

Date: 11/7/2011

11/14/11 FERC Doc's; waiting on order (VS) 12/27/11 release letter in OEA (VS)

Page 8 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

Number

CE12-00017-000

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 1 567 Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Affiliation Attornev Requestor 11/15/2011 12/14/2011 1/5/2012 Closed Mountain, Gregory The West Firm (GROUP) Subject: CONTACT INFO: 518-641-0513 / gam@westfirmlaw.com. Additional information received: November 15, 2011. Description of information requested: 20111026-0375 (Docket No. P-10482), \*Note: Previous request: CEII-11-191, GROUP REQUEST: (1) Gregory Mountain, (2) Jennifer Frontera ifrontera@westfirmlaw.com. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Additional review of documents for ongoing litigation Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount Specified Amount: 10.00. Signature: Gregory Mountain. Date: 11/14/2011. Additional information/clarification received 11/15/11. 11/30/11 FERC Doc's: waiting for order (VS) 1/4/12 release letter in OEA; still waiting for search memo from OEP (Ralph) (VS) SOO Green Renewable Rail 11/17/2011 12/9/2011 11/30/2011 Closed Weiler, Steven CONTACT INFO: 202-346-6900 / steve.weiler@leonard.com. Received via e-mail: Thursday, November 17, 2011 3:28 PM. Subject: Description of information requested: Accession No. 20090922-0069 Allete, Inc. Interconnection and Operating Agreement dated 8/11/08 under ER09-1728. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: SOO Green is developing an HVDC transmission line that is anticipated to interconnect with a Midwest ISO tranmsision owner. The requested agreeement, a Transmitton Interconnection Agreement involving a Midwest ISO transmission owner, was recently approved by the FERC and could therefore be helpful in the preparation of SOO Green interconnection agreement. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Steven A. Weiler. Date: 11/17/2011. 11/30/11-Submitter provided data to request. Submitter withdrew request. 11/17/2011 12/9/2011 1/24/2012 Closed Zimmerman, John

CE12-00019-000

CE12-00018-000

(Minisink)

Damascus Citizens for Sustainability, Inc.

CONTACT INFO: 240-912-6685 / iizimmerman@comcast.net. Received via e-mail: Thursday, November 17, 2011 4:11 PM. Description of information requested: All CEII information in FERC Docket CP11-515. (Accession numbers: 20111104-5159, 20111024-5107, 20111017-5079, 20110930-5201, 20110714-5047). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The CEII information requested is necessary for us to evaluate and comment on the application and related materials in Docket CP11-515. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: J.J. Zimmerman, Date: 11/17/2011.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Received via telephone

Contact information: Barbara Ariendell -- Executive Director - Telephone Number: (570) 729-8687

11/22/11 waiting on order (VS) 1/24/12 Release lette in OEA (VS)

CE12-00020-000

Hunter, Daniel

Estate of Stranburg

11/22/2011

12/22/2011

10/31/2013 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 716-854-4300 / dhunter@gross-shuman.com. \*Related to : FOIA-12-13. Additional Information Received via telephone: November 22.

2011, Description of information requested: Documentation, information and correspondence regarding Wave Hydro LLC and their maintenance, ownership, care and business relations regarding the operation of Lock No. 24 of the Erie Canal, 122 Spensieri Ave, Baldwinsville, NY 13027. OStatement explaining need and intended use of the information: My law firm represents the Estate of Jon Stranburg, who was killed while performing maintenance for Wave Hydro, LLC at the hydroelectric facility

located at Lock No. 24 of the Erie Canal, 122 Spensieri Ave, Baldwinsville, NY 13027. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 100.00. Signature: Daniel T. Hunter. Date: 11/21/2011. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: November 22, 2011 via telephone. Mr. Hunter confirmed via telephone that he is seeking to obtain the CEII documents that reflected on the e-library index sheets for docket numbers P-4296 and P-5217. See attachments

OCNR sent on 12-15-2011 (TH) waiting on order (TH)

Page 9 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 1 567 Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Number Attornev Requestor Affiliation CE12-00021-000 Nimmagadda, Sandeep Apex wind energy 11/23/2011 12/27/2011 2/16/2012 Closed holdings LLC (GROUP) Subject: CONTACT INFO: snimmagadda@apexwind.com / 4342206340. Additional information: Wed 11/23/2011 2:57 PM. Description of information requested: (Form 715 -All) Request for power flow models of each ISO/RTO and NERC MMWG basecase models Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: to assess available capacity on a transmission line for various wind projects Payment of Fees: \$ 1 agree to pay all applicable fees, Signature: Sandeep Nimmagadda, Date: 11/15/2011, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Wednesday, November 23, 2011 2:57 PM. 12/6/11-Additional requesters: 1. Nathan Biediger, 2. Kevin Davis. OCNR sent on 12-15-2011 (TH) waiting on order (TH) CE12-00022-000 Mummert, Adam (GROUP) Burns & McDonnell 11/29/2011 12/28/2011 3/20/2012 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: amummert@burnsmcd.com / 816-349-6867. Received via e-mail: - November 29. 2011. GROUP REQUEST: 1.Fagbemiro, O, 2.Feuerborn, Sco, 3.Ham, W, 4.Hayward, Col, 5.Kakarla, Ra, 6.Khan, Mohammad, 7.Kim, Dong-Hye, 8.Mbengue, F. Mummert, Adam. 10.Shin, Hyun, 11.Tran, Than, 12.Tu, Li 13.Underwood, Ch. 14.Vu, Thom. REQUEST: 2011 FERC Form 715 data for all submitting transmission entities. As noted in the request form, the information requested will be used for consulting activities of Burns & McDonnell's Electric Transmission Planning Department on behalf of diverse clients including Transmission Providers, Owners, and Customers in the United States. The following members of Burns & McDonnell's Electric Transmission Planning Department are requesting access and have completed the Consultant NDA as required (attached): GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/13/2012; Notice of Intent to Release dated 02/29/2012. (BLG) 11/30/2011 12/29/2011 4/2/2012 Closed CE12-00023-000 Subject: CONTACT INFO: Received via e-mail: Wednesday, November 30, 2011 10:44 AM. Description of information requested: Accession Number: 20111130-5057. Description: Steckman Ridge, LP submits its semiannual report for the reporting period May 1, 2011 through October 31, 2011 under CP08-15. Explaining need and intended use of the information: we are, and property, are with in the storage zone, of the steckman ndge storage project Payment of Fees: \$ | agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: angela smith. Date: 11/30/2011 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Received via telephone November 30, 2011 clarified that she is seeking to obtain the document component for accession number 20111130-5057, which is identified as accession number 20111130-5058.

GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/14/2011. (BLG)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 10 of 69

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00024-000		Boguslaw, Mary	Student - University of Maryland Baltimore Campus (UMBC)	11/30/2011	12/29/2011	3/9/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 3018545574 / mbo Description of information requested: Statement explaining need and intended interconnectivity) on critical infrastructurater, public health and public safety serious payment of Fees: \$ Request a waive ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Wedner generation plants, substations, and trail do understand the sensitivity of this indissertation document. My original recommendation of the sensitivity of the sensitivi	gus1@umbc.edu. Received via e- GIS map of electric grid including ged use of the information: To be use the hazard losses. I will investigate systems within the State of Marylan or or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmesday, November 30, 2011 12:19 Finsmission lines, except I would like mapping data and will safeguard the	generation plants, s sed for dissertation 6 critical infrastructed to discover the effocunt: 0. Signature M. Yes, I believe the to have maps of eartification. I plants	ubstations, tra research on the tures: transpotects of networe: Mary J. Bothe ne information existing transmi	nsmission line ne effect of riet rtation, communic k externalities guslaw. Date: described in the ssion lines, no	work externalities (ounications, energy, on estimated disas 11/29/2011. The 715 reports is what those which are plants.	congestion water and vater losses. hat I am red lanned and	and waste juesting: not built	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/14/2011.	(BLG)							
CE12-00025-000	Subject:	Zhu, Jinxiang CONTACT INFO: jinxiang.zhu@us.: December 05, 2011 9:44 AM. Descript ERCOT. Statement explaining need a transmission and generation economic pay all applicable fees. Signature: Jin NC Completed: 12/8/2011 (JW) NOIR in OEA awaiting signature: 2/16 NOIR e-mailed: 2/24/2012 (JW) Release mailed: 3/2/2012 (JW)	tion of information requested: Pow and intended use of the information benefits. We used these informat exiang Zhu. Date: 12/5/2011.	ver Flow cases, tran	smission plans simulation data	ning document abase for EI, V	11-28. Received via ts, and diagrams for VECC, and ERCOT	EI, WECC	;, and	١
CE12-00026-000	Subject	CONTACT INFO: version of incident report, TransCanad 12/16/2011: NC Completed and w/Att 2/9/2012: NC Completed (JW)	la Hydro Northeast Inc. under P-23	<b>12/9/2011</b> ail: 11/8/2011. RE 23)	<b>1/10/2010</b> QUEST: E-libi	2/10/2012 ary accession		-5159. (Unr	edacted	
CE12-00027-000		DeClerck, Keith	Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.	12/12/2011	1/11/2012	2/29/2012	Closed			١
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 503-297-1631 / ke December 08, 2011 2:20 PM. FORM explaining need and intended use of the Consulting is involved with the design	eith.declerck@stantec.com. Recei 715 - (SPP). Description of informa ne information: Stantec	ition requested: El	ectrical transm	ission modelin	ng data for the SPP	region. Sta	atement	

Consulting is involved with the design of several wind and solar projects across the US. As a transmission planner, I have been cleared on previous non-disclosure documents, including CEII, to access transmission data in the WECC and MISO regions. We are now seeking access to transmission modeling data for the SPP region. This data is valuable in allowing us to complete our design(s) while providing adequate generation interconnection support to our clients and local utilities in the region. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Keith A. DeClerck. Date: 12/8/2011. 12/16/2011: NC Completed and with Attorney (JW)

02/09/2012: NC Completed (JW) 2/21/2012: NOIR Completed (JW) 2/29/2012: Release Letter mailed (JW)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 11 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE12-00028-000		Huber, Audie	Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian	12/12/2011	1/11/2012	2/24/2012			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 541-429-7228 / auc 6:06 PM. Description of information re Hydroelectric Project, P-7269. Statem party to P-7269 license termination an is still active. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waive 2/16/2012: Release Letter in OEA aw 2/24/2012: Release Letter mailed (JW	equested: Requesting a copy of doci- nent explaining need and intended us not the status of the dam is relevant to er or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmo raiting signature (JW)	ument accession r e of the informatio our participation.	number 20111 n: The Confe NOAA Fisher	201-5179 regarding an inspect ederated Tribes of the Umatilla ies has filed a motion for recons	ion of the Bo Indian Reser	yd vation is	a
CE12-00029-000		Sackheim, Kelly	KC Hydro & Sackheim Consulting	12/12/2011	1/11/2012	1/31/2012 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 301-401-5978/ fe Description of information requested: 0219 (10/15/2009) P-6142-000, Dam the period of 9/21/06 to 9/18/09 under Availability: CEII. Statement explain requirements as expressed in letters to	Permission to access ALL files at SF Safety/Operation Inspection Report b P-6142. ing need and intended use of the info	RO for P-6142, s y San Francisco F rmation: To assis	pecifically incl Regional Offic at P-6142 Exe	uding (as described on eLibrary e for Sierra Energy Company's	Dardanelles		

Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 1. Signature: Kelly W. Sackheim

2/24/12 Letter of Release in OEA (VS)

Date: 12/12/2011.

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 12 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE12-00030-000		McNamee, James	City of Nashua	12/16/2011	1/18/2012	10/11/2012		
	De	ONTACT INFO: 603589-3245 / m	See attachment Statement expla				ember 14, 2011.	

Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

SpecifiedAmount: 0 Signature: James McNamee

Date: 12/16/2011

3/12/12 waiting for additional information from the requester; NDA's are need for additional requesters (VS) 3/28/12 waiting for additional information from the requester; NDA's are need for additional requesters (VS) 5/8/12 waiting for additional information from the requester; NDA's are need for additional requesters (VS) 5/31/12 waiting for additional information from the requester; NDA's are need for additional requesters (VS) 9/18/12 email from Chris to FOIA :Hi Toyia.

Have you heard anything from Mr. McNamee in CE12-30? I believe we are still waiting on additional non-disclosure agreements and I think he was considering narrowing his request to just FERC documents. Last time we spoke, I think you mentioned that he has not been in touch. If he has not been returning calls and emails, then we may want to discuss administratively closing this one.

Thanks.

Chris

CE12-00031-000

Schauer, Wade

Wood Mackenzie Research

12/19/2011

1/19/2012

1/25/2012 Closed

Υ

CONTACT INFO: wade.schauer@woodmac.com / 916-690-5167. Additional Information received: Monday, December 19, 2011 10:46 AM. Description of information requested: Electronic copies of "ALL" 2011. Form 715 filings - http://www.ferc.gov/docs-filing/forms/form-715/data.asp. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I wish to study the FERC 715 filings to better understand the U.S. electric transmission system for economic studies and forecasts that we perform at Wood Mackenzie. I would not share the information with 3rd parties. I work for Wood Mackenzie remotely out of my home in Elk Grove, CA. You can confirm that I work for Wood Mackenzie by contacting the general number at the Houston, TX office - 713-470-1600. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Wade R Schauer. Date: 12/16/2011. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Monday, December 19, 2011 10:46 AM

My supervisor is on vacation for the next several weeks. However, Steven Sfamenos is the Head of Human Resources and can confirm my employment with Wood Mackenzie. e-mail: steven.sfamenos@woodmac.com / phone: 1 713 470 1618.

NC sent on 12-31-2011 NOIR sent on 1-13-2012 Release in OEA 1-19-2011

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 13 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	<i>I</i>	567 7.
CE12-00032-000	Subject:	Podmore, Robin  CONTACT INFO: 425 732 2377 / robin@ Interconnection. Statement explaining net Transmission Operators and Balancing Au standards for EOP 005 System Restoration SpecifiedAmount: 200. Signature: ROBI Form 715 (ALL)	ed and intended use of the inform thorities in order to meet NERC n and NERC PER 005 Personnel	ation: To conductor	ct simulator ba	sed training for	Power flow case members of NE	RC Register	ed
		NC has been done; waiting on order (VS) 2/9/12 waitinig on order (VS) 4/12/12 Notice of Intent to Release in OEA 4/18/12 Notice of Intent to Release letter materials.	` '						
CE12-00033-000		Carr, Christopher (GROUP REQUEST)	Scyalia Energy	1/5/2012	2/3/2012	5/9/2012	Closed		
	Subject:		topher Carr, 2.Matthew Carmell. quipment in PJM and MISO / PJM maps provided by PJM and MISO al market and FTR markets. Payn	Form PJM & MISC FTR CEII data (tr ) and not well integ	D. Description ransmission me grated and we	of information odel data). Sta 'd like to do a d	requested: -the tement explainir igital mapping so	ng need and o as to correc	intended
		NC has been done; waiting on order (VS) 2/9/12 waiting on order (VS) 4/16/12 Notice of Intent to Release in OEA 4/18/12 Notice of Intent to Release letter m							
CE12-00034-000		Goodpaster, Elisabeth (GROUP REQUEST)	Minnesota Center for Environmental Advocacy (MCEA)	1/5/2012	2/3/2012	4/18/2012	Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Elizabeth (Beth) Goodp 1/5/2012 4:51 PM. Form 715 (MISO). Re- Form 715 filings for Midwest Independent	aster - bgoodpaster@mncenter.questers: 1. Elizabeth Goodpa	ster, 2. Peter La	nzalotta.				nu

(Docket No. RP09-1088) in which examination of transmission implications of retirement of certain electric generating units of Minnesota Power (Allete) system will be relevant and necessary. Minnesota Power (Allete) is located within the MISO transmission region.

1/10/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

2/9/12 waiting on order (VS) 4/3/12 Order in OEA (VS)

4/10/12 Notice of Intent to Release sent via email (VS)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 14 of 69

	A SOURCE STATE			J.		ALC: USO		(1996)		1.4	MARINE S
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 56	7 7	715
CE12-00035-000		Galli, Anthony Wayne (GROUP)	Clean Line Energy Partners LLC	1/10/2012	2/8/2012	2/29/2012	Closed				Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: wgalli@cleanlineener Requesting access to all CEII data (e.g., Statement explaining need and intended North American and is actively participal pertinent to our business plan and under Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all a Mr. Galli notified submitters of additional 3/9/12- Jimmy Glotfelty, EVP External Arrequesters - 3/27/12.	base cases, maps, FERC 715 I use of the information: Clean ting in the Eastern Interconnect restanding of system performance pplicable fees SpecifiedAmount requesters: 1. Barry N Huddles	data) filed on behalf of Line Energy partners i Planning Collaborative e. I have previously be :: 0. Signature: Anth ston, 2. Christopher "Cl	f all north am is involved in e as well as in een granted o nony Wayne ( harlie" Ary3	erican utilities, the developmen WECC plann clearance in Cl Galli. Date: 1. 1/2/12. Second	ISO/RTO's ent of HVDO ng initiative E10-58, CE 110/2012 I notification	C transmission is. Access to the state of the state of the state of additional representation a	projects nis data 11-160. equeste	s	
		NC Completed: 1/11/2012 (JW) NOIR Completed: 2/15/2012 (JW) Release Letter Completed in OEA await Release Letter mailed: 2/29/2012 (JW)	ing signature: 2/23/2012 (JW)								
CE12-00036-000	Subject:	Marchand, Michael CONTACT INFO: 603-660-0845 / micl (after business hours). Description of inf base case power flow cases for planning transmission maps will be used to provic hedging activities in long-term wholesale	ormation requested: PJM & Mi g years 2012 - 2015. Statement de long-term analysis that suppo	ISO transmission system is supplied to the system of the s	em planning r intended use	maps (layers & of the informat	il: Friday, o GIS where ion: Powe	applicable) PJ r flow base cas	M & MIS es and	0	Y

markets. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Michael Marchand Date: 1/13/2012.

OCNR in office attorney 1-17-2011 OCNR with attorney as of 1-30-2011

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 15 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE12-00037-0	00	Franklin, Clifford	Westar Energy, Inc.	1/17/2012	2/14/2010	3/20/2012 Closed			Y

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 785-213-9722 / clifford.franklin@westarenergy.com. Additional information received: January 17, 2012 (Form 715 - ALL) Description of information requested: Most recent data suitable for Generation marketing. CEll information; specifically, Form 715 information filed with FERC in calendar year 2008 or 2007. Specifically, we would like power flow cases text files (.raw format) with all supporting files (.sub, .mon. .con) files listing super areas, monitored facilities, and contingency input files. All cross reference files listing power flow bus numbers with either long bus names and EIA Plant Codes. The requested power flow and supporting files is requested for SPP, MRO, ERCOT, FRCC, NPCC, SERC, FRCC, and WECC. A price is requested for a package containing all regions and priced by each individual region separately. The assumption is that it is easier to download all 715 data to a CD than it is to individually select and download specific regions. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The power flow information will be used to support generation marketing at Westar Energy. This includes but is not limited to: analyzing/understanding flowgate constraints, understand reliability standard changes, understand market risks associated with FTR/congestion/LMP/etc, understand market rule changes associated with congestion or TLRs, and gain a broader

understanding of the bulk power delivery system, Payment of Fees; \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees SpecifiedAmount: 0 Signature: Clifford Franklin. Date: 1/11/2012.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Tue 1/17/2012 2:47 PM

----Original Message-----

From: Clifford.Franklin@westarenergy.com [mailto:Clifford.Franklin@westarenergy.com]

Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2012 2:47 PM

To: FOIA-CEII

Subject: Electronic CEII Request Form

I filled out an Electronic CEII Request Form last week requesting FERC 715 data. I forgot to attach the attached document pertaining to previous FERC CEII approval (CE09-30)) received in December 2008. Is there any way to attach this to my pending "Electronic CEII Request Form" or is it relevant in FERC processing my new/similar CEII request for updated information? Hope all is well at FERC! (See attached file: FERC-CEII Ruling on CE09-30 12-17-2008.pdf)

Clifford Franklin Westar Energy clifford.franklin@westarenergy.com work 785-575-1878 work 785-213-9722 work cell

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA TELEPHONE: Tue 1/17/2012 3:30PM

\*Note: Mr. Franklin confirmed via telephone that he is seeking to obtain most recent Form 715 for all areas. OCNR in office attorney 1-17-2011 OCNR still attorney's office 1-30-2011 Notice of Intent sent on 3-8-2012 Release sent on3/20/2012

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 1 567 Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Number Attorney Requestor 2/14/2012 3/12/2012 Closed Aspen Environmental 1/17/2012 CE12-00038-000 Candelaria, John Group Subject: CONTACT INFO: 702-646-8282 / jcandelaria@aspeneg.com. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, January 17, 2012 11:25 AM Description of information requested: FERC 715 Fillings for all of WECC Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: FERC Form 715 Filings are being used in DOE's Supplemental Programmatic Environmental Impact Study (PEIS). Need 715 Filings to make an assessment of DOE's use of these forms to determine available capacity on existing transmission lines. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees, SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: John E. Candelaria Date: 1/17/2012. OCNR sent on 1-20-2012 (TH) CE12-00039-000 Gjonaj, Leka (State **New York State Public** 1/18/2012 2/15/2012 3/20/2012 Closed Service Commission Government) Subject: CONTACT INFO: 518-486-2491 / Leka.Gjonaj@dps.state.gov Received via e-mail: Wednesday, January 18, 2012 10:34 AM Description of information requested: FERC 715 Data for the Eastern Interconnection. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The information is needed forelectric system production modelling using GEMAPS simulation software. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Leka P. Gjonaj Date: 1/18/2012. OCNR sent on 1-20-2012 (TH) Notice of Intent to Release sent 3-9-2012 Release sent on 3/20/2012 2/22/2012 3/6/2012 Closed Slater Consulting 1/24/2012 CE12-00040-000 Younger, Mark

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 18-286-1937 / my@slater-consulting.com. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, January 24, 2012 11:34 AM

Description of information requested: FERC Form 715 files for entire country. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: For over 20 years. Slater Consulting has performed production cost simulation analysis for a vanety of independent system operators, market participants and other interested parties. We need access to the 715

forms to assure our transmission representation is accurate. More information on the firm can be found at www.slater-consulting.com. Payment of Fees: \$ 1 agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Mark D. Younger

Date: 1/24/2012, 3/5/12- Notification sent to submitters regarding additional requesters: Kenneth J Slater, President of Slater Consulting; Michele M. Slater. Senior Consultant at Slater Consulting; and Monique L. Slater, Senior Consultant at Slater Consulting

1/25/12 NC Completed waiting on order (VS) 2/9/12 waiting on order (VS) 2/23/12 order in OEA (VS) 2/28/12 NOIR sent via-email (VS)

Page 16 of 69

Page 17 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

CE12-00041-000		Roy, Melissa	SAS Institute Inc.	1/24/2012	2/22/2012	2/29/2012 Closed			Y
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 9195311623 / melissa.roy@sas.com. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, January 24, 2012 11:59 AM

Description of information requested: Network topology information on Duke Energy's Transmission grid. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: A project conducted by SAS Institute for Duke Energy to investigate how analytics

can be used to analyze PMU data and to determine if there is value from the analytics. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Melissa Roy. Date: 1/24/2012. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Received via e-mail- Tue 1/24/2012 4:00 PM. Yes, this is

the information that SAS Institute Inc. needs. It is for Duke Energy for the Carolinas region.

1/31/12 NC Completed; waiting in order (VS) 2/9/12 waiting on order (VS) 2/23/12 order in OEA (VS)

Page 18 of 69

1 567

715

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

CE12-00042-000

Number

Munger, Edward (MEDIA)

Requestor

The Daily Gazette

Affiliation

1/25/2012

Date Filed

2/22/2012

3/20/2012 Closed

Date Due Date Closed Status

Attornev

CONTACT INFO: 518-347-1908 / emunger@dailygazette.net. Received via e-mail: Wednesday, January 25, 2012 10:34 AM. \*NOTE: This request is for two documents. Description of information requested:(1) Submittal 20110930-0337. New York

Power Authority submits the incident report following the activation of the Emergency Action Plan Type B at the Blenheim-Gilboa Pumped Storage Power Project under P-2685. (2) Description of information requested: Submittal 20120118-0370 New York

Power Authority submits Emergency Action Plan in the Event of Dam Failure for the Blenheim-Gilboa Pumped Storage Project under P-2685. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Residents and public officials living and/or representing residents downstream of the New York Power Authority's Blehneim-Gilboa Pumped Storage Power Project (P-2685) have been denied this document by the New York Power Authority, according to information and belief. Those requests and others

relayed verbally to the Daily Gazette evince the importance of providing the public with an understanding of how NYPA reacted to the devastating flooding that overtook communities in the wake of Hurricane Irene on August 28, 2011. The New York Power Authority has already acknowledged the need to fall back on several backup power measures in order to open the Tainter Gates to relieve pressure and avoid the potentially catastrophic overlooping of the earthen dam that holds back roughly 5 billion gallons

of water looming over the Schoharie Valley communities. The desire to review this information was voiced by numerous residents as well as NY State Assemblyman Peter D. Lopez, R-Schohane, during a Jan. 19, 2012 public hearing held by NYPA and conducted by its regional manager Lynn Hait in Schoharie, NY. I do not believe information that would be revealed, and relayed in a newspaper story, would compromise the safety or security of this facility for several reasons. First, during the Jan. 19, 2012 meeting, most if not all relevant components of the dam, as well as a general description of the pumped storage power project's workings, were discussed before more than 160 members of the public. Second, the facility is clearly visible to the public. The power station itself is visible from the western side of the lower, public reservoir accessible for fishing and other recreational activities. And, the earthen dam and tainter gates are equally visible to the public from another public fishing access point directly downstream from the earthen dam. In other words, the public is already familiar with the general components of the facility and dam and its location and to my knowledge the New York Power Authority has conducted its own security and has not been the focus of any threats nor terrorist activity. The information, if provided, would be reviewed for the purpose of generating a newspaper story outlining the actions and/or inactions of staff and management at the Blenheim-Gilboa Pumped Storage Power Project. The value of reporting this information clearly fits our mission at the Daily Gazette to provide an important account of NYPA's capabilities in regards to emergency situations as well as the adequacy of the facility's emergency plans. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Edward W. Munger Jr. Date: 1/25/2012.

1/31/12 NC completed' waiting on order (VS)

3/12/12 waiting for additional information from the requester; he received most of his request from the submitter, waiting to see if he still needs the rest. Jenny will send an email to the requester. (VS) 3/20/12 Dear Mr. Munger:

This is to confirm our telephone conversation earlier today regarding your Critical Energy Infrastructure Information Request No. CEII-12-42. You told me that you received the information you needed directly from New York Power Authority, the submitter, and you agreed that the request could be closed. I told you that you if you need any additional information you can always file a new request through our web site.

If you have any questions or concerns about this matter, please feel free to get in touch with me.

Sincerely.

Jenny Knopinski Attornev-Advisor Office of the General Counsel, General & Administrative Law Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 202-502-6528

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 19 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00043-000	Subject:	Charles, Gary  CONTACT INFO: 281-297-3589 / gc Description of information requested: We have licensed and are deploying th Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver Received Friday, January 27, 2012 5:0: 1/31/2012: NC completed w/Attorney (J 2/10/2012: NC completed (JW) 5/17/12: Notice of Intent to Release let 5/21/2012: Notice of Intenet to release 5/24/2012: Release Letter in OEA awa 5/31/2012: Release Letter mailed (JW)	CEII data. Statement explaining n is model. The purpose of this requi or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmo PM. I am seeking approval to actively the control of the control o	eed and intended usest is to allow the re ount: 0. Signature:	se of the inforn equester to utili Gary M Char	nation: CEII da ze the model ir les. Date: 1/2	uary 27, 2012 (Afte ata in embedded in the monthly plann 7/2012. ADDITION	the Aurora		Y
CE12-00044-000		Richardson, Norm (GROUP)	Ventyx	1/30/2012	2/29/2012	6/1/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: norm.richardson@abDavid Dingess, 2. Nicholas Pratley, Gould, 9. Garrett Lodewyck, 10. Mi 12. John Noegel, 13. Carlos Ugaz, 1 18. Jason Schmidt, 19. Richard Hunt Stewart Holt, 25. Shawn Sapp, 26. A 29. Sonya Gustafson, 30. Stephen Bii 35. Karen Jones, 36. William Kelly, 37 previously approved for Form 715 data 2/1/2012: NC Completed (JW) 3/26/2012: NCI completed (JW) 3/26/2012: NOI in OEA awaiting signat 5/21/2012: Notice of Intenet to release 5/30/12: Release letter in OEA (VS)	3. Keith Smith , 4. Donna Cavike Perry , 11. Peter Stoddard , 4. Catherine Bond , 15. Shawn He, 20. James Sustman , 21. Norm aron Brasket , 27. Greg Toothake ley , 31. Shivang Singh , 32. Yixi , PingYan , 38. Brenton Meese N. W)	raliere , 5. Bradley edges , 16. Kevin E Richardson , 22. S er , 28. Linda Molyn in Cai , 33. Janaki k	Harrison , 6. Imbrey , 17. Ho landeep Kotha leux , Kudchadkar 34	Joseph McLeon North Mack , palli , 23. . Ralph Maddo	er, 7. Erik Skade Rounak M	n , 8. Cha Muthiyan , 24	ries 4.	
CE12-00045-000		Wiseman, Kenneth (GROUP)	QEP Field Services Co. / Andrews & Kurth LLP	1/3/2012	2/29/2012	3/5/2012	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Kenneth Wiseman k (GROUP REQUEST) Requesters: 1. 5. Lisa Purdy, 6. William Rappolt, 7 CP12-40 and CP11-25. *Note: A prelim 5020, 20120104-5102 and 20101116-0 for the CEII components of these docu 2/02/2012: NC Completed w/Attorney 2/10/2012: NC Completed (JW) 3/01/2012: Release Letter in OEA awa 3/05/2012: Release Letter mailed (JW)	Kenneth Wiseman, 2. David Sr. J. Peter Ripley. TYPE OF DOC innary review of the FERC e-library 013. The requester has also subriments. (JW)	mith , 3. Christoph CUMENT: Application has identified the c	er Castillo, 4. ons submitted over letters for	Mark Sundba by Questar Pip these submitta	ck, eline Company in d als as accession nu	ımbers 2012	20118-	

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 20 of 69

		Case I	Report By Number - S	Summary K	eport	**************************************	***		
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE12-00046-000	Subject:	Dimmitt, Don  CONTACT INFO: DonD@JDSALaw.c the "modified habitat measures" impler Runoff Conditions, located at page 8-5 Comprehensive Plan for the Lake Chel shown on the attached search results. Statement explaining need and intende to raise the lake level of Lake Chelan a that could be discharged downstream records showing the design, constructi 2/9/2012: NC Completed (JW)	mented at the lower end of the Chelicof the October 8, 2003, lan Project No. 637. Chelan PUD hat TYPE OF DOCUMENT: E-library and use of the information: Save Lake according to the proposed timeline continuation that the without harming the "modified habita".	an River as referer as identified the ma accession numbers e Chelan, LLC is in ontained in its lake	nced in Chapter aterial as submits: 20071221-01 expecting the selevel operation	r 8, section 3.2, Lake Level OQe ittals 2007 1221-0126 through 0 126 through 20071221-0131( La Public Utility District No.1 of Ch n conditions. One of the factors	eration-Late ar 131 (6 parts) : ke Chelan, P- nelan County's is the volume	nd High as 637). ability of wate	
CE12-00047-000		Rudkevich, Natalya	Newton Energy Group LLC (Additional Requesters)	2/2/2012	2/5/2013	8/28/2012 Closed			٢
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 6179169255 / nata GROUP REQUEST: requesters - 1. Nor all entities in the North American El Statement explaining need and intended market participants such as utility come require the use of load flow cases and amount. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signate 9/3/12-Submitter notified of additional elements of the complete (JW) 6/25/2012: Waiting on Order (JW) 8/16/2012: NOIR in OEA awaiting sign 8/21/2012 NOIR sent by Toyia (VS) 8/22/12 Release letter in OEA (VS) 03/12/12 Additional Approvals Letter in	Natalya Rudkevich, 2. Evgeniy Gole ectric Reliability Corporation (NERC) and use of the information: Newton ly panies, transmission owners, marke other information provided in FERC ure: Natalya Rudkevich. Date: 2/2 requesters: Aleksandr Rudkevich.	dis. Description of i) including NPCC, Energy Group LLC ters, traders, proje Form 715 filings. /2012. 9/3/12-Sut	information red ReliabilityFirst is a start-up co ct developers a Payment of Fe emitters notified	quested: Most recent filings un , MRO, SERC, SPP, FRCC,WE ompany developing power mark and investors. Input data for cali tes: \$ Notify me if the amount of d of additional requester: Aleksa	CC, and ERC et simulators to bration of the exceeds the spandr Rudkevice	OT. for se tools pecified	
CE12-00048-000		Willie, Karen	Terrell Marshall Daudt & Willie	2/6/2012	3/6/2012	7/27/2012 Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 206-816-6603 / ki information requested: The following dated 1/11/20053.20080222-0097 date 4.20080327-0121 dated 3/17/20085.207.20080327-0124 dated 3/17/20088.2010.20090825-0060 dated 7/2/200911.213.20000619-0447 dated 6/8/2000;14. Statement explaining need and intended Regulatory Commission at the Ninth Cwe need to refer to the protected docu amount SpecifiedAmount: 1000 Signature: Karen A. Willie. Date: 2/1	willie@tmdwlaw.com. *Related to F documents, listed by their accession at 1/11/2008; 2080327-0122 dated 3/17/200 6.200 2080327-0125 dated 3/17/20089.20 20091218-0060 dated 12/3/200 12.2 20031203-0011 dated 11/24/200 15 ed use of the information: We are n ircuit. As part of the that process, we ments in anyway, we will appropriate	n no., from docket 180327-0123 dated 180327-0126 dated 10100907-0472 dated 120031203-0012 depresenting an income need background	no. P-460: 1.20 1 3/17/2008; d 3/17/2008; ted 8/30/2010; lated 11/24/200 lividual who is a	0050926-0172 dated 9/16/200 2 03; appealing a decision by the Fed on the Cushman Dam Project in	.20080222-00 leral Energy Washington s	96 state. If	f

GAL STATUS: NC dated 02/24/2012 (BLG)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 21 of 69

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715
CE12-00049-000		Schreiner, Stephen	Maryland DNR Power Plant Research Program	2/6/2012	3/6/2012	4/20/2012	Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 410-740-6089 / ss Description of information requested: Fishing of Exelon Corporation under F the project under the ILP, in determini feasibility and related recreational consequences. Payment SpecifiedAmount: 50. Signature: S	Document 20120131-5185 titled. "UP-405." Statement explaining need a ng the feasibility of reopening the call of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount 6	pdated Study Rep and intended use of walk at the Conow exceeds the specif	ort-RSP 3.32 f the information vingo dam. The	Re-evalute the	e Closing of the Catwalk t ment is needed as part of	f relicensing	
		GAL STATUS: ON HOLD. Staff need	ds to discuss disclosure with the OEF	, program office.	(BLG)				
CE12-00050-000		Yu, Yaowen (Research Assistant) (OEPI Speci data)	•	2/16/2012	3/19/2012	3/22/2012	Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 8607868269 / yaov 2/16/2012 4:17 PM Description of infuse of the information: We are work! Intermittent Wind Generation via Mark Network Data. Payment of Fees: \$ F SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Ya	formation requested: Network Data ng together with ISO New England or covian Analysis and Optimization". V Request a waiver or reduction of fees	of the RTO Unit Co n the project "Unit le want to test our	ommitment Te Commitment	est System. Sta with	atement explaining need	and intende	
CE12-00051-000	Subject:	Harrold, Sheryll (GROU CONTACT INFO: SHARROLD@DO\ Requesters: 1. Sheryll Harrold, 2. 0 5. Stephen D. Hirsch, 6. Allen P. To	NNESASSOCIATES.COM. Receive George E. Owens, P.E., 3. David V.	Downes, P.E., 4.	Alexander M	. Grier, P.E.,	Closed		Y

10. Harold W. Adams, 11. Timothy B. Shaver, 12. Mark W. McAllister, 13. Christopher S. Simms, 14. Carol E. Mister, 15. John A. Soule. TYPE OF REQUEST: Form 715 (All) \*NOTE: Previously approved for Form 715 in reference number CE10-60

Notice of Intent to Release sent 3-20-2012

Page 22 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 Number Attornev Requestor CE12-00052-000 Pike Energy Solutions, LLC 2/17/2012 3/19/2012 3/29/2012 Closed Askey, Charles CONTACT INFO: caskey@pike.com/ 704-510-3153 (O) 704-236-2953(M). Received via e-mail:, 2012. \*NOTE: Previously approved for Form 715 in Subject: CE10-63 and CE11-109. Current request: Form 715 (ALL). Description of information requested: Pike Energy Solutions performs system studies on behalf of generation developer / owners. Transmission Providers. Transmission Owners, and merchant transmission developers. PES is seeking to obtain the most recent power flow models and system information contained in the FERC 715 Submittals. We received and are currently using FERC 715 information that was submitted in 2009 and 2010. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Pike Energy Solutions (PES) under contract from its various clients, performs staff augmentation services, feasibility studies, studies of alternatives, generation interconnection and system impact studies. In order to perform these studies, I need access to the power flow models adn system information in the region in which the cleinte is seeking transmission / interconnection service. I have current activities in TRE, MRO, RFC, WECC, SPP, SERC and FRCC. I have a variety of clients including wind, solar and biomass developers that are requesting feasibility studies. I would prefer not to provide contact information for my developer clients, because I've entered into non-discloser agreements with them. However, I am under contract with a Transmission Provider - Georgia Transmission Corporation (GTC) - to perform a variety of system studies and I have signed the FERC Code of Conduct and the SERC Non-discloser agreement. With GTC I have access to the NERC MMWG Cases in addition to the Southern internal models; however, because of the previously mentioned agreements. I am not able to use these cases/models to perform work for other clients. A contact at GTC is: Mr. Rob Wiley Group Lead, Bulk System Planning Georgia Transmission Corporation 770-270-7832 rob.wilev@gatrans.com Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 0 Signature: Charles M. Askey

Notice of Intent to Release sent 3-20-2012

Date: 2/17/2012

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 23 of 69

Cole, David Hideaway on the Gulf 2/21/2012 3/21/2012 3/22/2013 Closed  Subject:  CONTACT INFO: david@bastropbayou.com/ 832-453-9548. "Related to FOIA-12-28. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, February 21, 2012 1:36 For information requested: request that accession numbers: 20110929-5073 and 20111220-5122 be released due to the limited information the configurency of information requests have been sent to Freeport LNG yet to date we have no reponse back. The community is in need of engineering date can hire at our own expense a chemist, a lawyer, and environmental expert to verify that safeguards are in place and determine level of risk. This is our site to show you, and take notice the one road so evacuation is impossible. http://www.savehideaway.com/mapproposedplantsite.htm  Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The proposed facility is less than 1/2 mile from our community therefore pose as to the health and life of hundreds of citizens. Not to mention the National Wildlife Refuge which is only 3/4 of a mile from Freeport LNG's property on wetlands. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 10. Signature: David N Cole. Date: 2/21/2012. S 20110929-5073 - 09/29/2011  09/29/2011 PF11-2-000Freeport LNG Development, L.P., Freeport LNG Expansion, L.P. and FLNG Liquefaction, LLC submit Draft Resource Report PF11-2; Supplemental/Additional Information submittal 20111220-5122, 12/20/2011 PF11-2-000Freeport LNG Development, L.P., Freeport LNG Expansion, L.P. and FLNG Liquefaction, LLC submit a complete copy of Draft Resource Report 13 under PF11-2; Supplemental/Additional Information.  2/24/12 NC completed waiting on order (VS) 3/20/12 waiting on order (VS) 5/8/12 waiting on order (VS) 5/8/12 waiting on order (VS) 5/8/12 waiting on order (VS)	mber Attorney	y Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 - 5	67	715
3/12/12 comments from submitter rec'v 3/17/12; waiting on order (VS) 3/20/12 waiting on order (VS) 3/29/12 waiting on order (VS)		of information requested: request that given us. Numerous requests have bee can hire at our own expense a chemist, lawyer, and environmental expert to verone road so evacuation is impossible. It Statement explaining need and intende to the health and life of hundreds of cition wetlands. Payment of Fees: \$ Rec 20110929-5073 - 09/29/2011 09/29/2011 PF11-2-000Freeport LNG E PF11-2; Supplemental/Additional Informand FLNG Liquefaction, LLC submit a contraction of the co	u.com/ 832-453-9548. *Related to accession numbers: 20110929-5ten sent to Freeport LNG yet to date, a rify that safeguards are in place annote; lives of the information: The progress. Not to mention the National quest a waiver or reduction of fees Development, L.P., Freeport LNG Enation submittal 20111220-5122, 1 complete copy of Draft Resource F	o FOIA-12-28. Rece 073 and 20111220-te we have no repons nd determine level of pproposed plantsite. It posed facility is less Wildlife Refuge which . Specified Amount: Expansion, L.P. and I 2/20/2011 PF11-2-0	eived via e-mai i122 be releas e back. The co risk. This is on than 1/2 mile h is only 3/4 o 10. Signatur FLNG Liquefac 00Freeport LN	il: Tuesday, F sed due to the community is in ur site to show from our comr f a mile from F e: David N C ction, LLC sub IG Developme	rebruary 21, 2012 1:36 PI limited information the co need of engineering data y you, and take notice that munity therefore pose as Freeport LNG's property viole. Date: 2/21/2012. So mit Draft Resource Repo	ompany to a so that at there is serious to which is submittal art 13 und	nas we s only hreat sitting	
5/31/12 waiting on order (VS) 6/25/12 waiting on order (VS) 9/21/12 still waiting on order (VS) 3/13/13 NOIR in OEA (VS)		3/12/12 comments from submitter rec's 3/20/12 waiting on order (VS) 3/29/12 waiting on order (VS) 5/8/12 waiting on order (VS) 5/31/12 waiting on order (VS) 6/25/12 waiting on order (VS) 9/21/12 still waiting on order (VS)								

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 518-402-9195 / wglittle@gw.dec.state.ny.us. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, February 21, 2012 4:42 PM GROUP REQUEST: 1, William Little, 2, Mark Woythal, Information requested: Sceneca Falls Power Co, project number P-2438. Accession numbers 20120203-5030; 20120203-5031; 20120201-4006; 20120131-5008. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: NYSDEC needs to review these documents to the extent they concern flows through the project; elevations in the impoundment; elevations below the facility; elevations in Seneca Lake. These are directly related to compliance with this agency's water quality certificate. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees SpecifiedAmount: 0

Signature: William Little, Date: 2/21/2012, \*NOTE: Accession number 20120203-5030 is a public document.

Environmental Conservation

20120203-5031- Supplemental Information of Seneca Falls Power Corporation under P-2438, Seneca Lake level above rule curve; 02/02/2012; 20120201-4006 01/11/20 - 02/01/2012 P-2438-000Supplemental Information of Seneca Falls Power Corporation under P-2438, Van Cleef Lake Levels. Jan 2011 to Dec 2011; 20120131-5008 Document Components 01/31/2012 P-2438-000Project Safety-Related Submission to NYRO of Seneca Falls Power Corporation under P-2438, Seneca Falls Hydroelectric Project EAP call out.

2/24/12 NC completed waiting on order (VS)

3/12/12 No comments have been rec'ed; waiting on order (VS)

3/20/12 waiting on order (VS) 3/29/12 waiting on order (VS)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 24 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE12-00055-000	Subject:	Isaacson, Mark (GROI CONTACT INFO: (207) 772-6190 2. Devin McNeill dmcneill@competit 3:32 PM. Description of information submitting documentation in respons Project under P-11834," dated June Project, P-11834-ME," dated August Call and Submittal of Updated Project 20111215-5111: "Construction-Phas dated December 15, 2011; received (5) 20111215-5114: "Licensee's Quate 2011; received December 15, 2011, design work packages detailing the call of the construction work at the Storage Project (FERC Headwater Benefits Agreement ("Agit to the Storage Project. FPL Energy I reconstruction work at the Storage Progoing conversations between FPL communications between it and the I downstream project operators are din to the reconstruction work. Further, would be responsible for payment of documents hereby requested. Paymed Date: 2/22/2012.	/ misaacson@competitive-energy ive-energy.com, 3. Nancy J. Skrequested: FERC Project No. 11 e to the 12/29/10 letter requesting 16, 2011; (2) 20110829-5006: "I 26, 2011; received August 29, 20 ts Schedule for the Upper Dam Rese Operating Plan for the Upper D December 15, 2011.  ality Control Inspection Plan, FER (6) 20120104-0401 through 2012: lesign plans for the Upper Dam R d and intended use of the informal Falls Hydro, LLC, and Public Sei Project No. 11834, "Storage Project No. 11834, "Storage Project that it claims is required to the Eand the FERC Staff crelative to FERC Staff, which documents are rectly affected by actions taken or FPLE contends (in its Complaint for the overwhelming majority of the	kancke njskancke@gkrs 834: (1) 20110624-032; g additional information Responses to the June 111. (3) 20111017-5024; enewal Project under Pam Renewal Project, S. C. Submittal for the Upp 0104-0416: "NextEra Evenewal Project under Ption: Miller Hydro Grouncie Company of New loject") on the Androscollicensee of the Storage meet the FERC Part 12 that work. However, Ffe designated CEII (and, to be taken by FPLE at filed in FERC Docket Nocosts of such work. Th	se-law.com. In the series of the storage of the storage of the storage of the series of the series of the storage of the series of the storage of the series of the series of the storage of the series of the	Received via e-mail: W NextEra Energy Maine ork Packages A, B and nment Letter from FER rom October 14, 2011; red october 14, 2011; red rough Fall 2013 FERC ewal Project under P-1: Operating Services, LL Parts, dated December operate licensed projects of are signatories to the a signatory to the Agree equirements. Miller unded to provide copies of the otherwise publicly av the otherwise publicly av the otherwise publicly av the other of the other down has a substantial inte	acson ednesday, February LLC re the 2/22/11 le C for the Upper Dam onference ceived October 17, 20 Project No. P-11834 1834," dated Decemb C submits the accon 15, 2011; received D is Limited Partnership is downstream of the le 1983 Androscoggin ement. FPLE has proderstands that there if the documents and ailable). Miller and the constream project operest in obtaining the of	etter Renewal Renewal O11; (4)ME," er 15, npany ecember o, Great Jpper and River posed have beer ee other rators CEII	i n
		2/24/12 NC completed waiting on ord 3/12/12 No comments have been red 3/20/12 waiting on order (VS) 3/29/12 waiting on order (VS) 5/31/12 waiting on order (VS) 6/14/12 NOIR in OEA (VS)							

CE12-00056-000

Lanini, Jordan (GROUP REQUEST)

6/25/12 Release letter in OEA (VS)

Seneca Nation of Indians

3/29/2012

5/8/2012 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: Additional informatio received: 2/24/12 afte 5:00PM. Sent to GAL: 3/1/12 after 5:00PM GROUP REQUEST: Requesters: 1. Jordan Lanini (JLanini@NRCE.COM), 2. Anthony Spencer, 3. Jesse Jankowski, 4. Woldezion Mesghinna 5. Adam Jokeist, 6. Scott Tumbull, 7. Assad Safadi. TYPE OF DOCUMENTS: FirstEnergy, Docket Number P-2280. Accession numbers: 1. 20111130-0389, 2. 20111121-5073, 3. 20111121-5064, 4. 20111208-0330, 5. 20111228-0307

6. 20120124-0412, 7. 20120124-0512, 8. 20120207-0405, 9. 20120208-0346. 5/29/12 - Received request to add the following users: 1. John Huysentruyt, 2. Jason George, 3. Kevin Cassidy, 4. Richard Stewart, 5. Thomas Sullivan, 6. Mark Wamser, 7. James Wood, 8. Ronald Harting, 9. Brent Cody.

3/1/2012

GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/06/2012.(BG/TH)

Page 25 of 69

The state of the s

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Number Requestor **Affiliation** Attorney Υ 4/18/2012 Closed CE12-00057-000 Vansant, Charles Keys Energy Center, LLC. 2/28/2012 3/31/2012 CONTACT INFO: 508-498-5139 / charles vansant@golder.com. Received via e-mail: Tuesday. February 28, 2012 10:36 AM Subject: Description of information requested: PJM Transmittion information, including: (i) Information filed with the FERC (Commission) as Part 2 (power flows), Part 3 (system diagrams.) or Part 6 (system evaluation.) of the Commission's Form No. 715; (ii) other information filed with the Commission or PJM and labeled as CEII, (iii) all PJM planning power flows; (iv) power flows originating from the PJM operations systems; (v) PJM system reports containing current assessments of upcoming peak season conditions that specify sensitive information such as critical system conditions and contingencies (similar to Part 6 of form No. 715); and (vi) files used in system analysis in conjunction with CEII power flows. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Determine generation interconnection points within the PJM system and to evaluate interconnection alternatives for the active PJM Queue X4-035 as submitted by Keys Energy Center, LLC. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Charles F Vansant. Date: 2/28/2012. NC Completed: 3/6/2012 (VS) Release Completed: 4/18/2012 (JW) **EPG Inc** 2/29/2012 3/3/2012 5/2/2012 Closed CE12-00058-000 Woods, Scott Subject: CONTACT INFO: 6029564370 / swoods@epgaz.com, Received via e-mail: Wednesday, February 29, 2012 11:56 AM Description of information requested: Im looking to obtain a map of the SPP region showing schematic of transmission systems and potential transmission line projects. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: We are an environmental planning and permitting company that specializes in the siting and permitting of transmission and generation facilities throughout the western US. Our company is expanding to the midwest and to assist us in working with our clients in the midwest we need the map to gain knowledge of the existing system to assist our clients in the siting and permitting of generation and transmission facilities in the midwest. The maps will only be used as a reference for discussion with our energy clients. Payment of Fees: \$ | agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 100. Signature: Scott G. Woods Date: 2/29/2012. GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/06/2012. (BG/TH) CE12-00059-000 Yuhas. Frances SunEdison 2/29/2012 3/31/2012 4/18/2012 Closed CONTACT INFO: 443-909-7265 / fyuhas@sunedison.com. Clarification received via e-mail:Wednesday, February 29, 2012 1:08 PM. Description of Subject: information requested: CEII Information for Duke Energy Carolinas. Engineering and detailed design information about proposed or existing infrastructure. An electrical model and analysis of Duke Energy Carolinas' transmission system. Detailed one-line diagrams and geographic location and identification of all system components. Details of potential congestion points of the Duke Energy Carolinas' transmission system including possible solutions. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: SunEdison is in the process of developing a proposal to construct one or more solar facilities for Duke Energy Carolinas in their North Carolina service territory. In order to identify suitable locations for these facilities, we require detailed information about the transmission system. It is our understanding that we can obtain this information by filing a FERC Form 714 CEII information request. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

information you requested is included below. Managing Director of Utility Sales - U.S.SunEdison, ischoch@sunedison.com,

SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Frances Yuhas. Date: 2/20/2012. CLARIFICATION RECEIVED: 2/29/12- I am interested in obtaining FERC Form 715 information for the Duke Energy Carolinas service territory in North Carolina. I understand that the most recently filing is from April, 2011. The reference

NC Completed: 3/6/2012 (VS)
Release Completed: 4/18/2012 (JW)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 :	67 715
CE12-00060-	000	Ali, Kamran (GROUP)	American Electric Power (AEP)	3/1/2012	3/31/2012	6/1/2012 Closed		Y
	Subject:	CONTACTI INFO: Kamran Ali kali@ae	ep.com Received via e-mail: 3/1/12.					

8. Anita Sharma, 9. Li Zhang, 10. Hassan Hayat. Form 715 (All)

GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/06/2012. (BG/TH)

OCNR Sent on 5-17-2012

CE12-00061-000

Goggin, Michael

American Wind Energy Association 3/7/2012

4/4/2012

3/26/2012 Closed

Υ

Page 26 of 69

Subject:

CONTACTIN INFO: 202-383-2531 / mgoggin@awea.org. Received via e-mail: Wednesday, March 07, 2012 10:16 AM (Form 715 - PJM) Description of information requested: I am a member of the Transmission Options Task Force of Phase Two of the Eastern Interconnection Planning Collaborative, and CEII data and information is being discussed as part of the task force's work. More detailed information about the data I will need access to is available at the bottom of this. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am a member of the Transmission Options Task Force of Phase Two of the Eastern Interconnection Planning Collaborative, and CEII data and information is being discussed as part of the task force's work. More detailed information about the data I will need access to is available at the bottom of this Page:http://www.eipconline.com/Phase\_II\_Resources.html. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Michael Goggin. Date: 3/7/2012. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Received via e-mail. Following up on this matter from last month, it looks like I need to request FERC form 715 for PJM. I've just submitted another electronic request to FERC form The pure CEII request and not the FOIA-CEII request. Please let me know if you need anything else from The pure CEII request.

3/26/12: Release Letter mailed

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

1 567

Page 27 of 69

Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Number Attorney Requestor 3/8/2012 4/9/2012 CE12-00062-000 Ottem, Thomas (GROUP) Yes Energy

4/19/2012 Closed

715

Subject:

CONTACT INFO: 303-250-4999 / tom@yesenergy.com. From: tom@yesenergy.com [mailto:tom@yesenergy.com] (FORM 715 - ALL). Description of information requested: Yes Energy provides market analysis services to participants in the North American energy markets. Our current clients include utilities, energy traders, and investment banks. We are also in discussion with regulatory agencies who wish to analyze market participants using our products. We provide these services by collecting, storing and organizing publicly available data in order to present it in ways that make it easier analyze and understand. We also

provide customized consulting services to market participants to help them understand market trends and to stay abreast and in compliance with various FERC and ISO regulations. A very important aspect of effectively working with the pricing in the energy markets is understanding the locational aspect of LMPs. Market participants need to know where prices are high or where congestion is occurring now or where congestion has occurred historically. Since the ISOs do not generally post locational

data (or post incomplete or low-quality data) for their price nodes market participants (or vendors that serve market participants) need to develop their own geographical data for the markets. Our Need for CEII in order to serve our clients effectively, we need access to reliable information on where physical energy infrastructure is located to better understand and visualize current and history market trends. Resources that help illuminate these data are often classified as CEII. Based on current client requests, we have these specific needs for CEII: We have recently received requests to start providing data and consulting services related to the new markets that will be opening in the Southwest Power Pool and related to Entergy's plan to join the Midwest ISO. SPP publishes maps of their transmission system that are available if you have been granted access to CEII.

We frequently receive requests related to CAISO pricing and there are very few useful resources for CAISO that are publicly available. We have also had some requests to assist clients with consulting and data services related to transmission model inputs for models like UPLAN. Aurora, PROMOD. GndView. These often require access to power flow cases - like those published by MMWG. We are aware that in each of these types of data will require us to sign additional non-disclosure agreements with the data provider, but in each of these cases CEII access is required to even have that discussion. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Our Intended Use for CEII We will use CEII information as a resource for identifying relationships between physical market infrastructure and market activity. We do not need, nor do we want, to publish the actual CEII data itself. We would simply be using the CEII covered information to present market views derived from that information.

We may also use CEII information in consulting projects for clients. The mostly likely application for this will be detailed analysis using the data that we provide via our software products. Another possible application in the future would be taking outages

reported by the ISOs and linking those outages to power flow buses in order to provide outage data in a format that can be easily read into forecasting models. We would only provide these services to clients that also have CEII access. Who Needs Access Yes Energy has offices in Colorado, Massachusetts, and Pennsylvania. The staff members that would need CEII access are located in Boulder, CO. This request is being made on behalf of Yes Energy and the company would like to receive access for all employees in its Boulder office. The requestor. Tom Ottem, is authorized to seek the CEII information on behalf of the organization and all the requesters agree to be bound by the NDA. At this time the employees of Yes Energy who would be given access once they have signed the NDA are as follows: Michael McNair, President, Isaac Velander, Product Director Gary Meisner, Data Manager. Tom Ottem, Senior Product Manager. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0

Signature: Thomas D. Ottem. Date: 3/5/2012. Subject: Re: REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION/ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Thank you for your reply. I left a message for you with FOIA-CEII Service Center, but I thought an email might be useful as well.

Right now we have three specific data sources that we need to request. 1.We would like to purchase an SPP Transmission Map.

2. We would like to obtain the MMWG powerflow cases 3. We would like to obtain the CAISO full network model.

We have been told that we need CEII certification to obtain the first two. (We also need to sign the appropriate non-disclosure agreements with SPP and the MMWG.) I am not yet sure if CEII is required for the third or if they have different requirements. If you need additional details, I'd be happy to provide them. Here are two additional contacts that you can use to verify my request.

Michael McNair, President of Yes Energy. michael@yesenergy.com. 303-993-2773. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/CLARIFICATION RECEIVED VIA TELEPHONE: March 8, 2012. Per telephone discussion with Mr. Ottern he clarified that he is seeking to obtain Form 715 data for all areas.

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 28 of 69

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

		Case Re	port By Number	Juniniary Ace	pori			
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE12-00063-000	Subject:	Guthold, Maria CONTACT INFO: TYPE OF REQUEST:	City of Winston-Salem U.S. Army Corps of Engineer	3/15/2012 s response to FERC	. E-library ac	11/18/2013 Closed cession: 20120307-5203		
		3/27/12 NC in attorney's office and signed 3/28/12 NC completed; waiting on order (V 11/15/13 Letter of Release in OEA awaiting	'S)	e (VS)				
CE12-00064-000	Subject:	Tan, Xiaohuan  CONTACT INFO: 919-334-3073/ xtan@ Description of information requested: I an requesting the access to transmission map and intended use of the information: I wo for Quanta Technology Inc, a fully owned s and RTOs. We also occasionally perform t and existing clients of ISO-NE, PJM, MISO WECC, and SPP that are planning general SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Xiaohua	n requesting access to CEII und is filed as FERC Form No. 715 rk subsidiary of Quanta Services. ransmission analysis for genera NYISO, tor developments in the United	ler the FERC CEII re data by ISO-NE, PJ Quanta Technology ation companies and	egulations at 1 M, NYISO, MI regularly cond I developers. I	18 C.F.R. § 388.113(d)(4) (20 SO, SPP, and WECC. State ducts transmission planning My request today is on behal	ement explaining need analysis for TO, ISOs f of prospective client	,
CE12-00065-000	Subject:	Divekar, Nehal	Synapse Energy Economics Inc. ar@synapse-energy.com. Recision Maps. Statement explair g across all regions of the Unite	ning need and intended States. Payment	ded use of the of Fees: \$ N	information: Conduct indep	endent research on	Y int.
CE12-00066-000	Subject:	3/20/120 NC completed; waiting on order ( 8/28/12: NOIR completed (JW) 8/30/12: Release Letter in OEA awaiting s 9/5/12: Release Letter mailed (JW)  Schwausch, Mark  CONTACT INFO: 713-446-8811/ ms@wes information requested: FERC Form 715 d electricity in the PJM, MISO, Nepool, NYIS energy markets Payment of Fees: \$ I agr Date: 3/14/2012. ADDITIONAL INFORM	west Oaks Energy toaksenergy.com. Additional in lata for all of the US ISO's. Sta O, ERCOT and CASIO US ee to pay all applicable fees. Sp	tement explaining no pecifiedAmount: 0.	eed and intended	ded use of the information: fark Schwausch		Y
CE12-00067-000	Subject:	Coyle, John CONTAC INFO: E-mail: JPC@DUNCANA REQUEST: Form 715 (Southeastern Reli Energy Carolinas Balancing Authority Area	ability Corporation that report o	n the transmission s	systems of (i) t	the Virginia-Caroliπas ("VAC		Y uke

3/27/12 NC in attorney's office (VS)

3/28/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

6/27/12 Letter of Release completed; In OEA awaiting signature

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 29 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00068-000		Bocock, Jose	Spectra Energy	3/22/2012	4/19/2012	7/2/2012	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACTS: 6175601390 / jrboco Description of information requested explaining need and intended use of Algonquin Gas Transmission facilitie SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: J	<ol> <li>Generally Exhibit G, G-I, G-II, F f the information: Intended use is es. Both M&amp;N and AGT are subsidi</li> </ol>	. In this instance, for the for analysis of take awa	Essex-Mido by capacity from	llesex Project i om Maritimes 8	& Northeast and for deli	iverabili		

NC dated 04/04/2012. GREER/HINNANT

CE12-00069-000

Bixby, Robert (OEPI special data)

Gurobi Optimization, Inc.

3/22/2012

4/19/2012

7/3/2012 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 7139601967 / bixby@gurobi.com. \*OEPI Special dta set (Summer Test) - See CEII-12-50. Additional information received via e-mail: Thursday, March 22, 2012 6:55 PM, Description of information requested: Summer test problem and GAMS models from FERC's eLibrary system under docket AD10-12, subdocket 002. The data sset are contained under the following accession numbers; 20111219-4010. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Perform

testing and benchmarking of unit-commitment models and algorithms. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 100, Signature: Robert E, Bixby, Date: 3/21/2012, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED via e-mail: Thursday, March 22, 2012 6:55 PM - You could contact Ed Rothberg (rothberg@gurobi.com) who is the COO of Gurobi Optimization. \*NOTE: This document is part of the OEPI special data set, a copy of this material was provided for CEII-12-50. Follow processing procedures that were used for CEII-12-50. No further action is required by OEPI.

3/27/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 3/28/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 7/3/2012: Letter of Release Completed (JW)

CE12-00070-000

Froehling, Greg

Rayburn Country Electric Coop

3/23/2012

7/20/2012 Closed 4/19/2012

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 214-755-2720 cell / gfroehling@rayburnelectric.com. Additional information received via e-mail: Friday, March 23, 2012 8:56 AM. (FORM 715 - SPP - ERCOT) Description of information requested: Load flows and regional modeling Information. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: NERC standard compliance evidence Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Greg Froehling. Date: 3/21/2012, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Friday, March 23, 2012 8:56 AM. The specific areas I will be looking at for our NERC program is the SPP region here in TX and also The ERCOT region. We are to the North and East of Dallas and with our member coops operate in a 17 county region. My supervisor contact information is on the request below. I added his e-mail address and forwarded this letter.

NC dated 04/04/2012

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 30 of 69

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00071-000		Chiyangwa, Diana (GROUP REQUEST)	GENSCAPE	3/23/2012	4/19/2012	5/29/2012	Closed			Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 6177900900 / dchiyang Diana Chiyangwa; (2) Azim Choobbari and Azim Choobbari and William Newman. The information.aspx#Slider2011. This is the P use this information to develop a model that Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of	(3) William Newman. Description of the PJM FTR PJM powerflow model in .raw form at simulates the PJM EnergyMark	n of information re model information nat. Statement ex set. The model is u	equested: Ind n located here plaining need used to provide	cluded in this re : http://pjm.con and intended e e insight for sta	equest are other G n/markets-and-ope use of the informati akeholders in the m	enscape emerations/ftr/milion: Gensc	ployees odel- ape will	
		3/27/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 3/28/12 NC completed; waiting on order (V 5/24/12 Release letter in OEA (VS)	S)							
CE12-00072-000		Jett, Jason	BYHM Capital LLC	3/23/2012	4/19/2012	7/20/2012	Closed			Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 720-987-7104 / jjett@b and MISO, FTR and MTEP) Description of order to obtain PJM and MISO FTR and M'explaining need and intended use of the inforecasting, generation siting and transmiss Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amou Date: 3/22/2012. ADDITIONAL INFORMAP3 Consulting, LLC, jstaron@msn.com, (44)	information requested: I am red TEP transmission models. These formation: I am requesting acce sion upgrade analysis. Int exceeds the specified amount ATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL:	uesting a FERC ( models will be ob ss to FTR and MT SpecifiedAmount	CEII in otained via a re 'EP transmiss : 100.00. Sig	equest from th ion planning m	e corresponding IS nodels to be used for n L Jett	60. Stateme for market	ent	1
		NC dated 04/05/2012. GREER/HINNANT NOIR dated 7/2/2012								
CE12-00073-000		Huang, Jingdong	American Hydro Inc Peterborough	3/23/2012	4/19/2012	9/28/2012	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 773-9190923 / jasonh information requested: 1) Accession No.	@ampersandenergy.com. Additumber 20091130-0115, Doc Date			day, March 23	, 2012 11:39 AM. I	Description	of	

Docket Number P-7410-000, Dam Safety Inspection Report by New York Regional Office for American Hydro, Inc's Peterborough Project for the period 8/30/06 to 9/23/09 under P-7410. 2) Accession Number 20091218-0436, Doc Date/Filed Date: 12/07/2009, Docket Number P-7410-000, Letter to Orr & Reno discussing the Dam Safety Inspection of Peterborough Project under P-7410." Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Insurance has requested for insurance options.

Payment of Fees: \$ | lagree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Jirgdong Huang, Date: 3/21/2012. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Friday, March 23, 2012 11:39 AM - A colleague of mine can verify my information: Lutz Loegters: Tel:416-6436615 - Email: lutz@ampersandenergy.com.

3/27/12 No NC needed FERC doc's; waiting on Order (VS) 9/28/12 Release letter mailed/e-mailed (JW)

Page 31 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE12-00074-0	00	Malone, Sean	American Whitewater and Friends of the River	3/23/2012	4/19/2012	7/10/2012 Closed		

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 303.859.0403 / seanmalone8@hotmail.com, Received via e-mail: Friday, March 23, 2012 4:57 PM Description of information requested: Accession number: 20090313-0144. 03/09/2009 - 3/12/2009. P-2687-138 Pacific Gas and Electric Co submits their final report titled " Pit 1 - 2008 Annual Report" dated March 2009 re

Pit 1 Project pursuant to License Article 401 under P-2687. Availability: CEII - Report/Form / Environmental and Recreational Compliance Report. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information. The clients are requesting information related to Endangered Species Act implementation and compliance as it relates to the endangered Shasta crayfish. Clients have set forth fee waiver request in their FOIA request. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. pecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Sean T. Malone. Date: 3/23/2012.

NC dated 04/05/2012. GREER/HINNANT 6/29/12: Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 32 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE12-00075-00		Babcock, William	PA Consulting Group, Inc.	3/22/2012	4/19/2012	7/11/2012 Closed		Y
	Collings CONTA	CT INIEO: 617-252-0107 / bill	haboock@naconculting.com Additio	nal information	received via e-	mail: Thursday March 22, 2015	2 11·28 AM	

CONTACT INFO: 617-252-0107 / bill.babcock@paconsulting.com. Additional information received via e-mail: Thursd

Description of information requested: Natural Gas Pipeline Flow Diagrams & Associated Information FERC Form No. 715 Annual Transmission Planning and Evaluation Report. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The information is needed to support electricity and gas market analyses, benefit/cost analyses, transmission planning, integrated resource planning, and other fuels and power market analyses. The results of these analyses are used by our clients, for example, to support decision making and/or support the preparation of testimony

offered in regulatory and/or legal proceedings. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount Specified Amount: 1000.

Signature: William H Babcock, Date: 3/22/2012. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Friday, March 23, 2012 11:10 AM. I have reviewed the Form 567 data that is publicly available and, at this time, I believe the publicly available data should be sufficient to meet our needs. Hence, I am withdrawing my request to obtain the 567 data that is classified as CEII.

Regarding the 715 data. I am seeking access to data for all regions and areas. Regarding contact information for a person that can be used to verify the information on your CEII request form, my supervisor is Ron Norman and his contact information is listed below:

Ron Norman PA Consulting Group Ten Canal Park Cambridge MA 02141 **United States** 

Mobile:

+1 617 642 3043

Direct dial:

+1 617 252 0106

Switchboard:

+1 617 225 2700

+1 617 225 2631

ron.norman@paconsulting.com

www.paconsulting.com

I believe my responses address the requests in this email as well as a prior email that I received. Please let me know if you require any additional information.

Thank you for your prompt consideration of my request.

Bill

Bill Babcock PA Consulting Group Ten Canal Park Cambridge Massachusetts 02141 United States

Mobile: Direct dial: +1 617 852 3228

+1 617 252 0107

Fax:

Switchboard: +1 617 225 2700 +1 617 225 2631

bill.babcock@paconsulting.com

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 33 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 5	67 715
		www.paconsulting.com						
		3/27/12 NC in attorney's office (VS 3/28/12 NC completed; waiting on 6/28/12 Notice of Intent to Release	order (VS)					
CE12-00076-000	Subject	numbers: 20111208-5095, 201111 the information: I'm an intervener fairly. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree library: (1) Accession No. 201107 L.L.C. under Docket No. CPII-515. Pipeline Company, LLC under CPI Dated October 28, 2011 underCPI Dated October 11, 2011, under Do under CPII-515. (6) Accession No	. Received v d: All CEll information by Millenniu 28-5191, 20111104-5159, 2011101 and will be directly impacted by this to pay all applicable fees Specified/ 4-5047: Continuation of Application (2) Accession No. 20110930-5201: 1-515. (3) Accession No. 20111104- 1-515. (4) Accession No. 2011017-5 cket No. CPI1-515. (5) Accession N 20111024-5191: Response to FER leasing components of 1-4 and rele	17-5079, 20110930-520 compressor station. I Amount: 0. Signature: I for Certificate of Publi Response to FERC 5- 5-5159: Response of Mi 1079: Millennium Pipeli 10. 20111208-5095: Su IC Staff Data Requests	docket#cp11-5 01 & 2011071 want to review c Convenience aff Data Reque allennium Pipel ne Company, pplemental Into b Dated Noven	in 5 Minisink Valley Compresso 4-5047. Statement explaining now this information to make sure Date: 3/26/2012. e and Necessity of Millennium ests Dated September 22, 201 line Company, L.L.C. to FERC L.L.C.'s Response to FERC Stormation of Millennium Pipelin	eed and intended we are being trea (Document from e Pipeline Compan 1 of Millennium Staff Data Request aff Data Request e Company, L.L.C.	use of ated e- /, sts
CE12-00077-000	Subject	(Form 715 - (ERCOT and SPP) De territories for the development of w and natural gas royalty investor. V projects planned for California, Tex valuation and siting of our wind energy farms	MAP Royalty  estoutenburg@maproyalty.com. I scription of information requested: ind energy farms. Statement explainly explainl	Transmission lines an ning need and intende d farm projects in Texa Wyoming, Nevada, Uta s. Payment of Fees: \$	d transmission d use of the in s, Oklahoma, ah, and Illinois	n voltage substations for the Ef- formation: MAP Royalty is wi Kansas, Indiana, Illinois, and C . Transmission maps are critic	nd energy develo Pregon with additi	oer onal
		4/2/12 NC completed and waiting of 8/15/12 NOIR in OEA awaiting sign 8/22/12 NOIR sent (VS) 8/22/12 Release letter in OEA (VS)	nature (JW)					
CE12-00078-000		Gilrain, Mark (GROU REQUEST)	JP NRG Energy, LLC	3/26/2012	4/23/2012	6/6/2012 Closed		Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Mark Gilrain - g	Irain@nrgenergy.com ) Received vi neider, 4. Peter Collins, 5. Robe					

5/21/12 - Notice of Intent to Release in OEA (VS)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 34 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00079-000	Subject:	Roeckl, Margaret CONTACT INFO: 530-757-6970 / merl Description of information requested: 0356 (4) 20110801-0621 (5) 20110706 information: Eric Threlkeld is bringing regarding the Murphys Forebay Dam a support the claims of Mr. Threlkeld tha known of several safety issues at the fi Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the a 4/2/12 NC completed and waiting on o 9/18/14: Release in OEA awaiting sign	P-2019-000, Utica Power Authority 3-0378 (6) 20110503-5253 (7) 2010 claims against his former employed ind issues regarding the approprait the notified FERC of leakage and acility which were not properly or timount exceeds the specified amounter (VS)	y (1) Submittal 2012 00203-0427 (8) 201 er, Utica Power Auth ion and use of publi seepage at the Mur mely addressed.	0215-0301 01 00203-0428. ority for after to c funds. The phys Dam For	/27/2012 (2) listatement exposing terminate documentary elebay and that	ssuance 20111201-6 daining need and inte ed when he raised sa evidence requested is his employer knew o	ended use afety issues is need to or should h	of the s ave	<b>-</b>
CE12-00080-000		Wang, Jin	MidAmerican Energy	3/28/2012	4/26/2012	8/29/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 515-242-4320 / jw: (Fomr 715 - SPP) Description of inform To assist MidAmerican Energy Compa SpecifiedAmount: 10. Signature: Jir	nation requested: Request a SPP my with electric market assessmen	Transmission Map.	Statement ex	cplaining need	and intended use of	f the inform ed amount	ation:	
		NOIR Sent on 8/22/2012								
CE12-00081-000	Subject:	Jeffcoat, Christopher (Group Request) CONTACT INFO: 724-489-9578 / je Christopoher Jeffcoat, Kris A. Vanderi (CP05-18-000 - Equitrans, LP submit 0140. Statement explaining need and amount exceeds the specified amount request for privileged document, access	man. Description of information is its responses to questions numb intended use of the information: SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature:	requested: Privilegers 1 and 3 of FERC To assist in the legal	ed CEII Docu Staffs 11/7/0 representation	ments:Documo 6 Data Reque on of our clients	12 4:21 PM. *Requent Accession Numberst) and accession News. Payment of Fees:	per: 200701  umber: 200  : \$ Notify	)41217 me if th	-
		4/2/12 NC completed and waiting on o 11/13/13 NOIR being reviewed by FOI 11/19/13 Determination Letter in OEA	A-CÈII attorney (JW)							
CE12-00082-000	Subject:	Description of information requested:	1. 20120328-0304, 2. 20120 7-4015, 5. 20120307-4016, 6. ake Greenwood. I have been follow apotential cost of \$30 million. I had do this each time I become award anged. Payment of Fees: \$ Requ	314-0313, 20120320-0301, 7, ving the process by ve previously submi e that more CEII info lest a waiver or redu	20120320 which the FER tted a CEII/FO mation is ava action of fees.	ceived via e-m 0-0302. Statem RC is requiring DIA request but ilable. The info SpecifiedAmo	remediation to the E t am now informed the ormation that I submunt: 0	and intend Buzzards R hat I must s	led use loost submit a	of

Page 35 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

The state of the s 715 1 567 Number Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Attornev 4/3/2012 5/1/2012 4/26/2012 Closed CE12-00083-000 Drexler, David (Group) **New York State** Department of Public Service (State Agency) Subject: CONTACT INFO: 518-473-8178 / david.drexler@dps.ny.gov. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, April 03, 2012 10:29 AM. REQUESTERS: (1) David Drexler (2) Len Van Ryn (3) Leka Gjonaj. Description of information requested: The redacted information within TC Ravenswood's filing dated March 30, 2012, in Docket No. ER12-1418. The redacted information is contained in Appendix C of the filling. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The New York Department of Public Service Commission/New York Public Service Commission is attempting to ascertain the sufficiecy of blackstart services needed to ensure reliability and to restore service to New York electric consumers in the event of a blackout. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: David Drexler, Date: 4/3/2012. Accession number 20120402-5001. 03/30/2012 - 04/02/2012 - ER12-1418-000TC Rayenswood, LLC submits tariff filing per 35.12: Rate Schedule to be effective 3/30/2012 under ER12-1418. 4/5/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 4/25/12: Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 4/26/12: Release Letter mailed (JW) 4/5/2012 5/3/2012 5/11/2012 Ege, Valerie (GROUP Cargill Power Markets LLC CE12-00084-000 REQUEST) CONTACT INFO: 952-984-3071 / valerie\_ege@cargill.com. GROUP REQUEST. Received via e-mail: Monday, April 02, 2012 1:45 PM. Description of information requested: Ventyx, Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: data delivery of PowerBase-PROMOD Nodal and the Simulation-Ready Data. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0.00. Signature: Valerie L. Ege. Date: 4/2/2012. Clanfication/Additional information received via telephone: Requester is seeking to obtain a copy of Form 715 data for all areas to work with Ventyx. Additional requesters: 5/18/12. Andrew Morris, John Vylasek . Lionel Gordon. Contact information: Joel Bearden - 952 -984-3698. OCNR Sent Release sent on 5/11/2012 4/5/2012 5/3/2012 5/16/2012 Closed CE12-00085-000 CONTACT INFO: \*Note: Previously approved for Form 715 material - CE09-102, CE10-100. Additional Subject: information received via e-mail: Tuesday, April 03, 2012 3:32:07 PM. Description of information requested: All regional power flow base cases and associated information filed in response to FERC Form No. 715, Annual Transmission Planning and Evaluation Report, April 1, 2012. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: : I am an individual seeking this information for use in my personal consulting activities. The data being requested will be used to analyze transmission line flows for various new generation projects being considered by the generation developer/ clients for whom I work. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 2000. Signature: . Date: 4/2/2012. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA -EMAIL: Tuesday, April 03, 2012 3:32:07 PM.

4/5/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

5/7/12: NOIR completed. With OEA awaiting signature (JW)

5/8/12: NOIR signed and e-mailed (JW)

5/14/12: Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 36 of 69

Number	Attorney		Affiliation	Date Filed		Date Closed	Status	1 50	67	715
CE12-00086-000		Szydlik, Shawn	SAIC Energy, Environment & Infrastructure, LLC	4/5/2012	5/3/2012	5/17/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 407.422.4911 / shawn.m. Description of information requested: Requiiles. Statement explaining need and intendencessary to prosecute work for clients acropayment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applied.	szydlik@saic.com. Received via est for latest annual FERC 715 file ed use of the information: We rec ss the country.	ed power flow, sh quest information	ort circuit, a for all areas	nd dynamic sta and regions.	ability database cases and These databases and files	associa are	ated	
		OCNR Sent 4-13-2011 NOIR sent 5-8-2012								
CE12-00087-000		Fecke-Stoudt, Christopher (GROUP REQUEST)	K.R. Saline and Associates, PLC	4/5/2012	5/3/2012	5/16/2012	Closed			Υ .
	Subject:	Contact person: Fecke-Stoudt, Christopher 1. Christopher M. Fecke-Stoudt, PE, 2. Robert Mansolillo Jr., 7. Craig A. Patterso 9. Aubry N. Hallmark. TYPE OF REQUES	Kenneth R. Saline, PE, 3. Denr n, 8. Beatrice L. Sabine,	nis L. Delaney, P	E, 4. Riley	O. Rhorer, Pl	E, 5. Don C. Adams, PE		sters:	
		4/6/12 NC completed (VS) 5/9/2012: Notice of Intent to release complet 5/11/2012: Notice of Intent to Release e-ma 5/14/2012: Release Letter in OEA awaiting	illed (JW)							
CE12-00088-000	Subject:	Jain, Himanshu  CONTACT INFO: -E-mail: HJAIN@ICFI.CC COMPANY: Requesters: 1. Judah Rose, 3 7. Kiran Kumaraswamy 8. Ananth Chikl 10. Greg Kafka Manager, 11. Sebastian Kryl 16. Fahad Khan 17. Shruti Sharma 18. Mohi	2. Kenneth Collison, 3. Maria katur 9. Basak Vluca Tunce nski, 12. Saleh Nasir 13. Chirag Ja	F. Scheller, 4. ain 14. Himanshu	Venkat Bar Jain 15. Ra	nunarayanan 5 ikesh Maurya	715 data in CE11-127 and	CE10- ant Kur	-86). nar	Y

NC dated 04/13/2012. Greer/Hinnant Release letter - 7/10/12

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Attornev Requestor CE12-00089-000 5/4/2012 Υ Tournois, Pierre (GROUP **EDF Trading North America** 4/5/2012 11/9/2012 Closed REQUEST) Subject: CEII NUMBER: CEII-12-89 (GROUP Request) EDF Trading North America, Contact person: \*Pierre Tournois; pierre tournois@edftrading.com, Requesters: 1. Arun Eamani 2. Asanteeli Makundi 3. Brad Threadgill 4. Clay Franks Congcong Liang 6. Damon G. Holland 7. David Slay 8. Dustin Richter 9. eric Johnson 10, Evans A Tapia 11. Gary Carter 12. Gordon Galligher 13. Heather Knies 14. Johnny Loftis 15. Jon Dilloway 16. Kelly M. Walker 17. Ken Nguyen 18. Kohath Ben-Israel 19. krishnan dixit 20. Laura Susanne Farcas 21. Ludwig Javier Garcia 22. Mark Carlock 23. Patrick Meadows 24. Pierre Tournois 25. Sajan George 26. Seabron S Wilson JR 27. William R. Huff Jr. 28. Xuyuan Liu TYPE OF REQUEST: Form 715 (All). 4/6/12 NC completed; waiting on orde (VS) 9/26/12 additional requesters NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 10/10/12: Notice of Intent to Release in OEA (JW) 11/02/12: NOIR e-mailed (JW) CE12-00090-000 Obessis, Manos (GROUP PowerGEM, LLC, 4/5/2012 5/4/2012 5/31/2012 Closed REQUEST) Subject: CONTACT INFO: GROUP REQUEST-PowerGEM, LLC,. Contact person: \*Manos Obessis E-mail: mobessis@power-gem.com. Requesters: 1. Manos Obessis 2. James Mitsche 3. Boris Gisin 4. Johnny Willis 5. Scott Gass 6. John Condren 7. Nathaniel Hallaway 8. James David 9. Qun Gu 10. Seungwon An 11, Julia Glikina 12. Judith Brodeur TYPE OF REQUEST: Form 715 (All). NC sent on ----OCNR sent on 5-17-2012 CE12-00091-000 5/16/2012 Closed Hedman, Korv (Assistant **GWC 206 School of ECEE** 4/10/2012 5/7/2012 Professor) (OEPI Special data)

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 480-965-1276 / Email: khedman@asu.edu. Additional information received via e-mail: Tuesday. April 10, 2012 12:35 PM, \*OEPI special data set - Refer to CEII-12-50, CEII-12-69 for processing. Description of information requested: I am requesting the 24-hour unit commitment test case of PJM's system created by Dr. Richard O'Neill and Eric Krall. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I will use this test case to conduct research on unit commitment, integration of wind resources, and other power systems operations related research problems. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount Specified Amount: 0. Signature: Kory Hedman, Date: 4/3/2012. Additional Information received via e-mail: Tuesday, April 10, 2012 12:35 PM. Sent: Tuesday, April 10, 2012 12:35 PM. RTO Unit Commitment Test System - information of a colleague: Professor Muhong Zhang, 480-965-2899, mzhang21@asu.edu, Also, an Administrative Assistant in my department at ASU: Nina Millmyn, 480-965-2896, Millmyn@asu.edu. If these references do not work, I am a former employee in the Office of Energy Policy & Innovation at FERC and I could provide references from within FERC as well, CLARIFICATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Seeking to obtain data reflected on page 6 of the 'RTO Unit Commitment Test System' Staff report, Docket No. AD10-12-002. Accession numbers: E-library accession numbers: 20111219-4009, 20111219-4010, 20111219-4011, 20111219-4012. \*NOTE: This request is for the OEPI special data set, a copy of this material was provided for CEII-12-50. Follow processing procedures that were used for CEII-12-50. No further action is required by OPEI. Additional requesters:

Clarification received via e-mail: Fri, Jul 19, 2013 at 7:55 PM. Muhong Zhang Mostafa, Sahraei Ardadakani, Mojdeh Abdi-Khorsand, Akshay Korad, Joshua Lyon, Fengyu Wang, Garret LaBove, Nan Li, Nikita Singhal, Pranavamoorthy Balasubramanian, Yousef Al-Abdullah, Gregory Thompson, Chao Li. Special note: Dr. Hedman was approved for OEPI special data, CEII-12-91, for accession numbers, 20111219-4009, 20111219-4010, 20111219-4011, 20111219-4012. This request is for accession number 20120725-4065 and to add users to CEII-12-91.

4/11/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 5/15/12 Release letteter in OEA (VS)

Page 37 of 69

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 38 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00092-000	Subject:	Nai, Sunil  CONTACT INFO: 6029534275 / sunil.n: information requested: 2011 FERC 715 transmission systems, generator intercon SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Sunil N Date: 4/9/2012. NC dated 04/16/2012. Greer/Hinnant ONCR Release sent on 5/11/2012	Data All Regions. Statement explanate planate planate and ene	ining need and ir	tended use of	the information	2012 3:45 PM. D : To assist clier	nts in evaulati	on of	Y
CE12-00093-000		Branch, Debbie	Genova Power Advisors, LLC	4/13/2012	5/10/2012	5/11/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 214-365-9797 / debbid April 12, 2012 10:44 AM. Description of information: In the course of project genees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds Signature: Debbie J. Branch. Date: 4/1 From: Debbie Branch [mailto:debbie.bran Sent: Friday, April 13, 2012 2:39 PM To: FOIA-CEII Subject: RE: Request for clarification - De	nformation requested: transmiss eration development, we have the the specified amount SpecifiedA 2/2012. ch@genovapower.com]	on analysis studie need to examine	es/cases. Stat	ement explainii	ng need and inte	nded use of the	he	
		In response to this email which I received	, hopefully you will find the followi	ng information hel	pful:					
		We are seeking Form 715 transmission	planning flow base cases and pla	nning maps for EF	RCOT, the SPI	and the WEC	C.			
		Currently, we have NDA's in place with th	e WECC and are in the process	of entering into an	NDA with ER	сот.				
		GPA will not access any of this data until	we have an applicable NDA in pla	ce with subject re	gion organizat	ion.				
		4/16/12 NC completed; waiting on order (5/4/12: NOI Completed & e-mailed (JW) 5/9/12: Release letter completed in OEA 5/11/12: Release letter mailed (JW)	,							
CE12-00094-000		Beckmen, Kenneth (GROUP REQUEST)	International Gas Consulting (IGC)	4/17/2012	5/17/2012	5/23/2012	Closed		Υ	
	Subject:		chultz@intlgas.com. International							1.

NC letter dated 04/20/2012. Greer/Hinnant 5/22/12 Release letter in OEA (VS)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 39 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	71:
CE12-00095-000	Subject:	715) SPP PSSE Planning cases (Po Statement explaining need and inte systems, ensuring in this case that a computer simulation entails dynami- directly from SPP, who require FER on	rder (VS) EA signature (JW)	ransmission Map is an independent ned for construction ability and correct p nning cases. Note t	consultant er in the SPP s erformance. hat Electrania	ngaged by gene system, will ope The data will be k has prior NDA	on of informations and unrate correction obtained unas approved	tilities to analyze y as intended. In nder a separate !	power tended NDA	,
CE12-00096-000	Subject:	2011, JJ Zimmerman, former legal of 2012. Description of information recorder to obtain independent review. Statement explaining need and interintervenor and affected landowner. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Continuation of Application for Certi (2) Accession No. 20110930-5201: (3) Accession No. 20111104-5159: Accession No. 2011117-5079: Mille 515. (5) Accession No. 201111208-5 Response to FERC Staff Data Requirements.	counsel for the country of the count	n Pipeline consister ne material. Payme ents regarding Milli- ssity of Millennium ts Dated Septembe pany, L.L.C. to FER ponse to FERC Sta nnium Pipeline Cor ennium Pipeline Cor	erial in CP11- 515. This info ntly submits in ent of Fees: \$ inium Pipeline Pipeline Con er 22, 2011 of RC Staff Data aff Data Requ mpany, L.L.C.	515. Release of primation was of a Request a way as a Willennium Pip Requests Date ests Dated Oct.	e: CEII-12- etter was co riginally required, as an aiver or redu 1) Accession 1) Accession di October 2 ober 11, 20 15. (6) Acces	mpleted on Janu Jest in November In No. 20110714-5 No. CPII-515. Jany, LLC under CP 8, 2011 under CP 11, under Docket	ary 24, of 2011 6047: :PI1-515. I1-515. ( No. CPI	(4) 1-
		ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:								
		Per telephone discussion, July 1, 2011 and April 19, 2012. (S	clarified that she is seeking to obtain to see attached E-library Index sheet)	he six documents t	hat are identit	fied in the FER	C e-library a	s CEII material be	etween	
		NC letter adated 04/20/2012. Green	r/Hinnant							

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 40 of 69

		Case Re	port by Ivamoer - L	Summary Ke	port					\$ 10 m
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE12-00097-000		Bywater, Christene	Omaha Public Power District	4/23/2012	5/18/2012	8/10/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 402-636-3316 / cbywate Description of information requested: Regrenewable energy delivery paths. Paymen SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Christer PM. The information I am requesting does •MIS•PJ•ERCO•Southeast Electric Regio of TVAoFlorida (FRC. anks, Christene Bywater	ional Transmission Maps. State t of Fees: \$ Request a waiver ne Bywater. Date: 4/17/2012. fall within the scope of the Fori Enter oSouthern	ement explaining ne or reduction of fees ADDITIONAL INFO	ed and intend RMATION: Re	ed use of the i eceived via e-r	nail - Monda	y, April 23, 201		
		4/25/12 NC Completed; waiting on order (\ 8/01/12 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (J 8/3/12 NOIRSENT VIA EMAIL MAILED (VI 8/10/2012: Release letter in OEA awaiting 8/10/2012: Release letter mailed (JW)	JW) S)							
CE12-00098-000		Wheat, David (State Agency) (GROUP)	New York State Department of Public Service	4/24/2012	5/22/2012	7/23/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 518 486-2637 / david. Description of information requested: CEI request is supposed to be done annually. S Multi-Area Production Simulation model (G Signature: David V. Wheat. Date: 4/16/2	I Authorization. I received such Statement explaining need and E MAPS) software. Payment o	n approval a while ag intended use of the of Fees: \$ Notify me	go-a colleague information: e if the amoun	e of mine tells The NYSDPS t exceeds the	me this uses the Ge specified am	ount Specified	iAmount:	0.

recent Form 715 data for New England, PJM and NY ISO, and the Eastern Interconnection. Additional requester: Anping Liu - 5/17/12

CE12-00099-000

NC letter dated 05/07/2012. Greer/Hinnant

Phillips, W.H.

**WH Power Consultants** 

4/24/2012

5/24/2012

9/24/2012 Closed

Υ

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 575 526-0884 / whphillips@zianet.com. Additional information received via e-mail: Tuesday, April 24, 2012 6:30 PM. (FORM 715 - SPP & WECC). Description of information requested: 1. Southwest Power Pool (SPP) Form

715 Annual Transmission Planning and Evaluation Report April 1, 2012. Filing. Specifically the power flow models in response to Part 2. 2. Western Electricity Coordinating Council (WECC) Form 715 Annual Transmission Planning and Evaluation Report April 1, 2012 Filing. Specifically the power flow models in response to Part 2. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The data will be used to model power flows associated with renewable energy (wind, solar, storage, etc) facilities within the SPP and WECC. Mr. Phillips, Partner of WH Power Consultants, was granted previous requests for this data in 2007 (CE06-285-000), 2008 (CE08-174), 2010 (CE10-106) and 2011 (CEII-11-124) Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 50. Signature: W. Howard Phillips. Date: 4/23/2012

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION received: W. H. Phillips - 4-24-12

4/27/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 9/13/12 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

9/17/12 NOIR release (JW)

9/18/12 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

9/24/12 - Release Letter mailed (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 41 of 69

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00100-000		ives, Teresa (GROUP REQUEST)	Electric Power Engineers, Inc.	4/26/2012	5/25/2012	8/29/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 5123826700 / tives@eGROUP REQUEST: 1. Teresa Ives, 2. 5. Carlo Mrad. Description of information need and intended use of the information: Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount	Sani Fakhouri, 3. Hugo E Mer n requested: Form 715 data, loa We will use this data to do load	na, 4. Kristen Ro d flow base case i flow analysis for t	driguez, information fo he purpose of	r all areas of the	ne United States. Statem erconnectin of renewable	ent exp	olaining	ł
		NC letter dated 05/03/2012. Greer/Hinnan NOIR sent on 8-10-2012 Release will go to OEA 8-28-2012	ıt							
CE12-00101-000		Sutjandra, Yohan (GROUP)	The Energy Authority	4/27/2012	5/25/2012	8/3/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 9043601386 / ysutjand Previously approved for group request - C PROMOD Statement explaining need and We will use the software to study impact o Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all app ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/CLARIFICA areas. Requesters: 1. Yohan Sutjandra, 24. Mike Evans, 5. Timothy Flanaga	EII-11-150. Description of inform intended use of the information: f potential changes in the MISO a blicable fees. Signature: Yohan S. TION RECEIVED: Group reques 2. Ryan Chandler, 3. Willia	ation requested: Software vendors and SPP markets. Sutjandra. Date: t previously appro am Clarke,	Renewal of C s require CEII 4/23/2012. ved, CEII-11-	Ell reQuest to request appro	val for running the releva			
		5/1/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS 7/26/2012: NOIR in OEA awaiting signatu 7/27/12 NOIR mailed (VS) 8/3/12 release letter in OEA (VS)								
CE12-00102-000		Mummert, Adam (GROUP REQUEST)	Burns & McDonnell	4/27/2012	5/25/2012	12/6/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Adam W. Mummert – e Requesters: 1. Choup, Sinoeun 2. Fa	gbemiro, Olu 3. Feuerborn, Sc	ott 4. Ham, Wa	n .	'atau				

5. Hayward, Collin, 6. Kakarla, Raja 7. Khan, Mohammad 8. Kim, Dong-Hyeon 9. Mbengue, Fatou 10. Mummert, Adam 11. Pope, Mitch 12. Sandler, Robert 13. Shin, Hyung 14. Smith, Ronnie 15. Tran, Thanh

16. Tu, Linh 17. Vu, Thomas. Form 715 (All)

NC letter dated 05/04/2012. Greer/Hinnant.

NOIR sent 11/29/2012

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

CE12-00103-00		Martino, Omar (GROUP)	enXco (Additional	5/4/2012	3/7/2013	6/19/2012 Closed				Υ
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	3.25.	1 56	7	715

Subject: CONTACT INFO: (303)825-0460 / Omar.Martino@enXco.com. 2.Damien Buie Todd A, Perry (GROUP) Additional information received via e-mail: Thursday, May 03, 2012 8:16 PM. Description of information requested: (Form 715 - All) The request is to receive the FERC 715 information, including power flow cases. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The need for the request is to receive information about the transmission network including power flow bases cases. The information will be used, in part, to run POWER WORLD simulations using the base cases, to gain a better understanding of the transmission network to successfully originate, develop and operate renewable energy projects. in my current position as Director of Transmission Strategy, my responsibilities include to have a fundamental understanding of transmission constraints and congestion in the markets during our responses to utilities in RFOs, during the evaluation of projects for M&As or greenfield sites. The base cases will be used to run the simulations in POWER WORLD and analytically understand the transmission network, Payment of Fees: \$ | lagree to pay all applicable fees, SpecifiedAmount: 0, Signature: Omar A Martino, Date: 4/30/2012. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Thursday, May 03, 2012 8:16 PM. 5/8/12 -ADDITIONAL REQUSTERS: 2/6/13requester notified submitter of additional user: Valerie Barros. Target completion date: 3/7/13.

5/4/2012: NC Completed w/attorney awaiting signature (JW)

6/7/2012: NOI completed. In OEA awaiting signature (JW)

6/11/2012: NOI mailed/emailed (JW)

6/14/2012: Release letter given to OEA; awaiting signature (JW)

6/19/2012: Release letter mailed (JW)

12/16/14: Approval Additional Requesters in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

12/19/14: Approval Additional Requester letter e-mailed (TJ)

04/21/15: Approval Additional Requester (JW)

CE12-00104-000

CONTACT INFO:

5/4/2012

6/4/2012

6/21/2012 Closed

Page 42 of 69

Subject:

Additional information received via e-mail: Friday, May 04, 2012 8:29 AM, Description of information requested: (Form 715 - All) Complete 2012 FERC Form 715 for WECC and associated utilities

Complete 2012 FERC Form 715 for ERCOT and associated utilities. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: For the past ten years I have been following the expansion and development of both the WECC and ERCOT transmission systems. Recently with both the integration of renewable resources, (Wind in ERCOT and solar/wind in WECC)

and management of transmission congestion, the future projects and expansion to strengthen the transmission grid is more important than ever. I use this information to review what projects have been completed, canceled or are planned for future needs. I have been approved and have received FERC Form 715 CEII data for both entities since the year 2000. I

am currently employed in System Operations for a major California utility and have access to NERC CIP and CEII information on a daily basis. My request is for my purposes only, and will not be shared with my employing utility or any other person.

Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature:

Date: 4/24/2012, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Friday, May 04, 2012 8:29 AM.

NC letter dated 05/08/2012. Greer/Hinnant NOIR sent on 06/12/2012

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

CE12-00105-0	00	Steckley, Paul	Brookfield Renewable	5/4/2012	6/4/2012	6/19/2012 Closed		Y	
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715	_
								W	=

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 508-251-7690 / paul.steckley@brookfieldrenewable.com. Additional information received via e-mail: Friday, May 04, 2012 11:19 AM. (FORM 715 - ISO-NE, NYISO, MISO, WECC, SPP and SERC) Description of information requested: FERC 715 filing information for including electric system loadflow representations and one-line diagrams. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Information required to assess the feasibility of potentil transmission

projects in the Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Paul Steckley

Date: 4/30/2012, ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Finday, May 04, 2012 11:19 AM..

5/4/2012: NC Completed w/attorney awaiting signature (JW) 6/7/2012: NOI Completed. In OEA awaiting signature (JW)

6/11/2012: NOI e-mailed/mailed (JW)

6/14/2012: Release letter given to OEA; awaiting signature (JW)

6/19/2012: Release letter mailed (JW)

CE12-00106-000

Benoit, Denise (GROUP)

General Electric \*International. (Additional requestesrs)

5/7/2012 2/26/2013

12/18/2012 Closed

Υ

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 518-385-0901 / Requestor Email: denise.benoit@ge.com. (GROUP) Received via e-mail: Monday, May 07, 2012 10:20 AM. Sent to GAL after 5:00PM - 5/11/12. Description of information requested: General Electric International,

Inc. (GEII), a consultant, is seeking CEII approval. We request approval for the entire content of all FERC Form 715 filings filed with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission annually for 2011-2012. We have previously been granted CEII approval under CE08-165, CE09-119, and CE11-027 group requests. We are providing a signed non-disclosure agreement for each employee in this group request, Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: General Electric International, Inc. is a consultant to the Energy industry. In order to provide consulting services to our customers, we required FERC Form 715 data. The information is used to perform studies. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Denise D Benoit, Date: 5/7/2012. Requesters: 1. Xinggang Bai

- 2. Daniel Baker, 3. Steven Barnes, 4. Denise Benoit, 5. Jovan Bebic, 6. Kenneth Wayne Cassidy, 7. James Cronen
- Manish Chaturvedi, 9. Renchang Dai, 10. Robert D'Aguila, 11. Bahman Daryanian, 12. Rushikesh Desnpande,
- 13. Goran Drobnjak, 14. Murray Eitzman, 15. Jerry Eyster, 16. Bruce English, 17. Ronlando Garces, 18. Durga Gautam
- 19. Zervaj Hagos, 20. Louis Hannett, 21. Glenn Hannga, 22. Lenny Hellman, 23. Gene Hinkle, 24. David Houghtaling,
- 25. Gary Jordan, 26. Rameen Kohli, 27. Ryan Konopinski, 28. Nikhil Kumar, 29. Mohammed Arif K.N, 30. Elizabeth LaRose,
- 31. Einar Larsen, 32. Daniel Leonard, 33. Bruno Henrique Silveira Leonardi, 34. Mah Lecur, 35. Sajiad Mahmood,
- 36. Jerry Martinez, 37. Rolando Martinez, 38. Jason MacDonnell, 39. Mark McDonald, 40. Shakeer Meeran, 41. Nicholas Miller, 42, Alassane Ndour, 43. Michael O'Connor, 44. Steven Oltmanns, 45. Tushar Javasing Paitl, 46. Michael Piwk, 47. Joseph Plewinski, 48. Elizabeth Pratico,
- 49. Surendra Puchalapalli, 50, Michael Reichard, 51. Leon Richardson,
- 52. Archie Benjamin Richardson, 53. Parvathy Sailaja, 54. Juan Sanchez-Gasca, 55. Mark Schroder, 56. Ravi Segal,
- 57. Miaolei Shao, 58. John Skliutas, 59. Norman Spaling, 60. Elda Srinivas, 61. N. Snnivasan, 62. Derek Stenclik
- 63. Neelima Tambey, 64. Brian Thomas, 65. Arun Unni, 66. Nikhil Upadhyaya, 67. Thomas Vandor, 68. Devin VanZandt
- 69. Seth Williams, 70. Robert Woodfield, 71. Sundar Venkataraman, 72. Mark Walling, 73. Everett Whitaker, 74.
- 1/28/13 SUBMITTER NOTIFIED OF ADDITIONAL REQUESTERS. Target completion date: 2/26/13.

Mark Wilhelm, 75. Gao Zhi.

NC letter dated 05/24/2012. Greer/Hinnant Notice of Intent to Release sent on 12-11-2012 Release letter - 12/18/12

Page 43 of 69

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 44 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00107-000		Gerner, Franz	Myersville Citizens for a Rural Community	5/10/2012	6/11/2012	7/20/2012	Closed			
	Subject:	information requested: Docket nun Chambersburg, PA, to Leesburg, V. Transmission pipeline) and Sabinsv Leesburg, VA. Statement explaining proposed gas compressor station in alternate pipelines or alternate mea short pipeline segments, which were Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduct Signature: Franz Gerner. Date: \$ additional requester - Richard B. Ku 05/14/12 NC in attorney's office (VS 05/17/112 NC completed; waiting on 07/12/12 NOI Completed 7/19/12 Release Letter in OEA awa	ranz.m.gerner@gmall.com. Received nber CP12-72, CEII information of Vo A; Flow rates and capacities of pipelir ille, PA, to go need and intended use of the information of the ille additional edismissed by Dominion Transmission of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0.5/10/2012. 11/8/11. Additional requester order (VS)	lume II, Exhibits G, ( nes from Wulf Run co mation: Myersville Ci o evaluate and subm on, Inc. during the so sters approved - Tai	G-I, G-II, incluiompressor sta tizens for a R it possible alto oping period o	ding capacities tion, WV, to Le ural Communit ernatives, inclust PF11-9, this	and flow rates eesburg, VA (i.e y was founded i ding routing of information is c	of PL-1 pipelin . Columbia in opposition to the natural gas ritical. Payme	the via	•
		7/20/12 Release Letter Mailed (JW)								
CE12-00108-000	Subject:	of information requested: Phoenix studies and individual queue case s exceeds the specified amount Spec	Power Advance, LLC shadle45@gmail.com. (Form 715 - P ville PA 19460 484-928-0670. Staten studies. Studies will be used to plan riffedAmount: 0. Signature: David C II filing with this email verification that, May 11, 2012 1:20 PM.	nent explaining need new generation interd c. Shadle. Date: 4/6	and intended connection filin/ 2012. ADDI	use of the info ngs. Payment FIONAL INFOR	Friday, May 11, ormation: Reque of Fees: \$ Not RMATION RECE	esting RPM ba ify me if the an EIVED: Wed, /	se case nount Apr 11,	
		NC letter dated 05/17/2011								
CE12-00109-000		Fine, Jeff	RES-America	5/11/2012	6/18/2012	7/11/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:									

Requesters: CLICK ON LINK TO VIEW NDs: CEII-12-109 NDs

5/18/12 NC in attorney's office (VS)

5/21/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 45 of 69

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00110-000		Hsu, Ming	MING PASS Inc.	5/14/2012	6/18/2012	12/14/2012				Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: mingpassinc@gmail.c PJM, Midwest ISO(MISO), California ISO				. REQUEST:	Form 715 -			
		NC letter dated 05/29/2012. Greer/Hinna NOIR sent 12/04/2012	ant .							
CE12-00111-000		Falkenrath, Richard (GROUP REQUEST)	Free-flow-power	5/18/2012	6/18/2012	7/16/2012	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 978-283-2822x116 / 1. Richard John Falkenrath. 2. Danie Accession numbers 20111202-5090, P-' Hydroelectric Project, FERC No. 13160, DOCDESC: Preliminary Supporting Desi 13011, FILEDDATE: 4/19/2012, DOCDE 13011). Statement explaining need and Flow Power personnel, all agreeing to the understand the unacceptable issues with Notify me if the amount exceeds the spec Signature: Richard John Falkenrath. Date of the control of the	IN. Lissner. Received via e- 13160, FILEDDATE: 12/2/2011 20120305-5214, DOCKETTEX ign Report for the Lake Shelbys SC: Response to Additional In Intended use of the information e NDA, as signed by Free Flow I those PSDR's and to avoid the cified amount. SpecifiedAmoun	mail: Friday, May 18, 1, DOCDESC: Prelimi (T: P-13011, FILEDD) ville Dam Hydroelectric formation Request fon: Overton and Shelb Power Senior Project ose issues while devel	2012 2:53 PM nary Supporti ATE: 3/5/201 Project (FEI the Lake Sh yville PSDR's Engineer, Ri	Ming Design Rej 2 RC No. 13011) elbyville Dam I s have been re chard John Fa	), 20120419-5144 DOCKI Hydroelectric Project (FEF equested solely for internal Ikenrath, with the intent to	ETTE: RC No use t	XT: P- b. by Free	
		5/21/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 5/21/12 NC completed; waiting on order ( 7/16/2012: Letter of Release mailed (JW	` ,							
CE12-00112-000		Watson, Jean-Paul (OEPI Special data)	Sandia National Laboratories	5/19/2012	6/22/2012	11/14/2012	Closed			
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: juntoon@condingov	Additional Information/Clarify	cation received via e-n	sail: Saturda	May 10 201	12 1:45 PM OFFISPECIA	AL DA	ATA SE	T

Subject: CONTACT INFO: jwatson@sandia.gov. Additional Information/Clarification received via e-mail: Saturday, May 19, 2012 1:45 PM. OEPI SPECIAL DATA SET - Similar to CEII-12-50, CEII-12-60 and CEII-12-69. Description of information requested: I am requesting access to the CEII portions of the recently released FERC unit commitment data set, available from FERC docket AD10-12, subdocket 002. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am a researcher at Sandia National Laboratories, working on stochastic unit commitment for an ARPA-e project. I am requesting access to the CEII information in the above-indicated docket to construct test cases for internal-only use, to analyze algorithms we are developing under the ARPA-e project. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Jean-Paul Watson

Date: 5/18/2012. Additional information received via e-mail: 5/19/12 - Yes - the material indicated in your PDF is precisely what I am seeing from FERC.

NC letter dated 05/31/2012. Greer/Hinnant

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 46 of 69

			Port By I. Williams	•//////	Срого	Transition of the second of th		1027 (3)	1200
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE12-00113-000	Subject:	Contrino, Kevin  CONTACT INFO: 512-440-0305 / kcontri of information requested: Transmission fa formats. Statement explaining need and is requesting this data on behalf of Cielo Win Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all app Tuesday, May 22, 2012. I am interested in	acilities maps which show general ntended use of the information: I nd Services, Inc. to aid in the planr plicable fees. Signature: Kevin Co	locations of subs am ing and develop intrino. Date: 4/	stations, gener ment of wind e	rators, and transmission I energy projects.	nes. Hardcopy or digi	tal	Υ
		Kevin Contrino Mapping Specialist Cielo Wind Services, Inc. 823 Congress Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701 512.440.0305 phone 512.440.0277 Fax KContrino@cielowind.com Please view our website www.cielowind.co	om.						
		The content of this transmission is intende privileged or confidential information and is recipient of this information, please notify t	s not to be disseminated or transfe	rred in any man	ner. In the eve			ded	
		5/23/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 5/24/12 NC completed; waiting on order (V8/20/12 NOIR in OEA (VS) 8/22/12 NOIR sent (VS) 8/29/12 Release in OEA awaiting signature 8/30/12 Release letter mailed (JW)	•						
CE12-00114-000		Preston, Eugene	Transmission Adequacy Consulting	5/24/2012	6/25/2012	8/29/2012 Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 512-921-3337 / g.pre	eston@ieee.org. Received via e-m	ail: Thursday. M	av 24. 2012 12	2:16 PM. (FORM 715 -A	LL) Description of info	rmatior	1

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 512-921-3337 / g.preston@ieee.org. Received via e-mail: Thursday, May 24, 2012 12:16 PM. (FORM 715 -ALL) Description of information requested: FERC Form 715 power flow data and maps for all regions. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Perform transmission adequacy studies for new wind generators. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Eugene G Preston

Date: 5/24/2012.

NC letter dated 05/29/2012. Greer/Hinnant NOIR sent on 8/22/2012

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 47 of 69

Υ

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Attornev Requestor 5/29/2012 6/26/2012 8/3/2012 Closed CE12-00115-000 Kobza, Lawrie Subject: CONTACT INFO: 608-283-1723 / Ikobza@boardmanclark.com. Received via e-mail: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 11:31 AM Description of information requested: Letter to Consolidated Water Power Company discussing the supplemental response for draft license exhibit amendment request etc for the Biron Hydro Project under P-2192. (20120521-0355) Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I need to review this information in my representation of Susan Feith and George Mead. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. Signature: Lawrie J. Kobza Date: 5/29/2012. E-LIBRARY INDEX SHEET Issuance 20120521-0355 05/07/2012 05/07/2012 P-2192-000Letter to Consolidated Water Power Company discussing the supplemental response for draft license exhibit amendment request etc for the Biron Hydro Project under P-2192. Availability: CEIIFERC Correspondence With Applicant / General Corresponden 5/30/12 No NC needed FERC inhouse doc (VS) 8/1/12 release letter in OEA (VS) 8/3/12 NOIRSENT VIA EMAÎL MAILED (VS)

CE12-00116-000

Winter, Warren GROUP **EPIS REQUEST) REOPENED -**

12/12/2012 5/29/2012

7/27/2012

CONTACT INFO: Contact person: Gary Thompson E-MAIL: garythompson@epis.com (Group Request -EPIS) ADDITIONAL REQUESTERS due date: 12/12/12. Original response date- 6/26/12. \*Previously approved CEII-12-11. REQUESTERS: 1. Deborah Austin-Smith, 2. Legrand Adams, 3. George Anderson, 4. Jonnell Anderson, 5. Sarah Bishop, 6. Morgan Dennis, 7. Mohammad Faraq Ali Khan, 8. Donovan Leavitt, 9. Jesselah McGrath, 10. Angie Quinn, 11, Troy Jams Salo, 12, John Scott, 13, Ronald Sumida, 14, Daniel Suurkask, 15, Peter Swartz, 16, Ryan Swartz, 17, 18. Benjamin Thompson, 19. Gary Thompson, 20. Heather Winter, 21. Warren Winter22. Todd Wheeler. REQUEST: Form 715 (ALL) (2012 submittals). REOPENED - RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: 11/15/12 - Additional requester- Mr. Mitchell Johnson.

NC letter dated 06/08/2012. Greer/Hinnant NOIR sent on 7/16/2012

Page 48 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Affiliation Number Attorney Requestor 5/29/2012 6/26/2012 11/7/2013 Closed CE12-00117-000 Drexler, David (GROUP) **New York State** Department of Public Service/NY Public Servic Subject: CONTACT INFO: 518-473-8178 / david.drexler@dps.nv.gov (GROUP) , Additional information received via e-mail: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 1:06 PM. REQUESTERS: David Drexler. Edward Schrom. Description of information requested: CEII filed by NERC on 2/29/12 in Docket No. RM06-16. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The CEII will assist in fullfilling the New York State Department of Public Service/Public Service Commission's resposibilities with respect to reliability. The CEII will assist in better understanding the processes in place with respect to nuclear facilities, and the actions undertaken to coordinate reliability functions. There has been no response to repeated requests for the CEII from NERC. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: David Drexler. Date: 5/7/2012. Additional information received via e-mail: Tuesday, May 29, 2012 1:06 PM. E-library accession number - 20120229-5151. 5/31/12 NC is attorney office (VS) 6/11/12 NC completed (JW); waiting on order (VS) 10/24/13 NOIR is in OEA awaiting signatuure (JW) 10/28/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 11/4/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 11/7/13 Release mailed (JW) Υ CE12-00118-000 Karmakar, Abhileet **Pwr Solutions** 5/30/2012 6/26/2012 8/15/2012 Closed (GROUP REQUEST)

CONTACT INFO: Contact person: Abhileet Karmakar E-mail: abhileet@pwrsol.biz (Group Request - Pwr Solutions) Requesters: 1. Abhijeet Karmakar, 2. Charles Gibune, 3. Haiping Yin, 4. Jigisha Desai, 5. Mandhir Sahni, 6. Mehriar Aghazadeh, 7. Neerai Karnik, 8. Pavithra Rajagopalan, 9. Ray Harold, 10. Sunil Talati, 11. Weiping Xiao 12. Xiaoving Ding, 13. Yunzhi Cheng, TYPE OF REQUEST: Form 715 (ALL).

NC letter dated 06/08/2012. GREER/Hinnant NOIR Sent on 8-5-2012

CE12-00119-000

Date: 5/31/2012.

5/31/2012

6/29/2012 12/18/2012 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO:

Received via e-mail: Thursday, May 31, 2012 4:55 PM

Description of information requested: Accession Number: 20120531-5315. Description: Steckman Ridge, LP submits its annual inventory verification study for its third injection and withdrawal season from May 1, 2011 through April 30, 2011 under CP08-15.

Steckman Ridge 2012 Inventory Verification Study CEII.PDF. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Steckman ridge is suppose to send to land owners, but, we never get one, our need is that we are in the storage area and we are requesting it. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees, SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature:

6/4/12 NC is attorney's office (VS)

6/11/2012: NC Completed (JW); waiting for order (VS)

12/10/2012: NOI in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

12/11/2012: NOI completed (JW)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 49 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1	567	715
CE12-00120-000		Palermo, Jeffrey (GROUP) Jeffrey	DNV-KEMA	6/1/2012	6/29/2012	7/20/2012	Closed				Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: jeff.palermo@kema.com	. FORM 715 (ALL)								
		NC letter dated 06/08/2012. GREER/HINN NOIR Sent on 7/17/2012	ANT								
CE12-00121-000		Blair, Karen	Nevada Irrigation District Hydroelectric Manager	6/1/2012	6/29/2012	8/8/2012	Closed				
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 530.273.8571 ext. 12 / 20110201-0351, including all child documer who created the document is no longer em Hydroelectric Manager is now acting on NII specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0. Sig (accession number 20110201-0351 - Docu 01/24/2011 P-2266-000Nevada Irrigation D Compliance Report) 6/4/12 NC is attorney's office (VS)	nts for the Nevada Irrigation Distroloyed by the Nevada Imgation D D's behalf and we need a copy of gnature: Karen Blair, Date: 6/1/ ment Components - 12/17/2010	ict Statement explistrict and no cope the document to 2012.	plaining need a by/original of the build on. Payi	and intended une document coment of Fees:	ise of the infor an be located \$ Notify me i	mation: Th - William D. f the amount	e emp Morre exce	oloyee ow, eds the	
CE12-00122-000		Jackson, Robert	Walters Power *International	6/4/2012	7/3/2012	8/9/2012	Closed				Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 405-528-2860 / robert@information requested: SPP system transr & Dam hydroelectric project on Arkansas R SpecifiedAmount: 10.00 Signature: Robert Jackson. Date: 6/4/20	nission map. Statement explainin iver for Cherokee Nation Busines	g need and inten	nded use of the	e information:	Contract eva	luation for W	/D Ma	iyo Loc	:k
		NOIR in OEA 7-27-2012 NOIR sent on 7-27-2012 Release letter-8/9/12									
CE12-00123-000		El-Gassier, Mohomed (GROUP REQUEST)	Atlantic Grid Development Co., LLC	6/5/2012	7/2/2012	8/9/2012	Closed				١
	Subject:	CEII NUMBER: CEII-12-123 (GROUP REC REQUESTERS: 1. Deniz Orkan, 2. Mo	UEST) Contact person: Nelli Go homed El-Gassier, 3. Markian	rdon e-mail: ngo Melnyk, 4. Nelli	ordon@atlantio i Gordon, 5.	cwindconnection Rumla Causle	on.com y,				

6. Ken Epp, 7. Phaedra Taiarol. TYPE OF REQUEST: Form 715 (Eastern Inerconnect)

Click on link to view NDs: CEII-12-23 NDs

TYPE OF REQUEST: Form 715 (Eastern Interconnect) \*Requester will be advised that Form 730 is public material.

6/11/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 6/15/12 waiting on order (VS)

7/26/12 Notice of Intent to release in OEA (VS)

7/27/12 NOIR mailed (JW)

8/7/2012: Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

8/9/2012: Letter of Relese mailed (JW)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 50 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00124-000	Subject:	Harvey, Jennifer  CONTACT INFO: 5184264600 / jharvey Description of information requested: alf federal agency relating or pertaining to ac New York, including but not limited to the about August 26-29, 2011 and/or (2) the information is needed in the context of un high water event connected with Tropical specified amount. SpecifiedAmount: 150 Signature: Jennifer K. Harvey. Date: 57 The specific CEII that I am requesting, ar 20120210-0352, 20120123-0305, 201202 20120118-0372, 20111227-0461, 201112 20110803-4003, 20111011-0324, 201108 2685)	records, incident analyses, rections preparatory for, respons Blenhein-Gilboa Stored Powerflood occurring on or about Janderstanding the causes of ext Storm Irene and the Blenhein 0.00 (23/2012. CLARIFICATION Rend for which I have filed a CEII 118-0348, 20120118-0370, 20 228-0331, 20111219-0025, 20	ports, records and doc ive to, or relating to the r Plant located on the nuary 19-20, 1996. St ensive damage suffere a Gilboa Stored Power ECEIVED: via e-mail: request and nondiscle 120120-0379, 111219-0030, 201109	cuments posses a aftermath in Schoharie Createment expla ed by a numbe Plant Paymer Tuesday, Jun issure agreeme	essed by FERO the Schoharie eek, to (1) Trop ining need and or of local muni nt of Fees: \$ le 05, 2012 4:1 ent are eLibrar 10803-0033	4:14 PM C or submitted Creek and/or bical Storm Ire d intended use cipalities as a Notify me if th 4 PM y accession N	Delaware River one, which occurre of the nformation in apparent result e amount exceed dos. 20120130-02	basin of ed on or on: This t of a ds the	
		NOIR Sent on 11-16-2012								
CE12-00125-000	Subject:	Biediger, Kaete  CONTACT INFO: 713-230-1262 / ksb@  Description of information requested: Fe used for financial transmission rights trad Signature: Kaete Biediger. Date: 6/7/2 NEISO, NYISO, MISO, and ERCOT, so I  6/11/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 6/13/12 NC completed; waiting on order (6/10/13/12 NC) in OEA publisher signature.	ERC 715 data. Statement expl ling Payment of Fees: \$ I agn 2012. Additional information re am assuming we will need the (VS)	aining need and intend ee to pay all applicable ceived via e-mail: 6/8	led use of the fees. Specific /12 629PM - V	information: edAmount: 0.	9 PM To be	s for CAISO, PJN	Λ RTO,	Y
		6/20/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature 07/02/13 NOIR emailed (JW) 07/09/13 Release letter in OEAawaiting s	•							
CE12-00126-000		Chen, Janny (GROUP REQUEST)	Siemens Industry	6/11/2012	7/10/2012	10/1/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: GROUP REQUEST. *Note: Previously approved for 2011, and Abdel-Aziz, Essam - Bajracharya, Gauta Thomann, Gary. GAL STATUS: NC dated 06/18/2012; NC	d 2012 Form 715 data. 92 re ım - Hood, Joseph - Parks, Nic	questers. 6/19/12-Add cholas- Patel, Alkeshki	litional reques			Additoinal reques	ters -	
CE12-00127-000	Subject:	7/10/12NC completed; waiting on addition 7/26/12 Letter of Release in OEA awaiting				7/27/2012	Closed			
CE12-00128-000		Stemplewicz, Aaron	g signature (000)	6/22/2012	7/23/2012	8/9/2012	Closed			
3212-00120-000	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Aaron Stemplewicz Diagrams Showing Daily Design. Capaci Company's Application for a Certificate o	ity and Reflecting Operation w	naterial as CEII-12-12 ith and without Propos	7. TYPE OF Fed Facilities A	REQUEST: C	P11 -161 - Ex		(Flow	

Page 51 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

response to the second of the 715 Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 CE12-00129-000 Gerner, Franz Myersville Citizens for a 7/2/2012 7/30/2012 8/10/2012 Closed **Rural Community** Subject: CONTACT INFO: franz.m.gemer@gmail.com. Several requests combined. Delayed processing due to technical problems. REQUESTS: Accession nos. 20080509-0006, 05/05/2008, PF07-12-000, Dominion Transmission Inc submits their responses to the Information Request re the Storage Factory Project under PF07-12. Availability: CEII, 20080506-4012 -05/05/2008 - PF07-12-000. Dominion Transmission, Inc's CD containing data sets as part of its responses to FERC's 3/4/08 Information Request under PF07-12. Availability: CEII. 3. Form 567 - Dominion Transmission, 4. Form 567 - Columbia Transmission, \*NOTE: Accession number 20120217-5190 is being processing in request number CEII-12-107. 7/2/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 7/9/12 NC completed; waiting on Order (VS) 8/3/2012 NOIR Completed and mailed (JW) 8/10/2012 Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 8/10/2012 Release Letter (JW) CE12-00130-000 7/2/2012 7/30/2012 8/16/2012 Closed CONTACT INFO: Subject: Delayed processing due to technical problems. Processed - 7/2/12. Request dated -Jun 18, 2012 at 2:02 Description of information requested: Accession Number: 20120605-0032 Description: Steckman Ridge, LP submits FERC Form 567 Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams which reflects operating conditions for the twelve months ending 12/31/11. I need and intended use of the information: being a property owner in steckman ridge storage feild, I think we should be able to have this please. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Date: 6/18/2012 NOIR sent on 8-6-2012 CE12-00131-000 Malick, Pramilla (Minisink) 7/2/2012 7/30/2012 8/28/2012 Closed Intervenor Subject: CONTACT INFO: psrivas@vahoo.com. (Minisink) Delayed processing due to technical difficulties: July 2, 2012. \*This request for the material for same Description of information requested: Information related to CP11-515-000. See explanatory statement - Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am an intervenor in the Minisink Compressor Station Docket No. CP11-515. In March and April 2012. rias and both intervenors, filed requests for information designated as CEII by Millennium. On June 4, received a letter from FERC of intent to release CEII information but no data has been received. has finally received a response but no data as of yet. Because the information is classified as CEII and only has executed an NDA, he is not permitted to share the information with other residents. Because Millennium would not accommodate a prior request elsewhere to grant access pending execution of an NDA, to CEII information that is already being released, I seek to initiate the CEII process at this time to obtain the information. FERC staff relied on this information in preparing the EA in this docket, and I require access to the information to comment meaningfully on the FERC EA and any eventual decision in this case. It is unfortunate that FERC staff must spend limited staff resources processing multiple CEII requests because of Millennium's refusal to accommodate a more reasonable alternative. Please release this information as expeditiously as possible. A ruling in Docket No. CP11-515 is imminent and lack of access to this information will interfere with my due process rights to participate fully and meaningfully comment on the pipeline proposal. 7/9/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 8/2/12 NOIR in OEA (VS) 8/3/12 NOIRSENT VIA EMAIL MAILED (VS) 8/28/12 Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

8/28/12 Release Letter mailed (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report 715 1 567 Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Number Attorney Requestor Peoples TWP LLC 7/2/2012 7/30/2012 11/8/2012 Closed CE12-00132-000 Roberts, William CONTACT INFO: william.h.roberts@peoples-gas.com. Processing delayed due to technical problems: July 2, 2012. Target completion date: July 30, 3012. Subject: Date: Wed. Jun 20, 2012 at 11:21 AM. Description of information requested: In Docket No. CP12-72, DTI's June 18, 2012 Response to Staff Data Request, Questions 1 and 2. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Peoples TWP is an active participant in Docket No. CP12-72 and in its pleadings has raised the issue of the availability of capacity in the Mullet Compressor to provide other services. The requested information relates to this issue. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: William H Roberts II Date: 6/20/2012. E-library accession number 20120618-5080. Response to Data Request of Dominion Transmission, Inc. under CP12-72. CE12-00133-000 7/2/2012 7/30/2012 8/17/2012 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: d (Minisink) Delayed processing due to technical difficulties: July 2, 2012. \*This request for the material for same material as Description of information requested: Information related to CP11-515-000. See explanatory statement - Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am an intervenor in the Minisink Compressor Station Docket No. , both intervenors, filed requests for information designated as CEII by Millennium. On June 4, CP11-515. In March and April 2012 received a letter from FERC of intent to release CEII information but no data has been received. Ms. Arias has finally received a response but no data as of vet. Because the information is classified as CEII and only has executed an NDA, he is not permitted to share the information with other residents. Because Millennium would not accommodate a prior request elsewhere to grant access pending execution of an NDA, to CEII information that is already being released. I seek to initiate the CEII process at this time to obtain the information. FERC staff relied on this information in preparing the EA in this docket, and I require access to the information to comment meaningfully on the FERC EA and any eventual decision in this case. It is unfortunate that FERC staff must spend limited staff resources processing multiple CEII requests because of Millennium's refusal to accommodate a more reasonable alternative. Please release this information as expeditiously as possible. A ruling in Docket No. CP11-515 is imminent and lack of access to this information will interfere with my due process rights to participate fully and meaningfully comment on the pipeline proposal. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Date: 6/20/2012. \*This request is the same as: CEII-12-131, CEII-12-133, CEII-12-134, CEII-12-136, CEII-12-138, CEII-12-141. CEII-12-142. 7/9/12 NC completed; waiting on rder (VS) 8/3/12 NOIR letter in OEA (VS) 8/3/12 NOIR mailed (TJ) 8/16/12 Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE12-00134-000 7/2/2012 7/31/2012 8/16/2012 Closed (Minisink) Subject: CONTACT INFO: (Minisink) Received via via certified mail on July 2, 2012. Delayed processing due to technical Description of information requested: difficulties. \*This request for the material for same material as and Information related to CP11-515-000. See explanatory statement - Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am an intervenor in the Minisink Compressor Station Docket No. CP11-515, In March and April 2012. and , both intervenors, filed requests for information designated as CEII by Millennium. On June 4, 2012 received a letter from FERC of intent to release CEII information but no data has been has finally received a response but no data as of yet. Because the information is classified as CEII and only NDA, he is not permitted to share the information with other residents. Because Millennium would not accommodate a prior request elsewhere to grant access pending execution of an NDA, to CEII information that is already being released, I seek to initiate the CEII process at this time to obtain the information. FERC staff relied on this information in preparing the EA in this docket, and I require access to the information to comment meaningfully on the FERC EA and any eventual decision in this case. It is unfortunate that FERC staff must spend limited staff resources processing multiple CEII requests because of Millennium's refusal to accommodate a more reasonable alternative. Please release this information as expeditiously as possible. A ruling in Docket No. CP11-515 is imminent and lack of access to this information will interfere with my due process rights to participate fully and meaningfully comment on the pipeline proposal. \*This request is the same as: CEII-12-131, CEII-12-133, CEII-12-134, CEII-12-136, CEII-12-138, CEII-12-141, CEII-12-142.

Page 52 of 69

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report 

The second secon 715 1 567

Page 53 of 69

Date Filed Number Affiliation Date Due Date Closed Status Attorney Requestor 7/5/2012 8/2/2012 CE12-00135-000 Sexton, Timothy (GROUP) Conoco Phillips 7/24/2001 Closed Contact info: tsexton@gassupplyconsulting.com. Received via e-mail - 7/5/12. ND received - 6/26/12.REQUEST: Form 567 - Texas Eastern - (Accession numbers 20120604-0001 thru 20120604-0004); CP11-67 - Exhibit G, G-1, G-II - 1/25/11 - (Accession number 20110125-4014); CP11-67 - Exhibit G. G-1, G-II - 6/13/11 - (Accession number 20110613-4010); CP09-68 - Exhibit G. G-1. G-II - 2/27/09 - (Accession number 20090227-4013). Additional requesters added 7/13/12: 1. Bruce Connell. 2. Kim Decell. Additional requesters - Matt Dill (Received 7/24/12), Ross Hodges (Received 7/25/12), Ainara Caleron (Received 7/25/12), Chris Winner (Received 7/24/12). ADDITIONAL REQUESTER: 8/2/12 - 5. John Paul Floom. ADDITIONAL REQUESTERS: 8/2/12-6. Katherine Edwards 7. Erica Rancilo "Note: Submitter provided material to Mr. Sexton. However, remaining requesters need approval from FERC. 7/12/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) CE12-00136-000 7/5/2012 8/2/2012 8/15/2012 Closed CONTACT INFO: . \*This request for the material for same material as . and Subject: of information requested: Information related to CP11-515-000. See explanatory statement - Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: am an intervenor in the Minisink Compressor Station Docket No. CP11-515. In March and April 2012. . both intervenors, filed requests for information designated as CEII by Millennium. On June 4, 2012, received a letter from FERC of intent to release CEII information but no data has been received. has finally received a response but no data as of yet. Because the information is classified as CEII and only executed an NDA, he is not permitted to share the information with other residents. Because Millennium would not accommodate a prior request elsewhere to grant access pending execution of an NDA, to CEII information that is already being released. I seek to initiate the CEII process at this time to obtain the information, FERC staff relied on this information in preparing the EA in this docket, and I require access to the information to comment meaningfully on the FERC EA and any eventual decision in this case. It is unfortunate that FERC staff must spend limited staff resources processing multiple CEII requests because of Millennium's refusal to accommodate a more reasonable alternative. Please release this information as expeditiously as possible. A ruling in Docket No. CP11-515 is imminent and lack of access to this information will interfere with my due process rights to participate fully and meaningfully comment on the pipeline proposal. \*This request is the same as: CEII-12-131, CEII-12-133, CEII-12-134, CEII-12-136, CEII-12-138, CEII-12-141, CEII-12-142. \*This request is the same CEII-12-131, CEI-12-133, CEII-12-134 Υ CE12-00137-000 7/9/2012 8/9/2012 8/15/2012 Closed Elefant, Carolyn Attorney- Myersville Citizens for a Rural Community (MCRC)

Subject: CONTACT INFO; carolyn@carolynelefant.com/ 202-297-6100. Received via e-mail: July 5, 2012. This request for the same material as CEII-12-107 and CEII-12-129 (Franz Gerner) regarding Alleghany Storage, CP-12-72 and Form 567 data for Dominion & Columbia Gulf.

7/9/12 NC completed: waiting on order (VS)

8/3/12: NOIR mailed (JW)

8/14/12: Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

8/15/12: Letter of Release mailed (JW)

Page 54 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 1 567 Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Number Requestor Attorney 7/9/2012 8/15/2012 Closed CE12-00138-000 8/3/2012 CONTACT INFO: and I am an intervenor in the For same material as Subject: Minisink Compressor Station Docket No. CP11-515, In March and April 2012, and both intervenors, filed requests for information designated as CEII by Millennium. On June 4, 2012, received a letter from FERC of intent to release CEII information but no data has been received. has executed an NDA, he is has finally received a response but no data as of yet. Because the information is classified as CEII and only not permitted to share the information with other residents. Because Millennium would not accommodate a prior request elsewhere to grant access pending execution of an NDA, to CEII information that is already being released, I seek to initiate the CEII process at this time to obtain the information. FERC staff relied on this information in prepaning the EA in this docket, and I require access to the information to comment meaningfully on the FERC EA and any eventual decision in this case. It is unfortunate that FERC staff must spend limited staff resources processing multiple CEII requests because of Millennium's refusal to accommodate a more reasonable alternative. Please release this information as expeditiously as possible. A ruling in Docket No. CP11-515 is imminent and lack of access to this information will interfere with my due process rights to participate fully and meaningfully comment on the pipeline proposal. \*This request is the same as: CEII-12-131, CEII-12-133, CEII-12-134, CEII-12-136, CEII-12-138, CEII-12-141, CEII-12-142. 7/9/12 NC completed; Waiting on order (VS) 8/3/12 NOIR in OEA (VS) 7/9/2012 8/8/2012 9/30/2013 Closed CE12-00139-000 University of California Sohnen, Julia (Student) Davis CONTACT INFO: jmsohnen@ucdavis.edu/ 5109996396. Additional information received: 7/9/12. Description of information requested: Form No. 715 -Annual Transmission, Planning and Evaluation Report for years 2006-2011 (or most recent) Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: am a graduate student at UC Davis developing an electricity dispatch model for the WECC/CAISO region. I would like to use historical transmission data to validate the flows predicted by my model, Payment of Fees; \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Julia Meagher Sohnen, Date: 7/6/2012, ADDITIONAL INFORMATON: Received via e-mail: From: Julia Sohnen <i msohnen@ucdavis.edu>, I would like to obtain Form 715 data for all areas for the years 2006-2011 (or most recent). 7/12/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 9/12/13 In OEA awaiting signature (JW) 9/16/13 NOIR emailed (JW) 9/23/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signataure (JW) Cape Power Systems 7/10/2012 8/8/2012 10/7/2013 Closed CE12-00140-000 Salamone, Charles (Owner-Manager)

CONTACT INFO: 774-271-0383/ csalamone@capepowersystems.com. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED: July 10, 2012. Description of information requested: Form 715 reorts and data. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To conduct reasearch and

perform loadflow analysis for clients while engaged in transmission planning activities. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Charles Salamone

Date: 6/29/2012, Jul 10, 2012 at 9:59 AM - Currently I am only interested in information for the New England region.

Page 55 of 69

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 1 567 Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status **Affiliation** Number Attorney Requestor 8/28/2012 Closed 7/13/2012 8/13/2012 CE12-00141-000 \*This request for the material for same material as Description of Subject: CONTACT INFO: information requested: Information related to CP11-515-000. See explanatory statement - Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I both intervenors, filed am an intervenor in the Minisink Compressor Station Docket No. CP11-515. In March and April 2012, and received a letter from FERC of intent to release CEII information but no requests for information designated as CEII by Millennium. On June 4, 2012. data has been received. has finally received a response but no data as of yet. Because the information is classified as CEII and only executed an NDA, he is not permitted to share the information with other residents. Because Millennium would not accommodate a prior request elsewhere to grant access pending execution of an NDA, to CEII information that is already being released. I seek to initiate the CEII process at this time to obtain the information, FERC staff relied on this information in preparing the EA in this docket, and I require access to the information to comment meaningfully on the FERC EA and any eventual decision in this case. It is unfortunate that FERC staff must spend limited staff resources processing multiple CEII requests because of Millennium's refusal to accommodate a more reasonable alternative. Please release this information as expeditiously as possible. A ruling in Docket No. CP11-515 is imminent and lack of access to this information will interfere with my due process rights to participate fully and meaningfully comment on the pipeline proposal. \*This request is the same as: CEII-12-131, CEII-12-133, CEII-12-134, CEII-12-136, CEII-12-138, CEII-12-141, CEII-12-142. 7/19/12 NC completed: waiting on order (VS) 8/21/12 NOIR in OEA (VS) 8/21/12 NOIR sent by toyia (VS) 8/21/12 Release letter in OEA (VS) 7/10/2012 8/13/2012 8/29/2012 Closed CE12-00142-000 \*This request for the material for same material as Description of CONTACT INFO: Subject: information requested: Information related to CP11-515-000. See explanatory statement - Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: both intervenors, filed am an intervenor in the Minisink Compressor Station Docket No. CP11-515. In March and April 2012. requests for information designated as CEII by Millennium. On June 4, 2012, received a letter from FERC of intent to release CEII information but no has finally received a response but no data as of yet. Because the information is classified as CEII and only data has been received. executed an NDA, he is not permitted to share the information with other residents. Because Millennium would not accommodate a prior request elsewhere to grant access pending execution of an NDA, to CEII information that is already being released. I seek to initiate the CEII process at this time to obtain the information. FERC staff relied on this information in preparing the EA in this docket, and I require access to the information to comment meaningfully on the FERC EA and any eventual decision in this case. It is unfortunate that FERC staff must spend limited staff resources processing multiple CEII requests because of Millennium's refusal to accommodate a more reasonable alternative. Please release this information as expeditiously as possible. A ruling in Docket No. CP11-515 is imminent and lack of access to this information will interfere with my due process rights to participate fully and meaningfully comment on the pipeline proposal. \*This request is the same as: CEII-12-131, CEII-12-133, CEII-12-134, CEII-12-136, CEII-12-138, CEII-12-141, CEII-12-142. NOIR sent on 8-21-2012 11/27/2013 Closed CE12-00143-000 Zhang, Leon Calpine Corp 7/11/2012 8/9/2012 CONTACT INFO: Shuyang, Zhang@calpine.com / 713-315-9311. Received via e-mail: July 11, 2012. Description of information requested: TO maps for Subject: PJM. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: to provide support to Calpine's asset in PJM. \* Form 715 (PJM)

7/18/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Number Requestor Affiliation Attornev CE12-00144-000 EnTranTek, LLC (President) 7/12/2012 8/16/2012 8/29/2012 Closed VanCoevering, Darrel CONTACT INFO: 360 546-2899 / entrantek@comcast.net. \*Form 715 (Southern Company) Received via e-mail 7/12/12 7:59PM. Sent to GAL: 7/16/12. Subject: Description of information requested: Electric Transmission System Maps and Power Flow Base Cases for the Southern Company Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Needed to determine the early stage viability of solar PV sites and gnd interconnection. Payment of Fees; \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount. Specified Amount: 500. Signature: Darrel G. Van Coevening. Date: 7/12/2012. NOIR sent on 8/24/2012 Release sent 8-29-2012 CE12-00145-000 Jones, Peter Monterey MA, LLC 7/16/2012 8/16/2012 8/29/2012 Closed CONTACT INFO: 302-504-4901 / piones@montereyllc.com. RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Mon, Jul 16, 2012 at 2:04 PM Subject: Description of information requested: This is an organizational request for all employees acting on behalf of Monterey MA, LLC. Monterey MA, LLC requests to be granted access to the Critical Energy Infrastructure Information contained in the most recent FERC Form 715 filings of the control areas within Reliability First Corporation, the Midwest Reliability Organization, The Northeast Power Coordinating Council, the SERC Reliability Coordinating Council, the Texas Regional Entity, the Florida Reliability Coordinating Council and the Western Electric Coodinating Council. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Monterey MA, LLC is an electricity marketer which provides electricity throughout the Midwest ISO, PJM Interconnection, California ISO, ERCOT and the New York ISO. The Critical Energy Infrastructure Information contained in FERC Form 715 helps Monterey MA, LLC to provide el ectricity to the power pools at the most economical rates. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Peter Jones Date: 7/16/2012. 7/18/12 NC completed; wating on order (VS) 8/20/12 NOIR in OEA (VS) 8/22/12 NOIR sent(VS) 8/22/12 Release letter in OEA (VS) 8/29/12 Release letter mailed (JW) CE12-00146-000 7/17/2012 8/17/2012 8/9/2012 Closed (Minisink) Description of information requested: Information \*This request for the material for same material as related to CP11-515-000. See explanatory statement - Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am an intervenor in the Minisink Compressor Station Docket No. CP11-515. In March and April 2012, both intervenors, filed requests for information designated as received a letter from FERC of intent to release CEII information but no data has been received. CEII by Millennium. On June 4, 2012, finally received a response but no data as of yet. Because the information is classified as CEII and only has executed an NDA, he is not permitted to share the information with other residents. Because Millennium would not accommodate a prior request elsewhere to grant access pending execution of an NDA, to CEII information that is already being released, I seek to initiate the CEII process at this time to obtain the information. FERC staff relied on this information in preparing the EA in this docket, and I require access to the information to comment meaningfully on the FERC EA and any eventual decision in this case. It is unfortunate that FERC staff must spend limited staff resources processing multiple CEII requests because of Millennium's refusal to accommodate a more reasonable alternative. Please release this information as expeditiously as possible. A ruling in Docket No. CP11-515 is imminent and lack of access to this information will interfere with my due process rights to participate fully and meaningfully comment on the pipeline proposal. \*This request

is the same as: CEII-12-131, CEII-12-133, CEII-12-134, CEII-12-136, CEII-12-138, CEII-12-141, CEII-12-142,

Page 56 of 69

Υ

Υ

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 57 of 69

18 E			Political	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		\$1.12 S		
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE12-00147-000	<b>N</b> Subject:	CONTACT INFO: filed by ISO New England. Statement exp Hampshire is interested in increasing rene renewable energy into New England and SpecifiedAmount: 500. Signature:  7/19/12 NC completed; waiting on order (*)	laining need and intended use of ewable energy use. CLF NH wan at potential alternatives to these Date: 7/18/2012	the information: ( ts to look at the loo projects. Payment	CLF New ad flow impacts	s of transmission proje	Most recent FERC Form 7	
		8/16/12 Letter of Release in OEA awaiting						
CE12-00148-000		Kezunovic, Mladen (Group) (OEPI Special data)	Texas	7/20/2012	8/21/2012	8/16/2012 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: kezunov@ece.tamu.ec via fax seeking to obtain material regarding the RTO Unit Coaccession numbers: 20111219-4009, 201 The reference number for this group requirements.	ommitment Test System, Docket 11219-4010, 20111219-4011, 20	number AD10-12-( 111219-4012 (See	002. This mate attachment)			t
		Requesters: Mladen Kezunovic Gary Huang Erick Moreno-Centeno Tomo Papovic Wenzong Wang Shirin Hosseini Shirvani Aldolfo Escobedo-Pinto Kisuk Sung Yufan Guan Yaping Wang Papiya Dutta Guranath Gurrala Alex Sprintson Muxi Yan Christopher Jasson Casey						
CE12-00149-000	Cakingto	Eng, Vanessa (Group)  CONTACT INFO: veng@rmfpc.com/(516	Ruskin Moscou Faltischek PC - NIC Holding	7/24/2012	8/23/2012	9/21/2012 Closed	i	
	Subject:	7/26/12 NC completed; waiting on order (*) 9/21/12						
CE12-00150-000	Subject:	Form 715		7/26/2012		9/28/2012 Closed	i	Y
		NOIR sent on 9-21-2012 (TH)						

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 58 of 69

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE12-00151-000	Subject:	Form 715 - All areas		7/26/2012		10/4/2012 Closed		Y
		7/27/12 NC completed; waiting on order 9/19/12 Notice of Intent to Release lette 9/24/12 Notice of Intent to Release e-m. 9/24/12: Release letter in OEA awaiting 10/4/12: Release lettermailed by 10/4/	r in OEA (VS) ailed (JW) g signature (JW)					
CE12-00152-000		Jaramillo, Paulina (GROUP)	Carnegie Mellon University (Additional Requesters 2)	7/26/2012	2/6/2013	11/14/2012 Closed		Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Paulina Jaramillo Rt Assistant Research Professor. Departm Electricity Industry Center. Carnegie Me University, Julian Lamy: PhD Student, Department of Mechanical Engineering University. Target completion date: 2/6 date: 4/3/13.	EQUEST. Form 715 - 2005 - 2011. (i lent of Engineering & Public Policy. C ellon University, Gabriela Hug: Assist Department of Engineering and Publi / Carnegie Mellon University, Jared I	arnegie Mellon L ant Professor. De c Policy. Carnegi Moore: PhD Stud	Iniversity, Jes epartment of E ie Mellon Univ ent. Departme	sica Barnabei - Research Assista Electrical and Computer Engineeri ersity, Jeremy Michalek: Associa ent of Engineering and Public Poli	int. Carnegie Melloi ing. Carnegie Mello te Professor. icy. Carnegie Melloi	n
CE12-00153-000		Collins, Ryan (GROUP)	Alstrom Grid	7/26/2012	9/5/2012	11/9/2012 Closed		Y
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: Ryan Collins (E-mail REQUEST: Form 715 (WECC & SPP) Depommier - Commercial Director, Alst Ramesh Hariharan - Senior Power Syst Development Manager, Alston, 8. S 10. Xveguang Wu - Principal Engines 8/6/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 8/7/12 NC Completed; waiting on order 10/22/12: Notice of Intent to Release in 11/02/12: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 11/09/12: Release Letter mailed (JW)	. REQUESTERS: 1. Ryan J. Coll om 3. Brian R. Matthews - Senior ems Engineer, Alstom, 6. Ruchira haukat Sadullah - Group Leader, Als er, Alstom, (VS)	ins (Requester) - Engineer, Alston Withange - Syst	Attorney for A n, 4. Jagdis em Verificatio	Alstom, Wright & Talisman, P.C. 2 Th Chand - Power Systems Mana n Engineer, Alstom, 7. S.R. M	Bertrand ger, Alstom, 5. endis - Business	
CE12-00154-000		Weng, Yang (OEPI Special data)	Carnegie Mellon University	8/4/2012	9/5/2012	1/3/2013 Closed		
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: wend vand2006@dn	nail.com/ 3123008510 OEDI Spec	ial data set. Doc	ket Number A	D10-12-002 F-library accession	numbers:	

Subject: CONTACT INFO: weng.yang2006@gmail.com/ 3123998519. OEPI Special data set. Docket Number AD10-12-002. E-library accession numbers: 20111219-4009, 20111219-4010, 20111219-4011, 20111219-4012, 20120725-4065. (OEPI Special data set) -

GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 08/17/2012. BLG/TH

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 59 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	 	67	715
CE12-00155-000		McKinnon, Kenneth (OEPI special data / International)	Edinburgh University	8/6/2012	2/12/2013	12/11/2012		,	

Subject: CONTACT INFO: k.mckinnon@ed.ac.uk / +44 131 650 5042. Received via e-mail: Sunday, August 5, 2012 (Receipt date- August 6, 2012). Description of information requested: GAMS model and summer and winter scenarios of FERC Unit Commitment example Docket AD10-12, sub-docket 002, Accession Numbers: 20111219-4010, 20111219-4011, 20120725-4065. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To test the performance of Unit Commitment software we are developing on a practical model and data set. Payment of Fees; \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees, Signature: K. McKinnon, Date: 8/5/2012, 1/10/11-Submitter notified of additional requester (Tim Schulze).

GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 08/17/2012.

12/10/2012: Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature

03/25/2013: Additional Approval's Letter in OEA awaiting signature

CE12-00156-000

Perrino, David (OEPI data) ECCO International, Inc.

8/6/2012

9/7/2012 11/19/2012 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 415-794-8740/ davep@eccointl.com, Received via e-mail: Sunday, August 5, 2012, Receipt date: August 6, 2012, Description of information requested: the network information which are considered CEII. These are contained under the following accession numbers: 20111219-4010 (CEII files for the Summer scenario), 20111219-4011 (CEII files for the Winter scenario) 20120725-4065 (.GMS and .GDX files). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: ECCO's

founder and president, Dr. Alex Papalexopoulos, Ph. D. has been a frequent participant in FERC technical conferences. ECCO is a global leader in energy market design and we wish to have access to the data for testing purposes. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 10. Signature: David F. Perrino, Date: 8/5/2012.

GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 08/17/2012. BLG/TH

CF12-00157-000

Bragin, Mikhail (OEPI **University of Connecticut** Special data set)

8/6/2012

9/7/2012

12/19/2012 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: 8602371828 / mab08017@engr.uconn.edu, Received via e-mail: 8/6/12, Description of information requested: Data to be used for testing new methods (OPEI Special data set), Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Data to be used for testing new methods Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0

Signature: Mikhail Bragin. Date: 8/6/2012.

GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 08/17/2012.

12/17/12: Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature

CE12-00158-000

Banke, Dave

**Mowat Energy Services** 

8/7/2012

9/10/2012

8/14/2012 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: (425)806-7915 / dave.banke@mowatco.com. Additional information received via e-mail: 8/7/12. Original request received via e-mail: Jul 28, 2012 at 1:52 PM. REQUEST: FERC docket: P-2170-043 dated 7/3/2012 (Submittal 20120705-5016). Description of information requested: Electronic version of Cooper Lake hydro (Alaska) drawings & specifications Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Pre-planning and cost estimate for construction bidding, anticpated in fall 2012. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: David M Banke. Date: 7/28/2012.

GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 08/13/2012. BLG/TH

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 60 of 69

CE42 20450 200		Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Dute Due	Date Closed	Diuins		567	71:
CE12-00159-000		Sioshansi, Ramteen (OEPI Special data) (Group)	Ohio State University	8/7/2012	9/10/2012	12/19/2012	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INTO: 6142923932/ sioshans Description of information requested: FEI data set: Testing and benchmarking unit SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Ramtee 8/10/12- Additional requester - Josh (Xiaon	RC's Unit Commitment Test Pro commitment models and algori n Sioshansi. Date: 8/3/2012	oblem. Statement exp	plaining need	and intended	use of the informatior	n of OPEI fied amou	Specia int	
		GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 08/17/2012. 12/17/12: Release Letter in OEA awaiting								
CE12-00160-000	Subject:	Li, Tao (OEPI Special data) (GROUP)  CONTACT INFO: 9526072456 /tli@siem accession no. 20120725-4065. Statement Request a waiver or reduction of fees. Spe	explaining need and intended	use of the information	n: intended f	for UC benchm	PEI Special data set ark case. Payment o	f Fees: \$		id
		Muhamed Aganagic.	concurration to organizate.	Tuo Liibuici Orrizo		roquour umom		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 08/17/2012.	BLG/TH							
CE12-00161-000		Gold, Amy	Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.	8/9/2012	9/10/2012	5/7/2013	Closed		Y	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 713-230-7812 / amy.gr Annual Flow Diagrams (All) Statement exp enhance our natural gas marketing busine SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Amy Go	plaining need and intended use ess by examining pipeline flows	of the information:	То			JEST: Fo	orm 567	
		8/14/12 NC completed; waiting on order (\	/S)							

CE12-00162-000

Farrell, Lynda Pipeline Safety Coalition 8/9/2012 9/11/2012 8/6/2013 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: lynda@pscoalition.org/ (610) 269-4977. Received via e-mail: 8/9/12. Description of information requested: FERC CP12-497 CEII restricted information (eLibrary accession no. 20120808-5143) as Critical Energy Infrastructure Information (CEII). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: As affected landowner in order to participate in the process as a fully informed citizen and under FOIA as ED of Pipeline Safety Coalition under FOIA and as a non profit dedicated to public participation and public safety through informed communities - to coin PHMSA - an informed community is a safer community Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees.

SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Lynda Farrell

Date: 8/9/2012.

GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 08/21/2012. BLG/TH Release letter in OEA 8-2-2013

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 61 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 56	715
CE12-00163-000	Subject:	Fowdur, Lona Dr. CONTACT INFO: 202-833-5244 / fowd the most recent submittals for both the F			<b>9/12/2012</b> ail: 8/10/12.	10/9/2012 Closed Request/ND- received 6/6/		Y Y
		8/14/12 NC completed; waiting on order 9/27/12 NOIR is OEA awaiting signature 10/1/2012: Notice of Intent to Release 10/4/2012: Release Letter in OEA awai 10/10/2012: Release Letter mailed (JW	e (JVV) e-mailed (JW) ting signature (JW)					
CE12-00164-000		Beck, Chris	Electric Infrastructure Security Council	8/14/2012	9/13/2012	10/12/2012 Closed		Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 202-248-5025 / chri REQUEST: The FERC information I an information from these two sources is w requested: CEII Information regrading American Bulk Power System assets re Statement explaining need and intended discussed by the task force may be CEI requirements for non-disclosure and information. Beck. Date: 7/30/2012.*(Note: link)	is.beck@eiscouncil.org. Additional in requesting is the 714 (open source that will be discussed in some of the North levant to the workings of the NERCE duse of the information: I am a mill, and in order to fully participate information security. Payment of Feet	be) and 715 (CEII) of a closed-door meet C Geomagnetic Distember of the NERO all relevant discuss: \$ I agree to pay	data for all are tings I will be a turbance Task C Geomagneti sions, I need to all applicable	as of the North American B attending at NERC. Descri Force. c Disturbance Task Force. the CEII certification and wi	ulk Power System. The ption of information Some information adhere to all	
		GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 08/17/201 NOIR sent on 10-3-2012	2. BLG/TH					
CE12-00165-000	Subject	Huber, Neil (GROUP)  CONTACT INFO: nhuber@xo-energy information requested: Complete Form potential transmission capacity and con competitive energy prices Payment of F Signature: Neil F. Huber. Date: 5/14//Carson Miller, Stephen Eshelman, Shak Gregory Riblett, Patrick Caufield, John 68/17/12 NC completed (VS) 8/7/12 waiting on order (VS) 9/27/12 additional requesters NC completion/5/12 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature 10/16/12: Notice of Intent to Release e 10/23/12: Release Letter in OEA awaiting 10/25/12: Release Letter mailed (JW)	n 715 data, including CEII, for all re straints to obtain the most rees: \$ Notify me if the amount ex 2012. 8/21/12-Additional requeste wn Sheen, James Yang, Adam Hu, Charette, Neil Kraemer, William Routed; waiting on order (VS) e (VS) -mailed (JW)	gions. Statement e ceeds the specified is added: Additiona ghes, Kelly Sheeha	xplaining need amount. Spe al requesters r	cifiedAmount: 100	nformation: to analyz	Y e

# Tuesday, May 17, 2016 Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 62 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 :	567	715
CE12-00166-000		Loehr, Kira	Citizens Utility Board of Wisconsin, Inc.	8/16/2012	9/14/2012	10/5/2012	Closed				Υ
	ended use of t s requested in	he informat formation f	/14/12. Descrip ition: CUB is inv rom WEPCO the I agree to pay a	volved at WE	in PCO						
		GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 08/21/2	2012. BLG/TH								
CE12-00167-000		Sehwail, Hussam	ITC Holdings Corp.	8/22/2012	9/20/2012	11/26/2012	Closed				Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: hsehwail@itctran Interconnection)	sco.com/ (248) 946-3719/ Request r	eceived in FOIA/CE	II box: 8/22/1	2. ND receive	d: 6/25/12	. Form 715 (Ea	stern		
		8/27/12 NC completed; waiting on o 11/19/12 NOIR completed (JW) 11/21/12 Release Letter in OEA awa									
CE12-00168-000		Kliakhandler, Igor	Intergrid Mideast Group LLC	8/29/2012	9/17/2012	12/14/2013	Closed				Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: +1-832-382-5335 / igor@mtu.edu. REQUEST: Annual FERC forms 715 for 1. PJM, 2. MISO 3. SPP plus all supporting information, maps, basecases, including MMWG models. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: As our trading and stakeholder participation increased, we need best possible understanding of the grid, best possible simulations of power flow, best information about the grid. We intend to use this information in our business decisions and grid modeling. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees.  SpecifiedAmount: 200. Signature: Igor Kliakhandler Date: 8/29/2012.									
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 09/10/201 NOIR sent 12-6-12	2. BLG								
CE12-00169-000				8/30/2012	9/30/2012	12/20/2012					
	Subject: CONTACT INFO: Received via e-mail - 8/30/12. Description of information requested: All relevant do including letters, e-mails, minutes of meeting and phone records relating to all issues affecting the Fuse Plug adjacent to the dam at Lake Greenwood Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: In response to a FERC request to study the seismic stability of Lake Greenwood 30 million have been collected through a sales tax. The disposition of this money is unclear since the FERC has indicated that the need for seism remediation is now not necessary. However, there is potential for FERC to require remedial work to the FUSE PLUG. What this is and what it might cost is of considerable interest to the residents of Counties adjacent to the lake. A request to Greenwood County for informatic Plug has been rejected because they state that the information is CEII and can only be released by the FERC. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a wair reduction of fees. Signature:  Date: 8/30/2012. 8/31/12 waiting on additional info from OEP before NC can be completed per Tiffnay(VS)							Lake Greenwood da e Greenwood da need for seismid y for information	od. am, so c on th	ome	ŀ

10/15/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

12/20/12 Release Mailed (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report Ry Number - Summary Report

Page 63 of 69

715

		Case N	keport by Number - S	ummary K	epori		<b></b>		( <b>1</b> 1812,23	***
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	7.
CE12-00170-000	Subject:	Fecke-Stoudt, Christopher (GROUP)_ CONTACT INFO: 4806108741 / cmf@ Description of information requested: Decision in RC11-5, 9/2/11). Statement and I are already CEII approved from CPayment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the an	Docket #RC11-5-001 Session #2011 explaining need and intended use of EII Request 12-87 with NDAs in place	10902-5155. (HOI of the information: ce. To assist in C	LLAND BOAR Dennis lient Bulk Elec	D OF PUBLIC	ney WORKS Appeal			
CE12-00171-000	Subject:	Gerner, Franz (Group)  CONTACT INFO: 2404056452/ franz information: Group request for Myersvi representative Ms. Carolyn Elefant and persons previously. On July11, 2012, F. No. CP12-72, including flow models and model was submitted that includes the lincluding the Exhibit G and flow model is	ille Citizens for a Rural Community, Ms. Melissa Alfano (Law Offices of ERC granted the access to CEII info d flow charts. On August 13, 2012, I Mullet compressor station and the D	Inc. members Fra Carolyn Elefant). ormation under CE OTI submitted und ITI's downstream	nz M. Gerner The non-discle III 12-107, Vo er Accession pipeline syste	, Ms. Tammy Nosure agreeme lume II, Exhibit No. 20120814 m up to the pro	ed and intended under the second seco	dore Cady, l nitted by all t filed in FER chibit G and compressor	hese C Dock flow station	n,

segments, which were dismissed by Dominion Transmission, Inc, access to this data is critical. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0
Signature: Franz Gerner, Date: 9/5/2012. 1/15/13- Submitters notified of additional requester - Richard B. Kuprewicz. 1/16/13-Additional requester approved.

we request access to this information as well. As previously stated in the request of access to Volume II, Exhibits G, G-I, and G-II filed in FERC Docket No. CP12-72, Myersville Citizens for a Rural Community, Inc. was founded in opposition to the proposed gas compressor station in Myersville, MD. In order to be able to evaluate and submit possible alternatives, including routing of the natural gas via alternate pipelines or alternate measures like additional short pipeline

CE12-00172-000

York, Joshua

Subject:

LS Power Development

9/5/2012 10/3/2012

11/1/2012 Closed

Υ

CONTACT INFO: JYork@LSPower.com/ 6365413139. Additional information received via e-mail: 9/5/12.

GAL STATUS: NC dated 09/04/2012

NOIR sent on 10-23-2012

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 64 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE12-00173-000		Spafford, Ethan (GROUP)	Wisconsin Electric Power Company We Energies	9/10/2012	10/9/2012	3/20/2013	Closed			Y
·	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Ethan.spafford@we-ener Eastern Interconnect - FERC FORM 715. S fuel costs for Wisconsin Electric Power Cor Signature: Ethan Spafford, Date: 9/10/20 5. Jeffrey R. Elver 6. Steven J. Aronson 7.	Statement explaining need and impany (D.B.A We Energies). Pa 12, ADDITIONAL REQUESTER	intended use of the syment of Fees: \$	e information: I agree to pa	Nodal simulati y all applicable	on for purposes fees SpecifiedA	of projecting mount: 0.	future	
		9/11/12 NC in attorney office (VS) 9/19/12 NC completed waiting on order (VS 3/13/12 NOIR completed and e-mailed (JW) 3/18/13 Release Letter in OEA awaiting sign 3/20/13 Release letter mailed (JW)	j							
CE12-00174-000	Subject	Lee, Stan  CONTACT INFO: slee@navigant.com / 20 Description of information requested: 2012 MRO, FRCC, TRE, and WECC). Statement transmission and energy market studies for Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or re Date: 9/10/2012.	PFERC Form 715 Part 2, power explaining need and intended the client utilities in US.	flow base cases use of the informa	(PSS/E raw file tion: These p	es) for all region	M ns of NERC (NP			
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 09/25/2012. BLG NOIR sent on 11-6-2012								
CE12-00175-000		Oren, Shmuel (OEPI Special data) (Group)	University of California at Berkeley	9/12/2012	10/11/2012	11/15/2012	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: oren@ieor.berkeley.edu/ Operations Research. GROUP REQUEST: REQUEST: OEPI Special data set) Docke 4012 and new accession number 20120725	(510) 642-1836 or 5484. Shur (Shumel Oren, Anthony Papa Number AD10-12-002. E-libra	vasiliou, Paula Lip	ka, Zhu Yang.	Additional info	rmation eceived	via e-mail: !	9/12/12.	
		9/13/12 NC in attorney office (VS) 9/19/12 NC completed waiting on order (VS 11/15/12: Release letter mailed (JW)	)							
CE12-00176-000		Munger, Edward (Media)	The Daily Gazette	9/14/2012	10/15/2012	2/28/2014				

212 00 11 0 000

Inger, Edward (Media) The Daily Gazette 9/14/2

CONTACT INFO: emunger@dailygazette.net / 518-894-1064. Amendment received via e-maill. 9/15/12. Received via e-mail: 9/14/12. REQUEST: Blenheim-Gilboa Pumped Storage Power Project under P-2685. New York Power Authority submits plans and specifications for the Post Tropical Storm Iren. Accession numbers: 20120910-0348, 20120910-0349. Contact information for requester is no longer valid -Requester no longer employed at the Daily Gazette -Record closed -2/28/14.

GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 09/28/2012. BLG/TH Notice of Intent to Release sent 11/19/2013

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 65 of 69

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Number Attornev Requestor 9/17/2012 10/15/2012 2/11/2013 Closed CE12-00177-000 Wixom Lake Association Beltz, Robert CONTACT INFO: 810-908-1979 / P10666@AOL.COM. Additional information received on 9/17/12 via e-mail: \*Related to FOIA-12-72. Description of Subject: information requested: COPIES OF: 12 files requested yeasterday from FERC Tonya Jackson and :20120326-0318, 20120321-0367.20120321-0366.20120321-0379,20120724-0458,20071126-0212,20120615-0347,20120619-0458. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: On behalf of the Wixom Lake Association, Lam the Vice-President and Counsel, Lneed the requested information to understand the demands of Boyce Hydro requiring lakefront owners, 10,000 live on Wixom Lake and many businesses, to pay a portion of the spillway construction cost at pain of draining the lake and for construction dropping the lake level 8' during June-August summer season in 2014 & 2018. We need the truth. Boyce blames FERC for requiring the upgrade to protect against a 10,000 year flood which we question. We also question the claim by Boyce of "government out of control. Lake property sales have been effected and we are questioned by our members daily. Must the draw down be during summer lake use as Boyce claims FERC has mandated. Is this true? Help us. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees SpecifiedAmount: 0 Signature: C. ROBERT BELTZ, JD Date: 9/14/2012 9/19/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 2/4/13: NOIR completed/e-mailed (JW) 2/11/13: Release Letter mailed (JW) 9/21/2012 12/7/2012 Closed CE12-00178-000 Behling, William Norvento USA, LLC 10/22/2012 CONTACT INFO: William R Behling 617-273-8191 / wbehling@norvento.com. Received via email - 9/18/12. REQUEST: Form 715 - SPP. Subject: GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 10/03/2012. BLG/TH NOIR sent on 12/3/2012 Analysis Group Inc. 9/19/2012 10/22/2012 10/25/2012 Closed CE12-00179-000 Schatzki. Todd CONTACT INFO: Todd Schatzki TSchatzki@analysisgroup.com / Pavel Darling@analysisgroup.com / 617.425.8335 (direct). Received via e-mail: Subject: 9/19/12. GROUP REQUEST: Craig Aubuchon, Steve Carpenter, Paul Centolella, Pavel Darling Nadir Daudi, Robert Earle, Rod Frame, Paul Hibbard, Sam Lilienfeld, Andrea Okie, Maggie Reilly, Todd Schatzi, Sue Tierney. REQUEST: Form 715 - Eastern Interconnect. Previously approved for CEII-10-184 & CEII-11-99.

9/26/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)
10/16/12: Notice of Intent to Release e-mailed (JW)
10/23/12: Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)
10/25/12: Release Letter mailed (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 66 of 69

Case Report By	Number	- Summary	Report
	60646-W-146606-96-W-126-W-1266666666666666111-00-11666666666060	67-1-108-07-0-08-08-08-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	ADDICES NO. 10 (10 AND 10 AND

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE12-00180-000		Carney, Peter	NY Independent System Operator	9/20/2012	10/22/2012	10/26/2012 Clarification	Y	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Peter Carney, Email: REQUEST: Form 567 (2011)	pcamey@nyiso.com. Received v	via e-mail 9/20/12.				
		GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 09/20/2012	. BLG/TH					
CE12-00181-000	Subject	Semrani, Jack (Group)  CONTACT INFO: Jack Semrani - / sem	Ballard Spahr LLP	9/26/2012	10/25/2012 Wed Sep 26	11/7/2012 Closed	=ST·	

CONTACT INFO: Jack Semrani - / semranij@ballardspahr.com. RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 10:50 AM GROUP REQUEST: REQUESTERS: Jack Semrani, Dena Wiggins, Charles Wilson, Emma Richmond, Ralph Scott, Michael Ehart, Michael Auger, William Anderson, Kurt Garst, Neal Shaw. REQUEST: E-library accession numbers 20120806-5115 and 20120917-5158. Docket Number CP12-495.

9/28/12 NC in attorney office (VS) 9/28/12 NC signed off by Jeff in Chris absence; waiting on order (VS) 11/7/12: Release letter mailed 11/7/12 (JW)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 67 of 69

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Number Attornev Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 CE12-00182-000 10/26/2012 11/15/2012 Closed Alonzo, David Spectra Energy 9/26/2012

Subject:

From: <daalonzo@spectraenergy.com> Date: Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 3:49 PM Subject: Electronic CEII Request Form

To: foia-ceii@ferc.gov

Requestor Title: Analyst, Rates and Certificates

Requestor First Name: David Requestor Last Name: Alonzo Requestor Other Names: N/A

Requestor Street Address: 5400 Westheimer Court

Requestor Street Address2: Requestor City: Houston Requestor State: Texas Requestor Zip Code: 77057 Requestor Phone: 713-627-4957

Requestor Email: daalonzo@spectraenergv.com Employer/Client Title: Analyst, Rates and Certificates

Employer/Client First Name: David Employer/Client Last Name: Alonzo

Employer/Client Street Address: 5400 Westheimer Court

Employer/Client Street Address2: Employer/Client City: Houston Employer/Client State: Texas Employer/Client Zip Code: 77057 Employer/Client Phone: 713-627-4957

Description of information requested: Texas Eastern Transmission Corporation submits annual blanket report of construction activities for

the calendar year 1999 under CP00-352.

20000803-0074

Texas Eastern Tranmission Corp submits annual blanket report of construction acitivities for 1998 under CP99-518.

19990610-0486

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Completing internal files of past blanket reports filed by Texas Eastern. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

SpecifiedAmount: 0 Signature: David A Alonzo

Date: 9/26/2012

GAL STATUS: OCNR dated 10/03/2012. BLG/TH

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 68 of 69

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE12-00183-0	00	Mrozinski, Kristin	AWS Power	9/27/2012	10/26/2012	11/14/2012 Closed			Y

Subject: Date: Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 4:07 PM Subject: Electronic CEII Request Form

To: foia-ceii@ferc.gov

10/1/12 NC in attorny's office (VS)

10/17/12 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

11/7/12: Notice of Intent to Release Letter E-mailed (JW) 11/7/12: Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

11/14/12: Release Letter mailed (JW)

Requestor Title: Legal Group Manager Requestor First Name: Kristin Requestor Last Name: Mrozinski

Requestor Other Names: Levie 10/1966 - 10/1990 Requestor Street Address: 463 New Karner Rd

Requestor Street Address2: Requestor City: Albany Requestor State: NY Requestor Zip Code: 12205 Requestor Phone: 518-213-0044

Requestor Email: kmrozinski@awstruepower.com Employer/Client Title: AWS Truepower, LLC

Employer/Client First Name: Kristin Employer/Client Last Name: Mrozinski

Employer/Client Street Address: 463 New Karner Rd

Employer/Client Street Address2: Employer/Client City: Albany Employer/Client State: NY Employer/Client Zip Code: 12205 Employer/Client Phone: 518-213-0044

Description of information requested: CEII Form 715 data from all reporting entities in teh North American Electric Reliability Corporation for 2011.

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: AWS Truepower (AWST) currently holds a license agreement with Commonwealth Associates Inc. (CAI) for Transmission 2000 PFlow software, which includes annual updates to loadflow base case information. As loadflows are subject to FERC Critical Energy Infrastructure Information (CEII) regulations, in order for us to receive the data, we are required to receive approval from the appropriate entities. The data is used to complete studies that inform renewable energy clients of appropriate points of interconnection and project capacity prior to entering the generation interconnection queues. Additionally, AWST would use the data for internal development, leading to extended support for generation projects, utilities, and balancing authorities.

Attorney

Number

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Date Filed

Date Due Date Closed Status

Page 69 of 69

1 567

715

Although analysis results are supplied, no data are ever provided unless we have received proof of CEII authorization for the client by person. All electronic data is housed on a secured server, and all hardcopy material is housed in a locked cabinet; access to both is limited to those with authorization. We would continue this policy for new data and would also implement any other processes FERC requires.

Affiliation

Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

SpecifiedAmount: 0

Signature: Kristin C. Mrozinski

Requestor

Date: 9/27/2012

CE12-00184-000

Subject: BLANK RECORD - PLACEHHOLDER

CE12-00185-000

Subject: BLANK RECORD - PLACEHOLDER

Total Cases Listed: 185

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

180 Cases Listed

#### The following filters were used for this report;

Prefixes: 'CE'

Fiscal Years: '2013'

Date Received: Not filtered by Date Received

Date Closed: Not filtered by Date Closed - Includes all cases, open and closed.

Status: Not filtered - Includes All Status Types

How Closed: Not filtered - Includes All Closed Types

Signed By: Not filtered - Includes All Signers

Appealed: Not filtered by Appealed - Includes all cases, Appealed and Not Appealed.

Forms: Not filtered by Forms requests

Subject/Description: Not filtered by Description / Subject

Status Notes: Not filtered by Staus Notes

Requestor: Not filtered by Requestor

Affiliation: Not filtered by Affiliation

Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Attorneys

Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Paralegals

Appeals Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Attorneys

Appeals Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Paralegals

Page 1 of 58

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 2 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE13-00001-000	Subject:	Toro, Edmundo CONTACT INFO: edmundo.toro@pne REQUEST: Form 715-All. Description the development of renewable energy develop renewable energy projects thr 8/8/2012. ADDITIONAL INFORMATIONAL INFORMATI	n of information requested: Access projects in North America. Statem oughout North America. Payment	s to transmission in ent explaining need of Fees: \$ I agree	formation prote and intended to pay all appl	ected by CEII, including m use of the information: W icable fees. Signature: E	odels and maps, to aid in fill be used to plan and dmundo Toro. Date:	Y
		10/3/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 10/4/12 NC completed; waiting on order	er (VS)					
CE13-00002-000		Kelly, Kyo	Southern Company	10/3/2012	11/6/2012	7/12/2013 Closed		Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: krkelly@southemcomaps with last transmission expansion information provided by other utilities a Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction	plans, generator data, gas pipeline is a point of reference when studyir	e maps. Statemen	t explaining ne nsmission syst	eed and intended use of the em and making business	e information: I need publi	ic
	•	GAL STATUS: NC dated 10/23/2012. NOIR sent on 7-1-2013	BG/TH					
CE13-00003-000	Subject:	Lathrop, Steve CONTACT INFO: 801-598-9456 / ste stability base cases, PSS/E format. (F Engineers is a consultant hired by Ow study for a 90-MW wind farm. POWER wind farm. POWER will share the stud Steven W. Lathrop. Date: 9/27/2012	orm 715 - Midwest Reliability Organ Energy to perform a feasibility will use the CEII to run power flow	nization) Statement and stability case r	explaining ne	ed and intended use of the ine interconnect issues as	e information: POWER a result of the proposed	Y
		10/10/12 NC in attorney office (VS) 10/12/12 NC completed; waiting on ord 12/11/12 NOI completed (JW) 12/18/12 Release Mailed (JW)	der (VS)					
CE13-00004-000	Subject:	Ravich, Samantha (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: *SUBMITTED BY REQUESTERS: 1. Samantha Ravich; OF REQUEST: Form 715 (PJM & Ea	2. Paul Schneider; 3. Jay Coher	n; 4. Larry Castro;	5. Brendan M	lulroy. Received via e-ma		Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 10/23/2012. NOIR sent on 11-16-2012	вс/тн					

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 3 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00005-000	Subject:	Rojas, Cesar A  CONTACT INFO: 847.439.0728 /crojas@ have received last year under request nu		<b>10/17/2012</b> cent Form 715 data. Ti	<b>11/19/2012</b> nis is an updat	<b>11/23/2012</b> e to the Form 7				Y
		10/23/12 NC complyted; waiting on order 11/14/12 NOI in OEA awaiting signature 11/15/12 NOI e-mailed (JW)								
CE13-00006-000		Robichaud, Donna	QF Solutions LLC	10/22/2012	11/20/2012	1/3/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Drobichaud@qf-solut CONTACT INFORMATION: Wed, Oct 17 (SERC/FRCC).							M;	
		RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL:							·	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 10/24/2012. B	G/TH							
CE13-00007-000		Kuprewicz, Richard (Minisink)	Accufacts	10/22/2012	11/22/2012	12/3/2012	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: kuprewicz@comcast.r Richard Kuprewicz. (Minisink) TYPE OF 12-96 (Laurie Arias) 12/3/12 - Submitter provided material to a 10/23/12 NC in attoreny's office (VS); NC	REQUEST: Millinnium PL, requester. Request withdrawn	CP11-515 *This reque n.	no melissa.alf est is for the sa	ano@lawoffice me material as	sofcarolynelefant.c CEII-12-76 (John	com) on beh Odland) an	alf of d CEII-	
CE13-00008-000	Subject:	CONTACT INFO:  Description of information requested: RE report of the S.U.M. Dam in Paterson, N. S.U.M. Dam flashboards (height, design exceeds the specified amount. Specified Signature:	J. (Docket no. P-2814). State data, et). I want to determine IAmount: 25.	er 20091215-0262. The ment explaining need a	ind intended u		nation: Looking fo			<del>)</del>
		GAL STATUS: Commission generated of Release letter-9/11/13.	locuments; therefore, no NC i	s required.						
CE13-00009-000		Halim, Rafik	Power System Engineering, Inc	10/24/2012	11/24/2012	12/20/2012	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: HalimR@powersysten and available transmission maps. Statem Information is required to facilitate transm Notify me if the amount exceeds the spec Signature: Rafik Halim. Date: 10/24/20	n.org Received via e-mail: 10 nent explaining need and inter nission system simulation stud cifled amount SpecifiedAmour	nded use of the informa lies in order to plan an	ation:		•			
		10/31/12 NC Completed; waiting on orde 12/20/12 Release mailed (JW)	r (VS)							

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 4 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715
CE13-00010-000	Subject:	Sobotka, Shane CONTACT INFO: 4252382196 / sha the electrical infrastructure (substatic information would be preferred in ele the information: OneEnergy Renewables is a utility-scale solar de interconnection with the aforementio SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: S	ons and lines) associated with Idaho ectronic format, and will likely be the eveloper that will use the information and Oregon. P Shane Sobotka. Date: 10/19/2012.	Power Company, Posame that is subitted to appropriately site ayment of Fees: \$	acifiCorp, and I with Form 71 and size our g I agree to pay	Portland Gener 5. Statement e generators for all applicable fe	hail: 10/24/12. REQUES ral Electric in Idaho and explaining need and inte	Oregon. Thi nded use of	is
CE13-00011-000	Subject:	Deb, Rajet (GROUP)  CONTACT INFO: (Rajet Deb - Grot Rajet Deb President, 2. Madeline Kumar Energy Analyst, 6 Chhajed DOCUMENT: Form 715 (ALL).	LCG Consulting up) *Previous request CEII-11-137. Chen Administrator, 3. Lielong Hs	ue V.P., Software D	evelopment, 4	. Sidart Deb	nergyonline.com. Requ V.P., Technology, 5.	Aarthi Asok	Y PF
		10/31/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 11/6/12 NC completed; waiting on or 01/09/13: NOIR in OEA awaiting sig 01/15/13: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 01/22/13: Release in OEA awaiting 01/25/13: Release mailed (JW)	rder (VS) gnature (JW)	•					
CE13-00012-000	Subject:	Davies, Kenneth (GRO CONTACT INFO: kenneth.davies@ TYPE OF REQUEST: Form 715 (Al	altenex.com. Clarification received i) 12/12/12- ADDITIONAL REQUS	<b>10/25/2012</b> via e-mail: 10/25/12 STERS: 1. A, Dunca	11/23/2012 . Request rec n 2. E. Tuck	<b>2/20/2013</b> eived: 10/24/12 er			Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/19/201							
CE13-00013-000		Bustos, Gilbert	HSB Professional Loss Control	10/26/2012	11/27/2012	9/6/2013	Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 209-742-5228 / g Inspection Report for the Upriver Dar Statement explaining need and inter- being completed. Will be used for ins Bustos. Date: 10/26/2012.	m Project 20120924-0314 Plan of so nded use of the information: Need to	chedule to address it to verify that the insu	ems in 6th par red is complyir	t of inspection ing with FERC a	eport.) (Upriver Project nd that safety recomme	- P-3074). ndations are	•
		10/31/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 11/6/12 NC completed; waiting on or 09/03/12 Release Letter in OEA awa	rder (VS)						

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 5 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report 715 Number Attornev Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 CE13-00014-000 The Quoddy Tides French, Edward (Media) 11/2/2012 12/4/2012 1/29/2014 Closed CONTACT INFO: 207-853-4806 / qtides@midmaine.com. \*Note: Related to FOIA-13-5. RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: 11/1/12. Description of information requested: Downeast LNG docket #CP07-53, accession 20121012-5105. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: We believe the information is critical to understanding Downeast LNG's plans for the site. In accordance with all FERC CEII requirements we would consider publication of the information, Payment of Fees; \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees SpecifiedAmount: 0, Signature: Edward F, French, Date: 11/1/2012, (\*Related to FOIA-13-5) GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/19/2012. BLG/TH Υ CE13-00015-000 Huckaby, Kristen (GROUP) Battelle Memorial Institute 11/5/2012 12/6/2012 10/16/2013 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: (614) 424-4076/ huckabyk@battelle.org, NDs received: 11/5/12, Clarification received: 10/15/12, Request received 7/15/12, REQUESTERS: REQUEST: 715 Data for all regions. Demonstration of FERC CEII approval (included in ID form) and Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) from all non-affiliated requestors. The entity must first request the current FERC-715 part 2 filing data from FERC in order to obtain a FERC CEII number." Kristen J. Contracts Officer **Battelle Memorial Institute** 505 King Avenue 11-3-096

Columbus, Ohio 43201

11/7/12 NC in attorney's office (VS)

11/27/12 NC completed: waiting on order (VS)

10/1/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW)

10/4/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

10/10/13 Release sent back to OEA awaiting signature (JW)

CE13-00016-000

Travers, Nicole (GROUP) ROLLING

Loeb & Loeb, LLP

11/8/2012

2/15/2013

2/25/2013 Closed

Subject:

CONTACT INFO: 202.618.5030 E-mail: ntravers@loeb.com. This will be a rolling request. Hold - 35 days. ON HOLD - 1/3/13 - 2/25/13. Original target date-12/10/12. \*Related to FOIA-13-6. GROUP REQUEST. Received via e-mail: 11/8/12. REQUEST: All CEll material in CEll NUMBER: CEll-13-16 Nicole Travers (Group Request) REQUEST: CEII material regarding Rumford Falls, Great Lakes Hydro and PSNH, P-11834, 52 separate CEII requests, REQUESTERS: 1. Nicole Travers, 2. Richard Lorenzo, 3. Ted Duver, 4. Michael Hall, 5. Bnan Stetson, 6. Donald Mercier, 7. Mel Jianti, 8. Joshua Stayn, 9. David Bono, 10. Ryan McGlone, 11. John MacDonald, 12, Jeffrey Talbert. 1/3/13-Ms. Travers submitted e-mail seeking to place request on hold. 1/14/13- Confirmation email provided to requester indicating that request will be placed on hold until February 15, 2013. Withdrawn via e-mail- 2/25/13,

GAL STATUS: ON HOLD

CE13-00017-000

Duback, Alan

Department of Natural Resources

11/9/2012

12/10/2012

12/20/2012 Closed

CONTACT INFO: Alan.Duback@dnr.wa.gov. REQUEST: Accession number 20111012-5018. Dam Safety Inspection Report by PRO for Kevin T. Durican, Ebey Hill Project, for the period July 21, 2008 to July 21, 2011 under P-10428.

11/6/12 NC completed (VS) 11/6/12 waiting on order (VS)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE13-00018-000	Subject:	Seay, James  CONTACT INFO: jseay@lockhartpower.conumber 20121031-0347 (docket number P-		11/21/2012 /12. Request rec	<b>12/22/2012</b> eived via e-ma	2/13/2013 Closed il 111/8/12. Seeking to	obtain e-library acco	ession	
		GAL STATUS: Commission generated doc	cuments, therefore, no NC is requ	ired. BLG/TH					
CE13-00019-000	Subject:	Beatty, Bradley CONTACT INFO: REQUEST: Form 715	Ameren Missouri 5 data for MRO, SPP, SERC, and	<b>11/21/2012</b> RFC.	12/22/2012	10/24/2013 Closed			Y
		11/23/12 NC in attorney's office (VS) 11/27/12 NC complted; waiting on order (V3 10/1/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (J 10/9/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 10/17/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature 10/22/13 Return to OEA for signature (JW) 10/24/13 Release mailed (JW)	Ŵ) are (JW)						
CE13-00020-000	Subject:	Rancilio, Erica (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: CONTACT PERSON - E Three documents in e-library 20121115-51 Bruce A Connell, Kim Decell, Matt Dill, Ros Erica Rancilo.	67, 20121109-5155, 20121108-	5160 for docket	number PF12-	19. REQUESTERS:	iil: 11/19/12. REQI Timothy Sexton	UEST:	
		GAL STATUS: 01/04/2013. BLG/TH							
CE13-00021-000	Subject	Lanzalotta, Peter  CONTACT INFO: 410-440-3993 / petelan; 715 filed by SERC. Statement explaining in Club is interested in displacing coal-fired ge at the load flow impacts of new transmissor amount. SpecifiedAmount: 500. Signatur Date: 11/21/2012.  11/27/12 NC completed; waiting on order (\) 08/23/2013 NOIR in OEA awaiting signatur 08/29/2013 NOIR e-mailed (JW)	need and intended use of the inforeneration in the SERC region with a facilities in facilitating such displayer. Peter J. Lanzalotta	mation: Sierra renewable gene	ration, demand	d response, and energy e	fficiency. SC wishe	es to loo	Y ok
		09/10/2013 Release letter in OEA awaiting	signature (JW)						

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 7 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00022-000	Subject:	Sobotka, Shane CONTACT INFO: 4252382196 / shane@o Description of information requested: Map Company, PacifiCorp, and Portland Genera that is subitted with Form 715. Statement e will use the information to appropriately site \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees Signature: Shane Sobotka.	s of the electrical infrastructure ( al Electric in Idaho and Oregon. explaining need and intended us	ification received v (substations and lir This information wo e of the information	nes) associated ould be preferren n: OneEnergy	d with Idaho F ed in electron Renewables	Power ic format, and wil is a utility-scale	solar develope	er that	Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/19/2012. BLG							.,	
CE13-00023-000		Tran, Hoa	Transcontinental Gas Pipeline	11/29/2012	1/4/2013	3/13/2013	Closed		Y	
		Gas Transmission Corporation, 3. Tenness Tennessee Natural Gas, LLC, 7. Southeast 8. Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP, 9. Domin 11. National Fuel Gas SUpply Corporation, 14. Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line, Lp, 15. D Southern Natural gas Company, LLC.  12/4/12 Need to speak with Brenda in refer 12/12/120NC completed; waiting on order (	Supply Header, LLC ion South Pipeline Company, LF 12. Trunkline Gas Company, LL cominion Transmission, Inc., 16.	P, 10. Millennium P .C, 13. Iroguois Ga	ripeline Compa s Transmission	iny, LLC n System, LP				
CE13-00024-000		Trumble, Lucas	Michigan Department of Environmental Quality	12/3/2012	1/7/2013	9/23/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: trumblel@michigan.gov. 2978). In Traverse City, MI dating from 200 docket P-2978.	Received via fax: 11/29/12. RI							
		GAL STATUS: Commission generated doo	cuments, therefore, no NC is req	uired.						
CE13-00025-000		Tournois, Pierre (GROUP)	Durable Electric Power,	12/3/2012	1/7/2013	3/1/2013	Closed			`
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Email: ptournois@durab REQUEST: Form 715 (All) 12/4/12 NC in attorneys office (VS)	lepwr.com. GROUP REQUEST	: 1. Pierre Tourno	ois, 2. Heather	Knies, 3. Cy	ril Canezin, 4. P	aul O'Lear. T	YPE OF	

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 8 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715
CE13-00026-000	Subject:	Perrino, David  CONTACT INFO: davep@eccointl.com *SPECIAL NOTE: Previous request ap				<b>2/6/2013</b> Form <b>7</b> 15 (SI			Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/19/2012. NOIR sent on 2/1/2013 Release Letter - 2/6/13	BLG/TH						
CE13-00027-000	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 000) Release denied.	Received via e-mai	<b>12/3/2012</b> I: 11/30/12. TYPE	<b>1/7/2012</b> E OF REQUES	<b>8/16/2013</b> ST: Accession	Closed n number: 20121130-517	<b>7</b> 9. (CP08-	15-
		Texas Eastern Transmission, LP subm	its the semiannual report for the rep	orting period May	1, 2012 throug	h October 31,	2012 under CP08-15.		
		12/4/12 NC in attorneys office (VS) 12/12/12 NC completed; waiting on ord 08/12/13 Letter Denying Release in OE							
CE13-00028-000		Banke, Dave	Mowat Construction Co	12/5/2012	1/5/2013	1/18/2013	Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: (206)793-7010 / En RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Tue, Dec 4, 2 of Alaska Energy Authority Proposed B Statement explaining need and intende Creek project. CEII Info will be used for	2012 at 9:06 PM. REQUEST: Description of the Diversion under P-8221 at use of the information: Mowat Communication of the information.	iption of informationstruction Co will	on requested: be submitting	20121106-503 a Proposal to A	30 - Draft Ammendment Alaska Energy Authority	to Applicat	tion
		GAL STATUS: NC dated12/19/2012.	BLG/HT						
CE13-00029-000	Subject:	Kline, Michael (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: Phone: 202-480-2 RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Wed, Dec 5, Powerflow data Statement explaining in \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the	702 / Email: mkline@brg-expert.co 2012 at 4:56 PM. GROUP REQUES eed and intended use of the informa	T: (1) Michael Kli ition: Consulting v	ne (2) Barclay work involving	Gibbs. REQU modeling noda	Thu, Dec 6, 2012 at 4:1 EST: Form 715 (All Are I electricity markets Paye	as) US	Y es:
		12/11/12 NC completed (VS) 12/11/12 waiting for order (VS)							

1/25/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW)
1/29/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)
2/1/13 Release Letter mailed (JW)

Page 9 of 58

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Attorney Requestor **Allied Healthcare** CE13-00030-000 Dolan, Carolyn (GROUP) 12/17/2012 1/18/2013 2/13/2013 Closed Products, Inc. Subject: CONTACT INFO: Carolyn Dolan cad@greensfelder.com, AMENDMENT RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Mon. Dec 17, 2012 at 10:40 AM, RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: December 10, 2012. REQUESTERS: (1) Carolyn Dolan (2) Eldon Rosentrate (3) Robert Schoffield. REQUEST: Stuvvesant Falls Project under P-2696- Accession numbers: 20121121-0398, 20121121-0405, 20120817-0301 and 20120613-0334. Additional accession added: 20121210-0426. GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/31/2012. BLG/TH 2/6/2013 Closed CE13-00031-000 Jinxiang, Zhu (OEP) ABB Inc. 12/17/2012 1/18/2013 Subject: CONTACT INFO: 919-807-8246 / Email: jinxiang.zhu@us.abb.com, DELAYED PROCESSING DUE TO E-MAIL TECHNICAL PROBLEMS, RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Mon. Dec 10, 2012 at 5:24 PM, Employer/Client Phone: 919-856-2394. Description of information requested: WECC, MISO, PJM, NY, NE, SPP, SERC, FRCC power flow cases and transmission constraints Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: For consulting services to utilities and ISOs. Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Jinxiang Zhu, Date: 12/10/2012, 12/21/12-Additional requesters received via e-mail: (1) Hongyan Li (2) Lan Trinh (3) Maira Moore (4) Lan Chen (5) Jan Daniel (6) Lalit Goel (7) Juiping Pan (8) Reynaldo Nuqui (9) Anil K. Kondabathini 12/19/12: NC in attorney office (VS) 01/29/13: NOIR emailed (JW) 01/31/13: Release Letter in OEA (JW) Υ 12/17/2012 1/22/2013 1/30/2013 Closed CE13-00032-000 Thundiyil, Kevin (GROUP) **Exelon Corporation** CONTACT INFO: kevin.thundivil@exeloncorp.com / 630-437-3262. (GROUP REQUEST) Delayed processing due to email problems at FERC. Additional information received via email: 12/12/12, REQUESTERS: (1) Kevin Thundivil (2) Silpa Parnandi, (3) Christopher Nekolny (4) Roozbeh Shegarfi, REQUEST: Form 715 -All. GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/31/2012. BLG/TH NOIR in OEA 1-23-2012 (TH) CE13-00033-000 12/17/2012 Υ Kleinbub, Oliver (GROUP) ESAI Power, LLC 1/22/2013 2/4/2013 Closed CONTACT INFO: 1.781.245.2036 / okleinbub@esai.com. Processing delayed due to email problems. Received via e-mail: 12/13/12. REQUEST: Form 715 Subject: 1. Eastern Interconnection (including NPCC, ReliabilityFirst, MRO, SERC, SPP, FRCC) 2. Western Electricity Coordinating Council (WECC) 3. Electric Reliability Council of Texas (ERCOT). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: ESAI Power, LLC (see www.esai.com) is an energy research firm, which conducts detailed economic analysis for the US power markets, and provides its clients with power price outlooks, transmission congestion forecasts, and asset valuations. Our clients include power marketers, traders, financial institutions, generators, regulators, developers, investors, and end-users. In order to serve our clients and inform our detailed production cost simulation models power flow cases and other information filed with FERC Form 715 filings. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 0, Signature: Oliver Kleinbub, Date: 12/13/2012, ADDITIONAL REQUESTSERS RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL 12/20/12; (1) Paul Flemming, (2) Chris Kostas (3) José Rotger. 12/26/12: NC Completed (JW) 01/17/13: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 1/25/13: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 1/30/13: Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

2/4/13: Release mailed (JW)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00034-000	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 0410, 20121116-5028 , 20	Clarification received: 12/1 0121113-5173, 20121031-0360 if				926-0508. Interested	j in 20121:	206-	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/18/2013. BG/	тн							
CE13-00035-000		Wood, Daniel	Utility System Efficiencies, Inc.	12/17/2012	1/22/2013	2/22/2013	Closed			Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 916.359.3986 / danwood REQUEST: Form 715 (WECC/ SERC)		AL INFORMATIC	ON RECEIVE	D: 12/17/12. I	RECEIVED VIA E-M	AIL: 12/12	2/12.	
		12/20/12 NC in attorneys office (VS) 12/20/12 NC completed; signed off by Mike 02/13/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature 02/14/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 02/21/13 Release Letter in OEA awaiting s 02/22/13 Release Letter mailed (JW)	(JW)	der (VS)						
CE13-00036-000		Jin, Joo Hyun	E.ON Climate and Renewables NA. LLC	12/20/2012	1/22/2013	2/28/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTRACT INFO: 512-482-4076 / joohy explaining need and intended use of the in applicable feesSignature: Joo Hyun Jin.	un.jin@eon.com. Received via e-l formation: To provide analysis fo							
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/31/2012. BLo NOIR sent on 2/22/2013 Release in OEA 2/25/2013	элн							
CE13-00037-000	Subject:	Seipel, William (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: William (Greg) Seipel 2 Requesters: Richard H. Chapman, William	Prairie Power Inc. 17-245-6161 / gseipel@ppi.coop n Seipel, Karl Kohlrus, C. Nick Fog	1/2/2013 . Additional info/leman, Jeremy Jo	2/1/2013 NDs. Receive ohnson. REC	11/27/2013 ed via e-mail 1/ QUEST: Form	2/13. GROUP REC	UEST.		Y
		1/4/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS 11/7/13 NOIR is OEA awaiting signature (J 11/18/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 11/25/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting sign	Ŵ)							
CE13-00038-000	Subject:	CONTACT INFO:	Additional information	<b>1/2/2013</b> n received via e-r	<b>2/1/2013</b> mail: 12/31/12	9/4/2013 2. REQUEST:		ions)		Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 01/09/2013. BG NOIR in OEA 8/20/2013	πн							

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 11 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due 1	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE13-00039-000	Subject:	Ruiz, Pablo (GROUP)  CONTACT: pablo.ruiz@brattle.com / recent filings under FERC form 715 for Council (WECC) and for Electric Relial 4.David Adler, 5.Heidi Bishop, 6.Ira Sh Geronimo, 13.Metin Celebi, 14.Mike D 21.Xiaoguang Li. 1/29/13 - Received I	r Eastern Interconnection (includ bility Council of Texas (ERCOT). avel, 7.Johannes Pfeifenberger, eLucia, 15.Onur Aydin, 16.Peter	ing NPCC, ReliabilityFir 1/9/14-Additional requ 8.Judy Chang, 9.Kathle Fox-Penner, 17.Phil Ha	st, MRO, SERO esters: 1.Bruce en Spees, 10.I	C, SPP, FRCC), for V e Tsuchida, 2.Carolina Lee Gresham, 11.Luc	/estern Electricity Cool a Hopkins, 3.Chip Russ as Bressan, 12.Mariko	rdinatin sell,	
		1/4/13 NC completed; waiting on order 4/29/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signatu 5/1/13 NOIR completed; release due 5	rè (JW)						
CE13-00040-000	Subject:	Kam. Kenney (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: kxk@vitol.com / 71 received: Kenney Kam (*Note- We all Bassett, Keith Hicks, Sammy Salinas,	32301000. Received via email: ready have ND for Mr. Kam), M	larcel de Hoog, Sergio E				ters	Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 01/09/2013. Notice of intent to Release 9/4/2013	вслтн						
CE13-00041-000	Subject:	Motter, Adilson (GROU CONTACT INFO: Adilson E Motter <m 2. Takashi Nishikawa, 3. Luciana Zane</m 	otter@northwestern.edu GROU	P REQUEST: Request					Y
		1/9/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 1/14/13 NC completed; waiting on orde 3/25/13 NOI in OEA awaiting signature 3/27/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 4/3/13 Release Letter mailed (JW)							
CE13-00042-000	Subject:	Fernley, Douglas CONTACT INFO: 303-468-1248 / do Trailblazer Pipeline Company LLC. St interevening in Docket(s) RP12-924 ar evaluate our postion and TBP's respor Signature: Douglas Fernley. Date: 1	atement explaining need and into nd RP13-240. We need the infor nses. Payment of Fees: \$ Req	ended use of the inform mation to accurately	ation: We hav	e filed a protest in Do			

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 12 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	
CE13-00043-00	0	Estrin, Daniel (GROUP)	Pace Environmental	1/11/2013	2/12/2013	3/11/2013 Closed	Y	7

Subject: CONTACT INFO: destrin@law.pace.edu. / agarti@law.pace.edu. Clarification received via email-1/11/13. GROUP REQUEST: 1. Daniel Estrin, 2. Ann Marie Garti. REQUEST: FORM 567 DATA Submitted 2012 (2011 data)

1 Algonquin Gas Transmission, LLC - 2011, 2 Dominion Transmission, Inc - 2011, 3 East Tennessee Natural Gas, LLC - 2011

4. Iroquois Gas Transmission System, L.P. - 2011, 5. Millennium Pipeline Company, LLC - 2011, 6. Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, L.L.C. - 2011, 7. Texas Eastern Transmission, LP submits - 2011, 8 Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC - 2011

Submitted 2011 (2010 data) - 1.Algonquin Gas Transmission, LLC - 2010, 2.Dominion Transmission, Inc - 2010, 3.East Tennessee Natural Gas, LLC - 2010,

4.El Paso Natural Gas Company - 2010, 5.Iroquois Gas Transmission System, L.P. - 2010, 6.Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company - 2010, 7.Texas Eastern Transmission, LP - 2010, 8 Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC - 2010

Submitted 2010 (2009 data) - 1.Algonquin Gas Transmission, LLC - 2009, 2.Dominion Transmission, Inc - 2009, 3.East Tennessee Natural Gas, LLC - 2009, 4, Iroquois Gas Transmission System, L.P. - 2009, 5. Millennium Pipeline Company L.L.C. - 2009

6.Texas Eastern Transmission, LP -2009, 7.Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC -2009, Submitted 2009 (2008 data) -

1.Algonquin Gas Transmission, LLC - 2008, 2.Dominion Transmission, Inc - 2008, 3.East Tennessee Natural Gas, LLC - 2008

4.El Paso Natural Gas Company's FERC- 2008, 5, Iroquois Gas Transmission System, L.P. - 2008, 6, Millennium Pipeline Company, L.L.C.- 2008, 7, Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, -2008, 8.Texas Eastern Transmission, LP - 2008, 9.Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC - 2008. Submitted 2008 (2007) data) - 1.Algonguin Gas Transmission, LLC - 2007, 2.Dominion Transmission, Inc - 2007, 3.East Tennesse Natural Gas, LLC - 2007 (\*note - E-library index incorrectly reflects 20080605-0038 is for year ended 12/3/08. This accession number is for 2007 data), 4.El Paso Natural Gas Company - 2007 5.Iroquios Gas Transmission System, L.P.- 2007, 6. Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company - 2007, 7. Texas Eastern Transmission, LP - 2007

8.Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Corporation - 2007 - \*note - E-library index incorrectly reflects 20080521-5134 is for year ended 12/3/08. This accession number is for 2007 data)

CEII-13-43 (GROUP)

REQUESTER: Daniel Estrin / Ann Garti

TYPE OF REQUEST: Form 567 / Annual reports - Various entities

GAL PROCESSING: Vickie/Jean

1/17/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

3/1/13 NOIR Completed (JW)

3/8/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

3/11/13 Release mailed (JW)

Roberts, Casey Sierra Club 1/17/2013 2/15/2013 6/3/2013

Υ

Subject:

CE13-00044-000

CONTACT INFO: 4159775710 / casey.roberts@sierraclub.org. Additional information received via e-mail 1/11/13 after5Pm. Sent to GAL: 1/18/13. REQUEST: FERC Form 715, as filed each year for 2010-2012, by the Southwest Electric Power Company, and Arkansas Electric Cooperative Corporation, Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Sierra

Club is an intervenor in an Arkansas Public Service Commission docket (12-008-U), in which the reliability of the SPP system absent the Flint Creek coal plant has become an issue. In order for Sierra Club's expert on transmission to evaluate the reliability implications of retirement of this plant, he needs the data in Form 715. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees

SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Casey Roberts. Date:

GAL STATUS: GAL request OEA to call requester to amend/modify request. Arkansas and SWEPCO does not file Form 715. SWEPCO is within SPP and Arkansas is under 100 KV and is not required to file a Form 715.

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 13 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00045-000		MacLeod, Alastair Craig (GROUP)	Orbit Systems Limited	1/18/2013	2/18/2013	3/8/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Craig Alastair MacLeod REQUEST: Orbit Systems Limited. Reque Thomas Liddle, 4. Scott Bermingham, 5. Ro	sters: 1. Craig Alastair Macleod	, 2. Andrew Coyle		ition received v	ria e-mail: 1/13/13.	GROUP		
		1/18/13 NC in attomeys office (VS) 1/29/13 NC completed; waiting no order (VS) 2/25/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JV2/28/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 3/7/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signal 3/8/13 Release letter mailed (JW)	w)							
CE13-00046-000		Lanzalotta, Peter	Sierra Club	1/18/2013	2/18/2013	3/21/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 410-440-3993 / petelan available. Statement explaining need and i generating unit retirements in Indiana regula 1/15/2013	ntended use of the information:	I am working for	Sierra Club in	the evaluation	of reliability impact	s of potent	tial coal	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 01/30/2013. BG/	тн							
CE13-00047-000	Subject:	Galli, Anthony  CONTACT INFO: 832-319-6337 / wgalli@ is involved in developing high voltage HVDd data and systems maps to assess appropriuse of the information: Data will be used to appropriate injection points Payment of Fee 1/22/13-Additional requester added - Charli	C lines for renewable energy. In ate transmission opportunities. o analyze impacts of proposed p es: \$ I agree to pay all applicab	doing so, our con All applicable FER rojects and make le fees. Specified	npany needs t RC 715 data so assessments Amount: 0. S	o obtain acces ubmissions. S as to the poss	QUEST: Clean Li s to, SPP, MISO P. tatement explaining ibilities of future pro	IM, PJM, r need and jects and	nodeling intended	
		1/18/13 NC in attomys office (VS) 1/30/13 NC completed waiting on order (VS 3/14/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 3/18/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting sign 3/21/13 Release letter mailed (JW)								
CE13-00048-000		Barth, Emil	Repsol Energy North America Corp. / Baker & Botts	1/18/2013	2/18/2013	2/8/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 202 639 1103 / emil.bart Statement explaining need and intended us an active poceeding to which Repsol is a pr that same active proceeding. Payment of Fo	h@bakerbotts.com. REQUEST se of the information: The first a incipal active party. The second	ccession number I two accessikon r	is a data requ numbers provi	est response f de flow informa	iled by Algonquin Gation related to the	as Transm	nission in	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 01/30/2013. BG/1	гн							

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 14 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
Number CE13-00049-000	Subject:	Ranaweera, Aruna  CONTACT: 210-243-8466 / aranaweera Employer/Client Title: OCI Solar Power Employer/Client First Name: Aruna Employer/Client Street Name: Ranaweer Employer/Client Street Address: 300 C Employer/Client Street Address2: Employer/Client Street Address2: Employer/Client City: San Antonio Employer/Client City: San Antonio Employer/Client Zip Code: 78205 Employer/Client Phone: 210-243-8466 Description of information requested: F contingency files Statement explaining need and intended Power developes and operates utility sc identify the best locatins on the transmis for interconnecting, we have to perform need power flow cases. Payment of Fees: \$   agree to pay all a SpecifiedAmount: 0	OCI Solar Power LLC  @Ocisolarpower.com. Received LLC  a onvent St, Suite 1900  ERC 715 power flow cases and  use of the information: OCI Solale solar plants. In order to ison and distribution systems ower flow analysis, for which we	1/18/2013 d via e-mail: 1/16/20	2/18/2013	3/11/2013			567	715 Y
CE13-00050-000	Subject:	Signature: Aruna Ranaweera Date: 1/16/2013  1/18/13 NC in attorney's office (VS) 1/29/13 NC completed; waiting no order 2/25/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature 2/27/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 3/11/13 Release mailed (JW)  Jin, Kaiyan  CONTACT INFO: kjin@idisllc.com/ 857 715 and other network topology data unitundamental drivers of power market. S Date: 1/14/2013.  4/3/13 NOIR in OEA (TH) Release in OEA (TH)	(JW)  IDIS LLC  4744695. Additional information der CEII protection. Statement e				nail: 1/14/13. REQUEST			. <b>Y</b>

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 15 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE13-00051-000		Shayesteh, Ebrahim (Special OEPI data set) (International)	John Hopkins University	1/23/2013	2/20/2013	12/18/2014		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: ebrahim.shayesteh@ Docket Number AD10-12-002. E-library						
		1/24/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 1/31/13 NC completed; waiting on order International Request - NDA may not be Letter denying release of material - 12/1	enforceable beyond the borders of	the United States	. Requester a	advised to contact submitter directly	for material.	
CE13-00052-000	Subject:	Sexton, Timothy  CONTACT INFO: (281) 558-0735/ tsex REQUESTS: Exhibits V (Flow Diagram Abandonment) to Trunkline Gas Compa Exhibits G (Flow Diagram) Related to Al Trunkline Gas Company LLC filed on Mi flows in 2001. Statement explaining nei to be undertaken on behalf of BG Energ the Trunkline system with BG holding fir support BG's evaluations of the Trunkline system in support of BG's exis Specified Amount: 100. Signature: Tir BG Group, James Powers – BG Group, GAL STATUS: NC dated 02/14/2013. B	Showing Daily Design Capacity and any LLC's 7B Application for an Order bandonments of South Texas Facility ay 31, 2012 for ed and intended use of the informating Merchants LLC (Gas Supply Consiming and potential future capacity rights and potential future capacity rights and potential future. Received a Kim Decell — Gas Supply Consulting	Reflecting Opens r Permitting and a ies of Trunkline G on: Gas Supply sulting, Inc.'s clier ghts in excess of thts. Payment of I dditional request	ation of Applic Approving Ma as Company, Consulting, In t). BG Energ 1.5 Bcf/day of	cant's System After inline Abandonment (Docket Number, LLC (Docket Number CP11-19); Find it is requesting the information is so y Merchants LLC is a significant calon the system. The information is before the system.	ERC Form 567 to upport of analystopacity holder on eing requested to ecified amount	for es o
CE13-00053-000	Subject:	Groner, Geoffrey (Studer CONTACT INFO: 5037037452 / ggrone of dam specific information regarding dadecommissioned in response to the regidown, or simply did not apply for a new also be useful). (*NOTE: Hydropower Pneed and intended use of the informatio Economics major). I'm trying to determir Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the am Request withdrawn - 3/6/14.	nt) Bates College er@bates.edu. Additional information ams that have had ownership transfeulations imposed in the new license. (Similar information about deproject Resources Assessment' (HP) n: Econometric analysis of hydroelene what specific site and license cha	erred or been This would inclo ams that were su RA) database was ctric dam re licen ractenstics cause	ude dams that ccessfully relistreleased to sing and decorated and owners	t either applied for anew license and licensed with increased environmen Lea Kosnik fpr CEII-11-142) State ommissioning for a senior thesis (Er to shut down.	d in response shatal protection mement explaining nvironmental	ut ay
CE13-00054-000		Grijalva, Santiago (GROUP)	Georgia Institute of Technology	1/30/2013	2/28/2013	10/4/2013 Closed		
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Jennifer Howard - jh	oward48@gatech.edu. Additional ir	formation receive	ed via e-mail:	1/27/13, 1/11, 1/9/ 1/8. Received vi	ia e-mail: 1/8/1:	3.

CONTACT INFO: Jennifer Howard - jhoward48@gatech.edu. Additional information received via e-mail: 1/27/13, 1/11, 1/9/ 1/8. Received via REQUEST: Form 715 (PJM) REQUESTERS: Santiago Grijalva, Jennifer Howard, Muhammad Umer, Marcelo Sandoval.

GAL STATUS: NC dated 2/12/2013. BG/TH

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 16 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00055-000	Subject:	Zhu, Jinxiang  CONTACT INFO: 919-807-8246 / jir and MAPS. (FORM 715). Previous gr ERCOT and its members. Payment of for additional requesters.2/6/13-Recei 7. Juiping Pan, 8. Reynaldo Nuqui, 9	oup request: CEII-13-31. Sta f Fees: \$ I agree to pay all ap ved NDs for additional request	ntement explaining need an oplicable fees. Signature: ters: 1. Hongyan Li, 2. La	nd intended u Jinxiang Zhu n Trinh, 3. Ma	ise of the inforr u. Date: 1/29/2 aira Moore, 4.	r flow cases nation: For 2013, 2/1/13	consulting service 3-Mr. Zhu will prov	es for ide NDs	5
		2/4/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 2/11/13 NC completed; waiting on ord 09/06/13 NOIR e-maild (JW) 09/12/13 Release letter in OEA awaiti	, ,							
CE13-00056-000	Subject:	Hopper, Greg (GROUP CONTACT INFO: Greg Hopper (E-n Received via e-mail: 1/29/13. TYPE 2/4/13 - Received NDs to add individu Willoughby.	nail: hoppergw@bv.com)*No OF REQUEST: Form 567 (Te	nnessee Gas, Algonquin,	Iroquois, Mai	ritime Northeas	tted request t, and Portla	nd Natural Gas pi		•
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 2/12/2013.	BG/TH							
CE13-00057-000		Stemplewicz, Aaron	Delaware Riverkeeper Network	r 2/1/2013	3/4/2013	8/29/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: aaron@delawareriv Number CP12-30 – Exhibits G-GII (Flo Transco's Application for a Certificate	ow Diagrams Showing Daily Do	esign Capacity and Reflec	ting Operation	n with and with	out Propose	ed Facilities Added		
		2/11/13 NC completed; waiting on ord 8/21/13 NOIR letter E-mailed (JW) 8/23/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting	` '							
CE13-00058-000	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 5028 "Dam Safety Inspection Report for the Columbia Canal under 1895-0' inspection that was conducted on 9/7/ record. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Min	by Atlanta Regional Office for I for the period 10/25/2012". Is 12 re Columbia Canal Project to pay all applicable fees	ssuance 20121010-0467 under P-1895". Statemer	"Letter to City	of Columbia d	n requested	e annual dam safe	ety	

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 17 of 58

umber	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
E13-00059-000	Subject:	Albuz, Devrim (GROUP)  CONTACT INFO: *Contact person: email- 3. Yanghe Liu. TYPE OF REQUEST: Form		2/11/2013 REQUESTERS: 1. I	<b>3/11/2013</b> Devrim Albuz,	<b>5/21/2013</b> 2. Jasmine Ng				Y
		2/14/13 NC completes; waiting on order (VS 5/2/13 NOIR letter in Jeff's office(VS) 5/7/13 NOIR letter in OEA for signature (VS) 5/8/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 5/16/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signs 5/21/13 Release letter mailed (JW)	,							
E13-00060-000		Buche, Matthew	Sanders & Associates Geostructural Engineering, Inc.	2/14/2013	3/15/2013	8/8/2013				
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: NAME: mbuche@sagee REQUEST: 1) Merced Irrigation District sub of 2. Accession #: 20070511-0313 Doc Dat updated seismic stability analyses for period 11/19/1999. 3) Merced Irrigation District su 19991203-0179. Doc Date-Date Filed: 11/1 McSwain Dam of the Merced River Project urequester is also seeking to obtain part two	mits their Part 12 Report S e-Date Filed: 04/05/2007-0 is October 1999 & Novemb bmits Seismic Stability Ana 8/1999. 4) Merced Irrigatio Inder P-2179. Part 1 of Acc	upporting Technical Ir 4/26/2007. 2) Merced er 1999 under P-2179 Ilysis of New Exchequ on District submits Sup ession #: 20070511-0	nformation for the Inrigation District.  Accession # For Dam dated opporting Technicals.  Doc Date	the New Excherict forwards re 1: 19991203-01 November 199 1: 1 Information 1: 10 Tiled: 0	quer Dam Project ports re New Exc 77. Doc Date-Da 19 under P-2179. In to its FERC Par	t under P-2 chequer Da ate Filed: 1 Accession t 12 Repor	2179. Pa m et al, 1/18/199 n #: t for the	9-
E13-00061-000		Foss, Andrew	NERA ECONOMIC CONSULTING	2/14/2013	2/15/2013	6/18/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: andrew.foss@nera.com. 2/8/13. TYPE OF REQUEST: Form 715 (E	REQUESTER: Andrew F	Foss - Email: andrew.f	oss@nera.con	n. Sent to GAL	.: 2/14/13. Rece	eived via e-	mail:	
		2/15/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS 6/03/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JV 6/17/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signa 6/18/13 Release letter mailed (JW)	Ý)							
E13-00062-000	Subject:	Hunt, Richard (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: Richard.Hunt@abb.venty REQUESTERS (40): Amber Wills Rhoades, Charles Gould, David Dingess, Devon Krive James Sustman, Janaki Kudchadkar, Jason Kevin Embrey, Linda Molyneux, Mark Adam Richard Hunt, Rounak Muthiyan, Sean Hedo	Bradley Harrison, Bret Top ec, Donna Cavaliere, Erik S Atwood, Jason Schmidt, J s, Nicholas Pratley, Norm F	olyn, Carlos Ugaz, Cat kaden, Garrett Lodew ohn Noegel, Joseph N Richardson, Peter Sto	herine Bond yck, Greg Too IcLeer, Karen ddard, Ping Ya	thaker, Hon Kv Jones, Keith S n, Ralph Madd	REQUEST: For wok, mith lox,	m 715 (ALI	∟).	Y

GAL STATUS: NC dated 02/28/2013. BG/TH

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 18 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00063-000	Subject:	Shrader, Ashley CONTACT INFO: ashley.shrader@aee-re Feb 13, 2013 at 4:40 PM REQUEST: FEF the information: I, Ashley Shrader, am re The solar projects are between 1 and 10N only, as I am the only US project develop proximity to transmission lines. I would us 2/13/2013.	RC Form 715 (map of transmission sponsible for finding sites in Delav IW in size, and therefore could ha nent employee at AEE. In order to	n lines/substations ware that are near we an impact on the o do my job effect	in PJM Temit transmission ne surrounding vely, I must be	ory) Statemer and distributio grid. I will ke a able to find a	t 4:52 PM. Rece nt explaining nee n lines for solar p ep the document and evaluate sites	d and intended project develop on my laptop based on the	d use of oment. for use eir	Y
		2/19/13 Ncin attorney's office (VS) 3/7//13 NC completed; waiting on order (V	S)							
CE13-00064-000		Floom, John (GROUP)	Edwards & Floom, LLP - Conoco Phillips	2/19/2013	3/19/2013	4/18/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: John Floom (Email: jpft AM NDs received: Fri, Feb 15, 2013 at 3 Sexton - Consultant,Katherine B. Edwards 5225. (PF12-19) 3/4/13 -AMENDMENT: accession number 20130227-5188 (Exhib	:37 PM. REQUESTERS: Ainara , John Paul Floom, Erica L. Ranc	Calderon, Bruce	Connell, Mark	Cowan, Matt I	Dill, Kim Decell -	Consultant, T	ïm	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 02/28/2013. BG	тн							
CE13-00065-000	Subject:	Fletcher, Eric  CONTACT INFO: eric.fletcher@cleco.com REQUEST: FERC Form 715 (MISO) Sta of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fe	tement explaining need and inten	ded use of the inf			13.	n into MISO. P	ayment	Y
		2/22/13 NC in attorney's office (VS) 3/7//13 NC completed; waiting on order (V 06/05/2013 NOIR is in OEA awaiting signa 06/17/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting si 06/18/13 Release letter mailed (JW)	nture. (JW)							
CE13-00066-000	Subject:	Ferris, Michael (GROUP) (OEPI special data)  CONTACT INFO: ferris@cs.wisc.edu) * 2/25/13. GROUP REQUEST: University Lisa Tang, Jesse Holzer, Christopher Del Yanchao Liu. TYPE OF REQUEST: (C20111219-4011, 20111219-4012, 201207)	of Wisconsin-Madison: Michael F Marco, Alex Borden, Viras Dawa DEPI Special data set) Docket Nur	erris, Jeff Linderd r, Bernard Lesie	th ure, Daniel M	lolzahn, Zev f	08) 890–4706) Re			Y

GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/18/2013. BG/TH

Page 19 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

Number

CE13-00067-000

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report 715 1 567 Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Requestor Υ 3/1/2013 4/2/2013 6/10/2013 Closed Wang, Hui (GROUP) Entergy Service Inc. CONTACT INFO: Hui Fung Francis Wang (E-MAIL: hwang@entergy.com ). Additional information received via e-mail: 2/25/13. REQUESTERS: (1) Hui Fung Francis Wang (2) HOA TONG, REQUEST: Form 715 data for Eastern, ERCOT, and WSCC. 05/15/2013 - NOIR was e-mailed. (JW) 06/05/2013 - Release letter is in OEA awaiting signature. (JW)

3/4/13 NC in attorney's office (VS) 3/7//13 NC completed: waiting on order (VS) 5/2/13 NOIR in Jeff's office (VS) 5/7/13 NOIR letter in OEA for signature (VS)

CE13-00068-000

Jaramillo, Paulina

Carnegie Melion University

3/1/2013

4/3/2013

5/16/2013 Closed

(GROUP) OEPI SPECIAL DATA

Subject:

Attornev

Subject: CONTACT INFO: Paulina Jaramiilo (Email: pjaramii@andrew.cmu.edu) Received via e-mail: 2/27/13, REQUEST: (OEPI Special data set) Docket Number AD10-12-002. E-library accession numbers: 20111219-4009, 20111219-4010, 20111219-4011, 20111219-4012, 20120725-4065. REQUESTERS: 1. Paulina Jaramillo, 2, Allison Weis, 3, David Oates, 4, Jared Moore

5. Roger Leuken, 6. Julia Lamy, 7. Garielo Hug, 8. Nathaniel Gilbraith, 9. Todd Ryan, 10. Ines Azeuedo, 11. Jay Apt,

12. Jeremy Michalek, ADDITIONAL REQUESTERS: Received 3/5/13 - 13. Jeremy Kolter, 14. Matthew Wytock, ADDITIONAL REQUEST: Requester notified submitter of additional user: Mohsen Rahmani 6/25/13. Comments due: July 1, 2013

Target Completion Date: July 23, 2013

GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/18/2013

CE13-00069-000

Tan. Xiaohuan (GROUP)

Quanta Technology, LLC

2/28/2013 3/29/2013 6/3/2013 Closed

CONTAC INFO: xtan@quanta-technology.com. REQUEST: FERC Form No. 715 data for ISO New England, PJM, MISO, NYISO, SPP, ERCOT, and WECC. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Our group provides various types of transmission planning services to clients in the energy industry throughout the country and would need the FERC No. 715

information, including powerflow models, maps, and etc. to perform technical analysis on a regular basis, Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Xiaohuan Tan, Date: 2/28/2013. REQUESTERS: Xiaohuan Tan, Rajesh Pudhota. 3/19/13. Additional requester -Alexander W. Schneider

3/4/13 NC in attorney's office (VS) 3/7//13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 5/2/13 NOIR in Jeff's office (VS) 5/20/13 NOIR mailed (JW) 5/29/13 Release letter in OEA (JW) 6/3/13 Release mailed (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 20 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number **Affiliation** Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 Attorney Requestor CE13-00070-000 3/4/2013 4/2/2013 8/23/2013 Closed CONTACT INFO: RECEIVED VIA EMAIL: Sat. Mar 2, 2013 at 10:22 AM. REQUEST: Various document in Buzzards Roost Hydroelectric Project, P-1267: (1) 20121217-0457 (2) 20121228-0357 (3) 20130201-0308 (4) 20130124-0334 (5) 20130225-0315 (6) 20130220-0318. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Ocal citizen/lake resident. Need to be informed on issues affecting Lake Greenwood. Payment of Fees; \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees, Signature: Date: 3/2/2013. GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/18/2013. BG/TH CE13-00071-000 Beerel, Gustav 3/4/2013 4/18/2013 Closed TrueLight Information, Inc. 4/5/2013

Subject: CONTACT INFO: gbeerel@b-energy-group.com. Received via e-mail: Additional informatikon: 3/4/13.

REQUEST: Power Transmission line network description. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Power

flow modeling to calculate emission factors for green house gases in a more detailed manner than current methods

Payment of Fees: \$ Signature: Gustav H Beerel. Date: 3/1/2013

3/7//13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

4/16/13 Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 21 of 58

1 567 715

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status
CE13-00072-000		Banke, Dave	Mowat Construction Company	3/4/2013	4/5/2013	6/10/2013	Closed
	Subject:	Requestor Title: Alaska Construction Requestor First Name: Dave Requestor Last Name: Banke Requestor Other Names: none Requestor Street Address: 20210 142 Requestor Street Address2: Requestor City: Woodinville Requestor State: WA Requestor Tip Code: 98072 Requestor Phone: (206)793-7010 Requestor Email: dave.banke@mows.Employer/Client Title: Alaska Construeting Employer/Client Last Name: Dave Employer/Client Street Address: 2021 Employer/Client Street Address: 2021 Employer/Client Street Address2: Employer/Client Street Address2: Employer/Client Street Name: Banke Employer/Client Street Address2: Employer/Client Street Address2: Employer/Client Street Name: 98072 Employer/Client Phone: (425)398-020 Description of information requested: Inside Passage Electric Cooperative ut Submittal	Manager  Ind Ave NE  Indoo.com Indoo				

intends to use the documents to aid in preparation of a preliminary cost estimate for the project.

Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees

SpecifiedAmount: 0 Signature: Dave Banke

Date: 3/1/2013

GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/18/2013. BG/TH

Page 22 of 58

Υ

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 Requestor Affiliation Attornev CE13-00073-000 3/7/2013 4/3/2013 4/18/2013 Closed Gibson, William (GROUP) City of San Francisco CONTACt INFO: wgibson@sfwater.org, Received via e-mail: Mar 5, 2013 at 4:08 PM. REQUEST: Single Line Diagram of PG&E's transmission system. (Form 715). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: City of San Francisco is a neigboring transmission owner of PG&E. We wish to review PG&E's current transmission system so that we can reflect its changes in our own single line diagram and assess impacts to our system restoration procedures, Signature: William E. Gibson. 3/14/13 -Additional requester added: Lesley Kayser-Sprouse3/5/2013. Additional requesters added - 3. Daniel Mason. 4. David Sanguinetti 3/25/13. 3/7/13 NC in attorney's offie (VS) 3/8/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) CE13-00074-000 International Gas 3/8/2013 4/5/2013 4/23/2013 Closed Υ Caperton, Debra Consulting

CONTACT INFO: dcaperton@intlgas.com. Received via e-mail: Fri, Mar 8, 2013 at 12:05 PM. REQUEST: Form 567 System Flow Diagrams for Columbia Gulf and Columbia Gas Transmission Pipelines. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Evaluate under-utilized gas pipeline capacity.

Payment of Fees: \$ 1 agree to pay all applicable fees

SpecifiedAmount: 25. Signature: Debra A Caperton. Date: 3/8/2013

GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/18/2013. BG/TH

Page 23 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 1 567 Number Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Attornev CE13-00075-000 Clevenger, Suzanne Vinson & Elkins LLP 3/12/2013 4/11/2013 5/9/2013 Closed (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: sclevenger@velaw.com, Received via e-mail: March 12, 2013. GROUP REQUEST: 1. Suzanne Clevenger, 2. James Olson, 3. James Seegers, 4. Julian Cao, 5. Gregory Rizzo, 6. Marcy Collins 7. Austin Isensee, 8. David Marquez, 9. Hum McWiland, 10. Kenneth Stoweses, 11. Richard Kruse, 12. Robert Huffman, 13. Brian McKerlie, 14. Berk Donaldson, 15. Greg McBride, 16. Robert Riga, 17. Tina Farnaca. 5/7/13 Release letter in OEA for signature (VS) Company: Vinson & Elkins LLP Received via e-mail: March 12, 2013 TYPE OF REQUEST: Submittal 20130308-5142 Document Components 03/08/2013 03/08/2013 PF12-19-000 Supplemental Comments of ConocoPhillips Company under PF12-19. Availability: CEII Comments/Protest / Comment on F 3/18/13 NC in attorney's office (VS) 3/27/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) Υ **Oregon State University** CE13-00076-000 Cotilla-Sanchez, Eduardo 3/15/2013 4/12/2013 4/17/2013 Closed CONTACT INFO: cotillai@eecs.oregonstate.edu, Received via e-mail: Fri, Mar 15, 2013 at 6:41 PM, REQUESt: Form 715 Data for Eastern Interconnect. Subject: Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The purpose of this request is to continue work that was first started on "Comparing the Topological and Electrical Structure of the North American

Electric Power Infrastructure", IEEE Systems Journal. This second stage will involve the study of dynamic models.

Signature: J Eduardo Cotilla-Sanchez, Date: 3/15/2013.

If you have questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact our FOIA-CEII Service Center by email at foia-ceii@ferc.gov or by phone at 202 502-6088.

GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/25/2013, BG/TH

4/3/13 NOIR in OEA (VS)

14.74 (TIDS)

Page 24 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed S	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00077-000		Arsalan, Qamar	Public Service Electric and Gas Company	3/18/2013	4/15/2013	5/8/2013	Closed			Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: qamar.arsalan@pseg. Sat, Mar 16, 2013 at 10:51 AM. REQUES Interconnection.								on)
		Statement explaining need and intended required to perform system studies so that be improved by either upgrading exisiting lines.	t reliability of the system can							
		Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amo SpecifiedAmount: 300 Signature: Qamar H. Arsalan Date: 3/16/2013	ount exceeds the specified amount							
		3/19/13 NC completed; waiting for order ( 4/29/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature								
CE13-00078-000	Subject:	Sacra, Ann CONTACT INFO: sacra@nodalexchange Statement explaining need and intended settle to ISO grid prices. We would like to agree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Ann Sa Yizhou Jing, Demetri Karousos, Hoffman	use of the information: Nodal Exclusion better understand the deliverable acra. Date: 3/8/2013. Additional re-	hange is a commo supply of power at	odity exchang t our contract	e facilitating the locations. (Form	d ISO tran trading of 715 ALL)	contracts that fin	ancially	Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/25/2013. Both NOIR Sent 5/1/2013	g/тн							
CE13-00079-000	Subject:	Jewell, Jefferson CONTACT INFO: jefferson.jewell@gmail to see the safety inspection report on the information: I am considering making an Notify me if the amount exceeds the spec	Kasel-Witherspoon dam. eLibrary offer to purchase the dam from its	accession no. 20 current owner an	130226-5158 d am investig	. Statement exp	on of information	ed and intended ι	use of the	е
		3/21/13 NO NC needed FERC Document 4/29/13 Release Letter in OEA awaiting s								

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report Ry Number - Summary Report

Page 25 of 58

		Cuse K	ероп by Numver -	Summary Ke	epori		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		A. SM2844	511111111111111111111111111111111111111
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE13-00080-000		Karmakar, Abhijeet (GROUP)	PwrSolutions, Inc.	3/21/2013	4/18/2013	5/10/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Abhijeet Karmakar (F Ray Harold, 3 Jigisha Desai, 4 Mandhir S 7 Weiping Xiao, 8. Xiaoying Ding, 9 Yunz Haiping Yin. TYPE OF REQUEST: Form 715 (All) GAL PROCESSING TEAM: Brenda/Tam TARGET COMPLETION DATE: April 18	Sahni , 5 Charles Gibune, 6 Pavi thi Cheng, 10. Mehriar Tabrizi, 1 niko/Ann	thra Rajagopalan,	•	• • •	EII-12-118.	1. Sunil T	alati 2	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/25/2013. B NOIR Sent 5/1/2013	G/TH							
CE13-00081-000	Subject:	Mullins, Shane CONTACT INFO: smullins@industrialin Part 1 and Part 2 of the Form No.715 An explaining need and intended use of the with forcasting GSU, Switchgear or Trans Updated Maintenance outage Schedules Notify me if the amount exceeds the spec	nual Transmission Planning and information: To assist sformer Maintenance by Geogra with Energy Providers data whi	Evaluation Report.  phic Region or kV. T  ch utilize FERC, NEF	ADDITIONAL To update 715 RC, ISO, EPA	INFORMATION Bus ID to IIR II and EIA IDs to	22, 2013 at 10 N: Form 715 ( D Reference T relate data. F	WECC). Sta	tement	. Y
		3/26/13 NC completed; waiiting on order (5/2/13 Release letter in Jeff's office (VS) 5/7/13 Release letter in OEA for signature	,							
CE13-00082-000		Leroy, Paul	Chicago Bridge & Iron (CB&I)	3/27/2013	4/24/2013	7/12/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: leroypg@hotmail.com Transmission System Map and GIS Infor CB&I is a large engineering firm and we a information to provide engineering service	n. Received via e-mail: Sun, Ma mation (Electronic Versions). (F are dealing with a client (Freepo	orm 715 - ERCOTT) rt LNG) who wishes t	Statement e to build a new	explaining need a	and intended	use of the inf	ormation	

CE13-00083-000

Willoughby, Sean (GROUP)

GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/29/2013. BG/TH

Black & Veatch

3/27/2013

4/24/2013

11/13/2013 Closed

Υ

Subject: CONTACT INFO: WilloughbyS@bv.com. Previous request: CEII-13-56. Received via e-mail: Mon, Mar 25, 2013 at 1:55 PM. Description of information requested: Form 567's for the following pipelines: Panhandle Eastern, KPC (formerly PostRock KPC), and Southern Star Central. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information; Information is needed to assist in our market analyses of pipeline flows and for fuel procurement studies. Payment of Fees:

\$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

NOIR sent 7-3-2013

SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Sean Willoughby. Date: 3/25/2013. Additional requesters: Greg Hopper, Matthew Fisher, Denny Yeung, Eric Franco, Hua Fang.

3/28/13 Nccompleted; waiting on order (VS) 11/6/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 26 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE13-00084-000		Goldberg, Deborah (GROUP)	EarthJustice	4/5/2013	5/3/2013	5/6/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: dgoldberg@earthjust E-library accession number 20020307-01 20020307-0135 - 11/08/2001 CP01-434-0 Project dated 11/8/01 under CP01-434.N	35. REQUESTERS: Debo 000 - Environmental Asses	orah Goldberg, Moneen Na	ısmith. Issı	uance		l Gas Storage	Facility	
CE13-00085-000		Nair, Sunil	SAIC	4/5/2013		5/17/2013	Closed			Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: sunil.nair@saic.com. Statement explaining need and intended and assessment of generationa and trans	use of the information: Us		oing utlities,	developers and	l finacial orgar	nization in the	analysis	
		4/9/13 NC in attorney's office (VS) 4/12/13 NC completed; waiting on order ( 05/08/13 NOIR Completed 05/16/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting s 05/17/13 Release mailed (JW)								
CE13-00086-000		Obessis, Manos (GROUP)	PowerGE <b>M</b>	4/5/2013	5/3/2013	5/17/2013	Closed			Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: mobessis@power-gen Boris Gisin, Johnny Willis, Scott Gass, Jo Seungwon An, Julia Glikina, Judith Brode	hn Condren, Nathaniel Hal	laway, James David, Qun		REQUESTERS	: Manos Obe	ssis, James M	litsche,	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 04/12/2013. Bo	G/TH							
CE13-00087-000	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: REQUEST: Form 715 (All)	RECEIVED VIA E-MAI	<b>4/5/2013</b> L: April 2, 2013. *NOTE:	5/3/2013 Previously	<b>5/17/2013</b> approved for 0				<b>Y</b>
		4/9/13 NC in attorney's office (VS) 4/12/13 NC completed; waiting on order ( 5/7/13 NOIR letter in OEA for signature (\ 5/8/13 NOIR e-mailed 5/16/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting si	/S) <sup>*</sup>							

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 27 of 58

		Cuse Kep	on by Manuer - Bi	animary Ac	pori	Eros and Alberta	•			
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE13-00088-000		Kirschen, Daniel Professor (OEPI special data)	University of Washington (Additional requesters)	4/5/2013	5/2/2013	5/13/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: kirschen@uw.edu REC Test System Statement explaining need and principal investigator of a DOE ARPA-E GE technology that we are developing, DOE had developed by FERC. Payment of Fees: \$ I additional requesters: Dr Hrvoje Pandzic (pr 5/24/13.	d intended use of the information NI project entitled "Energy Positi s requested that we test our soft agree to pay all applicable fees.	: I am the oning: Control and ware on a large te Signature: Danie	f Economics" st system, su el Kirschen. D	system). To do ch as the RTO ate: 4/3/2013	emonstrate Unit Comm 3. Mr. Kirsc	the effectivene hitment Test Sy hen notified sul	ss of the stem omitter of	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 04/13/2013. BG/	тн							
CE13-00089-000		VanGreuningen, Stuart	ldaho Water Resource Board	4/5/2013	5/2/2013	5/17/2013	Closed			
	Subject: CONTACT INFO: stuart.vangreuningen@idwr.idaho.gov. Received via email: Wed, Apr 3, 2013 at 3:45 PM. REQUEST: I would like the followinder docket # P-12144: 20030530-0072, 20030811-0311, 20030610-0254. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: We into upgrading some of the facility for the hydro turbine and would like to see the original drawings for the facility. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature VanGreuningen. Date: 4/3/2013.								ire looking	
		4/9/13 NC in attorney's office (VS) 4/12/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS 5/16/13 Release Letter in OEA awaiting sig 5/17/13 Release Letter mailed (JW)								
CE13-00090-000		El-Gasseir, Mohamed (GROUP)	Atlantic Wind Connection	3/27/2013	4/24/2013	5/17/2013	Closed			Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Mohamed El-Gasseir (E El-Gasseir, William Mitchell, Jaclyn Cantler ngordon@atlanticwindconnection.com. RE	. *NOTE: Request was submitted	d by Nelli Gordon					s: Moham	ed
		Additional information received via e-mail:	April 4 2013 and April 1 2013							

Additional information received via e-mail: April 4, 2013 and April 1, 2013.

Received via e-mail: March 27, 2013

GAL PROCESSING TEAM: Brenda/Tamiko/Marcos

GAL STATUS: NC dated 04/15/2013. BG/TH

5/7/13 NOIR letter in OEA for signature (VS)

Page 28 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Date Filed 715 Date Due Date Closed Status 567 Number Attornev Requestor Affiliation CE13-00091-000 Schenck, Steven **Newton Consultants, LLC** 4/10/2013 5/29/2013 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: sschenck@newtonconsultants.com ) Additional information received: 4/5/13. Received via e-mail: 4/1/13. REQUEST: Accession No. 20121227-0310 - EBD Hydro LLC submits project plans for the 45-Mile Hydroelectric Project under P-13817 Supplemental/Additional Information, Accession number 20121227-0311 -12/07/2012 - P-13817-000 - EBD Hydro LLC submits project plans for the 45-Mile Hydroelectric Project under P-13817, LARGE FORMATS ONLY. 5/1/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 5/1/13 NC completed : waiting on order (VS) CE13-00092-000 6/11/2013 Closed Stemplewicz, Aaron Delaware Riverkeeper 4/10/2013 5/3/2013 Network CONTACT INFO: aaron@delawareriverkeeper.org Received via e-mail: Apr 5, 2013 at 4:11 PM \*Related to CEII-13-57. REQUEST: Flow Diagrams classified as CEII for Docket No. CP13-84. Flow Diagrams likely contained in either submittal No. 20130227-5189 or 20130227-5188. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To determine the relationship of the pipeline expansion project to previous expansion projects for compliance with requirements of the National Environmental Policy Act. Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver or reduction of fees. Signature: Aaron Stemplewicz Date: 4/5/2013. GAL STATUS: NC dated 04/29/2013. BG/TH CE13-00093-000 6/3/2013 Closed Elbert.Stephen (OEPI 4/10/2013 5/7/2013 Special data) CONTACT INFO: steve.elbert@pnnl.gov Received via e-mail: 4/5/13. REQUEST: CEII) request seeking to obtain Docket Number AD10-12-002. E-library Subject: accession numbers: 20111219-4009, 20111219-4010, 20111219-4011, 20111219-4012, 20120725-4065. 4/10/13 waiting on order (VS) 4/17/13 NC completed (VS) 5/29/13 Release letter in OEA (VS) CE13-00094-000 1/17/2014 Closed Jewell, Jefferson **Opus Energy** 4/11/2013 CONTACT INFO: (e-mail - iefferson.jewell@gmail.com) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED - 4/9/13. Subject: REQUEST: E-library accession numbers 20130226-5158, 20040219-0161, 20091211-0206. GAL STATUS: Commission generated documents; NC nor NOIR is not required. 1-9-14: Release in OEA awaiting signature (TH)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 29 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due		1	567	715
CE13-00095-000		Bickett, Brad	Henderson Municipal Power & Light	4/11/2013	5/14/2013	5/29/2013 Closed			Y

Subject: CONTACT INFO: bbickett@hmpl.net. Received via e-mail: 4/9/13. REQUEST: 2013 FERC Form 715 filing by SERC Reliability Corporation. (FORM 715 -

SERC) Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Henderson Municipal Power & Light (HMP&L) is a Transmission Owner within SERC. This information is requested for HMP&L to conduct a power flow study on it's

transmission and distribution system. Payment of Fees: \$ | agree to pay all applicable fees Signature: Brad Bickett. Date: 4/9/2013. Additional requesters - 4/17/13 - 1. Clarence Newton 2. Robert Rusch

3. Sam Lamar 4. Steve Smith 5. Wayne Thompson. Additional requester received 4/19/13: 6. Ryan Hubbard

4/12/13 NC in attorney's office (VS) 4/17/13 waiting on oreder (VS) 5/9/13 NOIR in Jeff's office (VS) 5/17/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW)

5/23/13 Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

CE13-00096-000

#### Miller, Amy

Ameren

4/16/2013

5/14/2013

6/26/2013 Closed

Υ

Subject: CONTACT INFO:

Employer/Client Title: Ameren Employer/Client First Name: Amy Jo Employer/Client Last Name: Miller

Employer/Client Street Address: 1901 Chouteau Ave. Employer/Client Street Address2: P.O. Box 66149, MC 1400

Employer/Client City: St Louis Employer/Client State: MO

Employer/Client Zip Code: 63166-6149 Employer/Client Phone: 314-554-4749

Description of information requested: Maps of transmission lines in the

SERC, RFC, MRO, SPP, ERCOT, areas

Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To be

able to see elements within these areas.

Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees

SpecifiedAmount: 0 Signature: Amy Jo Miller Date: 4/11/2013 NOIR Sent on 5/30/2013

Page 30 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

GAL STATUS: NC dated 05/02/2013/ BG/TH

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Attornev Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 567 715 CE13-00097-000 Private Citizen (Central 4/16/2013 5/15/2013 11/2/2013 Closed **Basin Regional Flood** Board) CONTACT INFO: Subject: Received via e-mail: 4/15/13, REQUEST: Algonquin Flashboard Report for S.U.M. Dam - Paterson NJ - Accession #: 20130314-5169, (Docket No. P-2814). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Review study for flood impact. This request is for a citizen, not a company Payment of Fees: \$ Notify me if the amount exceeds the specified amount SpecifiedAmount: 15.00 Signature: Date: 4/15/2013 4/22/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 10/30/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE13-00098-000 Darling, Pavel (GROUP) Analysis Group, Inc. 4/22/2013 5/17/2013 6/10/2013 Closed Υ CONTACT INFO: Pavel Darling: PDarling@analysisgroup.com Received via e-mail: 4/18/13. GROUP REQUEST: requesters: C. Aubuchon, S. Carpenter, P. Centolella, P. Darling, R. Earle, R. Frame, P. Hibbard, S. Lilienfeld, A. Okie, M. Reilly, T. Schatzki, S. Tierney, K. Clinton, C. Llop, C. Wu, J. Blackman, B. Coelho, V. Fehrm, K. Harischandra, E. Korman, R. Lui L. McKenzie, R. Mezzasalma, L. Ou, S. Person, T. Taru, X. Zhou, REQUEST: Form 715 (All) NOTE: Previous request: CEII-12-179 GAL STATUS: NC dated 04/29/2013. BG/TH NOIR Sent on 6/4/2013 TH CE13-00099-000 Bell. Bradley E.ON Climate & 4/22/2013 5/17/2013 5/30/2013 Closed Υ Renewables North America CONTACT INFO: bradlev.bell@eon.com - Additional information received: 4/18/13. Received via e-mail-4/15/13. REQUEST: Would like to get FERC 715 data for MISO, PJM, SPP and WECC. (Form 715 All). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I need this data to perform E.On development duties, Signature: Bradley Bell, Date: 4/15/2013 4/22/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 5/13/13 NOIR in OEA (VS) 5/16/13 Correction sent back to OEA (JW) 5/17/13 NOIR mailed (JW) 5/23/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE13-00100-000 Lanni, Jordan (GROUP) Seneca Nation of Indians 4/22/2013 8/25/2014 Closed 5/24/2013 CONTACT INFO: Jordan Lanni (E-mail - JLanini@nrce.com). Received via e-mail - 4/22/13. Sent to GAL- 4/26/13. \*Previous requests: CEII-11-62, CEII-12-9 & CEII-12-56, GROUP REQUEST: REQUESTERS: Jordan Lanini Richard Stewart, Mark Wu, Kevin Cassidy, Rebecca Baldwin, Brent Cody, Chad Hall, William Huang Katherine Mapes, Stephen Middlekauff, Craig Amold, Assad Safadi, Anthony Spencer, Woldezion Mesghinna REQUEST: Various documents: P-2280 - ACCESSION NOS. 20130402-0417, 20130304-4011, 20130315-0330 20130315-0331, 20130304-0449, 20121214-5167, 20121210-0409, 20121015-4008, 20121203-0574, 20121011-0301, 20120926-0431, 20120926-0455, 20120809-5047, 20120705-0420, 20120605-0344, 20120518-0316, 20120518-0317, 20120404-0353, 20120301-0309, 20120123-4003, 20120123-4004, 20120210-0385.

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 31 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE13-00101-000		Preston, Eugene	Transmission Adequacy Consulting	4/26/2013	5/21/2013	6/26/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: email - g.preston@ieee REQUESTER: Eugene Preston (email - g		/22/13. Sent to GA request: CEII-12-1	L: 4/26/13. 14. TYPE OF	CEII-13-101 DOCUMENT:	Form 715 (A	ll) (*2012 sub	mittals)	

GAL PROCESSING TEAM: Brenda/Tamiko/Jenny

\*Received via regular mail: April 22, 2013

4/29/13 NC in attorney office (VS) 5/1/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 6/17/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 6/18/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 6/25/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

CE13-00102-000

Fecke-Stoudt. Christopher (GROUP) K.R. Saline and Associates

4/26/2013

5/21/2013

7/16/2013 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: Christopher Fecke-Stoudt (Email: cmf@krsaline.com) Received via e-maill - 4/23/13. Sent to GAL: 4/26/13.

\*Previous request: CEII-12-170. REQUEST: Form 715 (All). REQUESTERS: Christopher M. Fecke-Stoudt, PE, Kenneth R. Saline, PE, Dennis L. Delanev. PE. Riley G. Rhorer, PE. Don C. Adams, PE. Beatrice L. Sabine, Madison N. Pike.

GAL STATUS: NC dated 05/02/2013. BG/TH

CE13-00103-000

Babcock, William (GROUP)

**PA Consulting Group** 

4/26/2013

5/21/2013

9/30/2013 Closed

Υ

Subject: CONTACT INFO: bill.babcock@paconsulting.com. Fri, Apr 26, 2013 at 10:42 AM, <webform@ferc.gov> wrote:

REQUEST: Most recent FERC Form No. 715 (ALL) transmission data filed by all entities in the North American Electric

Reliability Corporation. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The requested information is required to conduct electricity market and transmission analyses on behalf of our clients who include electricity market participants, regulated electric utilities, electric co-opearatives and municipalities, RTOs/ISOs, electricity transmission owners, and other stakeholders involved in electric industry and related regulatory proceedings. Signature: William H

Date: 4/26/2013, Additional requesters added 6/10/13: Michelle Arawwawela, Ryan Keliher, Salem Esber. Date: 6/25/13- Additional requester: Chao Ma.

4/26/13 NC in attorney office (VS) 5/1/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 09/12/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 09/16/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 09/23/13 Release in OEA awaiting signatur (JW)

CE13-00104-000

Brodsky, Steven

4/29/2013

5/28/2013

6/27/2013 Closed

Υ

Subject: CONTACT INFO: steven.brodsky@paconsulting.com. Additional information received: 4/29/13. Received via e-mail: 4/23/13.

REQUEST: Power flow base cases. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Information to be used in representing clients regarding transmission system studies. Signature: Steven Brodsky, Date: 4/23/2013. Additional information received via e-mail: 4/19/13 - Form 715 (All areas)

GAL STATUS: NC dated 05/02/2013, BG/TH

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 32 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00105-000	Subject:	Askey, Charles  CONTACT INFO: caskey@pike.com  REQUEST: Form 715 (All) *Previous	Pike Energy Solutions  NDs received via e-mail: 4/29/13. sly approved for: CEII-12-51.	5/3/2013 Received via fax:	<b>6/3/2013</b> 4/25/13.	6/26/2013	Closed			Y
		ND received via e-mail: 4/29/13.	Request received via fax: 4/25/13							
		5/5/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 5/7/13 NC completed, waiting on order 6/17/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 6/25/2013 Release in OEA awaiting sig 6/26/13 Release mailed (JW)	. ,							
CE13-00106-000		Lee, Stan	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	5/3/2013	6/4/2013	6/27/2013				Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: slee@navigant.com. cases (PSS/E raw files) for all regions of Statement explaining need and intende studies for the client utilities in US.	FNERC (FRCC, MRO, NPCC, RFC	, SERC, SPP, TRE	E, and WECC	).				et
CE13-00107-000		Jacobson, Wells Casey	Solution Development Engineer	5/3/2013	6/3/2013	7/10/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: casey.jacobson@ac power flow cases and transmission diag transmission data to analyze regional tr evaluations will include power flow mod system maps are required to perform th Signature: Wells C Jacobson Date: 6 Brett Galura, 4. Praveen Kathpal, 5. Bri	es.com. Received via e-mail: Wed grams and maps. Statement explair ansmission systems across the U.S eling and analysis of the effect of st ese analyses. Payment of Fees: \$ 5/1/2013. 5/6/13 -Additional reque	ning need and inter to evaluate poten orage on planned i Notify me if the ar sters added to pen	nded use of the stial interconn reliability upgo mount exceed ding request:	ne information: ection points for rades. Power files the specified	AES Energy Storage or new energy storage low cases data and tra d amount	LLC wil projects insmission	l use the . These on	ė
		5/7/13 NC completed; waiting on order 6/25/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signatur 6/26/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 07/01/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting	è (JW)							
CE13-00108-000		Jewell, Jefferson	Opus Energy	5/8/2013	6/11/2013	7/12/2013				
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: jefferson.jewell@gm accession numbers: (1) 20091211-020 Hydroelectric Project for the period 9/11 20100809-0415 - P-6778, Dam Safety to June 16, 2010 under P-6778. 08/09/2 projects for purchase. Signature: jeffe	06 - P-10552, Dam Safety Inspection I/06 to 7/21/09 under P-10552, 12/1 nspection Report by Portland Regio 2010. Statement explaining need an	n Report by Portlar 1/2009: FERC Rep nal Office for Marc	nd Regional C port/Study / D to Power's N-	office for Contra am Safety Insp 32 Canal Proje	actor's Power Group's pection Report/Operati ct for the period of Se	Mile 28 on Repo ptember	rt; (2) 13, 200	

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 33 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE13-00109-000	Subject:	Wietrzykowski, Jeremy CONTACT INFO: w.jeremys@gmail.com. REQUEST: California electric grid data pa Power Distribution Engineer . Frequently m understanding of distribution and transmiss online and/or what could be the expectation recommendations to our organization. I ar Signature: Jeremy Wietrzykowski Date: 4/30/2013. Additional information/O	ckage (to be used with Powerwo by assignments include the sion related issues including who n of congestion and curtailment. m also going to be training on Po	orld software). State ether or not there is In addition, future owerWorld and PR	ement explain s available trans planned trans OMOD so tha	ing need and intended use of the smission capacity to put a rene mission upgrades are helpful in	e information: wable energy making such	: I am a project	Y
		5/13/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 5/14/13 NC completed; waiting on order (V 5/31/13 Release mailed (JW)	S)						
CE13-00110-000	Subject	Roberts, Casey CONTACT INFO: casey.roberts@sierrac in 2012, 2011, and 2010 and Cleco Power Arkansas' and Cleco's transmission planni	LLC in 2012, 2011, and 2010. S						Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 05/30/2013. BLC	ЭЛТН						
CE13-00111-000	Subject:	Chen, Madeline (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: Madeline Chen - POC REQUESTERS: Rajat Deb, Madeline Cher Santosh Chhajed Pushkar, Somali Basu, Y	n, Sidart Deb, Lielong Hsue, Aar	thi Asok Kumar, A	shfaque Siddio	լui, Pranil Walke,	l via e-mail: 5	5/13/13.	Y
		5/20/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 5/21/13 NC completed waiting on order (VS 6/24/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (J 6/27/13 NOIR returned to OEA (JW) 7/1/13 NOIR completed (JW) 7/8/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature	Ŵ)						
CE13-00112-000		Leavitt, Donnavan	EPIS	5/17/2013	6/17/2013	7/16/2013 Closed			Y
	Subject:	(GROUP)  CONTACT INFO: Donnavan Leavitt - donn to GAL: 5/17/13 after 5pm. Received via e Anderson, 5. Lauren Anderson, 6. Lee 7. Morgan Dennis, 8. Mitchell Johnsor 12. Donnavan Leavitt, 13. Steven Lockha 19. John Scott, 20. Sean Scott, 21. Danie Thompson, 27. Vincent Todd Wheeler, 28. REQUEST: Form 715 (ALL)	-mail 5/13/13. Requesters: 1. e Barney n, 9. Mohammed Farooq Ali K rt, 14. Rich Lopez, 15. Bryan N el Suurkask, 22. Peter Swartz, 2	Deborah Austin Than, 10. Ryan Ku Tills, 16. Sarah Mu 23. Ryan Swartz, 2	-Smith, 2. nz, 11. Thoma Irphy, 17. Jam	LeGrand Adams, 3. George A as LaBerge, les Platt, 18. Oihui Qi	Anderson, 4.		

GAL STATUS: NC dated 05/30/2013. BLG/TH

Page 34 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00113-000		Stemplewicz, Aaron	Delaware Riverkeeper Network	5/17/2013	6/18/2013	11/13/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: stemplea@gmail.com The Delaware Riverkeeper Network is re Pipeline Alternative Study.PDF" (04/05/ Statement explaining need and intended a pipeline project under the Delaware R of the claims therein which is being used intervenor in the case and is invested in Payment of Fees: \$ Request a waiver	equesting the document related to (2013 - Protest of ConocoPhillips ( d use of the information: Upon in iver. The Delaware Riverkeeper It d to inform the NEPA process at the insuring that the NEPA process is	accession number Company and Condi formation and belief Network requests thi ne Federal Energy F s being properly exe	20130405-514 tional Reques he document s report in ord Regulatory Col cuted.	49. The specif t for an Eviden contains an ar ler to review th mmission. The	ic document is t itiary Hearing ur nalysis and prop e veracity	itled "Exhibit A der CP13-84) osal for const	A - COP ). ruction o	
		5/20/13 NC in attorney's office (VS) 5/21/13 NC completed waiting on order 11/5/13 NOIR being reviewed by FOIA- 11/6/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature	ČEIÍ attorney (JW)							
CE13-00114-000	Subject:	Harrold, Sheryll (GROUP CONTACT INFO: sharrold@downesas: Alexander M. Grier, Stephen D. Hirsch, S. Simms, Carol E. Mister, Scott Waller.	sociates.com. Received via e-ma Allen P. Todd, Thomas O. Perdue	il: 5/16/13. REQUE	6/18/2013 STERS: Sher Terry Weave	<b>7/16/2013</b> yll Harrold, Ge  r, Timothy B. S	orge E. Owens.	David V. Dow McAllister, C	vnes, hristophe	Y er
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 05/30/2013.	BLG/TH							
CE13-00115-000	Subject:	Ives, Teresa (GROUP)  CONTACT INFO: Teresa Ives tives@e Stephanie Badr, (4) Hugo Mena. REQU	Electric Power Engineering epeconsulting.com. Received via (EST: Form 715 (All)		<b>6/18/2013</b> OUP) REQUE	<b>7/10/2013</b> STERS: (1) Te		Carlo Mrad, (3	)	Y
		5/20/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 5/21/13 NC completed waiting on order 6/25/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature 6/27/13 NOIR returned to OEA (JW) 7/2/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 7/9/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature	e (JW)	,						
CE13-00116-000	Subject:	York, Joshua  CONTACT INFO: Jyork@LSPower.com data as it as it pertains to the Electric G Statement explaining need and intended various regional planning processes as Additional informaiton /clarification: For	Grid. Items consisting powerflow mand use of the information: Data will they may pertain to generation an	odels, system maps I be utilized in the co	, etc ontinued deve	lopment efforts	via e-mail: 5/10	Power to par	rticipate i	

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 35 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 1 567 Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Attorney Requestor CE13-00117-000 Carrizo, Juan URS 5/21/2013 6/20/2013 5/24/2013 Closed CONTACT INFO: juan.carrizo@urs.com Additional information received via e-mail: 5/21/13. Received: May 1, 2013 at 9:47 AM Subject: REQUEST: Flood elevation data for Lake Marion and Lake Moultrie, Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: URS is working on behalf of South Carolina Department of Natural Resources and FEMA on Flood Insurance Study and Flood Insurance Rate Maps for Berkeley County, South Carolina Signature: Juan Carrizo, Date: 5/1/2013, Additional information received: 5/2/13- Santee Spillway P-199 E-library accession numbers: 20030504-0998. 20021126-0048, 20030211-0012, 20030504-0888, 20061120-0189, 20061120-0190, 20061120-0191, 20061120-0192 5/22/13 NC signed and completed; waiting on oreder (VS) CE13-00118-000 Bergamini, Christopher 5/21/2013 11/8/2013 Closed Subject: NAME: Christopher Berganini TYPE: Form 715 (NY ISO) Signature: Christopher Bergamini Title: Power Trader Email: cibberg@aol.com Representing: Christopher Bergamini Date: 5/13/2013 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/CLARIFICATION RECEIVED via e-mail: Tue, May 21, 2013 at 12:34 PM GAL STATUS: NC dated 05/31/2013. BLG/TH Υ CE13-00119-000 Kumaraswamv, Kiran ICF \*International 5/21/2013 6/19/2013 8/15/2013 Closed (GROUP) Subject: CONTACT INFO: Kiran, Kumaraswamy@icfi.com Received via e-mail: May 21, 2013 at 12:04 PM. REQUEST: Form 715 (ALL) GROUP REQUEST: Judah Rose Senior Vice-President, Wholesale Power, Kenneth Collison Vice-President, Wholesale Power, Transmission, Maria F, Scheller Vice-President, Wholesale Power, Venkat Banunarayanan Principal, Wholesale Power, Transmission, Himali Parmar Senior Manager, Wholesale Power, Transmission, Kiran Kumaraswamy Senior Manager, Wholesale Power, Transmission, Adil Sener Senior Manager, Wholesale Power, Transmission, Ananth Chikkatur Manager, Wholesale Power, Basak Uluca Tuncel Manager, Wholesale Power, Greg Kafka Manager, Wholesale Power, Sebastian Krynski Senior Associate, Wholesale

Power, Saleh Nasir Senior Associate, Wholesale Power, Transmission, Rakesh Maurya Analyst, Wholesale Power, Transmission, Shruti Shanna Analyst,

Wholesale Power, Transmission, Mohit Shrestha Research Assistant, Wholesale Power Jamie Cotrone Research Assistant, Wholesale Power, JoAnne Grabowski Senior Specialist, Wholesale Power,

5/22/13

5/22/13 NC signed and completed; waiting on oreder (VS) 8/6/13 Notice of Intent to Release Letter in OEA (VS) 8/12/13 Letter of Release in OEA (JW) 8/15/13 - Release letter.

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 36 of 58

					/// ···						
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 5	67	715
CE13-00120-000		Tournois, Pierre (GROUP)	Durable Electirc Power, LLC	5/22/2013	6/20/2013	7/23/2013	Closed				Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: ptournois@durablepwr.cc Knies, Cyril Canezin, Paul O'Leary. REQU LLC engages or plan to engage in the tradii CAISO regions. To support its trading activi manage the associated risks Durable needs will be used to run load flow studies with the	EST: FERC 715 (ALL). Stateme ng of the Day-Ahead market, FTR ties and s access to data included in the Ft	nt explaining nee markets and AR ERC 715 filings s	ed and intend R markets in such as base	ed use of the in the ISONE, No cases, maps a	nformation: [ YISO, PJM, M and oneline dia	Ourable Electr IISO, IESO, E agrams. This	ic Pow RCOT	er, and	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 05/31/2013. BLG NOIR Sent 7/11/2013	6/ТН								
CE13-00121-000	Subject:	Fougere, Kevin  CONTACT INFO: kfougere@trcsolutions.cc  PM REQUEST: Description of information  Line diagrams for the State of Georgia State  Researching and investigating optimal inter  Signature: Kevin K. Fougere. Date: 5/9/2  requesters received via e-mail 5/24/13: Old	requested: requesting CEII base ement explaining need and intend connection points for 20 Megawat 013. Additional information receiv	cases and One ed use of the info tt (and above) ph red: 5/21-13 - Cl	ormation: notovoltaic far larification - S	ms Seeking Form 7	d via e-mail:	•			Y
		5/23/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 5/31/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 6/3/13 NC e-mailed (JW) 6/28/13 waiting signature in OEA (JW) 7/1/13 NOIR completed (JW) 7/8/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature (									
CE13-00122-000	Subject:	Ruiz, Pabio (GROUP)  CONTACT INFO: Pablo Ruiz (Pablo.Ruiz) CEII-13-39. No new NDs are required for the common state of the com	nis request. Requesters: 1. Brue David Adler, 5. Heidi Bishop, Lee Gresham, 11. Lucas Bressan er Fox-Penner, 17. Phil Hanser, 18	ce Tsuchida 6. Ira Shavel, 7 , 12. Mariko Gere	7. Johannes	s Pfeifenberger etin Celebi	13-39. REQ	UESTERS: A	рргоче	d for	Y

GAL STATUS: NC dated 06/14/2013. BLG/TH.

NOIR sent on 7-3-2013

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 37 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 CE13-00123-000 Gerner, Franz (GROUP) Myersville Citizens for a 5/23/2013 6/21/2013 Closed 6/21/2013 **Rural Community** 

Subject: CONTACT INFO: franz.m.gerner@gmail.com Received via email: Thu, May 23, 2013 at 11:34 AM.

REQUEST: Docket number CP13-113, CEll information of Exhibits G, G-I, including capacities and flow rates, acc no. 20130401-5047. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Myersville Citizens for a Rural Community (MCRC) was founded in opposition to the proposed gas compressor station in Myersville, MD, MCRC suspects that the capacity of the gas compressor station in Myersville is overbuilt and linked directly to the Cove Point Expansion Project CP13-113. In order

to be able to examine a possible connection between the two projects, this information is critical. Furthermore, MCRC has been intervenor in CP12-72 and is intervenor in CP13-113. As president of MCRC, I request that besides myself, MCRC's Vice President Ann Nau, MCRC's Secretary Theodore Cady, MCRC's Treasurer Tammy Mangan, as well as MCRC's counsels Carolyn Elefant and Melissa Alfano receive access to this information. The non-disclosure aggreements will be sent by email to the CEII email

address, Signature: Franz Gerner, Date: 5/23/2013, REQUESTERS: Franz Gerner, Theodore Cady, Ann Nau, Carolyn Elefant

Melissa Alfano, Tammy Mangan.

5/28/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 5/31/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 6/3/13 NC e-mailed (JW) 6/14/13 NOIR e-maile (JW) 6/21/13 Release letter mailed (JW)

CE13-00124-000

Frank, Kevin

Atmos Energy Corporation

5/23/2013

6/21/2013

6/20/2013 Closed

Subject: CONTACT INFO: kevin.frank@atmosenergy.com. Additional information received via e-mail: 5/23/13. Received via e-mail: Wed, May 22, 2013 at 11:36 AM. REQUEST: CEll Information submitted with Docket Nos. CP13-91 (eLibrary accession no. 20130301-5289); CP13-92 (no. 20130301-5296); and CP13-93 (no. 20130301-5300). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Atmos Energy Corporation is a party to these dockets and would like to review the Flow Diagrams that the applicant submitted in these dockets so that it may fully participate in these proceedings. Signature: Kevin C Frank Date: 5/22/2013. Submitter provided material to requester - 6/20/13. Request withdrawn

GAL STATUS: NC dated 06/14/2013. BLG/TH.

CE13-00125-000

Richardson, Archie

Power Engineers, Inc.

5/30/2013

7/1/2013

7/19/2013 Closed

CONTACT INFO: ben.richardson@powereng.com. Additional information received: Fri. May 24, 2013 at 5:30PM. Date: Fri. May 24, 2013 at 3:02 PM. Subject: REQUEST: Entire content of all April 1, 2013 FERC Form 715 submittals. Also, the entire content of all April 1, 2012 FERC Form 715 submittals. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To assist

clients in completing due diligence for investment in North American Electric Energy Infrastructure. Signature: Archie Benjamin Richardson. Date: 5/24/2013

5/30/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 5/31/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 6/3/13 NC e-mailed (JW) 7/11/13 NOIR mailed (JW) 7/18/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

Page 38 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE13-00126-000	Subject:	Huber, Neil (Group)  CONTACT INFO: nhuber@xo-energy.c  PM. REQUEST: Complete Form 715 d  transmission capacity and constraints to  competitive energy prices. Signature: N  6/5/13 - Brad Schuster, Harshikesh Pane  Gregory Riblett, Patrick Caufield, Xingbi  Jares Yang, Jeff Miller, Neil Kraemes, Kr	ata, including CEII, for all regio obtain the most leil F. Huber. Date: 5/28/201: chal, Matthew Thompson, Raje in Yu, William Rogers, Darwin	ns. Statement explainings.  3. Additional informations in Nells, Liang Zhao, Porter, John Charelte, S	g need and i	ntended use o	I via e-mail: To f the informati /30/13. Additi	ion: To analyz	e potent	tial
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 06/12/2012. E NOIR sent on 7-3-2013	BLG/TH							
CE13-00127-000	Subject:	Shook, Jason CONTACT INFO: jason.shook@gdsass	GDS Associates, Inc.	5/30/2013 nation received: Thu, M	<b>6/25/2013</b> May 30, 2013	7/11/2013 3 at 12:19 PM.		Form 715 (SEF	RC).	Y
		5/30/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 5/31/13 NC completed; waiting on order 6/3/13 NC e-mailed (JW) 6/28/13 waiting signature in OEA (JW) 7/1/13 NOIR completed (JW) 7/8/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature	•							
CE13-00128-000	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: REQUEST: CP08-15-000 - Filing Type: study for reporting period May 1, 2012 th http://elibrary.FERC.gov/idmws/file_list.a LP Spectra Energy Transmission, LLC Ridge, LP submits semiannual report for 5/31/2013. Additional information: seek	Other Utility ReportSteck prough April 30, 2013 under CF psp?accession_num=2013053( (as Agent). Docket(s): CP08- the reporting penod Novembe	P08-15. To view the doc 0-5263. Statement expla 15-000. Filing Type: 2 or 1, 2012 through April (	ument for the lining need a 84.126 (g) S 30, 2013 und	is Filing, click and intended u emi-Annual St der CP08-15. S	on here se of the infor	mation: Steck Description:	man Rid Steckma Date:	lge, an
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 06/12/2013. E NOIR sent on 7-3-2013	BLG/TH							
CE13-00129-000		iverson, Jerome	Dairylan Power Cooperative	6/7/2013	7/8/2013	11/5/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: jmi@dairynet.com. Non-Public Version containing CEII infor filing because we have load in the ATC p Signature: Jerome Iverson. Date: 6/6/09/21/2012 09/24/2012 - ER12-2678-00 effective 7/1/2013 under ER12-2678. Filin Application/Petition/Request / Tariff Filin	mation. Statement explaining pricing zone within MISO. 2013. Additional information ro 0 - Wisconsin Electric Power C ing Type : 20 Availability: CEII	need and intended use eceived via e-mail: Acc	of the inform ession numb	nation: Dairyla er 20120924-5	and will get ac 5001 Docume	cessed charge	s under	this

6/10/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 39 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715
CE13-00130-000	Subject:	Johnson, Randell CONTACT INFO: Randell.Johnson@energ 2013 at 2:06 PM. REQUEST: MMWG Dat Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all app 2013: Form 715 data (Eastern Interconnect	tasets. Statement explaining need licable fees. Signature: Randell J	and intended us	e of the inforr	nation: We w	Received via e-mail: Thu, rill do consulting work with	the datase	Y t.
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 06/21/2013. BLG	Э/ТН						
CE13-00131-000	Subject:	Jin, Kaiyan (GROUP)  CONTACT INFO: Kaiyan Jin (Email: kaiy REQUESTERS: Kaiyan Jin, Gui Wang, W Requesters: 4. Jing Gu (Kathy) 5. Margin Lawera 6. Ashutosh Tiwari					3	:) Addition	Y
		6/13/13 NC completed; waiting on order (V 10/1/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (J 10/07/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 10/15/13 Release mailed (JW)							
CE13-00132-000		Sexton, Timothy (GROUP)	Gas Supply Consulting, Inc.	6/12/2013	7/11/2013	8/16/2013	Closed	Y	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: tsexton@gassupplycons GROUP REQUEST: Requesters: Timoth R. Smith – East Cheyenne Gas Storage, M for East Cheyenne Gas Storage, LLC, Ms. Gas Storage, LLC, TYPE OF REQUEST: (1) Exhibits G, G-I and G-II to Certificate under Docket Number CP01-64. (Accessio on May 31, 2013 (20130531-5292) Date of	ulting.com Received via e-mail: 6 y Sexton, Ms. Kim Decell – Gas St. fr. KJ Ko – East Cheyenne Gas St. Elizabeth Kade – Attorney for East Application Filing filed on 1/10/200 n number 20010116-0301) (2) FE	upply Consulting, prage, Mr. Kevin t Cheyenne Gas of by Trailblazer	Inc., Mr. Will Legg – East ( Storage, LLC Pipeline Com	iam A. Lang — Cheyenne Gas , Ms. Anita R. pany LLC in s	Storage, Mr. James Olso Wilson – Attorney for Eas upport of its 2002 Expans	on –Attorne t Cheyenne ion project	y e
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 06/21/2013. BLG	э/тн						
CE13-00133-000	Subject:	Kim, Michael CONTACT INFO: michael.kim@iberdrolar REQUEST: Form 715 (All).	Iberdrola Renewables en.com. Additional information rec	6/14/2013 æived via e-mail:	<b>7/15/2013</b> Wed, Jun 12	<b>10/22/2013</b> 2, 2013 at 6:01			Y
		6/14/13 NC completed; waiting on order (V 10/1/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (J 10/9/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 10/17/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signo/22/13 Release mailed (JW)	lŴ)						

Page 40 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 CE13-00134-000 Mummert, Adam (GROUP) **Burns & McDonnell** 6/14/2013 7/15/2013 8/23/2013 Closed CONTACT INFO: Adam Mummert (E-mail: amummert@burnsmcd.com) Received via e-mail: Fri, Jun 14, 2013 at 9:30 AM. CEII-13-134 (GROUP). REQUESTERS: Borgstadt, Mike, Chen, Jingjia, Cheung, Charles, Choup, Sinoeun, Combes, Kyle, Fagbemiro, Olu, Feuerborn, Scott, Ham, Wan, Hayward, Collin, Heintzelman, Travis, Khan, Mohammad, Kim, Dong-Hyeon, Lind, Matt, Lonare, Amit, Lumanyika, Clement, Ma. Jian, Mbengue, Fatou, Mummert, Adam, Nugent, Chris, Pope, Mitch, Shin, Hyung, Smith, Ron, Tran, Thanh, Tu, Linh, Vu, Thomas, Worrall, Sara, REQUEST: Form 715 (All)

GAL STATUS: NC dated 06/21/2013. BLG/TH

TYPE: Form 715 (All)

GAL TEAM: Brenda/Tamiko/Tiffany

CE13-00135-000

Swan, Leah

**Energy Acuity, LLC** 

6/14/2013 7/15

7/15/2013 10/22/2013 Closed

Υ

Subject: CONTACT INFO: Iswan@energyacuity.com. Received via email: Fri, Jun 14, 2013 at 12:44 PM REQUEST: Form 715 (All)

6/17/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 10/1/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 10/9/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW)

10/17/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

10/22/13 Release mailed

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 41 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE13-00136-000		Read-Chen, Janny (GROUP)	Siemens PTI	6/20/2013	7/22/2013	9/4/2013 Closed		Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: janny.chen@siem 715 data. REQUESTERS: 100 rec Bashualdo, Hugo, 7. Beckett, Rober Samantha, 14. CUSTER, Clyde, 15. DACON 20. DREBITKO, Michele, 21. DuB 26. Fennell, Marie, 27. FERNAND Ray, 33. GLYNN, Martin, 34. GON 37. GRUYTERS, Catherine, 38. G42. Hood, Joseph, 43. Hopkins, Lia 48. Karandikar, Gaurav, 49. KAZA 53. KONA, Carmelo, 54. KOSTYN 59. LIANG, Cheng, 60. Lovelady, 65. Natti, Satish, 66. Nguyen, Que	questers - 1. ALTMAN, Ross, 2. rt, 8. Berger, Robert, 9. Bo, Li FI, Jose, 16. DE PALMA, Bonnio ose, Charles B, 22. DURBAK, D IES, Bernardo, 28. FINELLI, Na G, Bo, 35. GOODWIN, Patty, 36.	Amorim, Maria 3. ANn, 10. BROWN, Douglas e, 17. DEVINE, Renee, 1 an, 23. Egan, Daragh, 2 noy, 29. Ford, Michael, 3 GRANDE-MORAN, Cal FIN, Eileen, 40. HANSO 5. Joyce, John, 46. Joyc mes, 51. KOEGL, Ruldo , 56. LAM, Baldwin, 57. I Mantha, Ravi, 63. McE L, Sarika, 69. PATIL, Kris	IDERSON, Do 5, 11. CHEN, 8. DONG, Fer 4. Eng, Larry D. GANATRA dos N, John, 41. I e, Timothy, 4: ph, 52. Kolod, LANE, Derek, Ivain, Frank, 6 shnat, 70. Pa	orina, 4. Aziz, Essam, Janny, 12. Chittyreddy ng, 19. DORTCH, Alici r, 25. FELTES, Jim, A, Vaibhav, 31. Geeva HENRY, Jack 7. KAPUSTA, Sue, diychik, Max , 58. Li, Ang, 64. Nath, Ram dtwardhan, Neeta	<ol> <li>Bajracharya, Gautam, 6.</li> <li>Jyothirmai, 13. COOPER,</li> </ol>	
		<ol> <li>Romer, Richard, 77. Schlanse</li> <li>SHORT, Kristin, 82. SILVA, Deff, 88. Villalobos, Fanny, 89. War</li> <li>WOO, Daniel, 93. Woodworth</li> <li>Zhou, George, 99. Zhu, Wenc</li> </ol>	r, Aaron, 78. SENTHIL, Jayapal binemayer, 83. SMITH, Joseph, 8 ng, Lu, 90. Ward, Alfred (Mike) N , Greg, 94. WUTTKE, Eric, 95. \ hun, 100. ZHU, Yaming. TYPE	an (Jay), 79. Shea, Mary 84. TORRES, Eduardo, 8 M., 91. WEISS, Martin Yang, Bo, 96. Zeles, Rob	Ellen, 80. SH 35. TREMBLE	HENOI, Kavita, EY, Jeremy, 86. TRE)	(LER, Paula, 87. Varecka,	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 08/05/201 NOIR in OEA 8/16/2013	3. BLG/TH					
CE13-00137-000	Subject:	Mirabito, Mark  CONTACT INFO: mmirabito@ntesc REQUEST: CEll data. Statement e access to information provided by FI 715 -All	xplaining need and intended use	of the information: To	gain		Fri, Jun 14, 2013 at 8:56 AM	
		6/27/13 NC completed; waiting on or 9/25/13 NOIR in OEA (JW) 10/1/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 10/4/13 Release in OEA awaiting sig 10/9/13 Release mailed (JW)						
CE13-00138-000	Subject:	Giulietti, John CONTACT INFO: JOHN.GIULIETTI (PJM, MISO, NYISO, SERC, AEP). Signature: JOHN J GIULIETTI. Dat	Statement explaining need and	l: Wed, Jun 26, 2013 at	<b>7/25/2013</b> 10:01 AM. Ri mation: NEED	10/1/2013 Clarific EQUEST: Form 715 DED FOR FUTURE PLA		Υ

GAL STATUS: NC dated7/12/013. BLG/TH

NOIR Sent on 9-23-2013 Release in OER 9-25-2013

Page 42 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715

CE13-00139-000 Mitra, Joydeep Michigan State University 6/28/2013 7/29/2013 9/16/2013 Closed (Professor)

Subject:

Subject:

CONTACT INFO: mitraj@msu.edu. Additional information received: Thu, Jun 27, 2013 at 4:58 PM. Received via e-mail: 6/17/13. REQUEST: (OEPI special data) E-library accession numbers: (1) 20111219-4010 (CEII files for the Summer scenario); (2) 20111219-4011 (CEII files for the Winter scenario); (3) 20120725-4065 (.GMS and .GDX files) and (4) 20120725-4065 (example code and input). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: This is requested for execution of an ARPA-E project awarded to Michigan State University. A part of the project requires testing and validation of models developed in the project on a large scale system. Transmission and generation data for the system are required for these studies. Signature: Joydeep Mitra. Date: 6/19/2013. Additional information/Clarification: I would like the unit commitment data. RTO Unit Commitment Test System, Docket number AD10-12-002. It also includes accession numbers: 20111219-4009 and 20111219-4012.

7/1/13 NC completed waiting on order (VS) 9/11/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

CE13-00140-000

6/28/2013 7/29/2013 8/2/2013 Closed

CONTACT INFO: w Previous three requests: CEII-13-128, CEII-13-127, CEII-12-119. Received via email: Fri, Jun 28, 2013 at 8:01 AM. Request: Submittal 20130530-5264 - 05/30/2013 - CP08-15-000 - Steckman Ridge, LP submits annual inventory verification study for reporting period May 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013 under CP08-15. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: land owner in clearville, pa.

Signature: Date: 6/28/2013

Submittal 20130530-5264 Document Components 05/30/2013 05/30/2013CP08-15-000

Steckman Ridge, LP submits annual inventory verification study for reporting period May 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013 under CP08-15.

Availability: CEII
Report/Form /
Other Utility Report
PDF 188K
FERC Generated PDF

GAL STATUS: NC dated 7/12/013. BLG/TH

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 43 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report	
到那种是一种,这一一类,她们也从来们是那种是一种的时候,这些人,这一个一种,这一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 50	57	715
CE13-00141-000		Szydlik, Shawn	SAIC Energy, Environment & Infrastructure, LLC	6/28/2013		9/30/2013 Closed			Y

Subject: CONTACT INFO: shawn.m.szydlik@saic.com Received via email; 6/28/13. Description of information requested: Request for latest annual FERC 715 (All) filed power flow, short circuit, and dynamic stability database cases and associated files. I have requested this information in previous years. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information. We request information for all areas and regions. These databases and files are necessary to prosecute work for clients across the country. Types of

work (e.g. generation Feasibility, System Impact & Facility Studies)include the need to perform steady-state and stability analyses.

Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. Signature: Shawn Szydlik. Date: 6/28/2013

7/1/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 9/12/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 9/16/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 9/23/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 9/30/13 Release mailed (JW)

CE13-00142-000

Beltz, Robert

WIXOM LAKE **ASSOCIATION**  6/28/2013

7/29/2013

9/30/2013 Closed

CONTACT INFO: P10666@AOL.COM. Previous request CEII-12-177. Received via e-mail: Fri, Jun 28, 2013 at 2:44 PM Description of information requested: Accession documents for P-10808: 20130205-0481, 20130205-0482, 20130205-0483 20130205-0484, 20130205-0485. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: PER MY LETTER TO THE SECRETARY OF jUNE 19, 2013. \*Text - from 6/19/13 letter - Over 8,000 Michigan residents live on homes fronting the water of Wixom Lake. There are also three Marinas and many other businesses on the water. Boyce Hydro, by its Trustee and engineer.

appeared before the annual meeting of our owners association, a Michigan non-profit corporation, last year and advised that PERC was requiring expensive improvements to the dam's spillways to provide for protection from a 10,000 year flood. The construction will cause the lake to be lowered 8' during the summer months of 2014 and 2017. FERC was presented as unreasonable and unvielding requiring unnecessary improvements at great expense for an eventuality that will never occur. Boyce also advised that it expected the lake lot owners to help with the cost of the improvements. The veiled threat of closing the dams and draining the lake was on the table. Lowering our lake level would bankrupt many businesses and prohibit the use of the lake by all residents during the two summers involved. Docks would be high and dry and property values will plummet. The likelihood of any property transactions during such draw downs is slight. We need help and "the rest offhe story." If the lakes must be lowered it should occur during the off season. Boyce's Trustee said it must be during the summer because the rain fall is the lowest at those times. Is this the reason is it a ploy to force money from lake front owners to pay a private business to improve its facility? We don't know and the reason for our request. For you to understand our dilemma I'm enclosing an article from the Midland Dailey News of May 23,2013. We need the information sought to check the science ofBoyce's claims. In particular with Boyce's water management plan during drawdowns SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: C. ROBERT BELTZ. Date: 6/28/2013. Received NDA for additional requester: Donald Zakett - 7/3/13.

GAL STATUS: NC dated 7/12/013, BLG/TH

Page 44 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 Attorney Affiliation Requestor CE13-00143-000 Baker, William Power Grid Engineering 7/3/2013 8/5/2013 8/8/2013 Closed Υ CONTACT INFO: wbaker@powergridmail.com. Additional information received: Mon, Jul 1, 2013 at 12:31 PM. Received via e-mail: Fri, Jun 28, 2013 at 10:59 Subject: AM Request: Description of information requested: Multiregional Modeling Working Group (MMWG) Power Flow Models, Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: We are an Engineering Firm supporting both Transmission Service Providers and Independent Power Producers looking to interconnect. We need these models in order to perform analysis on the feasibility of generator interconnections. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: William Wesley Baker, Date: 6/28/2013, Clanfication received: 7/1/13- Seeking to obtain Multiregional Modeling Working Group (MMWG) Power Flow Models (Form 715) for Eastern Eastern Interconnection 7/11/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 7/31/13 NOIR mailed (VS) 8/1/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 8/8/13 Release Letter mailed (JW)

CE13-00144-000

Subject:

7/3/2013

8/5/2013

8/20/2013 Closed

CONTACT INFO: Received via e-mail: Tue, Jul 2, 2013 at 5:07 PM. REQUEST: I would like to review all documents related to SCE's recent application for approval of construction on Kern River No. 3, P-2290. The application is document 20130625-0424 in FERC's eLibrary. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: SCE has

applied to approval from FERC for a major construction project on the Kern River No. 3 hydroproject, P-2290. I would like to review the application to identify the factual and legal bases for the request in order to determine whether to object to the application as a member of the public. I am a local whitewater boater on the stretch that KR3 diverts water from. I am also a criminal appellate lawyer and have handled many cases involving sealed (confidential) information, including information regarding jurors, sex assault victims, and gangs that was withheld from public view. Frankly, I am uninterested in any engineering nitty-gritty contained in SCE's application, but I surmise that SCE must have described in its application to the Commission the nature of its proposed construction project and the practical consequences of it, as well as elucidating its legal grounds for its request with reference to the FPA, FERC regulations, and its FERC license. With that information, I could make an informed decision on whether to object or not. I would prefer a simple electronic copy of SCE's application, but I will settle for and pay for a hard copy if the Commission prefers that approach. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. SpecifiedAmount: 0. Signature: Brett Harding Duxbury

Date: 7/2/2013. (Accession number - 20130625-0424 - 06/18/2013 - P-2290-000 - Southern California Edison Company submits a request for approval to construct for the Sandbox, Intake, and Fairview Dam Rehabilitation Project of the Kern River Project 3 under P-2290. Availability: CEII. Project Operations Compliance Report. REQUEST AMENDED 7/8/13 - Two documents added to request - (1) Accession number 20130625-0422 - 6/18/2013 - Southern California Edison submits a request for approval to construct for the Kern River No 3 Rehabilitation Project under P-2290. - Project Operations Compliance Report Submittal; (2) Accession number 20130626-0301 - 06/18/2013 - Southern California Edison submits a request for approval to construct for the Sandbox, Intake, & Fairview Dam Rehabilitation Project re the Kern River No 3 Project under P-2290. Applicant Correspondence / General Correspondence.

GAL STATUS: NC dated 7/2/013. BLG/TH

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 45 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attornay		Report By Number - Affiliation	Date Filed		Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE13-00145-000	Attorney	Requestor  Mueller, Kristyn	George E. Sansoucy, P.E		8/7/2013	8/21/2013 Closed		307	713
02.13-301-3-300	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: gsansoucy@sansocompliance report Pleading/Motion - utility valuations for local and state go Additional informaton received 7/10/1 Semi Annual Operating Report for Juto Staff Data request of Hopkinton LN Operating Report for January 1, 2012 everyone. (Accession numbers: 20120120814-5092, 20120814-5138) 7/11/13 NC completed; waiting on or 8.14.13 Release letter in OEA awaiting	LLC pucy.com. Additional information of Status Report. Statement explaining overnments Payment of Fees: \$ 1.3. The following information is requiry 1, 2012 through December 31, 2 NG Corp under CP97-156. Submitt 2 through June 30, 2012. I am required and the statement of the sta	eceived: 7/10/13. Re ng need and intended agree to pay all applic uested: Submittal filed 2012 under CP97-156. tal filed 8/14/12 Docke	ceived via em use of the inf able fees. Si 2/15/13 Doct Submittal file t number CPS	nail: Jul 9, 2013 at 3:53 PM. ormation: We are an engir gnature: Kristyn Mueller. I ket number CP97-156-000 ed 8/14/12 Docket number 07-156-000 Hopkinton LNG	neering firm who d Date: 7/9/2013. Hopkinton LNG Co CP97-156-000 Re Corp's Semi Anno	oes orp's sponse ual	
CE13-00146-000	Subject:	8.21.13 Release letter mailed (JW)  Collier, Robert (GROU  CONTACT INFO: rob@oneenergyre  Form 715 - ALL. GROUP REQUEST  information requested: Electronic ve  need and intended use of the information of locations in TX, and will need the information in TX.	enewables.com. Additional informa F: Bryce Smith, Travis Bryan, Bill E ersions of FERC Form 715 network ation: OneEnergy Renewables is a	Eddie, Leslie Clark, Ch diagrams, single line a utility-scale solar dev	ris Watmore, diagrams, an ∕eloper that m	Shane Sobotka, Robert Co d maps for AEP Texas-Nor nay be filing for generator in	illier. Description of th. Statement expl terconnection in a	of aining	
CE13-00147-000	Subject:	GAL STATUS: NC dated 7/23/013.  Seitanakis, Nicholas  CONTACT INFO: nseitanakis@cx-er the Annual System Flow Diagram Re Company, Tennessee Gas Pipeline Corganizes landowners into groups of requesting Form 567 because it cont the results as a component in our effivalue in being provided with informat 7/11/2013.	CX-Energy  nergy.com. Received via e-mail: port FERC Form 567 from 2010 th Company, and UGI Corporation. committed acres ready to lease an ains information regarding pipeline orts to market acreage for oil and g	rough 2012 for the foll tatement explaining no d markets those acres flow direction, capacit as companies interes	owing natural eed and inten s to oil and ga ty, and pressu ted in leasing	ded use of the information: as companies interested in I are. Our intent is to analyze for oil and gas exploration.	lational Fuel Gas CX-Energy educt lease acquisitions. It this information a These companie	ates an We ar and use s find	nd re

CE13-00148-000

Weiser, Matt (Media) The Sacramento Bee

7/12/2013 8/9/2013

013 8/20/2014 Closed

Subject: CONTACT: mweiser@sacbee.com. Additional information received: July 11, 2013. REQUEST: Docket No. -16 documents identified on elibrary index sheet for - P-2100, Orville Dame. Signature: Matt A. Weiser. Date: 7/9/2013. Additional information received via email: July 11, 2013.

GAL STATUS: NC dated 7/23/013. BLG/TH

10/1/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

7/16/13 NC in attorney office (VS) 7/16/13 NC completed (VS)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 46 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	 1 567	715
CE13-00149-0	00	Simao, Hugo (OEPI Special data)	Princeton University	7/17/2013	8/14/2013	8/15/2013 Closed		

Subject: CONTACT INFO: hpsimao@princeton.edu, Received via email: Wed, Jul 17, 2013 at 9:58 AM, REQUEST: Description of information requested: Network files for the RTO Unit Commitment Test System; summer and winter test cases. (RTO Unit Commitment - Docket Number AD10-12-002. E-library accession numbers: 20111219-4009, 20111219-4010, 20111219-4011, 20111219-4012, 20120725-4065. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: PENSA Lab has been developing a system to simulate the operation of an RTO (day-ahead, hour-ahead and real-time); we have developed a dataset of the

PJM network, with the help of FERC and PJM; we want to cross reference our dataset with the dataset recently published by FERC for the PJM footprint. Our simulator will be used for strategic studies of the generation/transmission market, like for instance in the case of integration of large amounts of variable energy resource. Payment of Fees: \$ I agree to pay all applicable fees. Signature: Hugo Passos Simao, Date: 7/17/2013

7/18/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 8/09/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

CE13-00150-000

Wasserman, Carol

**New England Hydropower** Company, LLC

7/17/2013

8/14/2013

12/16/2013 Closed

CONTACT INFO: carol@nehydropower.com Additional information received via email: Wed, Jul 17, 2013 at 3:49 PM. Received via e-mail: Tue, Jul 16, 2013 at 1:25 PM. REQUEST: P-13356: Slatersville Mill Hydropower Project: 1/26/10 Dam Safety Report, NY Regional Office; 2/8/13 GZA Memo re: IDF Analysis, 6/26/13 Owner's Dam Safety Program. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The Slatersville project is small, low-impact project on Blackstone River with analogous characteristics to a RI project I am now moving forward. I wish to review the requested documents for use s a model for our dam safety submissions and obligations which will address very similar conditions on the same river. Signature: Carol Wasserman Date: 7/16/2013. (Accession numbers - 20100126-0503, 20130208-0305, 20130208-0306, 20130715-0339). Additional request submitted on 7/19/13 for material in docket number P-12557, SBER Royal Mills, LLC - (Accession numbers: 20120124-0391, 20120124-0392, 20110113-0424, 20110617-0321, 20110617-0325, 20110331-5203). This request combined with pending request CEII-13-150.

CE13-00151-000

Estes, Evan

NextEra Energy Transmission

7/19/2013

8/16/2013

8/23/2013 Closed

Y

CONTACT INFO: evan.estes@fpl.com Additional information received via email: 7/19/13. Received: 7/17/13. REQUEST:

Electric Transmission Facility Information. Clanfication: Form 715 (ALL). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: NextEraEnergy Transmission is an transmission development, I will use the information to identify potential transmission upgrades. Signature: Evan Estes. Date: 7/17/2013

7/22/13 NC in attorney office (VS) 7/22/13 NC completed; waiting no order (VS) 08/12/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 8/15/13 NOIR mailed (VS) 8/22/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 47 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00152-000		Hedman, Kory (GROUP)	Arizona State University (OEPI Special data)	7/23/2013	8/20/2013	8/28/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT: Kory.Hedman@asu.edu. Cl GROUP REQUEST: Requesters - Kory l Wang, Garret LaBove, Nan Li, Nikita Sing was approved for OEPI special data, CE accession number 20120725-4065 and to	Hedman, Muhong Zhang Mostafa ghal, Pranavamoorthy Balasubrar II-12-91, for accession numbers	, Sahraei Ardadak nanian, Yousef Al	ani, Mojdeh A -Abdullah, Gre	gory Thompso	n, Chao Li. Specia	al note: Dr	. Hedma	an
		NAME: Kory Hedman / Arizona State Ur *SPECIAL NOTES: OEPI Special data set) RTO Unit Commit	, , ,	002 includes acco	ccion numbor	·· 20111210 <i>A</i>	000 20111210 401	0 2011121	0.4011	
	•	20111219-4012, 20120725-4065. Dr. Hedman was approved for OEPI spec This request is for accession number 201	cial data , CEII-12-91, for accession	on numbers 20111						
		OEPI provided a copy of the special data A submitter's rights letter should be sent requests for CEII matters are:	set for CEII requests. No furthe	r action is required		PJM, advised i	FERC that the prope	er PJM cor	itacts fo	r
		Pauline Foley foleyp@pjm.com and Jen GROUP REQUESTERS: GAL STATUS: NC dated 08/02/2013. Bi Release letter in OEA 8-26-2013								
CE13-00153-000		Ford, Kale	Central Electric Power Cooperative Inc	7/26/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: kford@cepci.org. Add information requested: Section 2 of FER								is

a registered with NERC as an LSE and DP. The models will be used to study the reliability of current a future delivery points of potential Transmission Service Providers. Signature: Kale Ford

Date: 7/18/2013. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED 7/22/13: Form 715 (SERC) & contact info.

7/30/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 8/09/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

8/15/13 NOIR mailed (VS)

8/21/13 Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

CE13-00154-000

Bodell, Tanya (GROUP)

**Energyzt Analytics, LLC** 

8/2/2013 8/30/2013

10/7/2013 Closed

Υ

Subject: NUMBER: CEII-13-154 (GROUP)

NAME: Tanya Bodell tanya.bodell@energyzt.com

REQUESTERS: Tanya Bodell, Alexander Arkin, Anupam Gopal, Gilbert M. Rodgers, Simon Carr

COMPANY: Energyzt Analytics, LLC

TYPE: Form 715

Additional information received: 7/31/13.

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 48 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 :	567	715
CE13-00155-0		Ruckevich, Aleksandr	Newton Energy Group	8/2/2013	8/30/2013	12/9/2013 Closed			Υ

Subject: NUMBER: CEII-13-155 (GROUP)

NAME: Aleksandr Ruckevich arudkevich@negll.com

COMPANY: Newton Energy Group

TYPE: Form 715 (All)

Received via e-mail: August 1, 2013

GAL TEAM: Vickie/Jean/Tiffany

8/2/13 NC in attorney office (VS) 8/8/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 11/18/13 Review by FOIA-CEII attorney (JW) 11/19/13 in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 11/27/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 12/4/13 Release Letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 49 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 1 567 Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Number Attornev Requestor CE13-00156-000 Goldberg, Deborah

Subject:

**EarthJustice** 

8/2/2013

8/30/2013

3/7/2014 Closed

CONTACT INFO: Received via e-mail:

REQUEST: 20130401-5047, Document Components

04/01/2013

04/01/2013 CP13-113-000Application Cove Point Liquefaction Project of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113.

Availability: CEllApplication/Petition/Request / Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

Submittal 20130716-5236 **Document Components** 07/16/2013

07/16/2013CP13-113-000Response to 6-26-13 Data Request of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113.

Availability: CEllApplicant Correspondence / Supplemental/Additional Information

Submittal 20130625-5143 **Document Components** 06/25/2013

06/25/2013 CP13-113-000Response to FERC Staff 6-5-13 Data Request of Dominion Cove Point LNG. LP under CP13-113.

Availability: CEllApplicant Correspondence /

Deficiency Letter/Data Response

Issuance 20130429-4006 04/26/2013 04/29/2013 CP13-113-000

**Docket Change** 

Filing Statement for Hazard Modeling Input/Output Files re Dominion Cove Point Liquefaction Project under CP13-113.

Availability: CEllInformational Correspondence /

Informational Correspondence (Miscellaneous Issuances)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 56	7 7	715
CE13-00157-000	Subject:	Goldberg, Deborah  CONTACT INFO: REQUEST: Submittal 20120217-5190 -02/17/2012 - 02/17/2012		8/2/2013 e Project Applicatio	8/30/2013 n for Pipeline	11/7/2013 Certificate of I		nc. under		
		CP12-72. Availability: CEIIApplication/Petii Certificate of Public Convenience and Nece								
		8/5/13 NC in attorney office (VS) 8/8/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS 10/29/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 11/5/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature 01/27/14 Approval for Additional Requester 05/12/14 Approval for Additional Requester	(JW) r letter e-mailed (JW)							
CE13-00158-000		Cassity, Shelly (State Agency) (GROUP)	Public Utilities Commission of Nevada	8/9/2013	9/9/2013	9/9/2013	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: scassity@puc.nv.gov. R Intervene. Intervenor in this docket and recthoroughly evaluate the merits of the filing a Nevada in any matter which affects the developrohibited from viewing information critical signature: Shelly Cassity. Date: 8/2/201	gulator of NV Energy, the Public and protest. The PUCN has the relopment, transmission, use or to its analysis.	Utilities Commission authority to represe cost of energy in No.	on of Nevada ent the views	(PUCN) needs or concerns of	s access to this information f public utilities and their of	on in order customers	in :	
CE13-00159-000		Kliakhandler, Igor	Intergrid Mideast Group LLC	8/12/2013	9/10/2013	12/9/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: igor@mtu.edu. Additiona REQUEST: We request information conta Statement explaining need and intended us need best available information to understa request and qualifications. Signature: I. KI	al information received: Fri, Aug ined in FERC Form 715 related se of the information: As we be and and model the grid. Sergio I	to PJM and MISO. came more and mo	(FORM 715 re active in s	- PJM/MISO) takeholder pro	cess and in trading in bot	h ISOs, w		

8/13/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 8/26/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 11/19/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 11/27/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW)

Date: 8/7/2013.

12/4/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 51 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00160-000		Jones, Peter	Monterey MA LLC	8/12/2013	9/10/2013	12/16/2013	Closed			Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT: pjones@montereyllc.con REQUEST: This is an organizationa Critical Energy Infrastructure Informa Reliability Organization, The Northea (FORM 715 - Reliability First, MRO, I electricity marketer which provides el Energy Infrastructure Information cor Signature: Peter Jones. Date: 8/5.	I request for all employees acting on tion contained in the most recent FE st Power Coordinating Council, the I Northeast, Florida, WECC). Stateme lectricity throughout the Midwest ISC tained in FERC Form 715 helps Mo /2013.	behalf of Monterey life Common The Form	MA LLC. Mor of the control ordinating Co and intended on, California	nterey MA LLC I areas within R uncil, and the V use of the inforr ISO, ERCOT a	requests to be grantleliability First Corporation Electric Commation: Monterey and the New York IS	nted acces oration, the ordinating MA LLC is SO. The C	s to the e Midwes Council. an ritical	st
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 08/27/2013	3. BLG/TH							
CE13-00161-000		Hayden, Joseph	InfraREIT Capital Partners LLC	, 8/13/2013	9/16/2013	12/9/2013	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: jhayden@infrarei PM. REQUEST: Form 715 - PJM - N Statement explaining need and inten economic impacts Payment of Fees:	AISO. Need access to the Load Flow ded use of the information: Will use	v base cases utilized these cases to ana	by PJM and yze our prope	MISO osed transmissi	ion projects to eval	uate its ph		

8/20/13 NC in attorney office (VS) 8/27/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 11/20/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 11/27/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 12/4/13 Release Letter in OEA awaiting signataure (JW)

Page 52 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

	4-1								
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	i	567	715
CE13-00162-00	00	Johannesson, Magnus	America Renewables and its subsidiary Goodwin Power	8/14/2013	9/16/2013		<u>-                                    </u>		
	Subject	CONTACT INFO: (mi@americarenews	hles com ) Additional information re	eceived: 8/14/13	TYPE OF RE	OUEST: Various document in P.	2067 *Sn/	cial note	٠.

Some documents in the excel spreadsheet are public and privileged material. Requester will be advised to submit FOIA for privileged. The following documents

Nr.Accession numberFERC docket number 120030601-0974P-2067-020 220030601-0973P-2067-020 320030601-0972P-2067-020 420030601-0917P-2067-000 1120030415-0311P-2067-020 1220030415-0310P-2067-020 1420030415-0308P-2067-020 1720021230-0441P-2067-020 1920021230-0439P-2067-000 2020021230-0438P-2067-000 2120021230-0437P-2067-000 2320021230-0433P-2067-020 2420021230-0118P-2067-020 2620021230-0442P-2067-020 2720021230-0434P-2067-000 3020040422-0213P-2067-000

Signature: Magnus Johannesson

3320030608-0095P-2067-000

Title: CEO

Email: mj@americarenewables.com

Representing: America Renewables and its subsidiary Goodwin Power

are CEII. They are also reflected on the attached e-library index sheets.

Date: 8/7/2013

Additional information received: August 14, 2013

GAL STATUS: NC dated 08/27/2013. BLG/TH.

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 53 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 5	67	715
CE13-00163-000		Chakrabortty, Aranya (GROUP)		8/16/2013	9/16/2013	12/9/2013	Closed				Y
	Subject:				connor@duk	e-energy.com ·					
		GAL TEAM: Vickie/Jean/Nneka									
		Target completion date: September 16,	2013								
		8/20/13 NC in attorney office (VS) 8/27/13 NC completed; waiting on order 11/20/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signatur 11/27/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 12/4/13 Release Letter in OEA awaiting	re (JW)								
CE13-00164-000	Subject	Johnson, Randell CONTACT INFO: randell.johnson@ene FORM 567 for all areas of the US Stater market modelling and natural gas marke making a request to FERC for informatic storage locations, compressor locations software for addressing Electric and Nat 1000. The intended use of the data will Randell Johnson. Date: 8/15/2013.	ment explaining need and inter et modeling software and we a on filed at FERC on Natural Ga , pipeline constraints, transact tural Gas coordination issues a	nded use of the informat re consulting firm with of as Pipeline Network Data ions, constraints, capaci as well as FERC interreg	tion: Energy ffices in Hartf a such as ma ity, and other gional plannin	Exemplar LLC ord, Connection ps, connectivity data. We have ag and public p	ug 15, 2013 at manufacture out and Rosevi y, lengths of p we PLEXOS wholicy requirem	the PLEXOS lle, California ipes, diamete nich is cutting ents of FERC	powe and a rs of p edge Orde	er are pipes, e er	,
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 01/17/2014. E	BLG/TH								
CE13-00165-000	Subject:	Nagel, Jamie (GROUP)  CONTACT: Jamie Nagel (Jamie@zglob Additional information received via email & SDGE) signature: Ziad Alaywan. Da	il: Fri, Aug 16, 2013 at 6:34 P	8/19/2013 approved for: CEII-11-3 PM. REQUESTERS: (1	9/18/2013 B was approve 1) Jamie Nag	<b>10/4/2013</b> ed for Form 71 el (2) Ziad Ala	5 submittals for	or PG&E, SCE Form 715 (F	i. 'G&E	E, SCF	Y E
		8/20/13 NC in attorney office (VS) 8/22/13 NC completed; waiting on order 10/1/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature									
CE13-00166-000	Subject:	Cleveland, Robert CONTACT INFO: rob.cleveland@gl-ga	GL Garrad Hassan Irradhassan.com. Received via	<b>8/19/2013</b> a email: Mon, Aug 19, 2	<b>9/16/2013</b> 9013 at 1:47 F	<b>10/10/2013</b> PM. REQUES		PJM, MISO, a	ınd S	PP).	Y

GAL STATUS: NC dated 08/27/2013. BLG/TH

Release letter in OEA

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE13-00167-000		Benoit, Denise (GROUP)	General Electric	8/19/2013	9/16/2013	11/27/2013 Closed		Υ

Subject: CONTAC INFO: Denise Benoit (denise.benoit@ge.com). GROUP REQUEST. Received via e-mail: Mon, Aug 19, 2013 at 2:58 PM. REQUEST: Form 715 (All). 80 REQUESTERS: Achilles, Sebastian; Bai, Xinggang; Bansal, Apoorya; Bebic, Jovan; Benoit, Denise

Chaturvedi, Manish: Cox. Christopher: Cronen, James; D'Aquila, Robert; Daryanian, Bahman; Despande, Rushikesh; Drobinak, Goran; Eitzmann, Murray;

English, Bruce; Eyster, Jerry; Finley, Adam; Fitzgerald, Bernard; Freeman, Lavelle; Garces, Ronaldo

Gautam, Durga; Gautam, Suresh; Gupta, Neha; Gupta, Ruhi; Gursoy, Ekrem; Hagon, Zeryai; Hellman, Leonard; Hinkle, Gene:

Johal, Harieet: Jordan, Gary: KN. Mohammed Anf; Konopinski, Ryan; Kumar, Nikhil; LaRose, Elizabeth; Lecar, Matt; Leonard, Daniel; Leonard, Bruno; Li. Jie;

MacDowell, Jason; Mahmood, Sajjad; Martinez, Rolando; Matic, Slobodan; Meeran, Shakeer;

Miller, Nicholas; N. Srinivasan: O'Connor, Michael; Oltmanns, Steven: Paiic, Slobodan: Patil, Tushar; Piwko, Richard;

Plewinski, Joseph; Polanco, Luis; Pratico, Elizabeth; Puchalapalli, Surendra; Reichard, Michael; Ren, Wei; Renison, Hilary Lashley;

Richwine, Matthew; Sailaja, Parvathy; Sanchez-Gasca, Juan; Sapkota, Bishnu; Schmitt, William; Schroder, Mark; Segal, Rayi;

Shao, Miaolei; Shuckerow, Lyndsey; Skliutas, John; Smolen, Zak; Srinivas, Edla; Stenclik, Derek; Subramanian, Vignesh;

Tambey, Neelima; Thomas, Brian; Upadhyaya, Nikhil; Venkataraman, Sundar; Walling, Mark; Welsh, Douglas; Whitaker, Everett;

Woodfield, Robert: Young, Russell: Zhi, Gao.

8/26/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

11/12/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

11/18/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW)

11/25/13 Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

11/27/13 - Release letter

CE13-00168-000

Zhou, Dawei

E.ON Climate and Renewable, NA

8/19/2013

9/16/2013

10/9/2013 Closed

Υ

Page 54 of 58

Subject: CONTACT INFO: dawei.zhou@eon.com. Received via email: Aug 19, 2013 at 12:20 PM, <webform@ferc.gov> wrote:

REQUEST: Form 715 (ALL). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Internal usage of transmission system analysis to facilitate wind energy development, Signature: Dawei Zhou, Date: 8/19/2013

GAL STATUS: NC dated 08/27/2013. BLG/TH.

Release Letter in OEA

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 55 of 58

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 567 Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation CE13-00169-000 8/21/2013 9/16/2013 8/27/2013 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: d Additional information received: August 21, 2013. Received via e-mail: Fri. Aug 16, 2013 at 1:09 PM. Description of information requested: VAPOR DISPERSION AND THERMAL RADIATION ANALYSIS REPORT OF UGI LNG INC. SUBMITTED IN RE: DOCKET CP13-0504. (Accession number: 20130815-5159. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Requested data is required to assess the safety of interaction between applicant's proposed process and vulnerable assets of defined "affected neighbors". (two tank farms containing ie acetone, perc. mek etc. In quantities that qualify for OSHAct treatment as Process Safety Management of Highly Hazardous Chemicals under 29 CFR section 1926.64. As an intervenor the information will be used in the Environmental Assessment phase of the application process - due in two weeks. 8/23/13 NC completed: waiting on order (BG) 8/27/13 WDL; CE13-169 can be closed. I will alert the submitters. From: Dennis Baylor (mailto Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 2013 9:58 AM Subject: Re: Opportunity to Comment on Notice of Release, CEII No. CE13-169 (Baylor) Good Morning. Yes. I am withdrawing my request for the subject CEII documents. CE13-00170-000 Gjonaj, Leka New York Public Service 8/27/2013 9/25/2013 10/9/2013 Closed Commission CONTACT INFO: Leka. Gjonaj@dps.ny.gov. Receivedvia e-mail: Tue, Aug 27, 2013 at 3:22 PM REQUEST: FORM 715 -ALL GAL STATUS: NC dated 9/06/2013. BLG/TH Release Letter in OEA Biernstock, Daniel (OEPI CE13-00171-000 Gorton, Ann Columbia University 8/28/2013 9/25/2013 4/30/2014 Closed special data) CONTACT INFO: dano@columbia.edu, RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Wed, Aug 28, 2013 at 3:55 PM, REQUEST: OEPI Special data set) RTO Unit Subject: Commitment - Docket Number AD10-12-002 includes accession numbers: 20111219-4009, 20111219-4010, 20111219-4011, 20111219-4012, 20120725-4065. 9/10/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 4/28/2014: Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 4/30/2014: Release letter mailed (JW)

Page 56 of 58

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 567 715 CE13-00172-000 Winters. Brian Wisconsin Electric Power 8/29/2013 9/27/2013 10/9/2013 Closed Υ Company CONTACT INFO: (bdw@quarles.com) RECEIVED VIA E-MAIL: Thu, Aug 29, 2013 at 11:08 AM, REQUEST: Form 715 (Eastern Interconnect). Signature: Brian D. Winters Title: Attomey Email: bdw@quarles.com Representing: Wisconsin Electric Power Company Date Submitted: 08-29-2013 11:03:29 AM EDT GAL TEAM: Brenda/Tamiko/Kathryn Toyia Johnson Tovia Johnson Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Office of External Affairs FOIA Public Liaison (202) 502-8389 Toll Free: 1-866-208-3372 GAL STATUS: NC dated 09/13/2013 Release letter in OEA CE13-00173-000 Hannah, Kyle **Dominion Virginia Power** 8/29/2013 9/27/2013 12/24/2013 Closed CONTACT INFO: kyle.d.hannah@dom.com, Additional information received via email: Thu, Aug 29, 2013 at 4:12 PM Received via e-mail: Mon, Aug 26, Subject: 2013 at 10:54 AM. REQUEST: E-library accession: 20130821-5219 - (08/21/2013 - ER13-90-002 - Protest of Atlantic Grid Operations A LLC to Order 1000 Compliance Filing under ER13-90). 9/10/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) CE13-00174-000 Phillips, Catherine Wisconsin Electric Power 9/9/2013 10/8/2013 10/17/2013 Closed Υ (GROUP) Company (WE Energies) Subject: CONTACT INFO: NAME: Catherine Phillips Catherine. Phillips@we-energies.com. (GROUP REQUEST) REQUESTERS: Cathering Phillips, Rebecca C. Valcq, Rosemane Jorgensen, Jill Duchin, Vickie Seals, Jean Austin. REQUEST: Form 715 (All). TYPE: Form 715 (All Regions) Email: Rosemarie.jorgensen@we-energies.com Representing: Wisconsin Electric Power Company Date Submitted: Sept 9, 2013

GAL STATUS: NC dated 09/13/2013, BLG/TH

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 57 of 58

Υ

		Case Rep	port By Number - Si	ummary K	eport					January of the
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE13-00175-000	Subject:	Estrin, Daniel / Garti, Ann Marie (GROUP)  CONTACT INFO: agarti@law.pace.edu. Raccession number: 20130613-5078 (06/1 Necessity authorizing the construction and	3/2013CP13-499-000 - Applicatio operation of the Constitution Pipe	n of Constitution	Pipeline Com	pany, LLC for a	EXHIBIT G (	CEII component of Public Conver	Y of ience a	ınd
CE13-00176-000	Subject:	9/17/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS Wilson, Elizabeth (GROUP) CONTACT INFO: Elizabeth Wilson: ewilso Received via email: Wed, Sep 18, 2013 at Ling Luo, Pete Seiler, Shu Wang, Jennifer A	University of Minnisota n@umn.edu. Contact person/sul 10:54 AM(GROUP). REQUESTI Annoni, Derya Eryilmal, Jennifer I	ERS: Elizabeth	Wilson, Sairaj I	Dhople, Bruce	0@umn.edu Wollenberg	. University of M , Mo Li, Timothy :	innisota Smith,	Y
CE13-00177-000	Subject:	Ayers-Brasher, Jennifer  CONTACT: jennifer.ayers-brasher@eon.cc 5:23 PM. REQUEST: FERC Form 715 dat for the data is to ensure we are locating ge Requested Delivery Method: Electronic Cop	E.ON Climate and Renewables North America om. Additional information receive ta for CAISO, NYISO, NEPOOL a neration in reliable locations and	ind SERC. State	ment explainin	g need and int	ed via email: ended use o	of the information	: The ne	Y eed nts.
		9/24/13 NC completed; waiiting on order (Vi 10/17/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 10/17/13 Release in OEA awaiting signatur 10/22/13 Release returned to OEA for signa 10/24/13 Release letter mailed (JW)	S) re (JW)							

CE13-00178-000

Lin. Jeremy

**PJM Interconnection** 

9/20/2013 10/21/2013 10/25/2013 Closed

CONTACT INFO: linj@pjm.com. Additional information received: Fri, Sep 20, 2013 at 12:02 PM Received via webform: Tue, Sep 17, 2013 at 8:59 AM. REQUEST: To be able to use a CEII-database, associated with GE-MAPS software (by GE), so I would need a FERC CEII clearance to have access to such data. This is for this particular database only. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: PJM is evaluating GE-MAPS software, and its associated CEII database. The goal of this evaluation is to make a decision on whether PJM would like to license and use GE-MAPS software, including its CEII-

related database. Requested Delivery Method: Electronic Copy

Intake Method: Web

Your Request Type: a copy of documents containing information regarding

Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees

Signature: Jeremy Lin

Date Submitted: 09-17-2013 08:59:59 AM EDT

GAL STATUS: NC dated 10/01/2013. BLG/TH Noitice of Intent to Release Sent on 10-18-2013

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 58 of 58

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE13-00179-000				9/30/2013		12/16/2013 Closed		Υ
	Subject:	10/1/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 11/18/13 (Review by FOIA-CEII attorn 11/19/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signal 12/13/13 Release in OEA awaiting sig	ture (JW)					
CE13-00180-000		Mrozinski, Kristin (GROUP)	AWS Truepower	9/30/2013	10/29/2013	11/27/2013 Closed		Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: kmrozinski@awstr 2013 at 9:34 AM. Previously approved				: Sep 30, 2013. Received via email: W	ed, Sep 25	

In OEA 11-1-2013

10/1/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) Notice of Intent to Release 11-8-2013 (TH)

Release Letter 11-27-13 (JW)

Total Cases Listed: 180

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

204 Cases Listed

#### The following filters were used for this report;

Prefixes: 'CE'

Fiscal Years: '2014'

Date Received: Not filtered by Date Received

Date Closed: Not filtered by Date Closed - Includes all cases, open and closed.

Status: Not filtered - Includes All Status Types

How Closed: Not filtered - Includes All Closed Types

Signed By: Not filtered - Includes All Signers

Appealed: Not filtered by Appealed - Includes all cases, Appealed and Not Appealed.

Forms: Not filtered by Forms requests

Subject/Description: Not filtered by Description / Subject

Status Notes: Not filtered by Staus Notes

Requestor: Not filtered by Requestor

Affiliation: Not filtered by Affiliation

Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Attorneys

Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Paralegals

Appeals Attorneys: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Attorneys

Appeals Paralegals: Not filtered - Includes All Appeals Paralegals

Page 1 of 53

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 2 of 53

C	n	<b>D</b>	<b>7</b>	C	D
Case	Keport	Ву	Number	- Summary	Kepori

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715
CE14-00001-000		Mookerjee, Rajesh	Benjamin Schlesinger and Associates, LLC	10/4/2013	11/4/2013	11/1/2013	Closed		Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: rmookerjee@bsaenerg FERC 715 Maps from the NYISO Statem on (1) operating assets in the NYISO and will scale up our activities to advise on the solution to produce DAM LBMPs. For this	ent explaining need and intended u I (2) focused on trading NYISO Fina e NYISO's Virtual and TCC markets	use of the informa ancial Futures Co s. As part of our a	tion: We are d intracts on ICE inalytical proc	leveloping ana [[the Intercont ess, we will be	llytical capability for client f tinental Exchange]. As a no implementing a DC Powe	īrms focus ext step, w	ed
		10/8/13 NC completed; waiting on order (	(VS)						
CE14-00002-000		Yang, Vincent	NRG Energy	10/7/2013	11/5/2013	11/8/2013			Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Vincent.Yang@nrgene at 3:03 PM. Received via email: Mon, Se					anfication received: Sun,	Oct 6, 201;	3
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 10/17/2013. B	LG/TH						
CE14-00003-000	Subject:	Marchand, Michael CONTACT INFO: Michael.Marchand@di 30, 2013 at 11:44 AM. (Form 715 - PJM, diagrams/transmission maps, and system applicable. Statement explaining need an short and long term scenario analysis and	MISO, NYISO, and ISONE) Mos reports with conditions and continued intended use of the information:	t recent short teri gencies. Material Support activities	n power flow on s requested for performed by	case/study, lor or the PJM, Mi	8:45 AMReceived via emang-term planning case, sys SO, NYISO, and ISONE m	tem arkets whe	
		10/8/13 NC in attorney office (VS) 10/10/13 NC completed; waiting on order 10/24/13 NOIR being completed for signa 10/30/13 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 11/5/13 Release in OEA awaiting signatu	aturé by OEA						
CE14-00004-000		Kwok, Gabriel	Energy and Environmental	10/10/2013	11/8/2013	3/21/2014			Y
	Subject	CONTAC INFO: gabe.kwok@ethree.con (Form 567 -All 2012 - 2013) Description of Interconnection. Example pipelines include explaining need and intended use of the intercontage (WIEB) and the State Provincial Steering there be adequate natural gas infrastruction and intercontage on natural gas supply and demand, included characterize existing pipeline capacity and intercontage of the contage of th	of Information Requested: We are re- de Black Marlin Pipeline Company, information: Energy and Environme Committee (SPSC) to conduct a Ware to meet the long-term needs of xibility to meet electric industry requesting pipeline capacities and peak d	equesting Form 5 Discovery Gas T ental Economics ( Vestern Natural G the electric indus uirements in the V lemand for region	667 for gas pip ransmission L E3) has been as-Electric As try in the Wes Vestern Interc s across the V	eline compani LC, and El Paretained by the sessment that tern Interconnonnection? To Vestern US. E	es located across the Wes so Natural Gas Company. e Western Interstate Energ addresses two questions: ection? And (2) Will the ga conduct this study, E3 will	stern Statement gy Board (1) Will s system I need data	

GAL STATUS: NC dated 01/22/2014. BLG/TH

Page 3 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 1 567 Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Attornev Requestor 10/29/2013 Closed CE14-00005-000 Sulemanii, Hunaid (State **New York Power Authority** 10/10/2013 11/8/2013 Agency) Subject: CONTACT INFO: hunaid.sulemanii@nypa.gov. Additional information received via email: Thu, Oct 10, 2013 at 8:12 AM, Received via email: Fri, Aug 9, 2013 at 3:55 PM, Additional info: Interested in the 715 data for the Northeast Four-Pool Region, consisting of ISO-NE, NYISO, PJM, and IESO, REQUEST: Description of information requested: FERC 715 annual reports from 2008 to the Present, Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: As a transmission owner and market participant in the NY ISO. NYPA has a business need for this information. The data will be used in GE MAPS production cost model to calculate hour by hour production costs in the NY power pool and neighboring ISO's while recognizing the constraints on generation dispatch imposed by the transmission system. Additional requesters: Jasmine Long. Yan Lue- 10-11-13. 10/24/13: Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE14-00006-000 Windle, Rodney (State **Public Utilities** 11/1/2013 Closed Υ 10/11/2013 11/12/2013 Agency Request) Commission of Ohio CONTACT INFO: rodney, windle@puc.state.oh.us. Additional information received via email: Fri, Oct 11, 2013 at 1:45 PM. Received via web: Thu, Oct 10, 2013 at 10:18 AM. Description of Information Requested: PJM PROMOD case files containing information from PJM Reliability Planning Power Flow analysis. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am asking for FERC CEII clearance to use PJM Reliability Planning Power Flow information in the form of PROMOD case files to conduct market analysis using PROMOD for rate cases and state policy analysis. (Form 715 -PJM) Date Submitted: 10-10-2013 10:18:33 AM EDT GAL STATUS: NC dated 10/17/2013. BLG/TH CE14-00007-000 Υ 10/11/2013 11/12/2013 11/18/2013 Closed CONTAC INFO: Additional information received via email: Fri. Oct 11, 2013 at 2:02 PM, Received via web; Thu. Oct 10, 2013 at 5:00 Subject: PM. Description of Information Requested: Requesting ALL Local Utility Transmission Maps available for both PJM and MISO ISO Regions. (Form 715) Statement explaining need and intended use of the information. These utility maps will assist in transacting with PJM and MISO Virtual Financial Products with each ISO. Date Submitted: 10-10-2013 05:00:53 PM EDT 10/15/13 NC in attorney's office (VS) 10/15/13 NC completed; waiting on order 10/30/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 11/5/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 11/7/13 NOIR mailed (JW) 11/12/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE14-00008-000 **EON Climate and** 10/17/2013 11/18/2013 1/3/2014 Closed Jin, Joo Hyun Renewables NA. LLC

Subject:

CONTACT INFO: joohyuri.jin@eon.com. Received via web: Date: Mon, Oct 14, 2013 at 5:51 PM. Description of Information Requested: FERC Form 715 DATA for SPP, WECC, CAISO, NYISO, NEPOOL and SER. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To assess the grid and market impact of energizing our future wind farms in those areas mentioned above.

Signature: Joo Hyun Jin. Date Submitted: 10-14-2013 05:51:29 PM EDT

GAL STATUS: NC dated 10/24/2013. BLG/TH Notice of Interit to Release Sent on 12/6/2013 Release letter in OEA 12/16/2013

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 4 of 53

Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	
***************************************					No. No. of Contract C

Number Attorney Requestor 1 567 715 CE14-00009-000 Benedict, Timothy Ohio Public Utilities 12/24/2013 Closed 10/17/2013 11/18/2013 Commission

> Contact info: timothy.benedict@puc.state.oh.us. Received via web: Fri. Oct 11, 2013 at 9:04 AM. Additional information received: Wed. Oct 16, 2013 at 11:33 AM. We are requesting PROMOD data from PJM, Clarification: FERC Form 715 data for the PJM footprint. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: To facilitate energy market modeling. (Form 715- PJM)

10/18/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 10/22/13 NC completed: waiting on order (VS)

CE14-00010-000

10/17/2013 11/15/2013 12/19/2013 Closed Υ

Subject: Form 715

GAL STATUS: NC dated 10/24/2013. BLG/TH Notice of Intent to Release Sent on 12/6/2013 Release letter in OEA 12/16/2013

CE14-00011-000

Subject:

Sackheim, Kelly (GROUP) KC Hvdro 10/18/2013 11/19/2013 1/22/2014 Closed

CONTACT INFO: ceii@kchydro.com, Additional information received Fri. Oct 18, 2013 at 5:27 PM, Received via web: Thu. Oct 17, 2013 at 3:28 PM, I am requesting two documents visible on eLibrary for project P-6780, and the similar document for project P-606 upon its release (anticipated based on related correspondence). Issuance 20111215-5128, P-6780-000 Dam Safety/Operation Inspection Report by San Francisco Regional Office for the period 09/25/08 to 09/26/11 for Yuba County Water Agency's Deadwood and Owl Gulch Creeks Project under P-6780. Issuance 20090603-0217, P-6780-000 Dam Safety/Operation Inspection Report by San Francisco Regional Office for Yuba County Water Agency's Deadwood Creek Project for the period of June 9, 2005 to September 24, 2008 under P-6780. I have previously been provided following an earlier CEII request the two then-most-recent comparable reports for the P-606 project. Not yet visible on eLibrary, I am requesting: P-606-000 The Report by San Francisco Regional Office for Pacific Gas and Electric Company's 2013 Dam Safety/ Operation Inspection of the Kilarc-Cow Creek Project under P-606, Referenced in: Description: Letter order accepting Pacific Gas and Electric Company's 10/1/13 letter transmitting a plan and schedule for addressing the follow-up items from the 2013 Dam Safety/ Operation Inspection of the Kilarc-Cow Creek Project under P-606. (issuance at: http://elibrary.FERC.gov/idmws/file\_list.asp?accession\_num=20131011-0319). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I would like to make this a group request for disclosure of information to parties supporting the acquisition of these facilities, including insurance underwriters and potential partners, whose names will be submitted prior to the release of such information, at our earliest opportunity. 10/29/13 - Additional requester - Ian Reilly.

12/24/13 Release letter in KA office for review (VS) 1/6/14 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

CE14-00012-000

McMahan, Andrew

McMahan Hydroelectric

10/24/2013 11/22/2013 Closed

CONTACT INFO: mcmahanhydro@gmail.com. Additional information received via email: Sat, Oct 19, 2013 at 1:19 PM. Received via email: Received via web: Thu, Oct 10, 2013 at 11:48 AM. REQUEST: Description of Information Requested: I respectfully request access to all CEII documents for FERC docket number P-4093. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am currently in the process of creating a Pre-application document for FERC Project #4093. Subsequently I will be completing a full application for the License to FERC Project #4093. On September 30, 2013 I was authorized by FERC to use the TLP process for completion of the Licensing process. The documents I am requesting access to will be critical for me to have a full understanding of the past and present condition of the project. Andrew J. McMahan Date Submitted: 10-10-2013 11:48:54 AM EDT

GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/13/2013. BLG/TH.

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 5 of 53

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Number Requestor Attornev 11/25/2013 4/15/2014 Closed CE14-00013-000 Vervais, Melinda City of Columbia 10/25/2013 CONTACT INFO: mindyvervais@mvalaw.com. Received via web: Mon, Oct 21, 2013 at 12:00 PM. REQUEST: Description of Information Requested: Letter to Subject: City of Columbia. SC re the 9/4/13 annual Dam Safety Inspection of the Columbia Canal Project under P-1895.(eLibrary accession no. 20131003-0305). \*Previously approved to receive CEII. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Access to this letter is needed for client review. Requested Delivery Method: Electronic Copy Intake Method: Web Your Request Type: a copy of documents containing information regarding Payment of Fees: I agree to pay all applicable fees Signature: Melinda L. Vervais Date Submitted: 10-21-2013 12:00:25 PM EDT 10/25/13 FERC Doc no NC needed (VS) CE14-00014-000 Krishnan, Kumar (GROUP) Enerlytix, LLC 10/25/2013 11/25/2013 1/30/2014 Closed CONTACT INFO; kumar.krishnan@enerlytix.com. Received via mail: Mon, Oct 21, 2013 at 12:28 PM. Form 715 - All areas. GROUP REQUEST. Requesters: 1. Subject: Kumar Krishnan 2, Jai Ganesh. Intent Usage of Information: Market analysis - to use Ventvx PROMOD. GAL STAUS: NC dated 11/04/2013. BLG/TH CE14-00015-000 Reynolds, John Professional Asset 10/25/2013 11/25/2013 12/16/2013 Closed Management, LLC CONTACT INFL; assetvalue@bellsouth.net. Received via email: Date: Mon, Oct 21, 2013 at 12:51 PM. FORM 715 - MISO. PJM & SPP. REQUEST: Transmission Maps. Current and planned for various states including Michigan, Ohio and Indiana. Generally, for MISO and PJM and possibly for SPP. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I develop power plant sites using wind, solar and natural gas as the "fuel". The location or proposed sites need to consider transmission location and characteristics (mainly voltage) to properly locate generation on economical sites. Requested Delivery Method: Electronic Copy Intake Method: Web Your Request Type: a copy of documents containing information regarding Payment of Fees: Notify me if the amount exceeds the entered amount Fee I Agree To Pay: 10.00 Signature: John P. Reynolds Date Submitted: 10-21-2013 12:51:06 PM EDT 10/28/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 12/2/13 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 12/13/13 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

CE14-00016-000

Lewis, Deborah

RnR Engieering, LLC

10/25/2013 11/25/2013

1/2/2014 Closed

ed

Υ

CONTACT INFO: rnrengineerinng@verizon.net. Received via weg: Tue, Oct 22, 2013 at 2:02 PM. (FORM 715 - SPP & ERCOT) REQUEST: Description of Information Requested: Loadflow databases and maps for SPP and ERCOT but full set of 715's fine as well. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Run transmission studies for clients looking at interconnection for wind, solar and storage projects. Have requested, and been granted databases in the past. Southwest Power Pool most important and ERCOT maps please. SPP member AEP has made request for study. Signature: Deborah J. Lewis, P.E. Date Submitted: 10-22-2013 02:02:44 PM EDT

GAL STATUS: NC dated 10/04/2013. BLG/TH Notice of Intent to Release sent on 12/16/2013

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 6 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		567	715
CE14-00017-000	Subject:		Description of Information Request e Preliminary Draft Environmental A ended use of the information: Mowat eau Hydrpower.	ssessment for Sweeth	eart Lake Hyd y design draw	roelectric Proje ings and desig	u Hydropower, ect under P-13	563 Availabilit	y: CEII.	
CE14-00018-000	Subject:	Koc, Ali  Description of Information Request AD10-12 and subdocket 002 with a	•	20111219-4010 2011	1219-4011 20	111219-4012 2	0120725-4065	<ol><li>Intent Usag</li></ol>	e of	
CE14-00019-000	Subject:	Chouelki, Hisham CONTACT INFO: hisham.chouelki 2013 at 9:38 AM. REQUEST: PRO	Ohio PUC i@puc.state.oh.us. Additional inform OMOD Cases and FERC Form 715. o evaluate alternative state policies.	Statement explaining	need and inte	ended use of th	PM. Receive	We will be rur		
CE14-00020-000	Subject:	at 10:45 AM. REQUEST: Latest in	JPTC, LLC c-energy.com. Additional information terconnection filings (form 715) for lended use of the information: Econo	MISO and PJM areas.			. Received via	web: Mon, Ju	ın 24, 21	Y 013

GAL STATUS: NC dated 11/22/2013, BLG/TH Notice of Intent to Release Sent on 12/6/2013

Release letter in OEA 12/16/2013

Page 7 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Number Affiliation Attornev Requestor CE14-00021-000 Whitney, Kate (GROUP) Montana Public Service 11/12/2013 12/11/2013 2/21/2014 Closed Commission CONTACT INFO: : kwhitney@mt.gov. 11/12/13- Awaiting additionan NDs. Additional information received: 11/4/13. Received via email: Date: Thu, Oct 31, 2013 at 1:29 PM, REQUEST: The most recent Part 12 reports and the 2012 and 2013 FERC annual operation inspection reports for these hydro projects: P-2188; P-1869; P-5; and P-2301. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The Montana Public Service Commission regulates NorthWestern Energy, NorthWestern Energy proposes to buy the PPL Montana hydroelectric generation facilities in Montana. This agency is responsible for either approving or denying NorthWestern's proposal. We want the requested information because it will help us to understand the condition of the hydro facilities that NorthWestern proposes to buy and to recover the purchase price in rates. 11/12/13- Requester added documents to request. 11/13/13 -The following individuals added: 1.Bob Decker, 2 David Lofftus, 3 Elizabeth Kamback, 4, Joel Tierney 11/12/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 11/26/13 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 02/12/14 Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE14-00022-000 WV Division of Natural 11/12/2013 12/11/2013 4/9/2015 Closed Bledsoe, Kerry Resources CONTACT INFO: kerry.d.bledsoe@wv.gov Additional information received: 11/4/13. Received via web: Thu, Oct 31. 2013 at 3:24 PM. REQUEST: Requested: Exhibit F. Detailed drawings contained in the Draft License Applications for P-13753 Opekiska, and P-13762 Morgantown proposed hydroelectric projects. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: The detailed drawings are needed to perform a comprehensive review. The drawings will be used to evaluate potential impacts and possible mitigation sites, Accession numbers: 20131022-5083 and 20131022-5080. GAL STATUS: NC dated 11/25/3013, BLG/TH Υ CE14-00023-000 Midwest Energy Trading 11/12/2013 12/11/2013 8/19/2014 Closed Wrigley, James East. LLC Subject: CONTACT INFO: James.Wrigley@cci.com. RECEIVED VIA EMAIL: November 4, 2013. REQUEST: Form 715 (SPP) GAL PARALEGAL TEAM: Jean/Vickie/ Ann 8/12/14 NOIR sent: release letter in OEA (VS) 11/26/13 NC completed: waiting on order (VS) 8/9/14 NOIR in OEA (VS) Υ 11/12/2013 CE14-00024-000 Underwood, Nick Franklin Power LLC 12/11/2013 CONTACT INFO: nick,underwood@tower-research.com. Additional information received via email: Fri, Nov 8, 2013 at 11:51 AM Received via web: Wed, Oct Subject: 2, 2013 at 4:08 PM, REQUEST: FERC Form 715 Report Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: We need information on Form 715 to refine proprietary models describing the relationships between the Locational Margin Prices at various points of the grid. We use our models to improve our bidding strategies in the energy market. (Form 715- All)

GAL STATUS: NC dated 11/25/2013, BLG/TH

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 8 of 53

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 Attornev Reauestor CE14-00025-000 Pawul, Rudolf (GROUP) ISO New England 11/15/2013 12/16/2013 11/21/2013 CONTACT INFO: rpawul@iso-ne.com. Received via email: 11-12-2013 02:10:26 PM GROUP. Rudolf Pawul, J. Galloway, J. Recht., Jamshid Afnan, REQUEST: Documents that were discussed during meeting with FERC staff in the Office of Energy Infrastructure Security. OEIS will work with requesters. Request withdrawn- Thu, Nov 21, 2013 at 10:43 AM GAL PARALEGAL TEAM: Brenda/Tamiko/Michael Signature: Rudolf Pawul Title: IT Director Email: rpawul@iso-ne.com Representing: ISO New England Date Submitted: 11-12-2013 02:10:26 PM EDT Robson, James (GROUP) CE14-00026-000 Genscape, Inc. 11/18/2013 12/17/2013 8/29/2014 Closed CONTACT: irobson@genscape.com \*CONTACT PERSON, Additional information received - Additional information received via email: Wed. Nov 13, 2013 at Subject: 8:32 AM and Mon. Nov 11, 2013 at 8:26 AM REQUESTERS: James Robson, Nicholas Sykes Shruthi Alekha Karthik Rao. REQUEST: Form 715 (PJM, MISO, NEISO, NYISO, ERCOT and CAISO) GAL STATUS: NC dated 11/22/2013. BLG/TH CE14-00027-000 E. On Climate Renewable 11/25/2013 12/24/2013 4/2/2014 Closed Such, Christopher Subject: CONTACT INFO: christopher.such@eon.com. REQUEST: Form 715 (PJM, MISO, SPP, WECC, CAISO, NYISO, ISO NE, SERC) 11/25/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 12/5/13 NC completed waiting on order (VS) 4/18/14 NOIR in OEA (VS) 3/24/14 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 3/27/14 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE14-00028-000 Goggins, Andrew **Climate Policy Initiative** 11/25/2013 12/24/2013 4/1/2014 Closed (GROUP)

Subject: CONTACT INFO: andrew.goggins@cpisf.org. Additional information received via email: Mon. Nov 18, 2013 at 10:21 AM Received via email: Wed, Nov 13, 2013 at 11:48 AM. All available data submitted by electric utilities on substation and transmission line assets. Clarification:

Form 715- All. 11/25/13 - Additional ND: 1. Donovan Escalante, 2. Tucker Willsie

3. Uday Varadarajan.

GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/09/2013. BLG/TH

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 9 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		567	715
CE14-00029-000	Subject:	Duensing, Allison  Accepted: November 27, 2013. Additional Eastern Interconnection Reliability Assess ND received December 3, 2013: Andrew	sment Group (ERAG) Multiregior				web: Thu,			
		12/3/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) NC or 1/6/14 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (J 1/9/14 NOIR mailed (JW) 1/23/14 Release in OEA awaiting signature 1/27/14 Release mailed (JW)	ıw)							
CE14-00030-000	Subject:	Everhart, Keith (GROUP) Received via web: Mon, Nov 25, 2013 at ADDITIONAL ND: John R. Morris 12/2/1		11/27/2013 Eastern Interconne	<b>12/27/2013</b> ct (Form 715	<b>1/27/2014</b> Eastern Interd				Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/05/2013. BL NOIR in OEA for review 1/13/2014	G/TH							
CE14-00031-000	Subject:	Markotic, John Received via web: Mon, Nov 25, 2013 at North American Electric Reliability Corpor				1/27/2014 submitted by		nd/or member enti	ties of the	Y e
		12/3/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) NC co 1/6/14 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (J 1/9/14 NOIR mailed (JW) 1/23/14 Release in OEA awaiting signature 1/27/14 Released (JW)	ıw)							
CE14-00032-000	Subject:	Additional information received via email: "Site Specific Probable Maximum Precipit					M.Addition			
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/05/2013. BL	G/TH							
CE14-00033-000		Stemplewicz, Aaron	Delaware Riverkeeper Network	11/29/2013	12/30/2013	2/3/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Received via web: Mon, Nov 25, 2013 at (East Side Expansion Project). Exhibits G							CP14-1	7

12/3/13 NC in attorneys office (VS); NC completed waiting on order (VS) 01/14/14: Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00034-000	Subject:	Zhang, Haiyang Received via web: Tue, Nov 26, 2013 at 3 North American Electric Reliability Corpora				1/15/2014 ubmitted by all		member entities	of the	Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/05/2013. BLo NOIR Sent on 1-3-2014 Release in OEA awaiting signatuare (TH)								
CE14-00035-000	Subject:	Pate. Kimberly  Received via email: Wed, Nov 27, 2013 at Annual Dam Safety Surveillance Monitoring 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 of 5. Accession number 20130	g Report for the Round Butte De	velopment et al of			on of Oregon e			;
		12/3/13 NC completed, waiting on order (V	'S)							
CE14-00036-000		Yamaguchi, Nobuyuki (International)	Central Research Institute(OEPI Special Data) (International	12/5/2013	1/6/2014	10/10/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Request received via email: Wed, Dec 4, 2 COMMITMENT TEST SYSTEM", Staff Ret Mapping_Summer.xls Generator to Bus M. PJM_Network_Model Summer.raw PJM_N par_data_summer.xls par_data_winter.xls Intent Usage of Information: I (the requeste funded by Japan Science and Technology research results will be published into som	port Prepared By The Federal Er apping_Winter.xls ferc_test_mod letwork_Model Winter.raw PSS_ (Issuance: 20111219-4009, 201 er) am studying to develop the ne Agency (JST). In my research, I	lergy and Regulator lel_data_set_Netwood PARS_Change_C 11219-4010, 2011 we method to solve will examine some	ory Commission ork_Summer. It is see Summer. It is 1219-4011, 20 is unit commitment one whethods	on, July 2, 2012 mdb ferc_test_ raw PSS_PAR: 0111219-4012. nent problem w s using the RTG	2. are as follow model_data_s S_Change_Ca or Issuance: 2 vith renewable O Unit Commit	rs: Generator to set_Network_Winse Winter.raw 20120725-4065) energy resource	Bus nter.mdb	o
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 12/12/2013. BL	G/TH							
CE14-00037-000		Mroch, Chris	DTE Energy Corporate Services, L.L.C	12/9/2013	1/8/2014	4/24/2014	Closed		Y	
	Subject:	Additional information received: 12/9/13.	FERC Form 567 - All areas							
		12/11/13 NC completed; waiting on update 4/18/14 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 4/18/14 Release letter w/KBA for review	s 567 contact list (VS)							

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 11 of 53

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Statu	ıs	1 50	57 715
CE14-00038-000		Dias, Andre (OEPI data/International)	PSR	12/9/2013	1/9/2014	10/21/2014 Close	ed		
CE14-00038-000	Subject:	Additional information received via email: Special data set). PSR www.psr-inc.com Tel.: +55 21 3906.2100 Rio de Janerio, Brazil	12/9/13. winter	ımmer network models are refle	ected in the RT	O Unit Commitment (	test data, AD10-12. (6	DEPI	

CE14-00039-000

Tran. Hoa

Williams Companies, Inc.

12/9/2013

1/7/2014

4/18/2014 Closed

١,

Subject: Additional information received via e-mail: 12/9/13. Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity for 2012 for the following pipelines:

- 1. Columbia Gas Transmission
  - 2. Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP
  - 3. Dominion Transmission, Inc.
  - 4. El Paso Natural Gas Company
- 5. Elba Express Company, LLC
- 6. Equitrans, LP
- 7. Florida Gas Transmission Company, LLC
- 8. Iroquois Gas Transmission, LP
- 9. Kern River Gas Transmission Company
- 10. Markwest New Mexico, LLC
- 11. Markwest Pioneer, LLC
- 12. National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation
- 13. Panhandle Eastern Pipeline Company, LP
- 14. Sabine Pipe Line LLC
- 15. Southern Natural Gas Company
- 16. Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, LLC
- 17. Texas Gas Transmission, LLC
- 18. Trunkline Gas Company, LLC
- 19. Trunkline LNG Company, LLC
- 20. Texas Eastern Transmission, LP
- 21. Rockies Express
- 22. Ruby Pipeline, LLC

The following entities were added on 12/9/13.

- 23. Algonquin Gas Transmission, LLC
- 24. East Tennessee Natural Gas, LLC
- 25. Southeast Supply Header, LLC
- 26. Dominion South Pipeline Company, LP
- 27. Millennium Pipeline Company, LLC

1/14/14 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

3/18/14 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

3/25/14 NOIR e-mailed (JW)

4/02/14 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

4/18/14 Release letter mailed (JW)

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 12 of 53

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE14-00040-000		Flynn, John (GROUP)	Newfoundland and	12/13/2013	1/14/2014	4/15/2014 Closed			Y
			Labrador Hydro - (International)						

(International) (Canada) Requested: Additional information (NDs) received via email: Thu, Dec 12, 2013 at 11:29 AM.

Group request: Requesters:

- 1. John Flynn
- 2. Paul Humphries
- 3. Peter Thomas
- 4. Jonathan Matchen
- 5. Robert Collett
- 6. Scott Henderson
- 7. Elfatih Mohamed

On behalf of Nalcor Energy, a crown corporation wholly owned by the Province of Newfoundland & Labrador. Canada. I am submitting this request to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission for access to "Power Flow Models" of the North American Interconnected Power System. In particular, I would like to have access to the "Eastern Interconnection Reliability Assessment Group (ERAG) Multiregional Modeling Working Group (MMWG) Power Flow Models (FORM 715 - Eastern Interconnect)

Intent Usage of Information: Nalcor Energy are in the early process of interconnecting the Island of Newfoundland to the Eastern Interconnection via Nova Scotia, through a +/- 200 kV DC transmission link. As part of that interconnection with Nova Scotia, Nalcor will be performing joint interconnection studies with Nova Scotia Power Inc. (NSPI) such as load flow and stability analysis. Nalcor Energy will be working closely with NSPI representative Joy Brake starting mid-December 2013 in formulating a unified Eastern Interconnection and Newfoundland model such that we may begin a joint study in early 2014. Release letter - 4/15/14.

CE14-00041-000

Cooper, Matt (GROUP)

Sempra US Gas and Power

12/13/2013

1/14/2014

3/4/2014 Closed

Υ

Additional information received via email: Thu, Dec 12, 2013 at 4:27 PM, GROUP REQUEST: Subject:

Requesters:

- 1. Matt Cooper
- 2. Nishant Mehra
- 3. Albert Kang
- 4. Kevin Ding

FERC form 715 filings for all NERC regions (Annual transmission planning and evaluation report data) (Form 715 -ALL)

Intent Usage of Information: We require detailed generation and transmission data including information contained in FERC Form 715 to perform power price and congestion modeling.

12/17/13 NC in attorneys office (VS)

12/18/13 NC completed, waiting on order (VS)

2/19/14 NOIR mailed (JW)

2/26/14 Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

CE14-00042-000

Kuprewicz, Richard

Delaware Riverkeeper Network

12/16/2013

1/15/2014

1/29/2014 Closed

CONTACT INFO: kuprewicz@comcast.net. REQUESTS - Flow Diagram charts for Transco Leidy Southeast Expansion Project (Docket No. PF13-5), Exhibit G and G-II to the application. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Provide engineering/process analysis for client. Signature: Richard B. Kuprewicz. Date Submitted: 12-15-2013 01:09:14 PM EDT

In OEA for view

Page 13 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Date Filed 1 567 Number Attornev Requestor Affiliation Date Due Date Closed Status CE14-00043-000 12/16/2013 1/15/2014 2/3/2014 Closed Kuprewicz, Richard Accufacts Inc. Accepted: 12/16/13. Received via email: Date: Sun. Dec 15, 2013 at 1:52 PM. Contact info: kuprewicz@comcast.net -Subject: REQUEST: Provide flow diagram charts for Columbia Eastside Expansion Project (Docket No. CP14-17), Exhibits G and G-II in the application. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information; Preform and process/engineering analysis for client. (Elibrarary index sheet info - Accession number 20131101-5127 - 11/01/2013 CP14-17-000 - Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC Submits Application for East Side Expansion Project under CP14-17.) 12/18/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 1/7/14 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 1/27/14 Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 2/3/14 Release mailed (JW) Υ CE14-00044-000 Gasbarro, John (Group) **Cogentrix Energy Power** 12/17/2013 1/16/2014 1/31/2014 Management, LLC Additional information received via email: Mon. Dec 16, 2013 at 9:25 AM. FERC 715 statements for ERCOT, WECC and Eastern Interconnect, GROUP REQUEST. Requesters: 1. John Gasbarro, 2. Shern Parra, 3. Benjamin Judy, 4. Stephen Sweeney As an IPP that evaluates M& A and Development opportunities across the US, we are procuring market modeling software to forecast energy prices. These models contain power flow data that is considered Critical Energy Infrastructure Information (CEil) under FERC-715. Pursuant to 18 C.F.R. §388.113, we are seeking to obtain the necessary CEil Certification in order to receive this FERC-715 power flow data from the software vendors (Ventyx and Energy Exemplar). Cogentrix is currently a member of both PJM and WECC. Υ CE14-00045-000 12/17/2013 1/16/2014 2/3/2014 Closed . Additional information received via email: Dec 16, 2013 at 10:02 AM. Miles of electricity transmission line in CONTACT INFO: Subject: Minnesota greater than 34.5 kV. If possible, with information to identify ownership. Data from 1970-2012. If possible, Data from 2005-2012 or most recent at the very least. I think this is available on Form 715. Intent Usage of Information: I need the miles of transmission line in the state to calculate the SF6 emissions for our state greenhouse gas inventory. \*Requester was advised that this request would be processed for transmission lines included in the most recent Form 715 submittals. Per Dave Burman - Michigan entities include: Lansing Board of Water and Light, Michigan Public Power Agency Wolverine Power Supply Cooperative. (The three above in the RFC region) Plus MISO, which is in the MRO region. 12/18/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 12/23/13 NC completed 01/14/14 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 1/22/14 NOIR e-mailed 1/28/14 Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW) Υ CE14-00046-000 Gopalakrishnan, Ashok Electrocon \*International, 12/17/2013 1/16/2014 1/31/2014 CONTACT INFO: ashok@electrocon.com, REQUEST: Eastern Interconnection Reliability Assessment Group (ERAG) Multiregional Modeling Working Group Subject: (MMWG) power flow and transient stability PSS/E models. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Electrocon is working on a project with Oak Ridge National Laboratory to study the impact of high penetration of renewable generation (Wind, PV, etc.) on the stability of the electric grid during system disturbances. This project also evaluates protective relaying behavior and the impact relays have on the stability of the network, it will allow assessment of the effectiveness of protection algorithms like out-of-step relaying, and wide-area remedial action schemes. The ERAG model will be the basis for these

studies - all protection and transient stability data will be included in this model. The project is a research project, and is funded by the US Dept. (Form 715 -Eastern Interconnection)

Release letter - 1/31/14

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 14 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00047-000	Subject:	Jordan, Joseph CONTACT INFO: jjordan@pandafunds.c utilities across the United States of Americ siting new power plants across the United	ca. (Form 715 - All). Intent Usage of	12/18/2013 l: Mon, Dec 16, f Information: M	<b>1/17/2014</b> 2013 at 3:31 F aps are used f	2/12/2014 PM. Annual filitor activities re	ngs of transmissio	n maps mad g, assessing	e by all and	Υ
		12/18/13 NC in attorneys office (VS) 1/7/14 NC completed; waiting on order (V 1/23/14 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature ( 1/27/14 NOIR edits. In OEA awaiting sign 2/3/14 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 2/6/14 Letter of Release in OEA awaiting 2/12/14 Release mailed (JW)	(JW) ature (JW)							
CE14-00048-000				12/22/2013	1/22/2014	1/29/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Received via email: Wed, Dec 18, 2013 a January 1, 2007 referencing "Rainbow"; a Elibrary search identified 13 CEII docume 20110422-5110, 20110422-5113, 201103 '100 ky' or '100ky' were identified in elibar Figure 3 Intent Usage of Information: Requester set Western District ofNorth Carolina.	nd (2) all CEil issuances under dock nt for RainbowAccession nos. 201 01-5264, 20090806-0107, 2008071 v. Kindl Detar Robinson Bradshaw 8	tet number P-21 30416-5075, 20 7-0207, 200801 & Hinson 101 No	88 filed since 0130221-5144 07-0239, 2007 orth Tryon Stre	January 1, 20 , 20130131-51 71015-0216, 2 eet, Suite 1900	07 referencing "10 167, 20130131-51 0070226-0188. No 9 Charlotte, NC 28	00 kV" or "100 69, 2013013 0 CEII docum 246	OkV". 1-5176, nents with	ı
		GAL Status: Commission generated docu	ments: no NC required. BLG/TH							
CE14-00049-000	Subject:	Miller, Wayne  CONTACT INFO: wayne@onewireconsure REQUEST: FERC Form 715 all utilities. to assist in maintaining zonal and nodal pridentify connection options for proposed for Consulting Group, Mr. Ron Norman, phorivia email - Sun, Dec 22, 2013 at 6:01 PM.	Statement explaining need and intel roduction cost models, evaluate and acilities of independent power produ the 617-252-0106; Filsinger Energy P	nded use of the I propose transr cers, and opine	information: F nission solutio on similar trai	ns to deliveral nsmission-rela	erenced below), I u bility/reliability/con ted questions. Cli	gestion probl ent reference	lems, es: PA	Y
		1/29/14 NC in attorney office (VS) 1/14/14 NC completed waiting on order (\ 9/30/14 Letter of Release in OEA awaiting								
CE14-00050-000	Subject:	CEII. Additional information received via current data on the PJM region which is the exceeds please give me a call at 717-458 regarding my CEII request. (Form 715 -P.)	ne region is which I reside. Reason -2512. Marci D. Logue as verification	for request: Per	sonal researc	h Justification:	dify my request an Willing to pay les	s than \$5.00,	, if	Y
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 02/06/2014. BI	_G/TH.							

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 15 of 53

Casa Danant Ry Number Summany Danant

	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	715
CE14-00051-000	Subject:	Mousseau, Tom  CONTACT INFO: tmousseau@enernex. REQUEST: current 715 data Power Flor information to be used to provide sugges areaconnection, specifically western Nor 3/7/14 NOIR mailed 3/18/14 Letter of Release in OEA awaitin 3/24/14 Release Letter mailed (JW)	w cases, transmission diag stions for improved reliabilit th Carolina and surroundin	rams for eastern interStudy y and alternative means ar	and analyze	the power flow under cor			Y
CE14-00052-000	Subject:	Davis, Walter CONTACT INFO: kenneth.davies@alten Mon, Jan 6, 2014 at 2:31 PM. Kenneth D GAL Status: NC dated 02/06/2014. BLC NOIR in OEA 6/11/2014	Davies; Angus D. McIntyre;			7/10/2014 reporting entities. Addition	nal NDs received v	ia mail:	Y
CE14-00053-000	Subject:	Sackheim, Kelly  CONTACT INFO: kelly@kchydro.com. surrender) Specifically: 1. Issuance 2011 8/16/07-9/30/10. Availability: CEII. 2. Iss Gilpin Falls Project for the period of July Hydro Power Company to submit w/in 10 restoring operation or surrendering the e 4. Submittal 20041019-0250 Operation b Availability: CEII. 5. Issuance 20010522 1999 April 23 to 2001 April 16 Availability 6. Issuance 19990824-9005 Operation R 04/23/1999. Availability: CEII. 7. Issuanc Availability: CEII. 8. Issuance 19910206- 901212 insp of intake canal,penstock/po/ American Hydro Power Co.Insp conducts 841108-860717 re dam,powercanal,pens 11. Issuance 19891016-0095 Operation DAM,INTAKE,CANAL, ETC UNDER P-3 period 901212 to 930405 (P-3705). Ava of 930405-950328. Availability: CEII	0127-5076 Dam Safety Instruance 20080211-0403 Dar 12, 2004 to August 16, 200 days a report on the reason exemption re Gilpin Falls Proposed to the NYRO for the America 1906 Operation Report by CEII deport, by NYRO, for America 19970722-0366 Operation 0376 Operation 19970722-0366 Operation 19970722-0366 Operation 19970722-0366 Operation 19970722-0366 Operation 1997095 Op	pection Report for American Safety Inspection Report on Safety Inspection Report of under P-3705. Availabilitien for abandoning the project-j-3705. Availability: CEII an Hydro Power Corp's GinYRO for American Hydro Power Companion rept re American Hydro n Hydropower Co Gilpin Failability: CEII. 9. Issuance Ilability: CEII. 9. Issuance bility: CEII. 9. Issuance Ilability: CEII. 9. Issuance I	an Hydro Pow t by New York ty: CEII. 3. Is: ect since 2004 Ipin Falls Proj o Power Comp y's Gilpin Falls Power Co's ( alls, Northeast 19850123-03 0465 Operation riod of 860717 Operation rept	er Company's Gilpin Falls Regional Office for Ameronal Office for the period of 4/16/pony's Gilpin Falls Project Project, P-3705, for the Gilpin Falss Proj- 3705 for Creek, Cecil MD for perion 16 Const Rept 2(Final) for perion on rept of American Hydro Power of American Hydro Power Pow	s Project-3705 for the fican Hydro Power (etter requesting An 04 to 7/12/04 under P-3705-MD for the period 05/21/1997 period 950328 to 9 d of 890915 to 9012 r Gilpin Falls Hydro o Power Gilpin Falls spection of er's Gilpin Falls Proers Gilpin Falls Progers Gilpin Falls	Co's nerican  r P-370 period  to 970521 212 re period proj of	5. or

Subject: CONTACT INFO: ceii@kchydro.com. Issuance 20131121-5165 Dam Safety/Operation Inspection Report by San Francisco Regional Office for the period 07/15/10 to 07/24/13 for Pacific Gas and Electric Company's Kilarc-Cow Creek Project under P-606. Availability: CEII ceii@kchydro.com

GAL STATUS: Commission generated document; notice and comment ltr not required. BLG/TH

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 16 of 53

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00055-000		Spafford, Ethan	Wisconsin Electric Power Company, dba We	1/17/2014	2/18/2014	4/4/2014	Closed	,		Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: ethan.spafford@we-ener of projecting future fuel costs for Wisconsin 1/17/14 NC in attorneys office (VS) 2/5/14 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) 3/18/14 NOIR in OEA (VS) 3/25/14 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 4/02/14 Release in OEA awaiting signature 4/04/14 Release mailed (JW)	Electric Power Company (D.B.A.		n Interconnec	ot - FERC FOR	M 715. N	odal simulation for pu	ırposes	
CE14-00056-000		Madrigal, Omar (FEDERAL) (GROUP)	Office of Natural Resources Revenue (ORR)	1/22/2014	2/20/2014	3/26/2014	Closed		Υ	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: omar.madrigal@onrr.go Pipline, Segment ID Pascagoula-Transco. ADDITIONAL REQUESTERS: Additional re Christina Klimczak. Additional requesters a	v REQUEST: Please provide FE This information will assist in our e equesters:, 2. Ian Morales, 3. Mich	efforts to audit the hael Nestlehut, 4.	Destin Trans Amy Serafi,	sportation Aud 5. Terry Hamilt	it of BP pro onm 6. Lir	oduction compan <b>y</b> . nds Shishido-Sheaha		
		GAL STATUS: Federal agency request; inf	formation to be provided directly t	o the requesters.	Ltr to be sign	ned by OEA.				
CE14-00057-000		Gibbs, Barclay	Berkeley Research Group, LLC	1/23/2014	2/21/2014	3/5/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: bgibbs@brg-expert.com. (Previously approved for Form 715 All area involving modeling nodal electricity markets	s) CEII-2013-29. This request is	via email: 1/22/14 for same material	Received:     transmission	Mon, Jan 13, n and LMP mo	2014 at 1: deling (PF	04 PM. CEII clearan ROMOD). *Consultin	ce. g work	
		1/24/14 NC in attorneys office (VS) 1/29/14 NC e-mailed (JW) 2/10/14 NOIR with Kat (KA) 2/24/14 NOIR e-mailed (JW) 3/4/14 Release in OEA awaiting signature (	:J/W)							
CE14-00058-000		Van Houten, Amanda	Chesapeake Bay	1/23/2014	2/21/2014	4/1/2014	Closed			

Foundation, Inc

Subject: Contact info: AVanHouten@cbf.org. Received via we: Wed, Jan 22, 2014 at 1:58 PM. REQUEST: I am requesting access to view Accession Number: 20140103-0242 on docket number P-405. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: I am a paralegal with the Chesapeake Bay Foundation. The Chesapeake Bay Foundation has intervened In the Matter of Exelon Generation Company LLC Conowingo Hydroelectric Project (Project No. P-405-106). We intend to review the Emergency Action Plan for the Conowingo Hydro Project filed by Exelon Generation Company LLC.

GAL Status: NC dated 20/06/2014. BLG/TH

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 17 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Statu		1 567	715
CE14-00059-000	Subject:	Danis, Derai  CONTACT INFO: ddanis@cleanlineenerg; REQUEST: All FERC Form 715 data filed Statement explaining need and intended u renewable energy in the US. The use of th and support of renewable energy targets in	from 2011-2012. All means: all er use of the information: Clean Line I use models, maps, oneline diagra	itities that file For Energy Partners o	m 715 data in develops trans	mission projects to ir	n, and ERCOT intercon	n of	
		1/24/14 NC in attorneys office (VS) 1/29/14 NC e-mailed (JW) 2/11/14 NOIR with Kat (VS) 2/24/14 NOR e-mailed (JW) 3/4/14 Release in OEA awaiting signature	(JW)						
CE14-00060-000		Derryberry, Richard	Northern States Power - Xcel Energy	1/24/2014	2/24/2014	4/3/2014 Close	ed	Υ	
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Richard.Derryberry@xc gas and electric utility) is a long term trans to use our current capacity more effectivel	celenergy.com. REQUEST - Curro portation customer of these pipelin	nes. The 567s wi					
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 02/06/2014. BL	G/TH						
CE14-00061-000		Ayers-Brasher, Jennifer Ayers-Brasher	E.ON Climate & Renewables NA	1/28/2014	2/24/2014	3/4/2014 Close	ed		Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: jennifer.ayers-brasher@ 1/24/14. To complete analysis on transmit previously have had approval while with E	ssion and generation locations for						
		1/29/14: NC in Attorney's office (JW) 1/30/14 NC completed, waiting on order (\ 2/11/14 NOIR with Kat (VS) 2/20/14 NOIR mailed (JW) 3/4/14 Release mailed (JW)	/s)						
CE14-00062-000	Subject:	Rollow, Brett  CONTACT INFO: Additional information r SPP, PJM, MISO, SERC, FRCC, ISO-NE, generation and transmission projects throu	NYISO, and IESO. So entire Eas			4/17/2014 Close		nd/solar	۲

GAL STATUS: NC dated 02/06/2014. BLG/TH

Page 18 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715 Requestor Attorney CE14-00063-000 1/28/2014 2/25/2014 Received via web: Thu. Dec 5, 2013 at 3:38 PM. CONTACT INFO: d Subject: REQUEST: Information Requested: In Docket Number P-2035-000 where the lead applicant is the City and County of Denver, Colorado, I would like to view all of the files/documents associated with Accession Number: 20131204-0154 Description: Denver Water submits the Draft Design Definition and Criteria Report for the enlargement of Gross Dam under P-2035. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information; As a citizen of Boulder County I feel that it is my duty to review these documents to keep myself abreast of Denver Water's plan to enlarge Gross Dam. The dam is in Boulder County and the project will affect Boulder County citizens, including myself. It is anticipated that the Boulder County Commissioners will hold public hearings in the near future with regard to the project and I want to keep myself well-informed. Request for contact information sent to requeser! -12/5/13. Request for new ND and contact information sent to requester- 1/28/14. 1/30/14 NC in attorneys office (VS) 2/18/14 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) CE14-00064-000 Bowen, Christopher **CME Group** 1/28/2014 9/12/2014 Closed ND received via email - 1/25/14. Request for certain documents that Nodal Exchange, LLC has described as Critical Energy Infrastructure Information ("CEII"). Subject: To the extent that the requested information does not in fact qualify as CEII, CME is contemporaneously filing a separate request under the Freedom of Information Act. CME Global ("CME") requests a copy of any and all documents containing information regarding any underlying cash markets and deliverable supply analysis for Nodal Exchange, LLC's ("Nodal Exchange") contracts, As background, Nodal Exchange filed its "CFTC Regulation 40.2(a) Certification: Notification of Products Offered for Trading on Nodal Exchange, LLC" with the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC") on September 30, 2013. For your convenience, a copy of the publicly available version of Nodal Exchange's filing (without attachments) is attached to this CEII request. As relevant to this CEII request, on page 2 of its filing. Nodal Exchange stated that it was: ... separately submitting "Appendix C" [to the filing] to select DMO staff approved by FERC 1, which demonstrates compliance that the Exchange's contracts are not readily susceptible to manipulation. A description of the underlying cash markets and deliverable supply analysis for the Exchange's contracts is provided in "Appendix C." 1 Information contained in "Appendix C" contains Critical Energy Infrastructure Information ("CEII"), which may only be shared with individuals who have been approved by the FERC to receive such CEII in accordance with the provisions of 18 C.F.R. § 388.113. (Related to: FOIA-2014-37) Υ CE14-00065-000 EnTranTek LLC 2/26/2014 6/24/2014 Closed VanCoevering, Darrel 1/28/2014 CONTACT INFO: entrantek@comcast.net. Received via email: Sat, Jan 25, 2014 at 8:35 PM Subject: REQUEST: PJM transmission maps and power flow cases from latest 715 submittal. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Information is needed to determine the early stage viability of utility scale solar PV sites. (Form 715 -PJM) 1/30/14 NC in attorneys office (VS) 2/6/14 NC completed; waiting on order (VS) CE14-00066-000 Fenn, Jeffrey SGC Engineering 1/28/2014 2/26/2014 8/19/2014 Closed CONTACT INFO: ifenn@sqcenq.com. Additional information received via email: Sun, Jan 26, 2014 at 3:49 PM. Received via web: Fri, Jan 24, 2014 at 9:31 Subject: AM. REQUEST: Interested in the FERC 715 CEII filed information. Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: This information will help me assess electric transmission system information and advise various clients - often generators interested in interconnections. I am CEII certified in ISO-New England as well as NPCC. I represent transmission owners (TO) at NEPOOL and ISO-NE. I am also on the Board of Directors for NPCC.

GAL STATUS: NC dated 02/06/2014. BLG/TH.

Requested Delivery Method: Electronic Copy. Additional information. Form 715 - all areas.

Page 19 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
E14-00067-000		Sethi, Akshay	EON Climate and Renewables	1/28/2014	2/26/2014	7/24/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: akshay.sethi@eon.com. Modeling for company projects in these are		ata for PJM, MIS	O, NYISO, IS	ONE, CAISO,	SPP, WECC, SE	RC, ERCOT.		
		1/30/14 NC in attorneys office (VS) 2/6/14 NC completed; waiting on order (VS 7/17/14: NOIR has been e-mailed (JW) 7/22/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting sig 7/24/14: Release letter mailed (JW)	•							
CE14-00068-000	iffan	y Evans, George	Michigan Environmental Council and the Sierra Club	1/30/2014	2/28/2014	4/17/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: GeorgeEvans@EvansPedata, for the Eastern Interconnection, to be in two cases filed before the Michigan PSC	supplied by Venytx. To fully eval	uate the rate incr						У
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 02/10/2014. BLC	9/TH.							
E14-00069-000		Underwood, Nick	BJ Energy LLC	1/30/2014	2/28/2014	5/12/2014	Closed			Υ
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: nick.underwood@tower- describing the relationships between the Lo energy market.								ŝ
		1/31/14 NC in attorneys office (VS) 2/18/14 NC completed; waiting on order (V: 4/22/14 NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (J 4/24/14 NOIR completed (JW) 5/12/14 Release Letter mailed (JW)								
CE14-00070-000	Subject:	VanCoevering, Darrel CONTACT INFO: FRCC (Florida) transm	EnTranTek LLC ission maps and power flow cases	1/30/2014 s from the latest	<b>2/28/2014</b> 715 submittal.	8/19/2014	Closed			Υ
CE14-00071-000		Mann, Charles		2/4/2014	3/5/2014	3/7/2014			Υ	
	Subject:	Flow Diagram From 567 for Natural Gas Pi	peline Company (NGPL) for most	recent year. Inte	rested in the f	MAOP's for Arr	anilo-Midwest lin	e		

2/14/14 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 20 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE14-00072-000	Subject	Stein, Steven  Accepted: 2/4/14. Requested: Form 71 clients with transmission planning and g ProMOD with the transmission access in transmission upgrades (such as those p upgrade), to identify potential points of icombined cycle plant), impacts of conge joining MISO). In addition to the power fof Transmission System Performance ac C and FERC Order 1000 compliance fili MISO, PJM and the southeast (SERC/Fithose regions.  3-7-14 - NOIR emailed (JW)	eneration strategies and decisions nodule, all of which use the underly roposed in annual transmission ex nterconnection for new generation stion on transactions (e.g., we are low case models, the Part 3 Maps, re all necessary to provide the clietings are underway. We desire the contractions in the state of the contraction of the state o	c. Our staff is profici- ying power flow cas cpansion plans, as a (e.g., a client is loo- e working with other part 4 Planning Cr nt support – especi- data for all regions a	ent with GE P es of Part 2 a a result of FEF king at new in clients to mal iteria, Part 5 F ally at the pivo as we are curr	SLF, PowerWist data sources RC Order 1000 aterconnection ke strategic res Planning Asses otal point in the rently working werking werking	odata for the portd, Siemens we use the correst a result points in SPP source decision soment Practica e energy industivith clients in V	PTI PSS/E, an data to assess of a participan for connecting n based on En es, and Part 6 ry as many At WECC, SPP, E	d Ventyx impacts of the funded a gas fire tergy Evaluation tachment intergy,	of ed on
CE14-00073-000	Subject:	Wilmer, Sara  Accepted- 2/4/14 - Form 567 -Eastern in needed to conduct technical analyses for Request Form - EIPC Study 2. Attachmore, Consultant NDA (I previously also comp 2818 x15 or 617-513-4464, or via email Executive Consultant Levitan & Associa	or the Eastern Interconnection Plar ent A - Personnel List for EIPC Stu leted the online NDA form) Please at sw@levitan.com. Thank you, A	nning Collaborative's udy CEII Request 3. contact me with an ccepted: February 4	s DOE-funded Attachment E by questions ro I, 2014. Telep	d Gas-Electric B - List of CEII egarding this re shone - 617-53	tes, Inc.'s CEI System Interfa Filings Reques equest, I can b	ce Study. 1. C sted for EIPC S e reached at 6	EII Study 4. 517-531-	
		2/27/14 NC complete; waiting on order (	VS)							
CE14-00074-000	Subject:	Nair, Sunil 3-10-14: NOIR E-mailed (JW) 3-17-14 Release Letter (JW)		2/6/2014		3/17/2014	Closed			
CE14-00075-000		Kuprewicz, Richard	Delaware Riverkeeper Network	2/6/2014	3/7/2014	5/23/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: kuprewicz@comcast input and output files from the pipeline s application in electronic format. Will be	net. Accepted: 2/6/14. Accepted imulation model supporting each f	low and pressure da	ata shown on	the flow diagra	ims provided i	n Exhibit G to		's
		2/19/14 NC completed; waiting on order	(VS)							

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 21 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567 71
CE14-00076-000	Subject:	Rothman, Leslie (GROU) CONTACT INFO: drothman@charten 20131212-0250 - 11/29/2013 -12/05/20 Edenville Project under P-10808. (2) 20 LLC requesting additional information re ND received via email -Additional reque Additional documents added to request Submittal - 20140212-0194 - 01/29/2014 Edensville Project under P-10808. (4) A P-10808- Boyce Hydro Power LLC subm 10808. 7/17/14: Release in OEA awaiting signa	i.net. Accepted: 2/6/14. (GROUP) 13 - P-10808 -Boyce Hydro Power I 131120-0165 -Supplemental/Addit the additional evaluations for the Ester: Donald Zakett-2/6/14 2/20/14-(3) Accession No. 4 - P-10808- Boyce Hydro Power L ccession No. 20140212-0010 - 02/ nits the Design Report for the Tittat	LLC submits additi- ional Information - Edenville Hydroele LC submits docum 12/2014	onal evaluation ssuance - 11/1 ctric Project un ents pertaining	ns for the PMF 12/2013 - P-10 Ider P-10808. I to the propos	14, 2/5/14. (1) An Designs - Noven 808-000 - Letter to ed Auxiliary Spillo	nber 2013 re to Boyce Hyd way addition	the dropower, for the
CE14-00077-000	Subject:	Zhou, Dawei  Contract info: dawei.zhou@pseg.com. 715 Load Flow Data (ALL). FTR analys		2/7/2014 /7/14. Additional in	3/10/2014	3/18/2014 eived via email		4 at 9:10 AM	I. FERC
		2/19/14 NC completed; waiting on order 3/10/14 NOIR mailed (VS) 3/17/14 (release letter due out VS)							
CE14-00078-000	Subject:	Puga, Nicolas  CONTACT INFO: nick.puga@bateswhi as an advisor to the Mississippi Public S 5/22/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 5/30/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting 6/5/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting 6/9/14: Updated release letter in OEA	Service Commission g signature (JW) signature revision needs to be mad		3/10/2014 approved - CE	<b>6/10/2014</b> II-09-26.Analys		n corridors in	n my work
CE14-00079-000	Subject:	Ottem, Thomas D. (GROUP REQUEST) CONTACT INFO: tom@yesenergy.com Velander, Michael McNair.	Yes Energy n. Accepted: 2/11/14. Form 715 (all	<b>2/11/2014</b> I) GROUP REQUE	<b>3/12/2014</b> EST: Additiona	8/14/2014 al requesters:		Sary Meisner	r, Issac

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 22 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	ı	567	7.
E14-00080-000		Cogan, John	Texas Gas Service Company, a division of ONE Gas, Inc	2/12/2014	3/13/2014	12/12/2014	Closed		Y	
	Subject:	El Paso Natural Gas Company FERC Form	2 submitted 4-28-2000 Submi	ittal 20010501-0149.						
		9/17/14: Release in OEA awaiting signature	e (JW)							
		El Paso Natural Gas Company FERC Form	n 567 for year ending 2000 sub	mitted 5-31-2001 Su	bmittal 20010	605-0076.				
		El Paso Natural Gas Company FERC Form	n 567 for year ending 12/31/02	presume submitted \$	5-31-2003 but	t not listed on l	FERC Online 6	eLibrary		
		El Paso Natural Gas Company FERC Form	n 567 for year ending 12/31/01	submitted 5-31-2002	Submittal 20	020606-0313				
E14-00081-000	Subject:	Ryan, Dennis  Docket No. P-2596. Accession numbers: 2	0110328-0618, 20110301-035	<b>2/12/2014</b> 53,20110301-0391, 2	<b>3/13/2014</b> 0110222-033	<b>9/25/2014</b> 4,20110208-0		0118-0312.		
		2/26/14 NC completed; waiting on order (B	LG/VS)							
E14-00082-000		Grijalva, Santiago (OEPI Special data) (Group)	Georgia Institute of Technology	2/12/2014	3/13/2014	9/18/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	RTO Unit Commitment data set. (OEP SPI added - 4/11/14. GROUP REQUEST.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	mitment data set). Si	x additional re	equesters adde	ed - 4/2/14.	One additional	request	er
E14-00083-000	Subject:	<b>Mazure, Kathleen</b> Form 2 / Form 567 (El Paso)		2/12/2014	3/13/2014	9/23/2014	Closed		Y	

GAL STATUS: 2/26/14 NC completed; waiting on order (BLG/VS)

Xcel Energy

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 567 Attornev Requestor CE14-00084-000 Kuzma, Jason (GROUP) Perkins Coie LLP 2/14/2014 3/17/2014 10/1/2014 Closed 2013 or most recent version of Transmitting Utility Maps and Single Line Diagrams from Form 715 submitted for the following geographic areas/utilities: AEP Subject: Eastern Operating Companies (Appalachian Power Co., Columbus Southern Power Co., Indiana Michigan Power Co., Kentucky Power Co., Kingsport Power Co., Ohio Power Co., Wheeling Power Co.) Allegheny Power Company Alliant Energy (East and West) Ameren Big Rivers Electric Corporation California Independent System Operator (CAISO) Central Illinois Light Company Cinergy Corporation City Water Light and Power Colombia Water and Light Commonwealth Edison Company Dayton Power and Light Company **DECA LLC - Vermillion** Dominion Power (Virginia Electric and Power) Duquesne Light Company East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. Electric Reliability Council of Texas (ERCOT) First Energy Corporation Great River Energy Hoosier Energy REC. Inc. Illinois Power and Light Company Independent System Operator of New England (ISONE) Indianapolis Power and Light Company International Transmission Company Lansing Board of Water and Light LG&E Corporation Madison Gas and Electric Michigan Electric Coordinated System (Consumer Energy and Detroit Edison) Michigan Electric Transmission Company Midcontinent Independent System Operator (MISO) Minnesota Power Montana-Dakota Utilities New York Independent System Operator (NYISO) Northern Indiana Public Service Company Ohio Valley Electric Corporation Otter Tail Power Company PJM Interconnection Southern Illinois Power Cooperative Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company - Vectren Southwest Power Pool (SPP) Upper Peninsula Power Company Wisconsin Electric Wisconsin Public Service Corporation Wolverine Power Supply Cooperative

Page 23 of 53

Page 24 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Date Filed 567 715 Attornev Requestor Affiliation Date Due Date Closed Status Additional requester: Michael Schubiger. 3/27/14- Ms. Thaker notified FERC that she is leaving law firm effective 3/27/14. Jason Kuzma new POC for request, Submitted ND 3/28/14. 9/11/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE14-00085-000 Jett, Jason **BYHM Capital LLC** 2/14/2014 3/17/2014 8/14/2014 Closed Y Subject: Additional information received: 2/13/14. Form 715 - PJM Form 715 - MISO Form 715 - ERCOT Form 715 - SPP Form 715 - WECC. I'm requesting to obtain the Form 715 (Transmission planning data) to support evaluation of trading opportunities in each of these regions. I am requesting the PTI .raw transmission cases as well as the associated one line diagrams. I have previously requested and was given data in PJM and MISO in 2012. GAL STATUS: 2/26/14 NC completed; waiting order (BLG/VS) CE14-00086-000 Wasserman, Carol **New England Hydropower** 2/14/2014 2/17/2014 3/25/2014 Closed Company, LLC Contact info: carol@nehydropower.com, Glen Falls Hydropower, Project No. P-11453-CT Dam Safety Inspection Report, Division of Dam Safety and Inspections, New York Regional Office, for the period June 11, 2008 - September 21, 2011; Inspected by C Y Hsu on September 21,2011. (Accession number 20120516-5061). Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Development of dam repairs to support run-of-river hydropower facility. CE14-00087-000 Zuraski, Richard **Illinois Commerce** 2/20/2014 3/20/2014 5/20/2014 Closed Y Commission CONTACT INFO: rzuraski@icc.illinois.gov. Additional information receivied: 2/18/14. Electronic access to Form No. 715 data. Form 715 (Eastern Interconnection CE14-00088-000 Gilmore, William (State North Carolina Utilities 2/20/2014 3/20/2014 6/23/2014 Closed Commission Agency) Additional information received: 2/19/14, STATE AGENCY, Submittal 20140214-5042 -02/14/2014 -CP96-52 - Pine Needle LNG Company, LLC submits its Semi-Annual LNG Operating Report No. 30 for the period July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013 under CP96-52. Availability: CEII 6/10/14: Response letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE14-00089-000 Hovenkotter, Joe Energy Keepers, Inc. 2/28/2014 2/28/2014 4/8/2014 Closed (GROUP) REVISED Dam Safety Inspection Report by PRO for PPL-Montana, LLC (PPLM) and the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Reservation (Tribes), Kerr Project for the Period June 6, 2012 to August 14, 2013 Under P-5.; 12/10/2013; 20131210-5105; and 2) PPL Montana responds to FERC's 11/18/13 letter regarding the Follow up items from the 2013 Dam Safety Inspection for the Kerr Dam Hydro Project under P-5; 12/16/2013; 20140110-0152. Prepare for acquiring the Kerr Project as sole owner pursuant to CSKT's rights under Paragraph C(2) of the FERC license assure operation and maintenance responsibilities are being fulfilled. Additional requester- Angelo Muzzin-3-3-14

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 25 of 53

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed ·	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00090-000	Subject:	Joung, Manho Additional information received via email: evaluation report data) 3/24/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (3/27/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW)		<b>2/28/2014</b> ERC form 715 filing	3/28/2014 s for all NER	<b>4/4/2014</b> C regions (Ani		ssion planning and		Y
CE14-00091-000		Srinivasa Raghavan, Seshadri (OEPI Special data)	University of Maryland - Student	3/7/2014	4/4/2014	5/1/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO - sesha@umd.edu. Ado set - RTO Unit commitment model). Need GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/10/2014. BLC	data to study unit commitment pr		commitment	model and da	ta from e-lib	rary. (OEPI Specia	l data	
CE14-00092-000		Phillips, Catherine (GROUP)	Wisconsin Electric Power Company (d/b/a We Energies)	3/7/2014	4/4/2014	8/25/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: catherine.phillips@we-erequest - CEII-2013-174. Additional reque: David Ackerman. 8. 8. Christine Kane, 9 OCNR: Sent 3-13-2014 8/5/14: NOIR is OEA awaiting signature (J\ 8/12/14: NOIR sent e-mailed (J\V) 8/21/14: Release in OEA awaiting signature 8/25/14: Release mailed (J\V)	sters - 1. Rosie Jorgensen, 2. Jil . Robert Garvin 10. James A. S M)	Duchin, 3. Vickie						
CE14-00093-000		Wood, Daniel (GROUP)	Utility System Efficiencies,	3/10/2014	4/7/2014	7/18/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: danielwood@useconsul info. WECC 2013 and 2014 FERC No.715 Information, 2014 FERC No.715 Information, 2014 FERC No.715 Information, NYIS FERC No.715 Information, SERC 2013 and in the electric utility industry, with which we NDs received 3/10/14 & 3/11/14: 2. Benja T. Stryker, 8. Chad Thomson, 9. R. Peter 12. Brian Haney, 13. Jenny Mueller, 14. Ro 17. Kevin Feusi, 18. Ben Stephenson, 19.	ting.com. (GROUP) Additional in Information, FRCC 2013 and 20 Ition, TVA 2013 and 2014 FERC O 2013 and 2014 FERC No.715 If 2014 FERC No.715 Information have NDAs in place. It is critical amin Williams, 3. Bruce Centurin Mackin, 10. Charles A Stigers, 1 anald R. Calvert, 15. Charles A St	14 FERC No.715 In No.715 Information Information, PJM 2 .Our company con to have the most of o, 4. Robert W. Ja 1. Jeffery L Ellis	nformation n, SOCO 201 013 and 201 ducts power current inforn ckson, 5. D	3 and 2014 Ft 4 FERC No.71 system engine nation possible	ERC No.715 5 Information being consumations when assistant	Information, ISO-Non, MISO 2013 and Iting for dozens of ting our clients. Ad	NE 2013 I 2014 entities Iditional	3

3/11/14 NC completed; waiting on order (VS)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 26 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00094-000		Loehr, Kira	Citizens Utility Board of Wisconsin, Inc.	3/10/2014	4/7/2014	8/14/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	Additional information received: Sun, Mar 9 Company's rate case before the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin and will to obtain the requested information from WEP 3/18/14 - NC e-mailed (JW) 7/30/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (8/06/14: Release in OEA awaiting signature)	pe requesting information from WE CO. JW)							
CE14-00095-000	Subject:	Rothman, Leslie (GROUP)  CONTACT INFO: drothman@chartermi.ne sheet- Issuance - 19890503-0333 - 04/06/1 890313.Availability: CEII					ld Zakett to this reque			
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 03/18/2014. BLG	vs							
CE14-00096-000		Padilla, Leslie (GROUP)	Sempra U.S. Gas & Power	3/12/2014	4/9/2014	10/1/2014				Y
	Subject:	Contact info: lpadilla@semprausgp.com. ( am needing detailed generation and transm Additional NDs - 2. Joseph H. Rowley, 3.	ission data including information of	ontained in FER	RC Form 715					
		3/18/14: NC e-mailed (JW) 9/22/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW)								
E14-00097-000		Zakett, Donald (GROUP)	Wixom Lake Association	3/21/2014	3/18/2014	6/24/2014				
	Subject:	Contact info: deezee99@gmail.com. GRO pertaining to PMF mitigation and Flooding s 20140311-0160, and 20140123-0228 Please add Dr. Leslie David Rothman to thi Legitimate-Requester for this calendar-year Association and a Ph.D. Scientist with traini Hydrological calculations, models and desig to FERC D2SI. I have performed similar rev Hydro, Deputy Director-D2SI) to confirm I a Legitimate Requester. I have already submit	tudies: I request electronic copies s CEII request. Dr. Rothman has p . He will assist me in the scientific ng in Mathematics, Probability and n plans to confirm they do not con iews of other 2013 submissions for m a	s of (3) FERC Clopending CEII rele review of the 3 of d Statistics, and ntain major inacconfer P-10808 with the	Ell Document ease requests documents re Computer Mo curacies. If en feedback to F	s/Submissions (CEII-2014-0) quested above odeling. I wish rors are detect ERC. You may	having Accession #'s 076, and CEII-2014-00 1. I am a member of to to review Licensee's 1. I will communicate	s: 201403 095) and he Wixon	303-4001 I is also a m Lake ormation	

valid for all additional CEII requests in my name during the 2014 calendar year. If not, please

notify me, and I will resubmit another NDA, likewise for Dr. Rothman. Additiona requester - Leslie Rothman.

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 27 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status		1 567	715
CE14-00098-000	Subject:	Tan, Xiaohuan (GROUP)  I am requesting access to CEII under the filed as FERC Form No. 715 data by ISO-subsidiary of Quanta Services. Quanta Transmission analysis for generation compJM, MISO, SPP, ERCOT, SERC, FRCC requester: Thomas J Gentile - 3/22/14. 5/22/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 5/30/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting s 01/20/15: Additional Requester Approved.	-NE, NYISO, PJM, MISO, SPP, echnology regularly conducts tra panies and developers. My reque, and WECC that are planning gosignature (JW)	ERCOT, SERC, FRO Insmission planning a Lest today is on beha	CC, and WEC analysis for T If of prospecti	C. I work for Q O, ISO, and R ve clients and	esting the accessuanta Technolo TOs. We also of existing clients	gy Inc, a ful ccasionally of ISO-NE,	ly owned perform NYISO,	
CE14-00099-000		Burns, Williard	Sustainable FERC Project/NRDC	3/21/2014	4/18/2014	5/30/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	The information requested was copy of the constrained conditions.		Plow Cases for West	em North Ca	rolina to study	and analyze the	power flow	under	
		4/8/14 NC completed, waiting on order								
CE14-00100-000	Subject:	Eggemeyer, Joel (Group) CONTACT INFO - joel.eggemeyer@dyne all member compaines is data that I use t term analysis/studies to determine econo George Schwager - received 3/26/14.	o aid in analysis of the North An	nerican electrical grid	<ol> <li>This update</li> </ol>	ed information	t for 2014. The	letion of lor	ıg/short	
		4/17/14: NOIR with reviewing attorney, K 4/22/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature 4/24/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 5/12/14: Release letter mailed (JW)								
CE14-00101-000	Subject:	Hausman, Ezra CONTACT INFO ezra@ezrahausman.coi immediate need is for NEPOOL region. A resource scenarios. This supports my par	As a consultant to state agencies	ved via email: Mon, s and NGOs, I use P			ERC 715 filings			Y :
		4/9/14 NC completed; waiting on order								

4/9/14 NC completed; waiting on order

Page 28 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00102-000		Bezdek, Donna	PennWell Corp, MAPSearch	3/26/2014	4/23/2014	6/10/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: dbezdek@pennwell.com the transmission system maps filed by elec We request this information as a source of received this data in September 2011 as re	tric utilities as part of the FERC Nation verification to our existing transm	lo. 715. (*Note - ission data. We	Pennwell prev	viously approve	ed CEII-2011-1	77 & CEII-2009-	130).	•
		4/17/14: NOIR with reviewing attorney, K A 5/16/14: NOIR returned from OEA w/quest 5/22/14: NOIR returned for signature (JW) 6/2/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 6/9/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting sign	tions to attorney (JW)							
CE14-00103-000		Oliver, Andrew	Renewable Energy Systems Americas Inc.	3/26/2014	4/23/2014	4/30/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: andrew.oliver@res-ame americas.com. FERC form 715 for all area PROMOD software.	ncas.com. Note: Brian Healer si s (ERAG model). Data will be use	ubmitted request ed to allow RES	vie email on b Americas to m	ehalf of Andre odel u·ansmis	w Oliver, Brian sion planning a	.Healer@res- areas tilizing the		
		4/9/14 NC completed; waiting on order 4/30/14: Release Letter mailed (VS)								
CE14-00104-000		Gasbarro, John (GROUP)	Cogentrix Energy Power Management	3/26/2014	4/23/2014	5/12/2014	Closed		Y	
	Subject:	Contact info: JohnGasbarro@cogentrix.co John Gasbarro, 2. Sherri Parra, 3. Stepher obtain the next release of the gas electric n included in our Plexos modeling software p	n Sweeney, 4. Benjamin Judy.  (N nodel which is	Note: Previous re	d, Mar 26, 201 quest - CEII-2	4 at 11:14 AM. 014-44 (Form	FERC Form 1 715). Certifica	No.567. GROUF tion needed in o	P - 1. der to	
		4/22/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature ( 4/24/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 5/12/14: Release Letter (JW)	(JW)							
CE14-00105-000	Subject:	Lane, Dusty (Media) CONTACT INFO - dlane@katu.com. Copic Lake; Clear Branch Creek; Round Butte Da			4/23/2014 gency Action	Plans for the fo	llowing dams:	Willamette Falls	; Lemolo	
CE14-00106-000	Subject:	Huber, Neil (Group)  CONTACT INFO - nhuber@atlanticbb.net. to obtain the most competitive energy price 4/22/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature ( 4/30/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW)	es. Additional NDs received via e	3/27/2014 ing CEII, for all re mail- 4/14/14.	<b>4/24/2014</b> egions. To an	5/12/2014 alyze potential		capacity and con	straints	Y

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Number Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 Attornev Requestor CE14-00107-000 3/31/2014 Sackheim, Kelly (Group) KC Pittsfield LLC 4/28/2014 9/15/2014 Closed CONTACT INFO: kelly@kchydro.com, (Group) Received via email: Mon. Mar 31, 2014 at 12:18 AM, Exhibits F, G & K, plus Dam Safety information pertaining Subject: to P-2310 facilities & operations at the proposed 3 sites of new small hydro developments (Lake Valley Canal Drop to Drum Spaulding Canal, Bear Canal Drop to Halsey Forebay, Alta Powerhouse). Given that PG&E asserts that copies of documents already provided to FERC could only be provided at considerable expense, the applicant requests permission to personally access SFRO & FERC-DC files to review all potentially relevant information that cannot be identified by FERC Accession No. At a minimum, the following classes of documents are sought: Submittals 20131204-0152 & 20140203-5181 inter alia, Part 12 IC Inspection Report & updated STI package, for Halsey Forebay, et al. Issuance 20140124-5007 SFRO Dam Safety Inspection Report Submittal 20131206-5026 - PG&E Topographic Survey Submittal 20131126-5100 - PG&E Drum Canal Flow Regulation Procedure, and Submittal 20121120-4008 - Pacific Gas and Electric Company's CD containing their approved Exhibit G and K drawings for the Drum Spaulding Project under P-2310 - resumably "Availability: Public" but when an attempt was made to download the .pdf files, a message was returned that the files were not for public viewing, \*Note: classification for 20121120-4008 was changed to CEII in elibrary on 3/31/14. The applicant is the Manager of the company that proposes to obtain a 10-MW Exemption to develop and operate small hydroelectric facilities at the 3 sites specified. Additional ND received 3/31/14 - Nino Spagnuolo 4/10/14 NC completed; waiting on order

CE14-00108-000

Szydlik, Shawn

Leidos Engineering

3/31/2014

4/28/2014

6/26/2014 Closed

Υ

Page 29 of 53

Subject: CONT

CONTACT INFO: shawn.m.szydlik@leidos.com. Additional information received via email: Mon, Mar 31, 2014 at 9:17 AM. Request for latest annual FERC 715 filed power flow, short circuit, and dynamic stability database cases and

associated files. I have requested this information in previous years. We request information for all areas and regions. These databases and files are necessary to prosecute work for clients across the country. Types of work (e.g. generation Feasibility, System Impact & Early Studies) include the need to perform steady-state and stability analyses.

6/19/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 30 of 53

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	 1	567	715
CE14-00109-00	0	Goldberg, Deborah	Earthjustice	4/2/2014	4/29/2014	6/19/2014 Closed			

Subject: Contact info: dgoldberg@earthjustice.org. Description of information requested: CEII Materials from Docket CP13-113 dated after August 2, 2014: • CEII -HMB.PDF, filed in Supplemental Information (Heat and Material Balance) of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated 08/22/13, Accession No. 20130822-5095: • CEII Att 1 - Rev RR13-13 Response PDF, filed in Supplemental Information (DR Response, FERC Air Quality Modeling Report, and Geotech Info) of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated 08/30/13, Accession No. 20130830-5178 • CEII Att 2 - Data Sheet DCP-PRC-DTS-0003.PDF, filed in Supplemental Information (DR Response, FERC Air Quality Modeling Report, and Geotech Info) of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated 08/30/13, Accession No. 20130830-5178: • CEII Att 3 - Rev RR13, PDF, filed in Supplemental Information (DR Response, FERC Air Quality Modeling Report, and Geotech Info) of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated 08/30/13, Accession No. 20130830-5178; CEII Att 5 - Supplemental Borehole Report.PDF, filed in Supplemental Information (DR Response, FERC Air Quality Modeling Report, and Geotech Info) of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated 08/30/13, Accession No. 20130830-5178; • CEII Att 6 - Foundations Info Table.PDF, filed in Supplemental Information (DR Response. FERC Air Quality Modeling Report, and Geotech Info) of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated 08/30/13. Accession No. 20130830-5178: • CEII Att 7 - Site Drawing PDF, filed in Supplemental Information (DR Response, FERC Air Quality Modeling Report, and Geotech Info) of Dominion Cove Point LNG. LP under CP13-113, dated 08/30/13, Accession No. 20130830-5178; • CEII Att 8 - Soil Stability Calc.PDF, filed in Supplemental Information (DR Response, FERC Air Quality Modeling Report, and Geotech Info) of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated 08/30/13, Accession No. 20130830-5178; · CEII Attachment1 Results Explanation rev1.PDF, filed in Supplemental Information - Revised Consequence Modeling of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated 09/19/13, Accession No. 20130919-5093;

- CEII Attachment2 Cons Analysis.PDF, filed in Supplemental Information Revised Consequence Modeling of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113. dated 09/19/13. Accession No. 20130919-5093; • CEII - DCP Response to DR 9-3-13.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113, dated 09/23/13, Accession No. 20130923-5152; • CEII - Attachment to Question 5.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113, dated 09/23/13, Accession No. 20130923-5152; • CEII - Attachment to Question 6.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113, dated 09/23/13. Accession No. 20130923-5152:
- CEII Attachment to Question 15(1).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113. dated 09/23/13. Accession No. 20130923-5152: • CEII - Attachment to Question 15(2).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113, dated 09/23/13, Accession No. 20130923-5152;
- CEII Attachment to Question 16.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113. dated 09/23/13. Accession No. 20130923-5152: • CEII - Attachment to Question 21(1).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113, dated 09/23/13, Accession No. 20130923-5152;
- CEII Attachment to Question 21(2).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113. dated 09/23/13. Accession No. 20130923-5152; • CEII - Attachment to Question 23.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113, dated 09/23/13, Accession No. 20130923-5152;
- CEII Attachment to Question 24(1).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113, dated 09/23/13. Accession No. 20130923-5152; • CEII - Attachment to Question 24(2).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113, dated 09/23/13, Accession No. 20130923-5152;
- CEII Attachment to Question 24(3).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113, dated 09/23/13. Accession No. 20130923-5152; • CEII - Attachment to Question 24(4).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP's Response to the 09/03/13 Data Request under CP13-113, dated 09/23/13, Accession No. 20130923-5152;
- CEII Attachment 1.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP Supplemental Information (Updated DR Responses and Rev Info) of under CP13-113, dated 10/04/13, Accession No. 20131004-5093; • CEII Attachment 4.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP Supplemental Information (Updated DR Responses and Rev Info)of under CP13-113, dated 10/04/13, Accession No. 20131004-5093; • CEII Attachment to Question 3.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP Supplemental Information (Updated DR Responses CEII - Attachment 1 - Q7 - PCA Report.PDF, filed in Supplemental Information (Supplemental DR Responses) of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated 10/11/13, Accession No. 20131011-5069; and
- CEII Att 6 FERC Comment 26.PDF, filed in Supplemental Information (Updated RR13, DR Responses, and Staff Comments) of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated 12/27/13, Accession No. 20131227-5148.
- REQUESTERS: 1. Deborah Goldberg, 2. Jocelyn D'ambrosio, 3. Katharine Thompson, 4. Moneen Nasmith, 5. Guy Alswetzer 6. Frederick Tutman, 7. Sarah Rispin, 8. Nathan Matthews. Description of information requested: CEII Materials from Docket CP13-113 dated after August 2, 2014:
- CEII HMB.PDF, filed in Supplemental Information (Heat and Material Balance) of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated 08/22/13, Accession

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 31 of 53

715

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1	567	7
		No. 20130822-5095;							
		<ul> <li>CEII Att 1 - Rev RR13-13 Response</li> </ul>			FERC Air Qu	ality Modeling Report, and Geo	tech Info) of	Dominic	on
		Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-							
			C-DTS-0003.PDF, filed in Suppler			RC Air Quality Modeling Report,	and Geotecl	ı Info) o	)f
			der CP13-113, dated 08/30/13, Ad			Book and Cook at left) of B	!	Dai:4	
			d in Supplemental Information (DR		ality Modeling	Report, and Geotech Info) of D	ominion Cov	e Point	;
			08/30/13, Accession No. 2013083 tole Report.PDF, filed in Suppleme		nonce FEBC	Air Quality Modeling Report an	d Geotech I	nfo) of	
			nder CP13-113, dated 08/30/13, Ad	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		All Quality Modelling Report, an	u Geolecii i	110) 01	
			ble.PDF, filed in Supplemental Info			lity Modeling Report, and Geote	ch Info) of [	Oominio	n
		Cove Point LNG, LP under CP13-				ygope, ae e e e	,		
		<ul> <li>CEII Att 7 - Site Drawing.PDF, fil</li> </ul>	led in Supplemental Information (D	OR Response, FERC Air C	Quality Modeli	ng Report, and Geotech Info) of	Dominion C	ove Po	int
		LNG, LP under CP13-113, dated							
			OF, filed in Supplemental Informati		Air Quality M	odeling Report, and Geotech In	fo) of Domin	ion Cov	e
		Point LNG, LP under CP13-113, o				M. I. II	5.1.1.11		
			planation_rev1.PDF, filed in Supple	emental Information - Revi	sed Consequ	ence Modeling of Dominion Cov	e Point LNC	i, LP	
		under CP13-113, dated 09/19/13, • CEII_Attachment2_Cons_Analys		rmation - Bayinad Conso	augana Mada	ling of Dominion Cove Point I N	C I B under	CD12	
		113, dated 09/19/13, Accession N		illiation - Revised Colise	querice Mode	ing of Dominion Cove Point Liv	G, LP under	CF 13-	
			3-13.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove F	Point LNG					
		Response to the 09/03/13 Data R			130923-5152				
			.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Poin				dated 09/23	3/13,	
		Accession No. 20130923-5152;							
		<ul> <li>CEII - Attachment to Question 6.</li> </ul>	.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Poin	t LNG, LP's Response to	the 09/03/13	Data Request under CP13-113,	dated 09/23	<b>//13</b> ,	
		Accession No. 20130923-5152;							
			5(1).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove I	Point LNG, LP's Response	e to the 09/03	/13 Data Request under CP13-	113, dated 0	9/23/13	•
		Accession No. 20130923-5152;	E/O DDE flad in Daminian Caus	Daint I NO I Dia Dagana	- +- +b- 00/02	M2 Data Barriant under CD42	110 4-4-40	0/02/42	
		Accession No. 20130923-5152;	5(2).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove I	Foint LNG, LF's Response	e to the 09/03	713 Data Request under CP13-	i is, daled d	9/23/13	•
			6.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Poi	int LNG LP's Response to	the 09/03/13	R Data Request under CP13-113	3 dated 09/2	23/13	
		Accession No. 20130923-5152;	on bi , inca in bonninon cove i o	in Live, Li e recepcion te	1110 00/00/10	bata request under or 10 Tr	, duica co.	.0, 10,	
			1(1).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove I	Point LNG, LP's Response	e to the 09/03	/13 Data Request under CP13-	113, dated 0	9/23/13	i.
		Accession No. 20130923-5152;	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•		·	•		
		<ul> <li>CEII - Attachment to Question 2</li> </ul>	1(2).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove I	Point LNG, LP's Response	e to the 09/03	/13 Data Request under CP13-	113, dated 0	9/23/13	,
		Accession No. 20130923-5152;							
			<ol><li>PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Poi</li></ol>	int LNG, LP's Response to	the 09/03/13	B Data Request under CP13-113	3, dated 09/2	23/13,	
		Accession No. 20130923-5152;	444 PDE 61 4 to Dominion Com. 1	D-1-11NO 1D1-D		40 D-t- D	440	0.00.40	
			4(1).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove I	Point LNG, LP's Response	e to the 09/03	713 Data Request under CP13-	113, dated 0	9/23/13	,
		Accession No. 20130923-5152;	4(2).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove I	Point I NG I P's Response	a to the no/na	/13 Data Request under CP13	113 dated 0	0/23/13	į.
		Accession No. 20130923-5152;	T(2).1 D1, liled in Dominion Cove i	Onit Litto, Lr 5 Nesponst	5 to the 03/03	710 Data Nequest under CP 13-	i iJ, ualeu u	31 <b>2</b> 3113	,
			4(3).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove I	Point LNG, LP's Response	e to the 09/03	/13 Data Request under CP13-	113. dated 0	9/23/13	١.
		Accession No. 20130923-5152;	(-/						•
			4(4).PDF, filed in Dominion Cove I	Point LNG, LP's Response	e to the 09/03	/13 Data Request under CP13-	113, dated 0	9/23/13	i,
			, ,						

• CEII\_Attachment\_1.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP Supplemental Information (Updated DR Responses and Rev Info) of under CP13-113, dated

• CEII\_Attachment\_4.PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP Supplemental Information (Updated DR Responses and Rev Info)of under CP13-113, dated

Accession No. 20130923-5152;

10/04/13, Accession No. 20131004-5093;

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 32 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	. 1	567	715
		10/04/13, Accession No. 20131004- CEII_Attachment_to_Question_3.F. CEII - Attachment 1 - Q7 - PCA Rep 113, dated 10/11/13, Accession No. CEII - Att 6 - FERC Comment 26.F. LP under CP13-113, dated 12/27/13 REQUESTERS: 1. Deborah Goldbe 2. Jocelyn D'ambrosio 3. Kathanne Thompson 4. Moneen Nasmith 5. Guy Alswetzer 6. Frederick Tutman 7. Sarah Rispin 8. Nathan Matthews 9. Jeff Kelbe.	PDF, filed in Dominion Cove Point ort.PDF, filed in Supplemental Inf 20131011-5069; and PDF, filed in Supplemental Informa 3, Accession No. 20131227-5148.	ormation (Supplemental ation (Updated RR13, DF	DR Responses	ses) of Dominion Cove , and Staff Comments)	Point LNG, LP under C		
		Commission order requiring Dominic requester - 6/19/14. (documents we	on to provide document to reques ere provided via protective agreen	ter - 6/13/14. (147 FER) nent). Record closed - 6	C ¶ 61,202 (2 /19/14. (TLJ)	2014). Paragraph 17. D	ominion provided mate	erial to	
CE14-00110-000		MacLeod, Craig Alas (Group)	tair Orbit Systems (International)	4/2/2014	4/30/2014				Y
	Subject:	(International) (New Zealand) Conta System does not allow New Zealand		ms.co.nz. Additional info	ormation rece	eived 3/31/14. [Please	note state/zip are not c	orrect.	
		Station and transmission data that v loadflow data scenarios. Clarification consulting firms that provide electric normally limited to the model runs that Liddle 3. Andrew Coyle. Clarification - Wa (Pending)	n - Was approved to receive Form city market advice. We update mo nemselves. We do not provide fur	n 715 (All) in CEII-2013-4 del data and run models ther consulting services	15. This request of all US and in the USA.	iest is for same materia d interconnected parts Requesters:(1) Craig Al	I. We work for a numbe of Canada. Our involve	er of US ement is	•
CE14-00111-000	Subject:	Contact info: Transmission and Evaluation Report information for use in my personal of to analyze transmission line flows for generation developer/ clients for wh	consulting activities. The data being various new generation projects	ll seeking this g requested will be used	i	7/10/2014 Closed response to FERC For			Y
CE14-00112-000		Christopher Ruiz, Pablo (Group) CONTACT INFO pablo.ruiz@brattle FRCC), for Western Electricity Coor 4/3/14. Received NDs for 12 addition 9/11/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW)	dinating Council (WECC) and for onal requesters - 4/7/14. Received	Electric Reliability Coun-	cil of Texas (	ERCOT). Received ND	ilityFirst. MRO, SERC,	SPP, esters -	<b>Y</b>

9/22/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 33 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00113-000		ives, Teresa (Group)	Electric Power Engineers, Inc.	4/4/2014	5/1/2014	7/31/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	Contact info: tives@epeconsulting.com. A is available to assist renewable generators	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		the data to ru	n load flow ca	lculations and know what	transr	nission	
		4/14/14 NC completed; waiting on order								
CE14-00114-000		Wangler, Aaron		4/4/2014	5/1/2014	7/24/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	Form 715 (Eastern Interconnect) 6/26/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature ( 7/17/14: NOIR has been e-mailed (JW) 7/22/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting sig 7/24/14: Release letter mailed (JW)	•							
CE14-00115-000		Deb, Rajat (Group)	LCG Consulting	4/4/2014	5/2/2014	9/11/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	Contact info: mchen@energyonline.com. (Annual Transmission Planning and Evalua			in Chen subn	nitted request	on behalf of group.			
		4/14/14 NC completed; waiting on order								
CE14-00116-000	Subject:	Christy, Arthur (Group) Contact info: frazier@toylandfarm.com. (G Township 12 South, Range 8 West of the H am not mistaken. (P-2165) ND received 4/	luntsville Principal Meridian, Mar	ion County, Alabar	na. I believe i		rea that includes Sections			

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 34 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00117-000		Karmakar, Abhijeet (GROUP	PwrSolutions, Inc	4/10/2014	5/8/2014	6/6/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	abhijeet@pwrsol.biz. (Additional contact years and seasons including MMWG an utility approved contingencies. We would need the data dictionaries including the CEII-2013-80. Requesters:	id future year cases, transmissi d also	on maps for ISO/RTO	and utilities, a	ssociated files	for transmission	analysis like	ISO and	
		1.Sunil Talati, PE 2.Mandhir Sahni, PhD 3.Yunzhi Cheng, PhD, PE 4.Xiaoying Ding, PhD 5.Weiping Xiao (PT) 6.Neeraj Karnik 7.Abhijeet Karmakar 8.Mehriar Tabrizi, PhD 9.Ray Harold, PE 10.Venkata Viswanadham 11.Nitin Prakash 12.Meichen Chen 13.Haiping Yin, PhD 14.Jigisha Desai 15.Charles Gibune 16.Benjamin Roubique								
CE14-00118-000	Subject:	Tournois, Pierre (GROUF Contact info: ptournois@durablepwr.co Durable Electric Power, LLC engages of SPP, MISO, IESO, ERCOT and CAISO FERC 715 filings such as base cases, not analyzing congestion patterns on the 3. Heather Knies 4/14/14, 4. Chirag 4-5/12/14: Notice of Intent to Release en 5/16/14: Release Letter in OEA awaiting	m. Additional information received replan to engage in the trading of regions. To support its trading maps and oneline diagrams. The grid. Additional requesters - 1.15-14.  nailed (JW)	ved: 4/9/14. Requesti of the Day-Ahead mark activities and manage is information will be us	et, FTR mark the associate sed to run loa	ets and ARR n d risks Durable d flow studies	lings (i.e. 2014) for narkets in the ISC e needs access to with the specific i	ONE, NYISO o data includ	, PJM,	Y
CE14-00119-000	Subject:	Thumm, Brian  Contact info: bthumm@itctransco.com. Part 2 (power flows), Part 3 (system diagor PJM and labeled as CEII, (iii) all PJM current assessments of upcoming peak 6 of form No. 715); and (vi) files used in Corp., I intend to engage int he planning Southeastern Regional Transmission Pl	grams,) or Part 6 (system evalu I planning power flows; (iv) pov season conditions that specify system analysis in conjunction n process at multiple Regional 1	ation,) of the Commiss ver flows originating fro sensitive information s with CEII power flows	sion's Form N om the PJM o such as critica . In my capa	o. 715; (ii) othe perations syste I system condi city as Director	led with the FERO er information file ems; (v) PJM syst tions and conting of Regional Plar	d with the Co tem reports of encies (simil nning for ITC	ommissior containing lar to Parl	! :

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 35 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715
CE14-00120-000		Bly-Chester, Cheryl	ROSEWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING	4/11/2014	5/9/2014	6/17/2014	Closed		
	Subject:	Contact info: cherylblychester@aol.com. Simine water discharge system of the Pine Cithe September 26, 2013 construction inspeperformed by Ms. Milada Pajaczkowski of Development, LLC to provide a plan and so Creek Mine Water Discharge Project under investment costs associated with completion of the P-1 Morgan & Discharge Project to bypass the P-13163 cooperation of the P-13163 owner, if warranted.	reek Mine provided by Bishop Tur ction and first operations inspection SFRO, as referenced in Issuance chedule by 12/20/13 to address ite P-13163. Availability: Public. I 3163 project as proposed versus	ngsten Developmen of the Pine Cro 20131125-0192 ms noted from the am seeking to podesigning the red	ent LLC unde eek Mine Wat (11118/2013) ee 2013 Opera erform an inde cently propose	r P-13163. Av er Discharge F P-13163-000 ation Inspection ependent evalued ed P-14600 Co	railability: Cell. Forthcom Project, PERC Project No Letter requesting Bishop n of the Pine Luation of the generation position of the Generation positions.	ning report of a. 13163 b Tungsten potential and e Plug and	
		6/5/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (J' 6/9/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 6/11/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (J' 1/14) Release letter (J' 1/14) Release (J' 1/14) R							
CE14-00121-000		Esposito, Patricia (GROUP)	Atlantic Wind	4/11/2014	5/9/2014	5/28/2014	Closed		Y
	Subject:	Contact info: pesposito@atlanticwindconne information/Clanfication received via teleph request - See NDs. Participate in the PJM A	one. This request is for Form 715	(PJM) - 4/11/14				Group	
CE14-00122-000	Subject:	Krueger, Kerry  Contact info: kerry.w.krueger@xcelenergy. constraints, available transmission capacity and analysis of the power system for our bu	and power system maps. The Fi	ERC 715 Submit	tals are reque		for all areas. Powerflow		Υ
		8/15/14: NOIR being reviewed by K. Allen 8/22/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 8/25/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting (JW)	<b>M</b> )						
CE14-00123-000		Preston, Eugene	Transmission Adequacy Consulting	4/14/2014	5/12/2014	11/20/2014			Y
	Subject:	Contact info: g.preston@ieee.org. Addition	al information received via email:						

all regions and also the corresponding maps in the April 1, 2014 filings to FERC. I perform power flow transmission adequacy studies for wind and solar clients (ATC) such as JP Morgan and others listed on the first page of my resume posted at http://egpreston.com/resume.doc Note that I am also an IMM member of ERCOT and a consultant member of WECC.

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 36 of 53

715

CE14	Number	
CE14-00124-00	ber	
8	Atto	
	Attorney	
<	æ	
Vu, JohnBinh (Group)	Requestor	
3inh (Gro		
up)		
NextE Trans	Affiliation	
NextEra Energy Transmission	tion	
4		
4/15/201	Date Filed	
4		
5/13/2014	ate Due	
9/17/	Date Due Date Closed Status	
9/17/2014 Closed	losed St	
osed	atus	
	I	
	567	
		1 25

Subject: Contact info: johnbinh.vu@nexteraenergy.com. Additional information received via email:

CE14-00125-000

Mon, Apr 14, 2014 at 10:15 AM. Transmission Powerflow Data for PJM. Need to become a PJM Member and have access to powerflow data in order to participate in solicitation of competitive transmission projects resulting from FERC Order 1000. Additional requester: John Deese.

Subject Gas Transmission, LLC to gather the necessary information have been unsuccessful. Without the detailed information related to the Locust Point facility that affect that Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC's expansion will have on certain trees planted by Five Way Partners, L.P. Repeated attempts to contact Columbia property that Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC plans to burden. Five Way Partners, L.P. has concerns regarding their farming operations, security, and the LLC is seeking a 0.36 acre permanent easement from Five Way Partners, L.P., which owns the property adjacent to the Locust Point Facility. Columbia Gas Transmission further seeks to use 0.29 acres of Five Way Partners, L.P.'s property as a temporary workspace. With the information given to Five Way Partners, L.P. by Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC and the publicly available documents filed with the Commission, Five Way Partners, L.P. is unable to identify the Contact into: The Prior Notice Application to construct Line 1655 North of Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC filed in Docket No. CP14-99-000 on 3/6/2014 that is identified as Critical Energy Infrastructure Information. Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC plans to expand its Locust Point facility in Cumberland County, PA. was filed as CEII, Five Way Partners, L.P. is unable to negotiate with Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC to reach a mutually agreeable solution to the burdens The details of this expansion, including project drawings and location maps were filed as CEII. As part of the expansion project, Columbia Gas Transmission, Ziegler, Andrew Five Way Partners, L.P. 4/15/2014 5/13/2014 6/7/2014 Closed

that will be placed on Five Way Partners, L.P.'s property. Carter, Duane (Group) PowerGrid Engineering, 4/17/2014 5/15/2014 4/27/2015 Closed ~

CE14-00126-000

Subject: Contact info: dcarter@powergridmail.com. (Group) Additional information received via email: Tue, Apr 15, 2014 at 8:15 AM. (Form 715 (All). Multiregional William Wesley Baker 4-18-14 Modeling Working Group (MMWG) Power Flow Models. We are an Engineering Firm supporting both Transmission Service Providers and Independent Power Producers looking to interconnect. We need these models in order to perform analysis on the feasibility of generator interconnections, Additional requester: 1.

4/20/15: Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

CE14-00127-000

Subject: Contact info; mobessis@power-gem.com. (Group Request) PowerGEM requests a copy of the FERC Form 715 filings for 2014, Parts 2 (load flow cases), 3 Obessis, Manos (GROUP) PowerGEM, LLC 4/18/2014 5/16/2014 9/18/2014 Closed

~

John Condren, Nathaniel Halladay, James David, Qun Gu, Seungwon An James Mitsche, Bons Gisin, Johnny Willis, Scott Gass (maps and diagrams) and 6 (evaluation of system performance), for all regions. GROUP REQUEST:

Julia Glikina, Judith Brodeur. PowerGEM is an engineering consulting firm specializing in power systems reliability and market analysis throughout the United

are attached to this request request data and models on behalf of the company. All company employees agree to be bound by non-disclosure agreements that are individually executed and information requested with this form is sought on behalf of PowerGEM, LLC. The requester, Manos Obessis, is an officer of the Company and is authorized to the most up-to-date and accurate models and performance evaluation criteria in order to provide advisory and consulting services to our clients. The States. The requested data will allow PowerGEM to have

Page 37 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

1 567 715 Number Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Attornev CE14-00128-000 Rothman, Leslie David Wixom Lake Association 4/18/2014 5/16/2014 10/10/2014 Closed (Group) Subject: Contact info: 1, Accession # 20140410-0235 2. Accession # 20140331-4025 3. Accession # 20140414-0181 Please be advised that I wish to add Dr. Donald Zakett as an authorized recipient of this information. Both I and Dr. Zakett have already signed NDA agreements in 2014, for FOIA CEII 14-76. I understand only one NDA must be signed in a given calendar year. 1. This document contains information related to annual peak flows necessary to calculate an accurate Flood Frequency Analysis, an interest that has been the cause of my previous FOIA-CEII request CEII 14-76. This information should not be CEII, it is data on the behavior of a natural system, similar to public data shared by USGS on stream flows. 2. This document contains information related to annual peak flows necessary to calculate an accurate Flood Frequency Analysis, an interest that has been the cause of my previous FOIA-CEII request CEII 14-76. This information should not be CEII, it is data on the behavior of a natural system. 3. This document contains information related to construction proposals for the Edenville Dam spillways. This information will indicate the possibility that the lake will be drawn down during the summer recreation season, a topic that was of relevance to my interests in documents requested in FOIA CEII 14-76. 8/22/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 8/25/14: Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE14-00129-000 Kade, Elizabeth / Beachl, East Tennessee Natural 4/18/2014 5/16/2014 1/13/2015 Closed Andrew Gas, LLC Subject: Contact info: Volume I of the Final Environmental Impact Statement for East Tennessee Patriot Project, dated September 2002 under CP01-415. Accession #s 20020930-0497, 20020930-0498, 20020926-0382, 20020926-0604, 20020926-0605, 20020926-0606, (Note, Volume I, Part 4 of 5 is listed as CEII but lets me download it-this may need to be corrected in the system. Accession #20020926-0383.) We keep hard copy records of our clients' applications that we have worked on, including files for ETNG's applications, but discarded our hard copy of this FEIS because we assumed it was publicly available on FERC's eLibrary. We would like a copy for our files since it is not publicly available in the eLibrary. It seems like Volume I should only contain public information, perhaps the eLibrary CEII designation is in error? 12/12/14 - Requester is longer with lawfirm and Andrew Beach is new contact regarding this matter, 1/13/15 - Mr. Beach was advised that the classification for accession numbers 20020930-0498 and 20020930-0497 have been changed from CEII to privileged. He will need to submit a FOIA request for this material. He was also advised that the remaining four documents (accession numbers 20020926-0382, 20020926-0604. 20020926-0605 and 20020926-0606) have been changed from CEII to public and are now available in the FERC elibrary. Record closed/ withdrawn - 1/13/15. CE14-00130-000 Susan Feith and George 4/18/2014 5/16/2014 7/25/2014 Closed Kobza, Lawrie Contact info: Ikobza@boardmanclark.com. Letter to Consolidated Water Power Company discussing the Inflow Design Flood review report on the proposed land exchange - license ameridment application for the Biron Project under P-2192 (20140416-0160) CE14-00131-000 Stemplewicz, Aaron Delaware Riverkeeper 4/25/2014 5/23/2014 3/24/2015 Closed (GROUP) Network Subject: Contact info: aaron@delawareriverkeeper.org. Was notified via letter by FERC (accession number 20140422-3061 for docket number CP13-551) that

Contact info: aaron@delawareriverkeeper.org. Was notified via letter by FERC (accession number 20140422-3061 for docket number CP13-551) that documents responsive to our organization's review of Transco's application is contained in accession numbers 20130930-5056 and 20130930-5026 (Docket No CP13-551). We therefore request all CEII documents contained within those accession numbers. The CEII information that we request will help determine whether Transco has improperly segmented its projects, and to help determine whether the project meets safety standards. Additional requeser - Richard Kuprewicz - 4/28/14.

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 38 of 53

		Cuse Re	eport by Number - L	summary K	сроп			
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715
CE14-00132-000		Pan, Feng (OEPI Special data) (Federal Agency)	Los Alamos National Laboratory	4/29/2014	5/28/2014	6/5/2014 Closed		
	Subject:	Contact info: fpan@lanl.gov. To work on a 4/28/14. RTO Unit Committment data in d be used to test computation time and solu	ocket number AD10-12. To work	on unit commitme	elopment. Add nt (UC) proble	ditional information received via en ems related to smart grid developm	nail: 4/21/14, nent. The data will	
		6/2/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (	JW)					
CE14-00133-000		Steward, John Spencer (Group) (Rolling)	Stewart Sokol & Gray LLC	5/2/2014	6/3/2014			
CE14-00134-000	Subject:	Contact info: JStewart@lawssg.com. (Gro Information relating to the Dorena Lake D made on behalf of Mowat Construction Co information for commercial and litigation p documents relating to the Project under tf Forms and Non-Disclosure Agreements, executed by the undersigned, REQUESTERS: John Spencer Stewart, John P. Ahlers, James R. Lynch, Jenny A Accession numbers for part 1:  20090217-5031, 20090416-5107 200 2011011213-5024 20111213-5130 20 20120110-5088 20120110-5101 20 20120305-5030 20120305-5037 20	am Project (the "Dam"). This requested in the prime consurposes, and the information will be Freedom of Information Act by Thomas A. Larkin, Tyler J. Storti, V. Perez, Tayla B. Mahoney. April 190429-5197□ 20091123-4007□ 111213-5145□ 20111215-50021 1120110-5114□ 20120117-50651 1120314-5002□ 20120316-5183.  The PSEG Companies	uest is tractor for the Projube used solely in a April 8, 2014 let villiam Brent Hamilt 28, 2014- Receive 20091127-0098 20111230-5108 20120215-5018	ect, FERC Lic connection wi ter from the un ton,Marion Ja ed list of speci 20091222-52 20120112-0 20120215-50	tense No. 11945. Mowat needs the th such purposes. Please also not ndersigned. Please find enclosed ne Nelson fic CEII accession numbers for this 308 20120302-0353 2068 20120227-5132	e requested e we requested CEII Request s request.	Y
	Subject:	One-Line diagram included as Attachmen Technologies Linden Venture, L.P., Dock 6/3/14: Release Letter in OEA awaiting s 6/26/14: Release letter e-mailed (JW)	et No. TX14-1-000 (March 18, 20	erconnection Order 114). (Accession 20	r," Consolidate 0140318-5171	ed Edison Company of New York, )	Inc. v. Cogen	
CE14-00135-000				5/6/2014	6/4/2014	6/24/2014 Closed		
	Subject:	Contact info: It information received via email: Sun, May (1) Submittal - 20050218-0006 - P-7274-(Plan in accordance with Section 6-1.3 of (2) 20111005-0305 - 09/23/2011 - 09/26/2 Town of Wells submits Horizontal Alignme (3) I am also looking for flow data through appreciative.	4, 2014 at 12:02 PM: I have sea 000 - Town of Wells, NY submits Chapter VI of FERC's regulations 2011- P-7274-000 ent Survey Maps re the Lake Alg	rched the site furth the Notification Flo under P-7274. (Ro onguin Project und	er and found wchart for Lal eprint); er P-7274.	ke Algonquin Hydroelectric Project	ested to receive. t Emergency Action	1

Page 39 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

715 Number Attornev Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 CE14-00136-000 Waish, Rachelle (Group) **AECC** 5/15/2014 6/3/2014 8/4/2014 Closed Contact info: rachelle.walsh@aecc.com, Additional information received via email - 5/13/14, GROUP REQUEST, TYPE: Form 715 (PJM) Requesters: Subject: Rachelle Walsh, Bruce Walker, Michael Massey, 7/30/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW). Note: Orginal requester Rachelle Walsh no longer with organization. Tracking Information Request Number: CEII-2014-0136 Date Received: 5/2/2014 Accepted Date: 5/15/2014 Due Date: 6/13/2014 Override Due Date: No Statutory Date: 6/13/2014 Deadline to Appeal: Expedited Due Date: Record Retention Date: Requester Information Requester First Name: Rachelle Requester Last Name: Walsh Requester Name: Rachelle Walsh Requesting Organization: Email: rachelle.walsh@aecc.com Primary Phone: 501-570-2101 CE14-00137-000 **Public Utilities** Υ Barber, Christopher 5/16/2014 6/13/2014 8/5/2014 Closed Commission of Ohio Subject: CONTACT INFO: christopher.barber@puc.state.oh.us. Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Form 715 - PJM 7/30/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (VS) CE14-00138-000 Sharp, Richard (OEPI Cleco Power LLC 5/16/2014 6/13/2014 10/1/2014 Closed Special Data) Contact info: richard.sharp@cleco.com. OEPI Special data set) RTO Unit Commitment - Docket Number AD10-12-002 includes accession numbers: 20111219-4009, 20111219-4010, 20111219-4011, 20111219-4012, 20120725-4065. richard.sharp@cleco.com. 9/29/14: Letter of Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE14-00139-000 Gjonaj, Leka New York Public Service 5/16/2014 6/16/2014 10/17/2014 Closed Commission Subject: Contact info: Leka.Gjonaj@dps.ny.gov. Additional information received via email- 5/15/14. FERC Form 715 submissions of the electric utilities. Υ CE14-00140-000 Zhu, Jinxiang (Group) ABB Inc. 5/16/2014 6/16/2014 2/25/2015 Closed Contact info: Jinxiang.zhu@us.abb.com. Accepted: 5/16/14. Power flow cases for NYISO, PJM, ISO-NE, SPP, SOCO, TVA, SERC, WECC, ERCOT, FRCC, Subject: RFC, Midwest ISO, and Duke Energy. (All areas). Additional NDs received via email-5/23/14. Additional requester Xiaohuan Tan- 1/30/15 2.11.15 - NOIR e-mailed (JW) 2.18.15 - Release letter w/reviewing attorney (JW)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 40 of 53

		Cuse Rep	on by willow Su	minus y IX	cpo	5 4		<b>*</b> **	قاديناك الباك	2.50
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00141-000		Wang, Hui Fung Francis	NextEra Energy Resources	5/27/2014	6/16/2014	3/6/2015	Closed			Υ
	Subject:	Contact info: francis.wang@nee.com. FER	C 715 Filings of US utilities.							
CE14-00142-000		Sharp, Richard	Cleco Power LLC	5/27/2014	6/24/2014	10/8/2014	Closed			
		Submittal 20131002-4007 - Document Com PJM Interconnection, LLC's CD containing under AD10-2. Availability: CEII Report/Form / Other Utility Report 10/03/14: Release in OEA awaiting signature	the 2012 Simultaneous Import Lin		ort re Guidanc	e on Simultane	eous Transmission	Import Lim	it Studie	s
CE14-00143-000		Fecke-Stoudt, Christopher	K. R. Saline & Associates, PLC	5/27/2014	6/24/2014	7/18/2014	Closed			Υ
	Subject:	Contact info: cmf@krsaline.com. Accepted (KRSA) seeks an electronic copy of the mo entity): Florida Reliability Coordinating Council (FR Midwest Reliability Organization (MRO) Northeast Power Coordinating Council (NP)	st recent (20 14) FERC Form No.	/20/14. Descripti 715 filing inform	on of informati aation for the fo	ion requested: ollowing entitie	K.R. Saline and A s (and the electric	ssociates, I utilities with	PLC nin each	

ReliabilityFirst Comoration (RFC)

SERC Reliability Comoration (SERC) Southwest Power Pool (SPP) Texas Reliability Entity (TRE)

Western Electricity Coordinating Council (WECC) NAME: Christopher Fecke-Stoudt (GROUP)

REQUESTERS:

Christopher M. Fecke-Stoudt, PE

Kenneth R. Saline, PE Dennis L. Delaney, PE Riley G. Rhorer, PE Don C. Adams, PE Madison N. Pike Mitchell T. Day

COMPANY: K. R. Saline & Associates, PLC

\*(previous request: CEII-2013-102)

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 41 of 53

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Goldberg, Deborah (Group)  Subject: Contact info: dgoldberg@earthjustice.org . Accepted: 5/27/14. Additional information received via email: 5/22/14 (contact info) Accepted: 5/27/14. (Group) Form 567 - Dominion Transmission. Accession numbers: Form 567 (Dominion Transmission - Submittal 20130531-0007 05/31/2013 Dominion Transmission, Inc. submits FERC Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity for the calendar year 2012. Availability: CEIIReport/Form / Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity for the calendar year 2012. LARG FORMATS ONLY.  Availability: CEIIReport/Form / Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity for the calendar year 2012. LARG FORMATS ONLY.  Availability: CEIIReport/Form / Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity Drawing/Maps / Submittal 20130531-5070 05/31/2013 FERC 567 of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP.  Availability: CEIIReport/Form / Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity  REQUESTERS: Deborah Goldberg (Earthjustice) Moneen Assmith (Earthfustice) Moneen Assmith (Earthfustice) Katharine Thompson (Earthjustice) Katharine Thompson (Earthjustice) Richard B. Kuprewicz (Accufacts) Frederick Tutman (EarthReports, Inc.) Jeffery D. Keible (Shrekeper, Inc.) Jeffery D. Keible (Shrekeper, Inc.) Jeffery D. Keible (Shrekeper, Inc.)	Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
Accepted: 5/27/14, (Group) Form 567 - Dominion Transmission. Accession numbers: Form 567 (Dominion Transmission - Submittal 20130531-0007 05/31/2013 Dominion Transmission, Inc. submits FERC Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity for the calendar year 2012. Availability: CEllReport/Form / Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity  Submittal 20130531-0008 05/30/2013 - Dominion Transmission, Inc. submits FERC Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity for the calendar year 2012. LARC FORMATS ONLY. Availability: CEllReport/Form / Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity Drawing/Maps / Submittal 20130531-5070 05/31/2013 FERC 567 of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP. Availability: CEllReport/Form / Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity  REQUESTERS: Deborah Goldberg (Earthjustice) Jocelyn D'Ambrosio (Earthjustice) Moneen Nasmith (Earthjustice) Ratharine Thompson (Earthjustice) (Earthjustice) Ratharine Thompson (Earthjustice) (Earthjustice) (Sarah Rispin (Potomas (Riverkeeper), Inc.) (Jeffrey D. Kelble (Shenandoah Riverkeeper)	CE14-00144-000		•	Earthjustice	5/27/2014	6/24/2014	6/10/2014	Closed		Y	
20130531-0008 05/30/2013 - Dominion Transmission, Inc. submits FERC Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity for the calendar year 2012. LARCE FORMATS ONLY. Availability: CEIIReport/Form / Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity Drawing/Maps / Submittal 20130531-5070 05/31/2013 FERC 567 of Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP. Availability: CEIIReport/Form / Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Diagrams and Capacity  REQUESTERS: Deborah Goldberg (Earthjustice) Jocelyn D'Ambrosio (Earthjustice) Moneen Nasmith (Earthjustice) Katharine Thompson (Earthjustice) Richard B. Kuprewicz (Accufacts) Frederick Tutman (Earthpustice) Richard B. Kuprewicz (Accufacts) Frederick Tutman (EarthReports, Inc.) Sarah Rispin (Potomac Riverkeeper, Inc.) Jeffrey D. Kelble (Shenandoah Riverkeeper)		Subject:	Accepted: 5/27/14. (Group) Form 567 - D Submittal 20130531-0007 05/31/2013 Dominion Transmission, Inc. s Availability: CEIIReport/Form /	Cominion Transmission. A	ccession numbers: Form	567 (Domini	on Transmissi	on -	2012.		
Deborah Goldberg (Earthjustice) Jocelyn D'Ambrosio (Earthjustice) Moneen Nasmith (Earthjustice) Katharine Thompson (Earthjustice) Richard B. Kuprewicz (Accufacts) Frederick Tutman (EarthReports, Inc.) Sarah Rispin (Potomac Riverkeeper, Inc.) Jeffrey D. Kelble (Shenandoah Riverkeeper)			20130531-0008 05/30/2013 - Dominion Transmission, Inc. FORMATS ONLY. Availability: CEllReport/Form / Form 567 - Annual Report of System Flow Drawing/Maps / Submittal 20130531-5070 05/31/2013 FERC 567 of Dominion Cove I Availability: CEllReport/Form /	Diagrams and Capacity Point LNG, LP.	- Annual Report of Systen	n Flow Diagra	ams and Capa	city for the calendar yea	ar 2012	, LARGE	E
Nathan Matthews (Sierra Club) Guy Alsentzer (Stewards of the Lower Susquehanna, Inc.). Request closed /Submitter provided material to requester - 6/10/14.			Deborah Goldberg (Earthjustice) Jocelyn D'Ambrosio (Earthjustice) Moneen Nasmith (Earthjustice) Katharine Thompson (Earthjustice) Richard B. Kuprewicz (Accufacts) Frederick Tutman (EarthReports, Inc.) Sarah Rispin (Potomac Riverkeeper, Inc.) Jeffrey D. Kelble (Shenandoah Riverkeeper, Nathan Matthews (Sierra Club)	er)	st closed /Submitter provid	ed material to	o requester - 6/	/10/14.			

Subject: Contact info: drothman@chartermi.net. Accession 20140514-0227. Group request. Leslie Rotham/ Donald Zakett.

20140514-0227 04/28/2014/ 05/02/2014 - P-10808-000 - Boyce Hydro Power LLC submits the Board of Consultants Report and Schedule for the Edenville Hydroelectric Project under P-10808. - Report/Form / Report 2 Consultant Safety Inspection Reports

Page 42 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

CE14-00146-0	00	Rudkevich, Aleksandr	Newton Energy Group, LLC	5/29/2014	6/26/2014	7/24/2014 Closed		
Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567	715

Subject: Contact info: arudkevich@negll.com, Accepted: 5/29/14. Additional information received: 5/27/14.. Request: Form 715 (NPCC, RFC, MRO, SPP, SERC, FRCC, WECC, ERCOT) Group request, Description of information requested: Update with the most recent fillings under FERC Form No. 715 for all entities in the North American Electric Reliability Corporation (NPCC, RFC, MRO, SPP, SERC, FRCC, WECC, ERCOT). Newton Energy Group LLC has previously received such information under CE13-155.

Requesters:

Aleksandr Rudkevich. Evgeniy Goldis, Partner

Kofi Amoako-Gvan, Senior Analyst, Matthew Kagan, Software Developer,

Lorna Omondi, Subcontractor

Intent Usage of Information: Statement explaining need and intended use of the information: Newton Energy Group, LLC, (Newton Energy), an analytics software development and consulting company. Newton Energy develops power market simulators for market participants and uses these simulators to provide consulting services. Power flow models filed under the FERC Form No. 715 are essential data elements necessary for the functioning of Newton Energy's power market simulators.

6/25/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signatuure (JW)

6/26/14: NOIR has been signed. ON HOLD until latest 715 data is available to send to requester. (JW)

7/17/14: NOIR has been e-mailed (JW)

7/22/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

7/24/14: Release mailed (JW)

CE14-00147-000

Askey, Charles M. (Group) UC Synergetic, LLC

5/30/2014

6/27/2014

7/10/2014 Closed

CONTACT INFO: caskey@ucseng.com. (Group) Accepted: 5/30/14. Additional information received via email: 5/28/14. Received via 5/23/14. Form 715 (All) Formerly known as Pike Energy Solutions, LLC changed its name to UC Synergetic, LLC. In 2014, UC Synergetic hired three employees to provide consulting services in addition to myself. A Consultant NDA is attached for myself and these three gentlemen. No other individuals will need to submit an NDA from our organization at this time. The data is only on our individual hard drives and backup-drive. It is not accessible through any corporate computer or server. We are also the only one currently running system studies using these models in our organization. If we should add any additional personnel to our company to run studies or if we need to have others access the data, then I will submit an NDA for that individual(s) at that time. (Form 715 - All areas) REQUESTERS: Charles Askey, Mike Powell, System Planning Engineer, Phoenix, AZ

Srijib Mukherjee, Senior Consultant, Raleigh, NC; Sasan Salem, Senior Consultant, Raleigh, NC. Intent Usage of Information: UC Synergetic, LLC (UCS) under contract from its various clients, performs staff augmentation services, feasibility studies, studies of alternatives, generation interconnection and system impact studies. In order to perform these studies, UCS needs access to the power flow, short circuit and dynamic models in the region in which the client is seeking transmission / interconnection service. UCS has current activities in TRE, MRO, RFC, WECC, SPP, SERC, and FRCC, UCS has a variety of clients including wind, solar, gas, and biomass developers that are requesting feasibility studies. UCS prefers not to provide contact information for all developer clients, because we have entered into non-discloser agreements with them. We are under contract with a Transmission Provider - Georgia Transmission Corporation (GTC) - to perform a variety of system studies and I have signed the FERC Code of Conduct and SERC Non-discloser agreement. With GTC I have access to the NERC MMWG Cases in addition to the Southern internal models; however, because of the previously mentioned agreements, I am not able to use these cases/models to perform work for other clients. A contact at GTC is: Mr. Rob Wiley Group Lead. Bulk System Planning Georgia Transmission Corporation 770-270-7832 rob.wiley@gatrans.com

### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Page 43 of 53

Case Report By Number	- Summary Report
-----------------------	------------------

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00148-000	Subject:	Olapurayil, Gimod  Contact info: Additional information rec from other Transmission owners within	ITC Holdings Corp eived: 5/28/14. Powerflow and rela the Eastern Interconnection.	5/30/2014 ated data pertaining	<b>6/27/2014</b> to SPP Integr	7/24/2014 ated Planning		n FERC 715	ifilings	١
		6/26/14: NOIR has been signed. ON F 7/17/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 7/22/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting 7/24/14: Release letter mailed (JW)		ble to send to reque	ster. (JW)					
CE14-00149-000		Croskey, Carl	Energy Resources LLC	6/5/2014	7/3/2014	7/31/2014			Y	
	Subject:	Contact info: carlcroskey@me.com Freport) showing pipeline system operati Intent Usage of Information: Consulting transportation. Need flow diagrams to d	on. (Request received - 6/2/14. ND assignment associated with Libert	) received 5/28/14. by Utilities (LDC) incl					a 260.8	
		7/30/14 IN OEA (VS)								
CE14-00150-000		Croskey, Carl	Energy Resources LLC	6/5/2014	7/3/2014	8/4/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	Contact info: - *Note: CEII-2014-149 - Exhibit G and G-II from Constitution Pip (LDC) includes evaluation of alternate g	eline Company filing (CP-13-499).	Intent Usage of Inf					Utilities	
		7/28/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signatu	ıre (JW)							
CE14-00151-000		Denman, Jonathan	E2 Power Systems INC	6/5/2014	7/3/2014	8/14/2014	Closed			١
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: jdenman@e2psi.con Reliability First operating region. Intent commissioning and model validation wo validation using the Power Systems sim	Usage of Information: Replacing e ork be included. Model parameters	xcitation systems for will be estimated the	r 4 generators rough field da	at customers ta and as per	site. Customer ha NERC mod12 star	is requested indard requir	res	r.
CE14-00152-000		Larson, Eric (Group)	Aces Power Marketing	6/6/2014	7/3/2014	8/25/2014	Closed			١
	Subject:	Contact: elarson@acespower.com Aces Power Marketing previously appro Requesters: Brian Azman, Graham Be JessicaFleck, Stephen Fritz, RonaldGo StevenHanson, Benjamin Heider, Alexa Adam Klick, Chamroeun Kong, Rodney Michael Markovitz, Jonathan Martell, Pl Adam Smith, Kevin Suhanic, Kyle Tiern David Zvareck.	cher, John Bott, Caroline Campbel odman, PatrickGrau, Andrew Hall, Inder Huff, Gary Huskey, Christoph Kuhl, Brian Lee, Michael Loenen, hilip Martin, Todd Pilcher, Keith Po	CE09-129.  I, Sean Cassidy, Ge Michael Hall,  Ier Jimenez, Ryan J  Scott Macdougall, F  pe, Andrew Schoett	rilynConner, J Johnson, Jaco Patrick Maguil Ie, Lisa Sigler	Jack Dannis, Mob Justice re r, Rajesh Singa	nmsetti	ephen Figue	eroa,	
		8/7/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signatur 8/14/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 8/21/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting 8/25/14: Release mailed (JW)	, ,							

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 44 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715
CE14-00153-000	Subject:	Harrold, Sheryll (Group) CONTACT: sharrold@downesassociates. REQUESTERS: Alexander Grier, Allen P. Todd, Carol E. Mister, Christopher S. Simms, David V. Downes, George E. Owens, Mark W. McAllister, Scott J. Waller, Stephen D. Hirsch, Timothy B. Shaver, Terry L. Weaver, Thomas O. Perdue *Previously approved for request CEII-2013		6/6/2014	7/8/2014	8/25/2014	Closed		Y
CE14-00154-000		Stravinsky, Benjamin	Energy Ventures Analysis,	6/6/2014	7/7/2014	7/31/2014	Closed		Y
	Subject:	Additional information receive: 6/2/14. Form Intent Usage of Information: Reliability Stud 7/28/2014: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature 7/31/2014: Release Letter mailed (JW)	y for PJM	Flow limits for P.	JM				
CE14-00155-000	Subject:	Steckman Ridge, LP submits the Annual In 20140602-5281) and Steckman Ridge, LP s 15. (Accession no. 20140602-5256) Intent Usage of Information: Gas is being st	submits its Semiannual Storage Re	port for the repo	orting period I	<b>10/2/2014</b> hrough April 30 November 1, 2	), 2014 under CP08-15. (Ac	cession no inder CP0	ı. 8-
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 06/18/2014; awai 9/23/14 NOIR 9/23/14 (VS)	ting order. (BLG/VS)						
CE14-00156-000	Subject:	Contact info: w Ridge LP submits FERC Form 567 Annual Intent Usage of Information: This is under m		or the twelve mo	nth period er	nding 12/31/13	05/30/2014 05/30/2014 Stee		
CE14-00157-000	Subject	Wells, Jennifer  Accepted - 6/21/14. FORM 715-(FRCC, MI organizational request for all employees ac Infrastructure Information contained in the r Midwest Reliability Organization (MRO), the (SERC), Southwest Power Pool (SPP), Tex Jenn Wells, Peter Jones, Nicole Simpson, James McGrew, Eric Martin, Adam Pachow GAL STATUS: NC completed 07/03/2014;	ting on behalf of Monterey MA LLC nost recent FERC Form 715 filings Northeast Power Coordinating Co as Reliability Entity (TRE), and the Joseph Wrinn, Edward Jones, Jack rka, Gary Wrinn, Lauren Kohl,	. Monterey MA of the control a puncil (NPCC), F Western Electr	LLC requests reas within th Reliability Firs ic Coordinatir	s to be granted e Florida Relia t Corporation ( ig Council(WE	ived -6/18/14, 6/9/14. This is access to the Critical Energ bility Coordinating Council ( RFC), SERC Reliability Cor CC). Requesters:	y FRCC), th	Y e

Page 45 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed Status	1 567 715
CE14-00158-0	00	Clark, Wade	BP NAGP	6/27/2014	7/28/2014	9/22/2014 Closed	Y
		Contact info: wade.clark@bp.com. and Capacity for all of the pipelines.		information received 6/25/19	5. The FERO	C for 567 Annual Report of Syster	m Flow Diagrams

Page 46 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

CE14-00159-000

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking

Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number Attorney Requestor Affiliation Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status 1 567 715

Wixom Lake Association

Subject: Contact: P10666@aol.com. Additional information received: 6/23/14. Submittal 20140414-0181 in P-10808-000.

Boyce Hydro Power LLC submits additional information to address comments and provide more input for the Board of Consultants meeting for the Edenville Hydroelectric Project under P-10808.

6/27/2014

7/28/2014

9/18/2014 Closed

Availability: CEII Report/Form /

Part 12 Consultant Safety Inspection Reports

Beltz, Robert C.

Submittal 20140514-0227 04/28/2014 05/02/2014 P-10808-000

Boyce Hydro Power LLC submits the Board of Consultants Report and Schedule for the Edenville Hydroelectric Project under P-10808.

Availability: CEII Report/Form /

Part 12 Consultant Safety Inspection Reports

Issuance 20140319-0192 03/05/2014 03/05/2014 P-10808-000

Letter requesting Boyce Hydro Power LLC to provide the design documents, TCEAP, and specifications by 3/28/14 for the Edenville Hydro Project under P-10808.

Availability: CEII

FERC Correspondence With Applicant /

Compliance Directives

Issuance 20140221-0196 02/11/2014 02/11/2014 P-10808-000

Letter to Boyce Hydro Power, LLC re the temporary and permanent risk reduction measures for the Edenville Hydroelectric Project under P-10808.

Availability: Public

FERC Correspondence With Applicant /

General Correspondence

Submittal 20140212-0194 01/29/2014 02/03/2014 P-10808-000

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 47 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715
		Boyce Hydro Power LLC submits documer Availability: CEII Report/Form / Project Operations Compliance Report	nts pertaining to the proposed Auxi	iliary Spi <b>ll</b> way ad	dition for the E	densville Proj	ect under P-10808.		
		Submittal 20131212-0250 11/29/2013 12/05/2013 P-10808-000							
		Boyce Hydro Power LLC submits additiona Availability: CEII Applicant Correspondence / Supplemental/Additional Information	l evaluations for the PMF Designs	s - November 20°	l3 re the Eden	ville Project ur	nder P-10808.		
		GAL STATUS: NC completed 07/03/2014	; awaiting order. (BLG/VS)						
CE14-00160-000	Subject:	7/24/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signataure 7/30/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 8/6/14: Release in OEA awaiting signataur				8/14/2014	Closed		
CE14-00161-000	Subject:	Brownfield, Gary (Group) Form 715 - SERC,RFC, NPCC, MRO, MIS	Ameren Services Company O, PJM.	7/3/2014	8/1/2014	8/14/2014	Closed		Y
		GAL STATUS: 7/8/14 NC completed; wait	ing on order (BLG/VS)						
CE14-00162-000	Subject:	Hunt, Richard (Group)  Contact info: . Form 715. ERCOT,FRCC, 7/24/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature 7/30/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 8/06/14: Release in OEA awaiting signature	(JW)	<b>7/5/2014</b> Froup) 41 <b>r</b> equest	eres	8/14/2014	Leonard M. Tao		Y
CE14-00163-000	Subject:	McKissack, Chris Form 715 -All.	Glidepath Power LLC	7/5/2014	8/4/2014	8/5/2014	Closed		Y
		GAL STATUS: 7/8/14 NC completed; wait	ing on order (BLG/VS)						
CE14-00164-000		Hess, Warren	HDR	7/8/2014	8/5/2014	2/25/2015	Closed		Υ
	Subject:		mation received 7/1/14. (Form 71s niversity of Delaware to determine	5 (PJM). NERC բ the ability of the	ower-flow mo transmission	dels and conti system to sup	ngency files for the PJM a port a new data center loa	area. We wa ad.	nt

Page 48 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

# Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715
CE14-00165-000		Chen-Read, Ching Yee Janny (Group)	Siemens Industry, Inc.	7/12/2014	8/8/2014	6/22/2015	Closed		Υ
	Subject:	Contact info: janny.chen@siemens.com. A Interconnection, ERCOT and WECC.	dditional information received 7	7/8/14 & 6/30/14. GF	ROUP REQU	EST- 92 reque	sters.FERC715 case	s for Eastern	
		GAL STATUS: Waiting for missing NDAs.	(BLG/VS)						
CE14-00166-000		Mummert, Adam (Group)	Burns & McDonnell Inc.	7/12/2014	8/8/2014	12/3/2014			Y
	, Subject:	Contact info: amummert@burnsmcd.com will be used for consulting activities of Burn Transmission Planning Department on beh Providers, Owners, and Customers in the I 11/24/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW)	ns & Samp; McDonnell's Electric alf of diverse clients including		n 715 data fo	r all submitting	transmission entities	s. The informati	on
CE14-00167-000		Leesman, Katharine	Ballard Spahr LLP	7/12/2014	8/8/2014	8/11/2014	Closed		
	Subject:	Contact: leesmank@ballardspahr.com. *F Docket No. CP14-509. Accession number (RECORD CLOSED/WITHDRAWN).							
		GAL STATUS: On Hold. Related to FOIA Lessman sent Paiute a counterproposal ar				isions in which	Leesman could not	agree to.	
CE14-00168-000		Mason, Ray	ReliabilityFirst	7/14/2014	8/11/2014	9/18/2014	Closed		Y
	Subject:	Contact: ray.mason@rfirst.org. New York	ISO single line schematic diag	ram as described in	FERC 715 Pa	art 3.			
CE14-00169-000		Storey, Geof (Group)	Cavus Energy LLC	7/15/2014	8/12/2014	9/16/2014		Y	•
	Subject:	Contact info: Note: William Rice (WRice@ Transmission, LLC on May 30, 2 014 for cayear 2013; and 3) Exhibits G, G-I and G-II in Docket No. CP14-96. Group request: Re of Mr. Storey.	alendar year 2013; 2) Form No filed by Algonquin Gas Transm	o. 567 filed by Tennes ission, LLC as part o	ssee Gas Pip f its AIM Proj	eline Cgmpany ect certificate a	r, L.L.C. on May 23, 2 application filed on Fe	2014 for calend ebruary 28, 201	4
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 07/29/2013. BL0	G/VS						
CE14-00170-000		Bodell, Tanya (Group)	ENERGYZT	7/16/2014	8/13/2014	5/6/2015	Closed		Υ
	Subject:	Contact: tanya.bodell@energyzt.com. Add Requesters: Tanya Bodell, Simon Carr, Za in 2014; blanket approval for access to For	nder Arkin. Form 715 transmiss	sion load flows (stati	and dynami	c) for WECC, I			ed
		12/12/14 in OEA Awaiting signature (JW)							
		(0.17)							

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 49 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 56	7 715
CE14-00171-000		Burnham, David (Group)	Northeast Utilities Transmission Planning	7/17/2014	8/14/2014	9/18/2014			Y
	Subject:	Contact info: david.burnham@nu.com. (Gr any of the PJM members- just the filing from Sheilendranath 5) Musa Wafula 6) Kathleen	PJM itself. (Group) Requeste	rs: 1) David Burnha	m 2) Joseph				m
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 07/29/2014. BLG	NS						
CE14-00172-000		Rothman, Leslie (Group)	Board of Wixom Lake	7/18/2014	8/15/2014	10/8/2014	Closed		
	Subject:	Contact info: drothman@fishquilt.net. Ground Accession No. 20140716-0153 9/24/2014: NOIR is OEA awaiting signature 10/3/2014: Release Letter in OEA awaiting	(JW)	Donald Zakett, Rob	et Beltz. Elib	rary Accession	No. 20140715-0366 & E	library	
CE14-00173-000		Wilson, Tom	Zglobal	7/24/2014	8/21/2014	10/29/2014	Closed		Y
	Subject:	Contact info: twilson@zglobal.biz. Additional North American electricity market topology.						ERCOT.	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 08/05/2014; await	ting order. (BLG/VS)						
CE14-00174-000	Subject:	Darling, Pavel (GROUP)  Contact info: pavel.darling@analysisgroup. No. CE13-98) for all Interconnects (Eastern to use CEil and to receive updated FERC F	Western, Texas), including re				e for prior years, most rec		
		715 filed data for modeling purposes (PROM 9/10/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (	MOD, GE MAPS) related to con	nsulting engagemer	nts.				
CE14-00175-000		Rothman, Leslie	Wixom Lake Association	8/7/2014	9/5/2014	1/28/2015	Closed		
	Subject:	Group request: Leslie David Rothman, Don address win 30 days the comments noted a BOC Meeting re Edenville Hydro Project Elibrary Accession No.20140721-0184 (Boy	s part of the next submittal re	the 4/15/14 Board of	of Consultants	s Report and th	e 3/28/14 Design Docume		
		NC dated 08/12/2014; awaiting order. (BLG	i/VS)						
CE14-00176-000		Eamani, Arun (Group)	EDF Trading North America	a 8/8/2014	9/8/2014	3/31/2015	Closed		Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: arun.eamani@edftrading areas FRCC, MRO, NPCC, RFC, SERC, SF 11/14/14: NOIR emailed (JW)		2 requesters. EDF	Trading North	America is se	eking to obtain Form 715	data for a	II

10/29/2014: NOIR with reviewing attorney 11/12/2014: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature

11/14/2014 NOIR e-mailed

03/26/2015: Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 50 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1 567	715
CE14-00177-000		Chocarro Aguirrebengoa, Iker	E&ON Climate & Renewables North America, LLC	8/15/2014	9/15/2014	10/8/2014	Closed		Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: iker.chocarro@eon.com.		, PJM, MISO, W	ECC, SPP, IS	SONE, CAISO,	ERCOT and SERC		
		GAL STATUS: NC letter dated 08/27/2014	. Awaiting order. (BLG/VS)						
CE14-00178-000		Rasmussen, Rick	Perkins Cole	8/15/2014	9/15/2014	9/15/2014	Closed		
	Subject:	Contact info: rrasmussen@perkinscoie.com No. 19890615-0183 Doc. Date: 6/7/1989) 2 Date: 2/20/1990) 3. Construction Report No. Construction Report No. 20 ofAK Power Au 5. Construction Report No. 21 ofAK Power Au	<ol> <li>Construction Report No. 13 ofA</li> <li>15 ofAK Power Authority Bradle thority Bradley Lake Project (FER</li> </ol>	K Power Authon y Lake Project ( C AccessionNo.	ty Bradley Lak FERC Access	ke Project (FEI sion No. 19900	RC Accession No. 199003 0614-0054 Doc.Date: 6/5/	01-0364 Do	
CE14-00179-000		Scott, John (Group)	EPIS	8/15/2014	9/15/2014	10/8/2014	Closed		Υ
	Subject:	Contact info: jplatt@kunzlerlaw.com. Form 3.Deborah Austin-Smith, 4.Lee Barney, 5.La 9.Ryan Kunz, 10.Thomas E LaBerge, 11.Do 15.James Platt, 16.Daniel Suurkask, 17.Pet 21.V Todd Wheeler, 22.Heather Rose Winter	auren Bierman, 6.Morgan Dennis, onnavan Leavitt, 12.Steven C.J. L ter Swartz, 18.Ryan Swartz, 19.Be	7.Mitchell Johns ockhart, 13.Brya	son,8.Mohamr n R. Mills,14.J	ned Farooq Ali Iohn A. Scott	i Khan		
CE14-00180-000		Page, Michael	Friends of the Kinni	8/25/2014	9/23/2014				
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: Additional information (E Hydroelectric Project on the Kinnickinnic Riv						River Falls	
CE14-00181-000				8/25/2014	9/23/2014				
	Subject:	Boott Hydropower Inc CD containing the Gu Availability CEII. Accession numbers: Sub Boott Hydropower Inc.'s CD containing the Availability: CEII	mittal - 20140725-4012 -Documer	nt Components 0	7/16/2014 - 0	7/25/2014 - P-	2790-000		
		Accession number : 20140807-0165 - Docu 07/16/2014 - 07/25/2014 - P-2790-000 - Bo Availability: CEII		uard Locks IDF I	Determination	Report for the	Lowell Hydro Project und	er P-2790.	
CE14-00182-000		Vu, JohnBinh Vu	NextEra Transmission	8/26/2014	9/24/2014	10/8/2014	Closed		Υ
	. Subject:	Contact info: Additional information receive owners filed in the latest 715 filing, and tran		/15/14 (All Areas	s). Looking fo	r breaker one-	line diagrams of all transm	ission	
		10/3/14: Release in OEA awaiting signature	e (JW)						
CE14-00183-000		Goldston, Robert	Princeton Ridge Coalition	8/27/2014	9/25/2014				
	Subject:	Contact: NOTE: This request is related to segment of the proposed Transco Leidy So							•

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 51 of 53

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00184-000	•	ael Pan, Feng (Group)(Federal Agency) OEPI special data.(FEDERAL AGENCY RE	Pacific Northwest National Laboratory (DOE)	8/27/2014		1/14/2015	Closed			
CE14-00185-000	Hershfield, Ma	,	Hoosier Energy REC, Inc.	9/2/2014 4 FERC Form 71	9/30/2014 5 filing, includ	<b>10/8/2014</b> ling a <b>ll</b> attachn		Contact info	rmation	Y
CE14-00186-000	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: 1 TI entities related to FERC docket CP14-529, v MA. Thanks for all of your information todar request to just the following With regard listed as: Abbreviated Application of Tennes Availability: CEII. While I previously request for approval.  9/25/2014: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature 10/3/2014: Release in OEA awaiting signature	y. I wish to modify my CEII applic to FERC Docket #CP14-529, I w see Gas Pipeline Company, L.L. ted a fee waiver, I am now willing (JW)	a natural gas pip ation, placed on ould like to reque C.under CP14-52 to pay \$50 for th	peline and pipeline today, in the staccess to a 29. is information	eline easemer the following n accession # 20 . If the cost ex	ee Gas Co., Kinde of to go through the nanner. The reque 0140731-5047 fron	e town of San ester updated n 7/31/14, wh	disfield her ich is	•
CE14-00187-000	Subject:	Anwar, Raqueeb (INTERNATIONAL) (International) (Canada) (Contact info: RAm						rconnection		Y
		Reliability Assessment Group (ERAG) Multir Release letter - 10/10/14	regional Modeling vvorking Group	(MMVVG) Power	r Flow Models					
CE14-00188-000	Subject	Stikeleather, Ralph (State Agency)  CONTACT INFO: Ralph.Stikeleather@puc.	PUCO	9/5/2014	10/3/2014	9/18/2014	Closed			Y
CE14-00189-000	Subject:	Ramey, Joe CONTACT INFO: bramey@industrialinfo.com PJM, RFC, MRO, NPCC, SERC, FRCC, WE	Industrial Info Resouces m. Additional information/clarifica	9/5/2014 ation received via	10/3/2014	<b>10/10/2014</b> 4. All the elec		substation red	cords in	Y
CE14-00190-000		Kafka, Richard	Axum Energy Ventures,	9/5/2014	10/3/2014	9/22/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	CONTACT INFO: rjkafka@axumenergyven use in PSSE for the mid-Atlantic region to be	tures.com. Additional information	n received - Form	715 (PJM) -9	/5/14. Electri	c System Power F	low Base Cas	ses for	

9/17/2014: Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

9/22/2014: Release letter mailed (JW)

12/16/14: Approval of Additional Requesters letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

Page 52 of 53

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

## Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Number	Attorney	Requestor	Affiliation	Date Filed	Date Due	Date Closed	Status	1	567	715
CE14-00191-000	Subject:	Storti, Tyler (Group) (Sblair@lawssl.com/JNelson@lawssl.com/20131112-5274,20140213-5032,20140313	Stewart Sokol & Larkin LLC / TStori@lawssl.com) Docket No. P- 3-5045. Docket No. P-2114. NOTE:	<b>9/17/2014</b> 2114 - Access This request is	10/16/2014 ion Nos.Acces s related to CE	<b>10/27/2014</b> sion Nos. 200 II-2014-133 ar	90210-0157,			
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 09/26/014. Awa	iting order. BLG/VS							
CE14-00192-000	Subject:	Additional information received via email:L 10/30/2014: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 11/3/2014: Release w/reviewing attorney	. 9/10/14. Elibrary accession number	<b>9/17/2014</b> er 20140430-0	<b>10/16/2014</b> 152, 20140730	<b>11/12/2014</b> 0-0216.P-126 <b>7</b>	-000			
CE14-00193-000		Kuprewicz, Richard	Accufacts Inc	9/18/2014	10/17/2014	10/6/2014	Closed			
	Subject:	(Group)  CONTACT: kuprewicz@comcast.net. (G Exhibits G and G-II in the application. Emarequester - Edward Vergano.							3),	
		GAL STATUS: NC dated 09/26/2014. Aw	aiting order. BLG/VS							
E14-00194-000		Tran, Tu (Federal Agency)	U.S. Energy Information Administration	9/19/2014	10/10/2014	11/5/2014	Closed		Y	
	Subject:	Contact info: tu.tran@eia.gov. Federal A flows of natural gas in the United States. \\ 10/27/2014: Waiting for 567 data from OE	gency. Additional information /clarifi We hope the information will help us					d the dire	ectional	
E14-00195-000	Subject	Hopper, Greg Contact info: greg.hopper@icfi.com. Addi	ICF International	9/19/2014	10/10/2014	11/5/2014			Y	
	зиојест:	GAL STATUS: NC dated 09/26/2014. Aw		. reic roilli st	ors for all inter	state pipelines				
E14-00196-000			Wixom Lake Association	9/19/2014	10/20/2014	10/30/2014	Closed			
214 00 100 000	Subject:	CONTACT - dave.rothman@fishquilt.net. 20140825-0154, 20140825-0153, 2014082 Donald Zakett and Mr. Bob Beltz.	(Group) Accession Numbers that fol	low - 2014072	1-0174, 20140	730-0238				
CE14-00197-000		O'Leary, Thomas	Data Scientia Inc.	9/23/2014	10/22/2014	11/24/2014	Closed			Y
	Subject:	Contact: tom.oleary@datascientia.com. C	CEII 715 data for Eastern Interconne	ct ISO.						
CE14-00198-000	Subject:	Vu, Khoi  Contact - khoi.vu@dnvgl.com. power gnd r 11/12/14: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature 11/14/14: NOIR emailed (JW) 11/24/14: Release in OEA awaiting signat	(JW)	9/23/2014	10/22/2014	12/1/2014	Closed			Y

#### Federal Energy Regulatory Commission CEII / FOIA Case Tracking Case Report By Number - Summary Report

Page 53 of 53

715 Affiliation 1 567 Number Requestor Date Filed Date Due Date Closed Status Attornev CE14-00199-000 Koppelmann, John iohn@iohnsellshomes.com 9/23/2014 10/22/2014 1/20/2015 Closed CONTACT INFO: Additional information received via email: Tuesday, September 23, 2014 10:01 AM, We are requesting the omitted in 20140430-5305. The Subject: MWR Report submitted by Nipsco. E-library index sheet - Submittal - 20140430-5305 04/30/2014 - Response to Additional Information Request of Northern Indiana Public Service Company under P-12514. Availability: CEII Υ CE14-00200-000 9/24/2014 10/23/2014 12/1/2014 Closed Ditzel. Kenneth H FTI Consulting Contact info: Additional information received: Wednesday, September 24, 2014 11:37 AM. Nodal electric grid information on transmission line and substation technical characteristics and operating limits for load flow modeling. 11/14/14: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 11/24/14: Release letter in OEA awaiting signature (JW) CE14-00201-000 Υ Ali, Shadab (Group) **PPL Electric Utilities** 9/29/2014 10/28/2014 11/14/2014 Closed CONTACT - sali@pplweb.com. (Group) Additional information received via email: We need latest transmission utility maps and diagrams of all TOs in PJM Subject: footprint that are contained in the Form 715 submittals. We need this information for proposing projects in other TO areas under FREC Order 1000 during forthcoming PJM windows. One line diagram of 100 kV and above transmission system of following transmission owners 1 PENELEC, 2 Allegheny Power (APS), 3 METED, 4 JCPL 5 PSEG, 6 BGE, 7 PEPCO, 8 AEP, 9 Dominion, 10 ATSI. Additional requesters: Additional requesters: Additional requesters: Ken Hampton, Jeff Goldberg, Xuguang Leng, Brian Gibson, Hamid Kazerooni, Kevin McAuliffe, Lisa Krizenoskas, Samantha Konsoer. CE14-00202-000 11/19/2014 Closed Linxwiler, Joe **Linxwiler Consulting** 9/29/2014 10/28/2014 Contact:inl@linxwiler.com. Additional information received via email: Thursday, September 25, 2014 9:46 AM. - Yes, for now, I request accession number Subject: 20140912-5111,- ER14-2862-000 - Midcontinent Independent System Operator, Inc. submits tariff filing - 09/12/2014. Non-public documents caontianing CEII information filed in Docket No. ER14-2862 and related dockets. CE14-00203-000 Arizona State University 9/30/2014 10/29/2014 11/20/2014 Closed Gurney, Kevin CONTACT INFO: kevin.gurney@asu.edu. Additional information received: 9/30/14. FERC-715, Part 2 Power flow and network information for Southern Company, PJM, Mid-continent ISO, and western interconnection.Form 715 CE14-00204-000 Sutjandra, Yohan (Group) The Energy Authority 9/30/2014 10/29/2014 11/14/2014 Closed Subject: CONTACT INFO: ysutjandra@teainc.org. (GROUP) Additional information received: I would like to confirm that our request pertains to Form No. 715 for all regions: WECC, ERCOT, and Eastern Interconnect - 10/1/14. Renewal of CEII request to run PROMOD. Additional requesters: 1, William Clarke 2. Laura Mitchum 3. Michael Evans 4. Timothy Flanagan 5. Aaron Black 6. Chris Ziembko, Previous request; CEII-2012-101 - (Form 715 -All) 10/30/2014: NOIR in OEA awaiting signature (JW) 10/31/2014: NOIR e-mailed (JW) 11/12/2014: Release in OEA awaiting signature (JW)

Total Cases Listed: 204



#### FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

FOIA / CEII Case Tracking
Case Report By Number - SUMMARY

96 Cases Listed

#### The following filters were used for this report:

Request Type:

CEII

Fiscal Year:

Status:

All

Accept Date:

10/01/2015 - 04/25/2016

Attorney:



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0001	pudhota, rajesh	Quanta technology	10/02/2015	11/02/2015	03/04/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/18/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0002	Wrigley, James	Castleton Commodities International LLC	10/02/2015	11/02/2015	04/14/2016	Closed - Full Grant	05/29/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - ALL					
CEII-2016-0003	Alterman, Susan	Attorney	10/06/2015	11/04/2015	01/11/2016	Closed - Full Grant	02/25/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Accession Nos. 20150108-5022 - 20150323-5085 Euger	ne Water & Electric B	oard - P-2496			
CEII-2016-0004	Gu, Yang	NRG Energy	10/06/2015	11/04/2015	12/09/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/23/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0005	Williamson, Jame	es JPTC, LLC	10/08/2015	11/06/2015	12/17/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/31/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - MISO, PJM, and SPP					
CEII-2016-0006	DuBe, Michael	E Squared Power Systems INC.	10/15/2015	11/13/2015	01/07/2016	Closed - Full Grant	02/21/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 fORM 715 - SPP					
CEII-2016-0007	Boyd, Jesse	Renewable Energy Systems Americas	10/16/2015	11/16/2015	12/28/2015	Closed - Full Grant	02/11/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Inc Form 715 Form 715 - All					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0008	Lo Prete, Chiara	Pennsylvania State University	10/19/2015	11/17/2015	11/17/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/01/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0009	Catenacci, Glenr	Public Service Electric & Gas	10/27/2015	11/25/2015	11/17/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/01/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - (All areas) (Amended)					
CEII-2016-0010	Holland, Jody	Gridliance	10/20/2015	11/18/2015	11/17/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/01/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0011	Catenacci, Glenr	Public Service Electric & Gas	10/21/2015	11/19/2015	10/27/2015	Closed - Others	12/11/2015
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - Vermont Electric, Eversource, National Grid,	Central Maine Powe	r, and United III	uminating Corp,		
CEII-2016-0012	Brownfield, Gary	T. Ameren Services Company	10/21/2015	11/19/2015	11/18/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/02/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715					
CEII-2016-0013	Snyder, John	The Energy Authority	10/26/2015	11/24/2015	12/18/2015	Closed - Full Grant	02/01/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All (GROUP)					
CEII-2016-0014	Hayes, Patrick	Ameren	10/30/2015	12/01/2015	01/20/2016	Closed - Full Grant	03/05/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All (GROUP REQUEST)					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	r Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0015	Sterbenz, James	University of Kansas	10/30/2015	12/01/2015	01/21/2016	Closed - Full Grant	03/06/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All (GROUP)					
CEII-2016-0016	Welch, Timothy	Department of Energy	11/02/2015	12/02/2015	12/16/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/30/2016
	Form: Short Description:	FEDERAL AGENCY REQUEST - Financial Plans for v	rarious hydropower pro	jects (GROUP)			
CEII-2016-0017	Mrozinski, Kristin	AWS Truepower LLC	11/03/2015	12/03/2015	12/09/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/23/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 717- All (Group)					
CEII-2016-0018	Kliakhandler, Igo	r Intergrid Midwest Group LLC	11/03/2015	12/03/2015	12/14/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/28/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - PJM, MISO, SPP, NYISO - International Ad	ddress: 610 Harold St	, Houston, TX 7	7006, USA		
CEII-2016-0019	Overbye, Thoma	s University of Illinois Professor	11/03/2015	12/03/2015	12/09/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/23/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All (GROUP)					
CEII-2016-0020	Predpall, Dan	Florida Solar and Power Group LLC	11/06/2015	12/08/2015	12/09/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/23/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0021	Karpay, Rebecca	Jane Street Group	11/13/2015	12/14/2015	02/19/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/04/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 -PJM					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0022	Korytowski, Matth	new Siemens Industry, Inc	11/19/2015	12/18/2015	01/27/2016	Closed - Full Grant	03/12/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 -WECC					
CEII-2016-0023	Form:		11/19/2015	12/18/2015	01/14/2016	Closed - Full Denial (Non-Exempted)	02/28/2016
	Short Description:	Accession No. 20150929-0170 - FERC letter requeste	er Safety Inspecition Re	port - P-11264			
CEII-2016-0024	Askey, Charles M	1. Energy Renewal Partners, LLC	11/20/2015	12/21/2015	12/16/2015	Closed - Full Grant	01/30/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Fomr 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0025	Storey, Geof	Cavus Energy, LLC	11/25/2015	12/24/2015	01/04/2016	Closed - Full Grant	02/18/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 567 Form 567 (Tennessee Gas Pipeline) / Exhibit G - North	heast Project				
CEII-2016-0026	Form:		12/01/2015	12/30/2015	01/27/2016	Closed - Request Withdraw	03/12/2016
	Short Description:	Accession No. 20100706-0033 / 20081024-0123- Exh	ibit G - Drawing				
CEII-2016-0027	5	Form 715	12/02/2015	12/31/2015	04/12/2016	Closed - Full Grant	05/27/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 -All					
CEII-2016-0028	Burbure, Neil	Energy Initiatives Group, LLC	12/08/2015	01/07/2016	02/09/2016	Closed - Full Grant	03/25/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - PJM					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0029	Rumley, James	Cooleemee Historical Association	12/09/2015	01/08/2016	04/21/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/05/2016
	Form: Short Description:	2015 1207-0164 Dam Safety report					
CEII-2016-0030			12/10/2015	01/11/2016		Active - Search	
	Form: Short Description:	Material regarding Buttermilk Fall project - Related to Fo	DIA-2016-20				
CEII-2016-0031	Silva, Enrique	First Solar	12/10/2015	01/11/2016	02/18/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/03/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0032	Brown, George	Acciona Energy USA Global LLC	12/11/2015	01/12/2016	02/19/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/04/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 (All)					
CEII-2016-0033	Miller, Stephen	Commonwealth Associates, Inc.	12/11/2015	01/12/2016	02/19/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/04/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All (GROUP)					
CEII-2016-0034	Page, Michael S	Friends of the Kinni	12/14/2015	01/13/2016	02/19/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/04/2016
	Form: Short Description:	River Falls Hydroelectric P-10489					
CEII-2016-0035	Schermerhorn, K	Kelli Xcel Energy	12/14/2015	01/13/2016	04/05/2016	Closed - Full Grant	05/20/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 567 Form 567 - Various entities					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Numbe	r Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0036	Melendez, Israel	Exelon Generation Company, LLC.	12/17/2015	01/19/2016	03/31/2016	Closed - Full Grant	05/15/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All ( 2012 - 2015)					
CEII-2016-0037	Seniba, Charles	Clean Line Energy Partners	12/17/2015	01/19/2016	04/14/2016	Closed - Full Grant	05/29/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Accession 20020214-0161 / GIS files -					
CEII-2016-0038	Bustos, Gilbert	Hartford Steam Boiler	12/29/2015	01/28/2016	02/08/2016	Closed - Full Grant	03/24/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Dam Safety Inspection Reports					
CEII-2016-0039			01/06/2016	02/04/2016	02/11/2016	Closed - Full Grant	03/27/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715- All					
CEII-2016-0040			01/06/2016	02/04/2016	02/17/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/02/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715- All					
CEII-2016-0041	Rodriguez, Kriste	en UC Synergetic	01/08/2016	02/08/2016	02/12/2016	Closed - Full Grant	03/28/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 ALL (Group)					
CEII-2016-0042	Kazmierski, Jeffr	rey Wisconsin Electric Power Company	01/08/2016	02/08/2016	02/24/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/09/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 FORM 715- Eastern Interconnect (Group)					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	r Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0043	Thomas, Robert	Cornell University	01/08/2016	02/08/2016	02/18/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/03/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form715 All (Group)					
CEII-2016-0044	Ottem, Thomas	Yes Energy, LLC	01/08/2016	02/08/2016	02/17/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/02/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715- All					
CEII-2016-0045	Zhu, Hao	University of Illinois	01/08/2016	02/08/2016	02/18/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/03/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 -All (Group)					
CEII-2016-0046	Wang, Zhifang	Virginia Commonwealth University	01/11/2016	02/09/2016		Active - GAL Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All (GROUP)					
CEII-2016-0047	Scaglione, Anna	Arizona State University	01/11/2016	02/09/2016		Active - GAL Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 All					
CEII-2016-0048	Newlander, Jona	than San Diego Gas & Electric Company	01/13/2016	02/11/2016	02/03/2016	Closed - Request Withdraw	03/19/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Pre Application document - P-14642 - Accession No.	20150728-5053				
CEII-2016-0049	Grieve, Andrew	Lincoln Clean Energy	01/19/2016	02/17/2016	02/19/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/04/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - PJM					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	Requestor	Requesting Organizatio	on Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0050	Philbrick, Charles	Polaris Systems Optimization,	, Inc. 01/20/2016	02/18/2016		Active - OEA Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0051	Lewis, Lou	Lewis & Greer, P.C.	01/28/2016	02/26/2016	03/04/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/18/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Construction reports, Dam safety reports - P	2-2482 (GROUP)				
CEII-2016-0052	LIU, YONG	UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSE KNOXVILLE	EE, 01/29/2016	02/29/2016	02/26/2016	Closed - Full Grant	04/11/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - Eastern Interconnection					
CEII-2016-0053	Behal, Girish	SNC Lavalin constructors Inc	02/02/2016	03/02/2016		Active - OEA Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 All (Group)					
CEII-2016-0054	Edirisuriya, Suda	th E.ON Climate & Renewables America, LLC	North 02/02/2016	03/02/2016	04/07/2016	Closed - Full Grant	05/22/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 -All GROUP					
CEII-2016-0055	Croskey, Carl	Energy Resources LLC	02/02/2016	03/02/2016	05/17/2016	Closed - Full Grant	07/01/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 567 Form 567 - All					
CEII-2016-0056	Miller, Wayne	OneWire Consulting, LLC	02/04/2016	03/04/2016	05/17/2016	Closed - Full Grant	07/01/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 All					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0057	Mason, Scott	My Energy Research Team	02/05/2016	03/07/2016		Active - GAL Review	
	Form: Short Description:	RTO Unit Commitment data (Special data set - AD10-12)	ı				
CEII-2016-0058	Hitchins, Nina	NERA Economic Consulting	02/05/2016	03/07/2016	05/04/2016	Closed - Request Withdraw	06/18/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 567 - All			,	withdraw	
CEII-2016-0059	Hulett, Rachel	GridLiance	02/08/2016	03/08/2016	04/26/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/10/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0060	Alexander, Char	nce Ameren Services Company	02/08/2016	03/08/2016	04/21/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/05/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0061	Everhart, Keith	Economists Incorporated	02/08/2016	03/08/2016	04/11/2016	Closed - Full Grant	05/26/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - Florida Reliability					
CEII-2016-0062	HU, TU	Ameren Services Company	02/09/2016	03/09/2016		On Hold	
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0063	Contrino, Kevin	Cielo Wind Services, Inc	02/10/2016	03/10/2016	05/10/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/24/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0064	Anilkumar, Rahu	I Quanta Technology LLC	02/10/2016	03/10/2016		Active - GAL Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All (Group)					
CEII-2016-0065	Zhu, Jinxiang	ABB Inc.	02/12/2016	03/14/2016		Active - GAL Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All (Group)					
CEII-2016-0066	Cook, lan	kWantera, Inc.	02/17/2016	03/16/2016	05/09/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/23/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0067	Wilmer, Sara	Levitan & Associates, Inc.	02/18/2016	03/17/2016	05/05/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/19/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 567 Form 567 - All (Group)					
CEII-2016-0068	Rudkevich, Aleks	sandr Newton Energy Group, LLC	02/19/2016	03/18/2016	05/09/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/23/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 -All					
CEII-2016-0069	Niemi, Joshua	ITC Holdings Co.	02/19/2016	03/18/2016		Active - GAL Review	
	Form:	Form 715					
	Short Description:	Form 715 - MISO, PJM, SPP, NYISO					
CEII-2016-0070	Olapurayil, Gimo	d ITC Great Plains	02/23/2016	03/22/2016	03/29/2016	Closed - Full Grant	05/13/2016
	Form:	Form 715					
	Short Description:	Form 715 - Eastern Interconnection (group)					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0071	Ziegler, Peggy	Goodell Stratton Law (representing plaintiffs in a lawsuit)	02/23/2016	03/23/2016	03/25/2016	Closed - Full Grant	05/09/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Pensacola Project - P-2183/ P-1494 - Safety Incident rep	oort (group)				
CEII-2016-0072	Staffier, John	Kaiser Marketing Appalachian LLC	02/24/2016	03/23/2016	03/15/2016	Closed - Others	04/29/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Flow Diagram /Exh. Z-1 - 20141104-5156 and 20141204	-5185				
CEII-2016-0073	Brownlee, Ben	Energy Strategies, LLC	02/25/2016	03/24/2016	03/29/2016	Closed - Full Grant	05/13/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - areas outside of (WECC)					
CEII-2016-0074	Jordan, Joseph	Lendlease	02/29/2016	03/28/2016	05/11/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/25/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0075	Tinsley, V. Rand	all Brooks, Pierce, McLendon L.L.P. (behalf of Town of Mooresville, NC	03/03/2016	03/31/2016	05/11/2016	Closed - Full Denial (Exempted)	06/25/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Exhibit F - Catwba-Waterree - P-2232 Acession 2016011	19-0018				
CEII-2016-0076	Johnson, Tara	Seifer, Yeats, Zwierzynski & Gragg, LLP	03/04/2016	04/01/2016		Active - OEA Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Eugene Water and Electric Board P-2496 - Accession No.	os. 20150108-5022 a	and 20150323-5	085 (group)		
CEII-2016-0077	van Rossum, Ma	ya Delaware Riverkeeper Network	03/07/2016	04/04/2016	03/11/2016	Closed - Others	04/25/2016
	Form: Short Description:	PF16-3 -Appendix 1G; Aboveground Facility Plot Plans;	Volume IV				



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0078	Leischow, Dean	Sunrise Energy Ventures, LLC	03/08/2016	04/05/2016	05/09/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/23/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0079	Szabo, Marc	Endurance Energy LLC	03/08/2016	04/05/2016		Active - OEA Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0080	Hollis, Gabriel	NextEra Energy, Inc.	03/09/2016	04/06/2016	05/16/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/30/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All (Group)					
CEII-2016-0081	Hite-Vallone, Kar	ri ARK Engineering & Technical Svcs	03/18/2016	04/15/2016		Active - GAL Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - Specific Entities					
CEII-2016-0082	Carraway, Cody	Cleco Power LLC	03/22/2016	04/19/2016		Active - OEA Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Accession No. 20131002-4007 - 2012 Simultaneous Imp	oort Limited Study Re	eport -AD10-2			
CEII-2016-0083	Rothman, Leslie	Wixom Lake Association	03/22/2016	04/19/2016	05/06/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/20/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Various documents - Boyce Hydro - P-10808 (Group)					
CEII-2016-0084	Abraham, Jun	DNVGL	03/24/2016	04/21/2016		Active - GAL Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - ALL					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

Request Number	Requestor	Requesting Organization	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
CEII-2016-0085	Campbell, Raym	nond Triad Electric and Controls	03/24/2016	04/21/2016		Active - GAL Review	
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 - SERC (Southwest La)					
CEII-2016-0086	Inkret, Lisa	Los Alamos National Laboratory	03/24/2016	04/21/2016	05/16/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/30/2016
	Form: Short Description:	OEPI Special Data set (RTO Unit Commitment Test S	System) (FEDERAL AG	ENCY) (Group)			
CEII-2016-0087	Brush, Charles	CA Dept. of Water Resources	03/25/2016	04/22/2016	05/06/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/20/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Accession No. 20151214-0204 - P-2997					
CEII-2016-0088	Burkey, Eric	GridLiance HoldCo	03/30/2016	04/27/2016	05/09/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/23/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0089	Burgener, Timot	hy Public Utilities Commission of Ohio	03/31/2016	04/28/2016	04/28/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/12/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - PJM					
CEII-2016-0090	Hillis, Jon	SolUnesco LLC	03/31/2016	04/28/2016	05/09/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/23/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - All					
CEII-2016-0091	Beam, Bruce	Beam Renewable Energy, LLC	04/01/2016	04/29/2016	04/26/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/10/2016
	Form: Short Description:	Form 715 Form 715 - <b>Ali</b>					



Redacted Pursuant to FOIA Exemption 6

CEII-2016-0092 McAuliffe, Daniel Lake Delta Upland Land Owners 04/01/2016 05/17/2016 05/09/2016 Closed - Full Grant 06/23/2016  Form: Short Description: Accession Number 20150219-5123 - Supporting Design Report (SDR) (GROUP)  CEII-2016-0093 Schultz, Robert National Grid 04/01/2016 04/29/2016 04/14/2016 Closed - Full Grant 05/29/2016	Request Number	per Requestor	<b>Requesting Organization</b>	Accept Date	Due Date	Date Closed	Status	Deadline to Appeal
Form: Short Description: Accession Number 20150219-5123 - Supporting Design Report (SDR) (GROUP)  CEII-2016-0093 Schultz, Robert National Grid 04/01/2016 04/29/2016 04/14/2016 Closed - Full Grant 05/29/2016	CEII-2016-0092	McAuliffe, Daniel		04/01/2016	05/17/2016	05/09/2016	Closed - Full Grant	06/23/2016
CEII-2016-0093 Schultz, Robert National Grid 04/01/2016 04/29/2016 04/14/2016 Closed - Full Grant 05/29/2016								
		Short Description: Acc	ccession Number 20150219-5123 - Supporting Desig	ın Report (SDR) (GRC	OUP)			
Form	CEII-2016-0093	Schultz, Robert	National Grid	04/01/2016	04/29/2016	04/14/2016	Closed - Full Grant	05/29/2016
Totalia.		Form:						
Short Description: Dam Safety Inspection Report -Accession 20140828-5242 'Dam		Short Description: Da	am Safety Inspection Report -Accession 20140828-	5242 'Dam				
CEII-2016-0094 Rudkevich, Alex Newton Energy Group, LLC 04/06/2016 05/04/2016 Active - OEA Review	CEII-2016-0094	Rudkevich, Alex	Newton Energy Group, LLC	04/06/2016	05/04/2016		Active - OEA Review	
Form: Form 567		Form: For	orm 567					
Short Description: Form 567 -All (GROUP)		Short Description: For	orm 567 -All (GROUP)					
CEII-2016-0095 Podmore, Robin Incremental Systems Corporation 04/15/2016 05/13/2016 Active - OEA Review	CEII-2016-0095	Podmore, Robin	Incremental Systems Corporation	04/15/2016	05/13/2016		Active - OEA Review	
Form: Form 715		Form: For	orm 715					
Short Description: Form 715 - Eastern Connection (GROUP)			orm 715 - Eastern Connection (GROUP)					
CEII-2016-0096 Stemplewicz, Aaron Delaware Riverkeeper Network 04/15/2016 05/13/2016 Active - OEA Review	CEII-2016-0096	Stemplewicz, Aaron	Delaware Riverkeeper Network	04/15/2016	05/13/2016		Active - OEA Review	
Form:		Form:						
Short Description: Response to FERC Data Request - Accession No. 20160223-5018			esponse to FERC Data Request - Accession No. 201	160223-5018				